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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-K
(Mark one)

☒☒ ANNUAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT
OF 1934

For the fiscal year ended December 28, 2024, or
☐☐ TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE
ACT OF 1934
For the transition period from to

Commission File Number: 000-22012

WINMARK CORPORATION
(exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Minnesota 41-1622691
(State or Other Jurisdiction of
Incorporation or Organization)

(I.R.S. Employer
Identification No.)

605 Highway 169 North, Suite 400, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441
(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant’s Telephone Number, Including Area Code: (763) 520-8500
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12 (b) of the Act:

Title of each class: Trading Symbol Name of each exchange on which registered:
Common Stock, no par value per share WINA Nasdaq Global Market

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(g) of the Act: None
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is a well-known seasoned issuer, as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act.

Yes ☐☐ No ☒☒
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is not required to file reports pursuant to Section 13 or Section 15(d) of the Act.

Yes ☐☐ No ☒☒
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports), and
(2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days:

Yes ☒☒ No ☐☐
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically every Interactive Data File required to be submitted pursuant
to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T (§232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant
was required to submit such files).

Yes ☒☒ No ☐☐
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, a smaller reporting
company, or an emerging growth company.  See the definitions of “large accelerated filer,” “accelerated filer,” “smaller reporting company,” and
“emerging growth company” in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act:

Large accelerated filer ☒☒
Non-accelerated filer ☐☐

Accelerated filer ☐☐
Smaller reporting company ☐☐
Emerging growth company ☐☐

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with
any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. ?
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Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has filed a report on and attestation to its management’s assessment of the effectiveness of its

internal control over financial reporting under Section 404(b) of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act (15 U.S.C. 7262(b)) by the registered public accounting

firm that prepared or issued its audit report. ☒☒

If securities are registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act, indicate by check mark whether the financial statements of the registrant included

in the filing reflect the correction of an error to previously issued financial statements. ☐
Indicate by check mark whether any of those error corrections are restatements that required a recovery analysis of incentive-based compensation
received by any of the registrant’s executive officers during the relevant recovery period pursuant to §240.10D-1(b). ☐
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Yes ☐☐ No ☒☒
The aggregate market value of the voting and non-voting common equity held by non-affiliates of the registrant, computed by reference to the
price at which the common equity was last sold, or the average bid and asked price of such common equity, as of the last business day of the
registrant’s most recently completed second fiscal quarter was $691,193,237.

Shares of no par value Common Stock outstanding as of February 24, 2025: 3,539,954 shares.

DOCUMENTS INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
Portions of the definitive Proxy Statement for the Registrant’s Annual Meeting of Shareholders to be held on April 23, 2025 have been
incorporated by reference into Items 10, 11, 12, 13 and 14 of Part III of this report.

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


Table of Contents

WINMARK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

INDEX TO ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 10-K

PART I PAGE

Item 1. Business 1

Item 1A. Risk Factors 8

Item 1B. Unresolved Staff Comments 11

Item 1C. Cybersecurity 11

Item 2. Properties 11

Item 3. Legal Proceedings 11

Item 4. Mine Safety Disclosures 11

PART II PAGE

Item 5. Market for Registrant’s Common Equity, Related Stockholder Matters and Issuer
Purchases of Equity Securities 12

Item 6. [Reserved] 13

Item 7. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations 13

Item 7A. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk 18

Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data 18

Item 9. Changes in and Disagreements With Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure 41

Item 9A. Controls and Procedures 41

Item 9B. Other Information 41

Item 9C. Disclosure Regarding Foreign Jurisdictions that Prevent Inspections 41

PART III PAGE

Item 10. Directors, Executive Officers and Corporate Governance 42

Item 11. Executive Compensation 42

Item 12. Security Ownership of Certain Beneficial Owners and Management and Related
Stockholder Matters 42

Item 13. Certain Relationships and Related Transactions, and Director Independence 42

Item 14. Principal Accountant Fees and Services 42

PART IV PAGE

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


Item 15. Exhibits and Financial Statement Schedules 42

Item 16. Form 10-K Summary 45

SIGNATURES 46

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


Table of Contents

1

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS OR INFORMATION

The statements contained in this Form 10-K Item 1 “Business”, Item 1A “Risk Factors”, Item 7
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” and in Item 8
“Financial Statements and Supplemental Data” that are not strictly historical fact, including without
limitation, the Company’s statements relating to growth opportunities, its ability to open new franchises, its
ability to manage costs in the future, the number of franchises it believes will open, performance of its
lease portfolio, its future cash requirements, its future effective tax rate and its belief that it will have
adequate capital and reserves to meet its current and contingent obligations and operating needs, as well as
its disclosures regarding market rate risk, and other statements in which we use words or phrases such as
“will,” “may,” “should,” “could,” “expects,” “believes,” “anticipates,” “plans,” “estimates,” “intends,” and
similar words are all forward looking statements made under the safe harbor provision of the Private
Securities Litigation Reform Act.  Such statements are based on management’s current expectations as of
the date of this report but involve risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause actual results to
differ materially from those contemplated by such forward looking statements.  Investors are cautioned to
consider these forward looking statements in light of important factors which may result in material
variations between results contemplated by such forward looking statements and actual results and
conditions including, but not limited to, the risk factors discussed in Section 1A of this report.  You should
not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date they were
made.  The Company undertakes no obligation to revise or update publicly any forward-looking statement
for any reason.

PART I

ITEM 1: BUSINESS

Background

Winmark – the Resale Company® (Winmark Corporation, Winmark or the Company), is a nationally
recognized franchisor focused on sustainability and small business formation.  We champion and guide
entrepreneurs interested in operating one of our award winning resale franchises: Plato’s Closet®, Once
Upon A Child®, Play It Again Sports®, Style Encore® and Music Go Round®.  At December 28, 2024,
there were 1,350 franchises in operation in the United States and Canada and over 2,800 available
territories.  Our mission is to provide Resale for Everyone®.

Each of our resale brands emphasizes consumer value by offering high-quality used merchandise at
substantial savings from the price of new merchandise and by purchasing customers’ used goods that have
been outgrown or are no longer used.  Our concepts also offer a limited amount of new merchandise to
customers.  For over 30 years, we have offered a sustainable solution for consumers to recycle their gently
used clothing, toys, sporting goods and musical instruments. We estimate that, since 2010, stores in our
resale brands have extended the lives of over 1.9 billion items.  We continue to enhance our franchise model
and provide our franchisees with the technology, tools and training to profitably expand their operations and
evolve towards being a multi-channel retailer.

Our significant assets are located within the United States, and we generate the majority of revenues from
United States operations.  Revenues from Canadian franchisees in 2024, 2023 and 2022 were
approximately $7.3 million, $6.8 million and $6.4 million, respectively.  For additional financial
information, please see Item 8 — Financial Statements and Supplementary Data.  We were incorporated in
Minnesota in 1988.
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Operations

We currently franchise five brands:

Plato’s Closet

We began franchising the Plato’s Closet brand in 1999.  Plato’s Closet franchisees buy and sell gently used
clothing and accessories geared toward the teenage and young adult market.  Customers have the
opportunity to sell their used items to Plato’s Closet stores and to purchase quality used clothing and
accessories at prices lower than new merchandise.

Once Upon A Child

We began franchising the Once Upon A Child brand in 1993.  Once Upon A Child franchisees buy and sell
gently used and, to a lesser extent, new children’s clothing, toys, furniture, equipment and accessories.
This brand primarily targets parents of children ages infant to 12 years.  These customers have the
opportunity to sell their used children’s items to a Once Upon A Child store when outgrown and to
purchase quality used children’s clothing, toys, furniture and equipment at prices lower than new
merchandise.

Play It Again Sports

We began franchising the Play It Again Sports brand in 1988.  Play It Again Sports franchisees buy, sell
and trade gently used and new sporting goods, equipment and accessories for a variety of athletic activities
including team sports (baseball/softball, hockey, football, lacrosse, soccer), fitness, ski/snowboard and golf
among others.  The stores offer a flexible mix of merchandise that is adjusted to adapt to seasonal and
regional differences.

Style Encore

We began franchising the Style Encore brand in 2013.  Style Encore franchisees buy and sell gently used
women’s (and to a lesser extent, men’s) apparel, shoes and accessories.  Customers have the opportunity to
sell their used items to Style Encore stores and to purchase quality used clothing, shoes and accessories at
prices lower than new merchandise.

Music Go Round

We began franchising the Music Go Round brand in 1994.  Music Go Round franchisees buy, sell and trade
gently used and, to a lesser extent, new musical instruments, speakers, amplifiers, music-related electronics
and related accessories.

The following table presents system-wide sales, which we define as estimated revenues generated by all
franchise locations through both in-store and e-commerce sales, for each of the past three years.

System-Wide Sales

(in millions)

2022 2023 2024
Plato’s Closet $ 638.8 $ 647.6 $ 653.0
Once Upon A Child 466.2 504.8 517.9
Play It Again Sports 324.1 328.2 331.9
Style Encore 58.1 59.2 59.1
Music Go Round 47.1 49.2 48.3
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$1,534.3 $1,589.0 $1,610.2

We have developed an e-commerce platform that allows franchisees of our Music Go Round, Play It Again
Sports and Style Encore brands to market and sell in-store product inventory online.  Consumers that visit
musicgoround.com, playitagainsports.com or style-encore.com can find all product listed by participating
stores in one convenient location. All product listings are available for in-store pickup, and certain products
may be available for shipment.  Our e-commerce platform assists our franchisees in marketing, increasing
brand awareness, and driving consumers to local stores, which provides further opportunities for our stores
to purchase product from consumers.  Additionally, our franchisees use other vehicles to drive non-store
sales including social media platforms (Facebook and Instagram) as well as third-party e-commerce
platforms (Shopify) and marketplaces (eBay).
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The following table presents the royalties and franchise fees contributed by each of our brands for the past
three years and the corresponding percentage of consolidated revenues for each such year:

Total Royalties and Franchise Fees

(in millions) % of Consolidated Revenue

2022 2023 2024 2022 2023 2024

Plato’s Closet $ 29.4 $ 30.2 $ 30.8 36.2 % 36.3 % 37.9 %

Once Upon A Child 21.1 23.1 24.2 25.9 27.7 29.8

Play It Again Sports 13.6 13.8 14.1 16.7 16.6 17.3
Style Encore 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.8 3.8 3.9
Music Go Round 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.8 1.8 1.9

$ 68.7 $ 71.7 $ 73.7 84.4 % 86.2 % 90.7 %

The following table presents a summary of our net store growth and renewal activity for the fiscal year
ended December 28, 2024:

AVAILABLE

TOTAL TOTAL FOR COMPLETED

12/30/2023 OPENED CLOSED 12/28/2024 RENEWAL RENEWALS % RENEWED
Plato’s Closet 506 14 (5) 515 55 55 100 %
Once Upon A Child 416 16 (2) 430 51 50 98 %
Play It Again Sports 294 13 (5) 302 22 21 95 %
Style Encore 66 4 (1) 69 15 15 100 %
Music Go Round 37 — (3) 34 2 1 50 %
Total Franchised
Stores(1) 1,319 47 (16) 1,350 145 142 98 %

(1) All stores are owned and operated by franchisees.  Winmark does not own or operate any corporate stores.

Of the 1,350 total franchised stores as of December 28, 2024, 159 were located in Canada.

Sustainability

As a leader in the circular economy, we have been at the forefront of the sustainability movement for over
30 years. Our franchise brands offer customers a better way to keep their clothes, sporting goods and music
equipment out of landfills and in use for a fuller, longer product lifespan. In 2024 alone, stores across our
five resale brands extended the lives of over 185 million items of clothing, toys, books, musical instruments
and sports equipment. Our high-quality franchised stores give consumers an easier way to buy and sell used
goods within their local communities without placing demands on wasteful production. In turn, this means
less water and energy consumption, giving consumers a way to help cut down on pollution and greenhouse
gas emissions.

Franchising Business Model

We use franchising as a business method of distributing goods and services through our retail brands to
consumers.  We, as franchisor, own a retail business brand, represented by a service mark or similar right,
and an operating system for the franchised business.  We then enter into franchise agreements with
franchisees and grant the franchisee the right to use our business brand, service marks and operating system
to manage a retail business.  Franchisees are required to operate their retail businesses according to the
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systems, specifications, standards and formats we develop for the business brand.  We train the franchisees
how to operate the franchised business.  We also provide continuing support and service to our franchisees.

We have developed value-oriented retail brands based on a mix of gently used and, to a lesser extent, new
merchandise.  We franchise rights to franchisees who open franchised locations under such brands.  The
key elements of our franchise strategy include:

● franchising the rights to operate retail stores offering value-oriented merchandise;
● attracting new, qualified franchisees; and
● providing initial and continuing support to franchisees.
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Offering Value-Oriented Merchandise

Our retail brands provide value to consumers by purchasing and reselling gently used merchandise that
consumers have outgrown or no longer use at substantial savings from the price of new merchandise.  By
offering a combination of high-quality used and value-priced new merchandise, we benefit from consumer
demand for value-oriented retailing.  In addition, we believe that among national retail operations our
brands provide a unique source of value to consumers by purchasing used merchandise.  We also believe
that the strategy of buying used merchandise increases consumer awareness of our retail brands.

Franchisee Qualification

We seek to attract prospective franchisees with experience in management and operations and an interest in
being the owner and operator of their own business.  We seek franchisees who:

● have a sufficient net worth;
● have prior business experience; and
● intend to be integrally involved with the management of the business.

At December 28, 2024, we had 79 signed franchise agreements, of which the majority are expected to open
in 2025.

Franchise Support

As a franchisor, our success depends upon our ability to develop and support competitive and successful
franchise owners. We emphasize the following areas of franchise support and assistance.

Training

Each franchisee must attend our training program regardless of prior experience.  Soon after signing a
franchise agreement, the franchisee is required to attend new owner orientation training.  This course
covers basic management issues, such as preparing a business plan, lease evaluation, evaluating insurance
needs and obtaining financing.  Our training staff assists each franchisee in developing a business plan for
their retail store with financial and cash flow projections.  The second training session is centered on store
operations.  It covers, among other things, point-of-sale computer training, inventory selection and
acquisition, sales, marketing and other topics.  We provide the franchisee with operations manuals that we
periodically update.

Operations Support

We provide operational support and guidance to assist the franchisee in the opening of a new business.  We
also have an ongoing support program designed to assist franchisees in operating their retail stores.  Our
franchise support personnel visit each store periodically (in person or virtually) and, in most cases, a
business assessment is made to determine whether the franchisee is operating in accordance with our
standards.  The visit is also designed to assist franchisees with operational issues.

Purchasing

During training each franchisee is taught how to evaluate, purchase and price used goods directly from
customers.  We have developed specialized computer point-of-sale systems for our brands that provide the
franchisee with standardized pricing information to assist in the purchasing of used items.
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We provide centralized buying services, which on a limited basis include credit and billing for the Play It
Again Sports franchisees.  Our Play It Again Sports franchise system uses several major vendors for new
product including Adidas, Wilson Sporting Goods, Champro Sports, Rawlings/Easton, CCM Hockey and
Bauer Hockey.  The loss of any of the above vendors would change the vendor mix, but not significantly
change our products offered.

To provide the franchisees of our Play It Again Sports, Once Upon A Child and Music Go Round systems a
source of affordable new product, we have developed relationships with our significant vendors and
negotiated prices for our franchisees to take advantage of the buying power a franchise system brings.
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Our typical Once Upon A Child franchised store purchases approximately 30% of its new product from
Rachel’s Ribbons, Wild Side Accessories, Melissa & Doug and Nuby.  The loss of any of the above
vendors would change the vendor mix, but not significantly change our products offered.

Our typical Music Go Round franchised store purchases approximately 50% of its new product from KMC/
Musicorp, RapcoHorizon Company, D’Addario, GHS Corporation and Ernie Ball.  The loss of any of the
above vendors would change the vendor mix, but not significantly change our products offered.

There are no significant vendors of new products to our typical Plato’s Closet and Style Encore franchised
stores as new product is an extremely low percentage of sales for these brands.

Retail Advertising and Marketing

We encourage our franchisees to implement a marketing program that includes the following: television,
radio, point-of-purchase materials, in-store signage and local store marketing programs as well as email
marketing promotions, website promotions and participation in social and digital media.  Franchisees of the
respective brands are required to spend a minimum of 5% of their gross sales on approved advertising and
marketing.  Franchisees may be required to participate in regional cooperative advertising groups.

Computerized Point-Of-Sale Systems

We require our franchisees to use a retail information management computer system in each store, which
has evolved with the development of new technology.  This computerized point-of-sale system is designed
specifically for use in our franchise retail stores.  The current system includes our proprietary Data
Recycling System software, a dedicated server, two or more work station registers with touch screen
monitors, receipt printers, label printers and bar code scanners, together with software modules for
inventory management, cash management and customer information management.  Our franchisees
purchase the computer hardware from us.  The Data Recycling System software is designed to
accommodate buying of used merchandise.  This system provides franchisees with an important
management tool that reduces errors, increases efficiencies and enhances inventory control.  We provide
point-of-sale system support through our Computer Support Center located at our Company headquarters.

The Franchise Agreement

We enter into franchise agreements with our franchisees.  The following is a summary of certain key
provisions of our current standard brand franchise agreement.  Except as noted, the franchise agreements
used for each of our brands, whether for locations in the United States or Canada, are generally the same.

Each franchisee must execute our franchise agreement and pay an initial franchise fee.  At December 28,
2024, the franchise fee for all brands was $25,000 for an initial store in the U.S. and $33,200CAD for an
initial store in Canada.  Once a franchisee opens its initial store, it can open additional stores, in any brand,
by paying a $15,000 franchise fee for a store in the U.S. and $20,000CAD for a store in Canada, provided
an acceptable territory is available and the franchisee meets the brand’s additional store standards.  The
franchise fee for our initial store and additional store in Canada is based upon the exchange rate applied to
the United States franchise fee on the last business day of the preceding fiscal year.  The franchise fee in
March 2025 for an initial store in Canada will be $36,000CAD, and an additional store in Canada will be
$21,600CAD. Typically, the franchisee’s initial store is open for business approximately 10 to 14 months
from the date the franchise agreement is signed.  The franchise agreement has an initial term of 10 years,
with subsequent 10-year renewal periods, and grants the franchisee an exclusive geographic area, which
will vary in size depending upon population, demographics and other factors.  Under current franchise
agreements, franchisees of the respective brands are required to pay us weekly continuing fees (royalties)
equal to the percentage of gross sales outlined in their Franchise Agreements, generally ranging from 4% to
5% for all of our brands.
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Each Franchisee is currently required to pay us an annual marketing fee of $1,500, and is required to spend
5% of its gross sales for advertising and promoting its franchised store.  We have the option to increase the
minimum advertising expenditure requirement from 5% to 6% of the franchisee’s gross sales, of which up
to 2% would be paid to us as an advertising fee for deposit into an advertising fund.  This fund, if initiated,
would be managed by us and would be used for advertising and promotion of the franchise system.

During the term of a franchise agreement, franchisees agree not to operate directly or indirectly any
competitive business.  In addition, franchisees agree that after the end of the term or termination of the
franchise agreement, franchisees will not operate any competitive business for a period of two years and
within a reasonable geographic area.
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Although our franchise agreements contain provisions designed to assure the quality of a franchisee’s
operations, we have less control over a franchisee’s operations than we would if we owned and operated a
retail store.  Under the franchise agreement, we have a right of first refusal on the sale of any franchised
store, but we are not obligated to repurchase any franchised store.

Renewal of the Franchise Relationship

At the end of the 10-year term of each franchise agreement, each franchisee has the option to “renew” the
franchise relationship by signing a new 10-year franchise agreement.  If a franchisee chooses not to sign a
new franchise agreement, a franchisee must comply with all post termination obligations including the
franchisee’s noncompetition clause discussed above.  We may choose not to renew the franchise
relationship only when permitted by the franchise agreement and applicable state law.

We believe that renewing a significant number of these franchise relationships is important to the success
of the Company.  During the past three years, we renewed over 99% of franchise agreements up for
renewal.

Competition

Retailing, including the sale of apparel, sporting goods and musical instruments, is highly competitive.
Many retailers have substantially greater financial and other resources than we do.  Our franchisees
compete with established, locally owned retail stores, discount chains and traditional retail stores for sales
of new merchandise.  Full line retailers generally carry little or no used merchandise.  Resale, thrift and
consignment shops and garage and rummage sales offer competition to our franchisees for the sale of used
merchandise.  Also, our franchisees increasingly compete with online used and new goods marketplaces
such as eBay, craigslist, facebook Marketplace, Poshmark, thredUP, Amazon and many others. More
recently, retail and consumer apparel brands themselves have been participating (mostly through
e-commerce) in developing platforms to sell previously used items.  These have been done on their own or
in connection with a technology partner.

Our Plato’s Closet franchise stores primarily compete with specialty apparel stores such as American Eagle,
Gap, Abercrombie & Fitch, Old Navy, Hollister and Forever 21.  We compete with other franchisors in the
teenage resale clothing retail market.

Our Once Upon A Child franchisees compete primarily with large retailers such as Walmart, Target and
various specialty children’s retail stores such as Carter’s and Gap Kids. We compete with other franchisors
in the specialty children’s resale retail market.

Our Play It Again Sports franchisees compete with large retailers such as Dick’s Sporting Goods, Academy
Sports & Outdoors as well as regional and local sporting goods stores.  We also compete with Target and
Walmart.

Our Style Encore franchise stores compete with a wide range of women’s apparel stores. We also compete
with other franchisors in the women’s resale clothing retail market.

Our Music Go Round franchise stores compete with large musical instrument retailers such as Guitar Center
as well as local independent musical instrument stores.

Our franchises may face additional competition in the future.  This could include additional competitors
that may enter the used merchandise market.  We believe that our franchisees will continue to be able to
compete with other retailers based on the strength of our value-oriented brands and the name recognition
associated with our service marks.
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We also face competition in connection with the sale of franchises.  Our prospective franchisees frequently
evaluate other franchise opportunities before purchasing a franchise from us.  We compete with other
franchise companies for franchisees based on the following factors, among others: amount of initial
investment, franchise fee, royalty rate, profitability, franchisor services and industry.  We believe that our
franchise brands are competitive with other franchises based on the fees we charge, our franchise support
services and the performance of our existing franchise brands.
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Equipment Leasing Operations

Our leasing operations consist of a middle-market leasing business through Winmark Capital Corporation,
which is a wholly-owned subsidiary.

Our middle-market leasing business began operations in 2004.  In May 2021, we made the decision to no
longer solicit new leasing customers and pursue an orderly run-off of this leasing portfolio. Given this
decision, we anticipate that leasing revenues, expenses, contribution and cash flows will continue to
decrease throughout the run-off period. For additional information on our leasing business, please see Part
II, Item 7 “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and
Item 8 “Financial Statements and Supplementary Data.”

Government Regulation

Fourteen states, the Federal Trade Commission and six Canadian Provinces impose pre-sale franchise
registration and/or disclosure requirements on franchisors.  In addition, a number of states have statutes
which regulate substantive aspects of the franchisor-franchisee relationship such as termination,
nonrenewal, transfer, discrimination among franchisees and competition with franchisees.

Additional legislation, both at the federal and state levels, could expand pre-sale disclosure requirements,
further regulate substantive aspects of the franchise relationship and require us to file our Franchise
Disclosure Documents with additional states.  We cannot predict the effect of future franchise legislation,
but do not believe there is any imminent legislation currently under consideration which would have a
material adverse impact on our operations.

We believe that we are currently in compliance with all material statutes and regulations that are applicable
to our business.  We do not currently incur any material costs or effects of compliance with the
environmental laws (federal, state and local).

Trademarks and Service Marks

We have various trademark registrations and pending trademark applications for registration, including
Plato’s Closet®, Once Upon A Child®, Play It Again Sports®, Style Encore®, Music Go Round®,
Winmark®, Winmark – the Resale Company®, and Resale for Everyone®, among others.  These marks are
of considerable value to our business.  We intend to protect our service marks by appropriate legal action
where and when necessary.  Each service mark registration must be renewed every 10 years.  We have
taken, and intend to continue to take, all steps necessary to renew the registration of all our material service
marks.

Seasonality

Our Plato’s Closet and Once Upon A Child franchise brands have experienced higher than average sales
volumes during the spring months and during the back-to-school season.  Our Play It Again Sports
franchise brand has experienced higher than average sales volumes during the winter season.  Overall, the
different seasonal trends of our brands partially offset each other and do not result in significant seasonality
trends on a Company-wide basis.

Human Capital Resources
Human capital resources are an integral and essential component of our business. As of December 28,
2024, we employed 89 employees. None of these employees are covered by a collective bargaining
agreement. Our franchisees are independent business owners, therefore, they and their employees are not
included in our employee count and are not employees of Winmark Corporation.
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Our employees are our most valuable resource. We recognize that employee development is a critical
element of maintaining an engaged and inclusive work environment. Investing in our employees supports
employee retention, morale and enhances the quality of work. We provide mentorship opportunities,
leadership succession planning and encourage promoting from within to further strengthen our commitment
to each employee. Our compensation programs are designed to support not only the financial, but the
physical and mental well-being of our employees. In addition to our competitive salaries, our programs
include, among other things, robust health and welfare benefits, a 401(k) plan with matching contribution,
profit-sharing, generous paid leave policies, and an employee assistance program. We have in the past and
will continue to place a strong emphasis on our employee’s welfare, health, and safety.

We recognize the benefits of and are committed to a culture of diversity and inclusion, where each
individual is valued for their own unique perspective and experiences. As of December 28, 2024, 55% of
our overall employee count and 55% of our management team identify as female. Additionally, we provide
training to our management team and employees regarding diversity and inclusion and we continue to
actively work to increase representation among underrepresented demographic groups within our employee
base.
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Available Information
We maintain a Web site at www.winmarkcorporation.com, the contents of which are not part of or
incorporated by reference into this Annual Report on Form 10-K.  We make our annual reports on
Form 10-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and current reports on Form 8-K (and amendments to those
reports) available on our Web site via a link to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) Web
site, free of charge, as soon as reasonably practicable after such reports have been filed with or furnished to
the SEC.

ITEM 1A: RISK FACTORS

Our business, results of operations, financial condition, cash flows and the market value of our common
stock can be adversely affected by pandemics, epidemics or other public health emergencies, such as the
outbreak of COVID-19.

Our business, results of operations, financial condition, cash flows and the market value of our common stock
can be adversely affected by pandemics, epidemics or other public health emergencies, such as the outbreak
of COVID-19.
The extent to which pandemics, epidemics or other public health emergencies may adversely impact our
business depends on future developments, which are highly uncertain and unpredictable, depending upon
the severity and duration of any such outbreak and the effectiveness of actions taken globally, nationally and
locally to contain or mitigate its effects. Any resulting financial impact cannot be estimated reasonably at
this time, but may materially adversely affect our business, results of operations, financial condition and
cash flows. Even after any pandemic, epidemic or other public health emergency has subsided, we may
experience materially adverse effects to our business due to any resulting economic recession or depression.
Additionally, concerns over the economic affect of any pandemic, epidemic or other public health
emergency may cause extreme volatility in financial and other capital markets which may adversely impact
the market value of our common stock and our ability to access capital markets and debt capital. To the
extent any pandemic, epidemic or other public health emergency adversely affects our business and
financial results, it may also have the effect of heightening many of the other risks described in this Annual
Report.

We are dependent on franchise renewals.

Each of our franchise agreements is 10 years long.  At the end of the term of each franchise agreement,
each franchisee may, if certain conditions are met, “renew” the franchise relationship by signing a new
10-year franchise agreement.  As of December 28, 2024 each of our five brands have the following number
of franchise agreements that will expire over the next three years:

2025 2026 2027

Plato’s Closet 43 40 36
Once Upon A Child 44 50 38
Play It Again Sports 19 14 18
Music Go Round 4 6 5
Style Encore 8 6 7

118 116 104

We believe that renewing a significant number of these franchise relationships is important to our
continued success.  If a significant number of franchise relationships are not renewed, our financial
performance would be materially and adversely impacted.
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We are dependent on new franchisees.

Our ability to generate increased revenue and achieve higher levels of profitability depends in part on
increasing the number of franchises open. Unfavorable macro-economic conditions may affect the ability
of potential franchisees to obtain external financing and/or impact their net worth, both of which could lead
to a lower level of openings than we have historically experienced. There can be no assurance that we will
sustain our current level of franchise openings.

We may make additional investments outside of our core businesses.

From time to time, we have and may continue to make investments both inside and outside of our current
businesses.  To the extent that we make additional investments that are not successful, such investments
could have a material adverse impact on our financial results.
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We may sell franchises for a territory, but the franchisee may not open.

We believe that a substantial majority of franchises awarded but not opened will open within the time
period permitted by the applicable franchise agreement or we will be able to resell the territories for most of
the terminated or expired franchises. However, there can be no assurance that substantially all of the
currently sold but unopened franchises will open and commence paying royalties to us.

Our franchisees are dependent on supply of used merchandise.

Our retail brands are based on offering customers a mix of used and new merchandise. As a result, the
ability of our franchisees to obtain continuing supplies of high quality used merchandise is important to the
success of our brands. Supply of used merchandise comes from the general public and may not be regular
or highly reliable. In addition, adherence to federal and state product safety and other requirements may
limit the amount of used merchandise available to our franchisees.  In addition to laws and regulations that
apply to businesses generally, our franchised retail stores may be subject to state or local statutes or
ordinances that govern secondhand dealers.  There can be no assurance that our franchisees will avoid
supply problems with respect to used merchandise.

We may be unable to collect accounts receivable from franchisees.

In the event that our ability to collect accounts receivable significantly declines from current rates, we may
incur additional charges that would affect earnings.  If we are unable to collect payments due from our
franchisees, it would materially adversely impact our results of operations and financial condition.

We operate in an extremely competitive industry.

Retailing, including the sale of apparel, sporting goods and musical instruments, is highly competitive.
Many retailers and online marketplaces have significantly greater financial and other resources than us and
our franchisees. Individual franchisees face competition in their markets from retailers of new merchandise
and, in certain instances, resale, thrift and other stores that sell used merchandise. We may face additional
competition as our franchise systems expand and if additional competitors enter the used merchandise
market.

We currently, and may in the future, have assets held at financial institutions that may exceed the
insurance coverage offered by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, the loss of such assets
would have a severe negative affect on our operations and liquidity.

We may maintain our cash assets at certain financial institutions in the U.S. in amounts that may be in
excess of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (“FDIC”) insurance limit of $250,000.  In the event of
a failure of any financial institutions where we maintain our deposits or other assets, we may incur a loss to
the extent such loss exceeds the FDIC insurance limitation, which could have a material adverse effect
upon our liquidity, financial condition and our results of operations.

We are subject to restrictions in our line of credit/term loan and note facilities.  Additionally, we are
subject to counter party risk in our line of credit facility.

The terms of our line of credit/term loan and note facilities impose certain operating and financial
restrictions on us and require us to meet certain financial tests including tests related to minimum levels of
debt service coverage and maximum levels of leverage.  As of December 28, 2024, we were in compliance
with all of our financial covenants under these facilities; however, failure to comply with these covenants
in the future may result in default under one or both of these sources of capital and could result in
acceleration of the related indebtedness.  Any such acceleration of indebtedness would have an adverse
impact on our business activities and financial condition.
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Sustained credit market deterioration could jeopardize the counterparty obligations of the bank participating
in our line of credit facility, which could have an adverse impact on our business if we are not able to
replace such credit facility or find other sources of liquidity on acceptable terms.
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We have indebtedness.
We have existing indebtedness in the form of notes payable and term loans (see Note 7 — “Debt”).  We
expect to generate the cash necessary to pay our expenses and to pay the principal and interest on all of our
outstanding debt from cash flows provided by operating activities and by opportunistically using other
means to repay or refinance our obligations as we determine appropriate.  Our ability to pay our expenses
and meet our debt service obligations depends on our future performance, which may be affected by
financial, business, economic, and other factors.  If we do not have enough money to pay our debt service
obligations, we may be required to refinance all or part of our existing debt, sell assets, borrow more
money or raise equity.  In such an event, we may not be able to refinance our debt, sell assets, borrow more
money or raise equity on terms acceptable to us or at all.  Also, our ability to carry out any of these
activities on favorable terms, if at all, may be further impacted by any financial or credit crisis which may
limit access to the credit markets and increase our cost of capital.

We are subject to government regulation.

As a franchisor, we are subject to various federal and state franchise laws and regulations. Fourteen states,
the Federal Trade Commission and six Canadian Provinces impose pre-sale franchise registration and/or
disclosure requirements on franchisors. In addition, a number of states have statutes which regulate
substantive aspects of the franchisor-franchisee relationship such as termination, nonrenewal, transfer,
discrimination among franchisees and competition with franchisees.

Additional legislation, both at the federal and state levels, could expand pre-sale disclosure requirements,
further regulate substantive aspects of the franchise relationship and require us to file our franchise offering
circulars with additional states.  Future franchise legislation could impose costs or other burdens on us that
could have a material adverse impact on our operations.  In addition, evolving labor and employment laws,
rules and regulations could result in potential claims against us as a franchisor for labor and employment
related liabilities that have historically been borne by franchisees.

We may be unable to protect against data security risks.

We have implemented security systems with the intent of maintaining the physical security of our facilities
and protecting our employees, franchisees, lessees, customers’, clients’ and suppliers’ confidential
information and information related to identifiable individuals against unauthorized access through our
information systems or by other electronic transmission or through the misdirection, theft or loss of
physical media.  These include, for example, the appropriate encryption of information.  Despite such
efforts, we are subject to potential breach of security systems which may result in unauthorized access to
our facilities or the information we are trying to protect.  Because the techniques used to obtain
unauthorized access are constantly changing and becoming increasingly more sophisticated and often are
not recognized until launched against a target, we may be unable to anticipate these techniques or
implement sufficient preventative measures.  If unauthorized parties gain physical access to one of our
facilities or electronic access to our information systems or such information is misdirected, lost or stolen
during transmission or transport, any theft or misuse of such information could result in, among other
things, unfavorable publicity, governmental inquiry and oversight, difficulty in marketing our services,
allegations by our customers and clients that we have not performed our contractual obligations, litigation
by affected parties and possible financial obligations for damages related to the theft or misuse of such
information, any of which could have a material adverse effect on our business.

Our stock price will fluctuate, and at times these fluctuations may be volatile.

The prices of markets and individual equities tend to fluctuate.  These fluctuations commonly reflect
events, many of which may be fully or partially outside of our control, that may change investor's
perception of our future earnings growth prospects, including changes in economic conditions, ability to
execute business strategy, the impacts of public policy, investor sentiment, competitive dynamics, and
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many other factors.  While the sources of stock price fluctuation can be common across companies, the
magnitude of these fluctuations can vary for different companies.
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ITEM 1B: UNRESOLVED STAFF COMMENTS

None.

ITEM 1C: CYBERSECURITY

We deploy several processes for assessing, identifying and managing material risks from cybersecurity
threats.  These processes include, but are not limited to, security assessments, physical access restrictions,
internal and external penetration testing, endpoint detection and response, and employee security awareness
programs and training.

Our cybersecurity processes have been integrated into our overall risk management processes, and we
engage assistance from third parties as we deem necessary or appropriate.  We believe that we have
processes in place to oversee and identify risks from cybersecurity threats associated with our use of
third-party services providers to our business. See Item 1A: Risk Factors for further discussion regarding
data security risks.

Our Information Technology team, under the direction of the Chief Financial Officer and with the assistance
of industry-leading third parties with over 20 years of expertise, is tasked with monitoring cybersecurity
and operational risks related to information security and system disruption.  They have many years of
experience in various technology-related functions including security, auditing, compliance and systems.
Our Executive Leadership team is briefed regularly on information security, including discussion of
processes such as those listed above to monitor the prevention, detection, mitigation and remediation of
cybersecurity incidents.

Our Board of Directors is charged with providing oversight of our risk management process.  Specifically,
the Audit Committee is primarily responsible for overseeing the risk management function, including risks
from cybersecurity threats. Periodically, the Audit Committee reviews risk assessments, including
cybersecurity risks, prepared by management and/or third-party providers.

There have been no previous cybersecurity incidents which have materially affected us to date, including
our business strategy, results of operations or financial condition.  However, any future potential risks from
cybersecurity threats, including but not limited to exploitation of vulnerabilities, ransomware, denial of
service, or other similar threats may materially affect us, including our execution of business strategy,
reputation, results of operations and/or financial condition.

ITEM 2: PROPERTIES

We lease 41,016 square feet at our headquarters facility in Minneapolis, Minnesota.  We are obligated to
pay rent monthly under the lease, and will pay an average of $851,700 annually over the remaining term
that expires in 2029.  We are also obligated to pay estimated taxes and operating expenses as described in
the lease, which change annually.  The total rentals, taxes and operating expenses paid may increase if we
exercise any of our rights to acquire additional space described in the lease.  Our facilities are sufficient to
meet our current and immediate future needs.
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ITEM 3: LEGAL PROCEEDINGS

We are not a party to any material litigation and are not aware of any threatened litigation that we believe
would have a material adverse effect on our business.

ITEM 4: MINE SAFETY DISCLOSURES

Not applicable.

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


Table of Contents

PART II

ITEM 5: MARKET FOR REGISTRANT’S COMMON EQUITY, RELATED STOCKHOLDER
MATTERS, AND ISSUER PURCHASES OF EQUITY SECURITIES

Market Information, Holders, Dividends

Winmark Corporation’s common stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol “WINA”.
For dividend information see Note 6 – “Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit).”

At February 24, 2025, there were approximately 46 shareholders of record of our common stock.

Purchases of Equity Securities by the Issuer and Affiliated Purchasers

Total Number of Maximum Number

Shares Purchased as of Shares that may

Total Number of Average Price Part of a Publicly yet be Purchased
Period Shares Purchased Paid Per Share Announced Plan(1) Under the Plan

September 29, 2024 to November 2,
2024 — $ — — 78,600
November 3, 2024 to November 30,
2024 — $ — — 78,600
December 1, 2024 to December 28,
2024 — $ — — 78,600

(1) The Board of Directors’ authorization for the repurchase of shares of the Company’s common stock
was originally approved in 1995 with no expiration date.  The total shares approved for repurchase has
been increased by additional Board of Directors’ approvals and as of December 28, 2024 was limited
to 5,400,000 shares, of which 78,600 may still be repurchased.

The table set forth in Part III, Item 12, “Security Ownership of Certain Beneficial Owners and Management
and Related Stockholders Matter” of this Annual Report is also incorporated herein by reference.

Performance Graph

In accordance with the rules of the SEC, the following graph compares the performance of our common
stock on the NASDAQ stock market to the NASDAQ US Benchmark TR composite index and to the
NASDAQ US Benchmark Retail TR industry index, of which we are a component.  The graph compares
on an annual basis the cumulative total shareholder return on $100 invested on December 28, 2019 though
our fiscal year ended December 28, 2024 and assumes reinvestment of all dividends.  The performance
graph is not necessarily indicative of future investment performance.
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ITEM 6: [RESERVED]

None.

ITEM 7: MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following is management’s discussion and analysis of certain significant factors which have affected
our financial position and operating results during the periods included in the accompanying consolidated
financial statements and should be read in conjunction with those consolidated financial statements.  This
section of this 10-K generally discusses 2024 and 2023 items and year-to-year comparisons between 2024
and 2023.  Discussions of 2022 items and year-to-date comparisons between 2023 and 2022 that are not
included in this Form 10-K, can be found in ‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations’ in Part II, Item 7 of our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal
year ended December 30, 2023.

Overview

Winmark – the Resale Company is focused on sustainability and small business formation. As of December
28, 2024, we had 1,350 franchises operating under the Plato’s Closet, Once Upon A Child, Play It Again
Sports, Style Encore and Music Go Round brands.  Our business is not capital intensive and is designed to
generate consistent, recurring revenue and strong operating margins.

The financial criteria that management closely tracks to evaluate current business operations and future
prospects include royalties and selling, general and administrative expenses.

Our most significant source of franchising revenue is royalties received from our franchisees.  During
2024, our royalties increased $2.0 million or 2.8% compared to 2023.

Management continually monitors the level and timing of selling, general and administrative expenses.
The major components of selling, general and administrative expenses include compensation & benefits,
marketing & advertising, professional services, and occupancy.  During 2024, selling, general and
administrative expense decreased $0.2 million, or 0.7%, compared to the same period last year.

Management also monitors several nonfinancial factors in evaluating the current business operations and
future prospects including franchise openings and closings and franchise renewals.  The following is a
summary of our net store growth and renewal activity for the fiscal year ended December 28, 2024:

AVAILABLE
TOTAL TOTAL FOR COMPLETED
12/30/
2023 OPENED CLOSED

12/28/
2024 RENEWAL RENEWALS % RENEWED

Plato’s Closet 506 14 (5) 515 55 55 100 %
Once Upon A Child 416 16 (2) 430 51 50 98 %
Play It Again Sports 294 13 (5) 302 22 21 95 %
Style Encore 66 4 (1) 69 15 15 100 %
Music Go Round 37 — (3) 34 2 1 50 %
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Total Franchised
Stores(1) 1,319 47 (16) 1,350 145 142 98 %

(1) All stores are owned and operated by franchisees.  Winmark does not own or operate any corporate stores.

Renewal activity is a key focus area for management.  Our franchisees sign 10-year agreements with us.
The renewal of existing franchise agreements as they approach their expiration is an indicator that
management monitors to determine the health of our business and the preservation of future royalties.  In
2024, we renewed 98% of franchise agreements up for renewal.  This percentage of renewal has ranged
between 98% and 100% during the last three years.

Our ability to grow our operating income is dependent on our ability to: (i) effectively support our franchise
partners so that they produce higher revenues, (ii) open new franchises, and (iii) control our selling, general
and administrative expenses.  A detailed description of the risks to our business along with other risk
factors can be found in Item 1A “Risk Factors”.
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In May 2021, we made the decision to no longer solicit new leasing customers and will pursue an orderly
run-off of our middle-market leasing portfolio.  Leasing income net of leasing expense for the fiscal year of
2024 was $1.8 million compared to $4.4 million in 2023.  Our leasing portfolio (net investment in leases),
was $0.0 million at December 28, 2024 compared to $0.1 million at December 30, 2023.  Given the
decision to run-off the portfolio, we anticipate that leasing income net of leasing expense will continue to
decrease through the remainder of the run-off period.  See Note 3 – “Investment in Leasing Operations” for
information regarding the lease portfolio.

Results of Operations

The following table sets forth selected information from our Consolidated Statements of Operations
expressed as a percentage of total revenue and the percentage change in the dollar amounts from the prior
period:

Fiscal Year Ended
Fiscal
2024

December 28, December 30,
over

(under)

2024 2023 2023
Revenue:
Royalties 88.8 % 84.4 % 2.8 %
Leasing income 2.2 5.7 (62.0)
Merchandise sales 4.4 5.7 (24.4)
Franchise fees 1.9 1.8 2.2
Other 2.7 2.4 8.0
Total revenue 100.0 100.0 (2.3)

Cost of merchandise sold (4.2) (5.3) (24.3)
Leasing expense — (0.5) (90.8)
Provision for credit losses — — (72.7)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (30.7) (30.2) (0.7)

Income from operations 65.1 64.0 (0.7)
Interest expense (3.5) (3.7) (7.6)
Interest and other income 1.4 1.4 (1.8)

Income before income taxes 63.0 61.7 (0.3)
Provision for income taxes (13.9) (13.4) 0.8

Net income 49.1 % 48.3 % (0.6)%

Revenue

Revenues for the year ended December 28, 2024 totaled $81.3 million compared to $83.2 million in 2023.

Royalties and Franchise Fees

Royalties increased to $72.2 million for 2024 from $70.2 million for the same period in 2023, a 2.8%
increase.  The increase is primarily due to having additional franchise stores in 2024 compared to 2023.

Franchise fees of $1.5 million for 2024 were comparable to $1.5 million for 2023.  Franchise fees include
initial franchise fees from the sale of new franchises and transfer fees related to the transfer of existing
franchises.  Franchise fee revenue is recognized over the estimated life of the franchise, beginning when
the franchise opens.  An overview of retail brand franchise fees is presented in the Operations subsection of
the Business section (Item 1).
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Leasing Income

Leasing income decreased to $1.8 million in 2024 compared to $4.8 million for the same period in 2023.
The decrease is primarily due to a decrease in operating lease income and income on sales of equipment
under lease resulting from the run off of the portfolio.
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Merchandise Sales

Merchandise sales include the sale of product to franchisees either through our Computer Support Center or
through the Play It Again Sports buying group (together, “Direct Franchisee Sales”).  Direct Franchisee
Sales decreased to $3.6 million in 2024 from $4.8 million in 2023.  The decrease is due to a decrease in
buying group and technology purchases by our franchisees.

Cost of Merchandise Sold

Cost of merchandise sold includes in-bound freight and the cost of merchandise associated with Direct
Franchisee Sales.  Cost of merchandise sold decreased to $3.4 million in 2024 from $4.5 million in 2023.
The decrease was due to a decrease in Direct Franchisee Sales discussed above.  Cost of merchandise sold
as a percentage of Direct Franchisee Sales for 2024 and 2023 was 93.8% and 93.7%, respectively.

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses

Selling, general and administrative expenses decreased 0.7% to $24.9 million in 2024 from $25.1 million
in 2023.  The decrease was primarily due to a decrease in compensation related expenses.

Interest Expense

Interest expense was $2.9 million in 2024 compared to $3.1 million in 2023.  The decrease is primarily due
to lower average corporate borrowings when compared to last year.

Income Taxes

The provision for income taxes was calculated at an effective rate of 22.0% and 21.8% for 2024 and 2023,
respectively. The increase is primarily due to an increase in the valuation allowance related to foreign tax
credits.

Segment Comparison of Fiscal Years 2024 and 2023

As of December 28, 2024, we have one reportable operating segment, franchising, and one non-reportable
operating segment.  The franchising segment franchises value-oriented retail store concepts that buy, sell
and trade merchandise.  The non-reportable operating segment includes our equipment leasing business.
Segment reporting is intended to give financial statement users a better view of how we manage and
evaluate our businesses.  Our internal management reporting is the basis for the information disclosed for
our operating segments.  The following tables summarize financial information by segment and provide a
reconciliation of segment contribution to income from operations:

Year Ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023

Revenue:

Franchising $ 79,477,300 $ 78,477,300
Other 1,811,800 4,766,200

Total revenue $ 81,289,100 $ 83,243,500

Reconciliation to income from operations:

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


15

Franchising segment contribution $ 51,593,300 $ 49,375,900
Other operating segment contribution 1,337,300 3,904,700

Total income from operations $ 52,930,600 $ 53,280,600

Revenues are all generated from United States operations other than franchising revenue from Canadian
operations of $7.3 million and $6.8 million in each of fiscal 2024 and 2023, respectively.
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Franchising Segment Operating Income

The franchising segment’s 2024 operating income increased by $2.2 million, or 4.5%, to $51.6 million
from $49.4 million for 2023.  The increase in segment contribution was primarily due to increased royalty
revenues.

Other Segment Operating Income

The other segment operating income for 2024 decreased by $2.6 million, or 65.8%, to $1.3 million from
$3.9 million for 2023.  The decrease in segment contribution was due to a decrease in leasing income net of
leasing expense.

Liquidity and Capital Resources

Our primary sources of liquidity have historically been cash flow from operations and borrowings.  The
components of the Consolidated Statements of Operations that reduce our net income but do not affect our
liquidity include non-cash items for depreciation and amortization and compensation expense related to
stock options.

We ended 2024 with $12.3 million in cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash compared to $13.4 million
in cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash at the end of 2023.

Operating activities provided $42.2 million of cash during 2024 compared to $44.0 million provided during
2023.  The decrease in cash provided by operating activities in 2024 was due to a decrease in accrued and
other liabilities.

Investing activities used $0.2 million of cash during 2024 compared to $0.4 million used during 2023.

Financing activities used $43.0 million of cash during 2024 compared to $43.9 million used during 2023.
Our most significant financing activities over the past two years have consisted of payments on our notes
payable, the payment of dividends, and net proceeds received from the exercise of stock options.  During
2024, we paid $38.9 million in cash dividends (including a $7.50 per share special cash dividend), and paid
$9.2 million on notes payable (including $4.9 million in prepayment of notes that had scheduled
amortization payments due in 2025-2027); partially offset by $5.0 million of proceeds from the exercise of
stock options. (See Note 6 — “Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit)” and Note 7 — “Debt”).

We have debt obligations and future operating lease commitments for our corporate headquarters.  As of
December 28, 2024, we had no other material outstanding commitments.  (See Note 12 — “Commitments
and Contingencies”).  The following table summarizes our significant future contractual obligations at
December 28, 2024:

Payments due by period

Less than 1 More than 5

Total year 1-3 years 3-5 years years
Contractual Obligations

Line of Credit/Term loan(1)(3) $35,977,400 $1,395,500 $2,791,000 $31,790,900 $ —

Notes Payable(2)(3) 33,577,500 954,000 1,908,000 30,715,500 —

Operating Lease Obligations 4,258,600 806,000 1,679,300 1,773,300 —
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Total Contractual Obligations $73,813,500 $3,155,500 $6,378,300 $64,279,700 $ —

(1) Includes interest payable monthly at rates ranging from 4.60% to 4.75%.
(2) Includes interest payable quarterly at 3.18%.
(3) Refer to Part II, Item 8 in this report under Note 7 — “Debt” for additional information regarding long-term debt.

Our debt facilities include a Line of Credit with CIBC Bank USA and a Note Agreement and Shelf
Agreement with Prudential.  These facilities have been and will continue to be used for general corporate
purposes, are secured by a lien against substantially all of our assets, contain customary financial
conditions and covenants, and require maintenance of minimum levels of debt service coverage and
maximum levels of leverage (all as defined within the agreements governing the facilities).  As of
December 28, 2024, we were in compliance with all of the financial covenants under the Line of Credit, the
Note Agreement and the Shelf Agreement.

The Line of Credit provides for up to $20.0 million in revolving loans and $30.0 million in delayed draw
term loans.  As of December 28, 2024, we had no revolving loans outstanding, and had delayed draw term
loan borrowings totaling $30.0 million that mature in 2029.
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The Shelf Agreement allows us to offer privately negotiated senior notes to Prudential in an aggregate
principal amount up to (i) $100.0 million, less (ii) the aggregate principal amount of notes outstanding at
such point (including notes outstanding under the Note Agreement, which at December 28, 2024 was $30.0
million).  As of December 28, 2024, we had not issued any notes under the Shelf Agreement. All of the of
principal outstanding under the Note Agreement matures in 2028.

See Part II, Item 8, Note 7 – “Debt” for more information regarding the Line of Credit, Note Agreement and
Shelf Agreement.

We expect to generate the cash necessary to pay our expenses and to pay the principal and interest on our
outstanding debt from cash flows provided by operating activities and by opportunistically using other
means to repay or refinance our obligations as we determine appropriate.  Our ability to pay our expenses
and meet our debt service obligations depends on our future performance, which may be affected by
financial, business, economic, and other factors including the risk factors described under Item 1A of this
report.  If we do not have enough money to pay our debt service obligations, we may be required to
refinance all or part of our existing debt, sell assets, borrow more money or raise equity.  In such an event,
we may not be able to refinance our debt, sell assets, borrow more money or raise equity on terms
acceptable to us or at all.  Also, our ability to carry out any of these activities on favorable terms, if at all,
may be further impacted by any financial or credit crisis which may limit access to the credit markets and
increase our cost of capital.

As of the date of this report we believe that the combination of our cash on hand, the cash generated from
our business, our Line of Credit and our Shelf Agreement will be adequate to fund our planned operations
through 2025.

Critical Accounting Policies

The Company prepares the consolidated financial statements of Winmark Corporation and Subsidiaries in
conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.  As such, the
Company is required to make certain estimates, judgments and assumptions that it believes are reasonable
based on information available.  These estimates and assumptions affect the reported amounts of assets and
liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenue and expenses during
the periods presented.  There can be no assurance that actual results will not differ from these estimates.
The critical accounting policies that the Company believes are most important to aid in fully understanding
and evaluating the reported financial results include the following:

Revenue Recognition — Royalty Revenue and Franchise Fees

The Company collects royalties from each retail franchise based on a percentage of retail store gross sales.
The Company recognizes royalties as revenue when earned.  At the end of each accounting period, royalty
amounts due are  based on franchisee sales information.  As of December 28, 2024, the Company’s royalty
receivable was $1,219,800.

The Company collects initial franchise fees when franchise agreements are signed and recognizes the initial
franchise fees as revenue over the estimated life of the franchise, beginning when the franchise is opened.
Franchise fees collected from franchisees but not yet recognized as income are recorded as deferred
revenue in the liability section of the consolidated balance sheet.  As of December 28, 2024, deferred
franchise fee revenue was $7,483,300.

Recent Accounting Pronouncements
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See Note 2, “Significant Accounting Policies — Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements and Recently
Adopted Accounting Pronouncements”.
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ITEM 7A: QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK

The Company incurs financial markets risk in the form of interest rate risk.  Risk can be quantified by
measuring the financial impact of a near-term adverse increase in short-term interest rates.  At December
28, 2024, the Company’s line of credit with CIBC Bank USA included a commitment for revolving loans
of $20.0 million.  The interest rates applicable to revolving loans are based on either the bank’s base rate or
SOFR for short-term borrowings (twelve months or less).  The Company had no revolving loans
outstanding at December 28, 2024 under this line of credit.  The Company’s earnings would be affected by
changes in short-term interest rates only in the event that it were to borrow amounts under this facility.
With the Company’s borrowings at December 28, 2024, a one percent increase in short-term rates would
have no impact on annual pretax earnings.  The Company had no interest rate derivatives in place at
December 28, 2024.

None of the Company’s cash and cash equivalents at December 28, 2024 was invested in money market
mutual funds, which are subject to the effects of market fluctuations in interest rates.

Foreign currency transaction gains and losses were not material to the Company’s results of operations for
the year ended December 28, 2024, as approximately 9% of the Company’s total revenues and a de
minimis amount of expenses were denominated in a foreign currency.  Based upon these revenues and
expenses, a 10% increase or decrease in the foreign currency exchange rates would impact annual pretax
earnings by approximately $730,000.  To date, the Company has not entered into any foreign currency
forward exchange contracts or other derivative financial instruments to hedge the effects of adverse
fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.

ITEM 8: FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

Winmark Corporation and Subsidiaries
Index to Consolidated Financial Statements
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Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements Page 23
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WINMARK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Balance Sheets

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,189,800 $ 13,361,500
Restricted cash 140,000 25,000
Receivables, less allowance for credit losses of $500 and $600 1,336,400 1,475,300
Net investment in leases — 75,100
Income tax receivable 96,400 31,400
Inventories 397,600 386,100
Prepaid expenses 1,205,400 1,392,100

Total current assets 15,365,600 16,746,500
Property and equipment:

Furniture and equipment 2,679,400 3,602,900
Building and building improvements 2,952,100 2,952,100
Less - accumulated depreciation and amortization (4,212,100) (4,885,200)

Property and equipment, net 1,419,400 1,669,800
Operating lease right of use asset 2,108,700 2,425,900
Intangible assets, net 2,640,300 2,994,300
Goodwill 607,500 607,500
Other assets 491,200 471,300
Deferred income taxes 4,211,800 4,052,400

$ 26,844,500 $ 28,967,700

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current Liabilities:

Notes payable, net of unamortized debt issuance costs of $- and
$32,100 $ — $ 4,217,900
Accounts payable 1,562,000 1,719,400
Accrued liabilities 1,866,200 2,858,200
Deferred revenue 1,659,700 1,666,100

Total current liabilities 5,087,900 10,461,600
Long-term Liabilities:

Line of credit/Term loan 30,000,000 30,000,000
Notes payable, net of unamortized debt issuance costs of $57,200
and $88,700 29,942,800 34,848,800
Deferred revenue 8,027,600 7,657,500
Operating lease liabilities 3,092,800 3,715,800
Other liabilities 1,739,500 1,440,100

Total long-term liabilities 72,802,700 77,662,200
Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit):

Common stock, no par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized,
3,539,744 and 3,496,977 shares issued and outstanding 14,790,500 7,768,800
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (65,836,600) (66,924,900)

Total shareholders' equity (deficit) (51,046,100) (59,156,100)
$ 26,844,500 $ 28,967,700

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.
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WINMARK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Operations

Fiscal Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023 December 31, 2022
Revenue:

Royalties $ 72,198,500 $ 70,230,700 $ 67,148,100
Leasing income 1,811,800 4,766,200 6,937,700
Merchandise sales 3,601,300 4,761,100 3,921,600
Franchise fees 1,545,600 1,512,000 1,575,400
Other 2,131,900 1,973,500 1,828,000

Total revenue 81,289,100 83,243,500 81,410,800
Cost of merchandise sold 3,379,200 4,461,500 3,712,800
Leasing expense 36,600 398,300 984,700
Provision for credit losses (1,500) (5,600) (57,900)
Selling, general and administrative expenses 24,944,200 25,108,700 23,158,400

Income from operations 52,930,600 53,280,600 53,612,800
Interest expense (2,856,900) (3,091,000) (2,914,900)
Interest and other income 1,150,300 1,171,700 85,600

Income before income taxes 51,224,000 51,361,300 50,783,500
Provision for income taxes (11,269,800) (11,183,200) (11,358,600)
Net income $ 39,954,200 $ 40,178,100 $ 39,424,900
Earnings per share - basic $ 11.36 $ 11.55 $ 11.30
Earnings per share - diluted $ 10.89 $ 11.04 $ 10.97
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 3,516,122 3,479,936 3,487,732
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted 3,667,479 3,640,524 3,592,456

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.
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WINMARK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit)
Fiscal years ended December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022

Retained

Earnings

Common Stock (Accumulated

Shares Amount Deficit) Total
BALANCE, December 25, 2021 3,635,806 $ — $(39,083,400) $(39,083,400)
Repurchase of common stock (226,165) (4,597,400) (44,522,400) (49,119,800)
Stock options exercised 50,032 4,751,700 — 4,751,700
Compensation expense relating to stock
options — 1,652,400 — 1,652,400
Cash dividends — — (19,257,900) (19,257,900)
Comprehensive income (Net income) — — 39,424,900 39,424,900
BALANCE, December 31, 2022 3,459,673 1,806,700 (63,438,800) (61,632,100)
Repurchase of common stock — — — —
Stock options exercised 37,304 4,009,700 — 4,009,700
Compensation expense relating to stock
options — 1,952,400 — 1,952,400
Cash dividends — — (43,664,200) (43,664,200)
Comprehensive income (Net income) — — 40,178,100 40,178,100
BALANCE, December 30, 2023 3,496,977 7,768,800 (66,924,900) (59,156,100)
Repurchase of common stock — — — —
Stock options exercised 42,767 5,033,700 — 5,033,700
Compensation expense relating to stock
options — 1,988,000 — 1,988,000
Cash dividends — — (38,865,900) (38,865,900)
Comprehensive income (Net income) — — 39,954,200 39,954,200
BALANCE, December 28, 2024 3,539,744 $14,790,500 $(65,836,600) $(51,046,100)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.
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WINMARK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023 December 31, 2022
OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Net income $ 39,954,200 $ 40,178,100 $ 39,424,900
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided
by operating activities:

Depreciation of property and equipment 445,300 418,700 411,400
Amortization of intangible assets 354,000 354,000 191,700
Provision for credit losses (1,500) (5,600) (57,900)
Compensation expense related to stock options 1,988,000 1,952,400 1,652,400
Deferred income taxes (159,400) (512,000) (287,700)
Gain from disposal of property and equipment — — (9,400)
Operating lease right of use asset amortization 317,100 290,100 266,000
Tax benefits on exercised stock options 1,307,700 1,138,500 858,300
Change in operating assets and liabilities:

Receivables 138,900 (36,700) (335,200)
Principal collections on lease receivables 104,700 556,000 3,646,700
Income tax receivable/payable (1,372,800) (611,200) (749,500)
Inventories (11,500) 384,500 (445,400)
Prepaid expenses 186,700 (81,700) (301,800)
Other assets (19,900) (41,600) (11,400)
Accounts payable (157,400) (402,600) 23,000
Accrued and other liabilities (1,251,900) (16,900) 222,800
Rents received in advance and security deposits (28,000) (275,200) (819,200)
Deferred revenue 363,700 705,500 109,600

Net cash provided by operating activities 42,157,900 43,994,300 43,789,300
INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from sales of property and equipment — — 9,400
Purchase of property and equipment (194,900) (383,900) (139,100)
Reacquired franchise rights — — (3,540,000)

Net cash used for investing activities (194,900) (383,900) (3,669,700)
FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from borrowings on line of credit/term loan — — 33,700,000
Payments on line of credit/term loan — — (3,700,000)
Payments on notes payable (9,187,500) (4,250,000) (4,250,000)
Repurchases of common stock — — (49,119,800)
Proceeds from exercises of stock options 5,033,700 4,009,700 4,751,700
Dividends paid (38,865,900) (43,664,200) (19,257,900)

Net cash used for financing activities (43,019,700) (43,904,500) (37,876,000)
NET (DECREASE) INCREASE IN CASH, CASH
EQUIVALENTS AND RESTRICTED CASH (1,056,700) (294,100) 2,243,600
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, beginning of
period 13,386,500 13,680,600 11,437,000
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, end of period $ 12,329,800 $ 13,386,500 $ 13,680,600
SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES:

Cash paid for interest $ 2,851,000 $ 3,049,400 $ 2,722,500
Cash paid for income taxes $ 11,168,700 $ 10,874,300 $ 11,308,800

The following table provides a reconciliation of cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash reported within the
Consolidated Balance Sheets to the total of the same amounts shown above:

Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023 December 31, 2022
Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,189,800 $ 13,361,500 $ 13,615,600
Restricted cash 140,000 25,000 65,000
Total cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash $ 12,329,800 $ 13,386,500 $ 13,680,600

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.
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WINMARK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022

1. Organization and Business:
Winmark Corporation and subsidiaries (the Company) offers licenses to operate franchises using the
service marks Plato’s Closet®, Once Upon A Child®, Play It Again Sports®, Style Encore® and Music Go
Round®.  In addition, the Company sells point-of-sale system hardware to its franchisees and certain
merchandise to its Play It Again Sports franchisees.  The Company also operates a middle-market
equipment leasing businesses under the Winmark Capital® mark.  The Company has a 52/53-week fiscal
year that ends on the last Saturday in December. Fiscal year 2022 was a 53-week fiscal year, while 2024 and
2023 were 52-week fiscal years.

2. Significant Accounting Policies:

Principles of Consolidation
The consolidated financial statements include the accounts of the Company and its wholly-owned
subsidiaries, Winmark Capital Corporation, Wirth Business Credit, Inc. and Grow Biz Games, Inc. All
material inter-company transactions have been eliminated in consolidation.

Cash Equivalents
Cash equivalents consist of highly liquid investments with an original maturity of three months or less
when purchased.  Cash equivalents are stated at cost, which approximates fair value.  As of December 28,
2024 and December 30, 2023, the Company had $73,800 and $143,600, respectively, of cash located in
Canadian banks.  The Company holds its cash and cash equivalents with financial institutions and at times,
such balances may be in excess of insurance limits.

Receivables
The Company provides an allowance for credit losses on trade receivables.  The allowance for credit losses
was $500 and $600 at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023 respectively.  If receivables in excess of
the provided allowance are determined uncollectible, they are charged to expense in the year the
determination is made.  Trade receivables are written off when they become uncollectible (which generally
occurs when the franchise terminates and there is no reasonable expectation of collection), and payments
subsequently received on such receivable are credited to the allowance for credit losses.  Historically,
receivables balances written off have not exceeded allowances provided.

Restricted Cash
The Company is required by certain states to maintain initial franchise fees in a restricted bank account
until the franchise opens.  Cash held in escrow totaled $140,000 and $25,000 at December 28, 2024 and
December 30, 2023, respectively.

Investment in Leasing Operations
The Company uses the direct finance method of accounting to record income from direct financing leases.
At the inception of a lease, the Company records the minimum future lease payments receivable, the
estimated residual value of the leased equipment and the unearned lease income.  Initial direct costs related
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to lease originations are deferred as part of the investment and amortized over the lease term.  Unearned
lease income is the amount by which the total lease receivable plus the estimated residual value exceeds the
cost of the equipment.

Leasing Income Recognition

Leasing income for direct financing leases is recognized under the effective interest method.  The effective
interest method of income recognition applies a constant rate of interest equal to the internal rate of return
on the lease.

For sales-type leases in which the equipment has a fair value greater or less than its carrying amount, selling
profit/loss is recognized at commencement. For subsequent periods or for leases in which the equipment’s
fair value is equal to its carrying amount, the recording of income is consistent with the accounting for a
direct financing lease.
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WINMARK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022

For leases that are accounted for as operating leases, income is recognized on a straight-line basis when
payments under the lease contract are due.

Generally, when a lease is more than 90 days delinquent (when more than three monthly payments are
owed), the lease is classified as being on non-accrual and the Company stops recognizing leasing income
on that date.  Payments received on leases in non-accrual status generally reduce the lease receivable.
Leases on non-accrual status remain classified as such until there is sustained payment performance that, in
the Company’s judgment, would indicate that all contractual amounts will be collected in full.

Leasing Expense
Leasing expense includes the cost of financing equipment purchases, the cost of equipment sales as well as
depreciation expense for operating lease assets.

Lease Residual Values
Residual values reflect the estimated amounts to be received at lease termination from sales or other
dispositions of leased equipment to unrelated parties.  The leased equipment residual values are based on
the Company’s best estimate.

Allowance for Credit Losses
The Company maintains an allowance for credit losses at an amount that it believes to be sufficient to
absorb losses inherent in its existing lease portfolio as of the reporting dates.  Leases are collectively
evaluated for potential loss.  The Company’s methodology for determining the allowance for credit losses
includes consideration of the level of delinquencies and non-accrual leases, historical net charge-off
amounts and review of any significant concentrations.

A provision is charged against earnings to maintain the allowance for credit losses at the appropriate level.
If the actual results are different from the Company’s estimates, results could be different.  The Company’s
policy is to charge-off against the allowance the estimated unrecoverable portion of accounts once they
reach 121 days delinquent.

Inventories
The Company values its inventories at the lower of cost, as determined by the weighted average cost
method, and net realizable values.  Inventory consists of computer hardware and related accessories, all of
which is finished goods merchandise held for resale.

Impairment of Long-lived Assets
The Company reviews its long-lived assets for impairment whenever events or changes in circumstances
indicate that the carrying amount may not be recoverable.  If the carrying amount of the asset exceeds
expected undiscounted future cash flows, the Company measures the amount of impairment by comparing
the carrying amount of the asset to its fair value.

Property and Equipment
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Property and equipment is stated at cost.  Depreciation and amortization for financial reporting purposes is
provided on the straight-line method.  Estimated useful lives used in calculating depreciation and
amortization are: three to five years for computer and peripheral equipment, five to seven years for
furniture and equipment and the shorter of the lease term or useful life for leasehold improvements.  Major
repairs, refurbishments and improvements which significantly extend the useful lives of the related assets
are capitalized.  Maintenance and repairs, supplies and accessories are charged to expense as incurred.

Intangible Assets
Intangible assets are amortized over the estimated useful life on a straight line basis.  The Company
reviews its intangible assets for impairment at its fiscal year end or whenever events or changes in
circumstances indicate that there has been impairment in the value of its intangible assets. No impairment
was noted during fiscal years ended 2024, 2023, and 2022.  Intangible assets of $2.6 million and $3.0
million in the consolidated balance sheets at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively, are
all attributable to the Franchising segment.
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WINMARK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022

Goodwill
The Company reviews its goodwill for impairment at its fiscal year end or whenever events or changes in
circumstances indicate that there has been impairment in the value of its goodwill. No impairment was
noted during fiscal years ended 2024, 2023 and 2022.  Goodwill of $0.6 million in the consolidated balance
sheets at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023 is all attributable to the Franchising segment.

Use of Estimates
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted U.S. accounting principles
requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and
liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the
reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period.  The ultimate results could differ
from those estimates.

Advertising
Advertising costs are charged to selling, general and administrative expenses as incurred.  Advertising
costs were $0.6 million, $0.7 million and $0.5 million for fiscal years 2024, 2023 and 2022, respectively.

Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation
The Company recognizes the cost of all share-based payments to employees, including grants of employee
stock options, in the consolidated financial statements based on the grant date fair value of those awards.
This cost is recognized over the period for which an employee is required to provide service in exchange
for the award.

The Company estimates the fair value of options granted using the Black-Scholes option valuation model.
The Company estimates the volatility of its common stock at the date of grant based on its historical
volatility rate.  The Company’s decision to use historical volatility was based upon the lack of actively
traded options on its common stock.  The Company estimates the expected term based upon historical
option exercises.  The risk-free interest rate assumption is based on observed interest rates for the expected
term.  The Company uses historical data to estimate pre-vesting option forfeitures and record share-based
compensation expense only for those awards that are expected to vest.  For options granted, the Company
amortizes the fair value on a straight-line basis.  All options are amortized over the vesting periods, which
are generally four years beginning from the date of grant.

Revenue Recognition – Franchising
The following is a description of the principal sources of revenue for the company’s franchising segment.
The Company’s performance obligations under franchise agreements consist of (a) a franchise license,
including a license to use one of our brands, (b) a point-of-sale software license, (c) initial services, such as
pre-opening training and marketing support, and (d) ongoing services, such as marketing services and
operational support. These performance obligations are highly interrelated so we do not consider them to be
individually distinct and therefore account for them under ASC 606 as a single performance obligation,
which is satisfied by providing a right to use our intellectual property over the estimated life of the
franchise. The disaggregation of the Company’s franchise revenue is presented within the Revenue lines of
the Consolidated Statements of Operations with the amounts included in Revenue: Other delineated below.
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Royalties
The Company collects royalties from each retail franchise based upon a percentage of retail sales.  The
Company recognizes royalties at the time the underlying sales occur.

Merchandise Sales
Merchandise sales include the sale of point-of-sale technology equipment to franchisees and the sale of a
limited amount of sporting goods to certain Play It Again Sports franchisees.  Merchandise sales, which
includes shipping and handling charges, are recognized at a point in time when the product has been
shipped to the franchisee. Shipping and handling costs associated with outbound freight are accounted for
as a fulfillment cost and included in cost of merchandise sold.
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Franchise Fees
The Company collects initial franchise fees when franchise agreements are signed.  The Company
recognizes franchise fee revenue over the estimated life of the franchise, beginning with the opening of the
franchise, which is when the Company has performed substantially all initial services required by the
franchise agreement and the franchisee benefits from the rights afforded by the franchise agreement. The
Company had deferred franchise fee revenue of $7.5 million and $7.1 million at December 28, 2024 and
December 30, 2023, respectively.

Marketing Fees
Marketing fee revenue is included in the Revenue: Other line of the Consolidated Statements of
Operations.  The Company bills and collects annual marketing fees from its franchisees at various times
throughout the year.  The Company recognizes marketing fee revenue on a straight line basis over the
franchise duration.  The Company recognized $1.8 million, $1.6 million and $1.5 million in marketing fee
revenue for each of the fiscal years ended December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022,
respectively.

Software License Fees
Software license fee revenue is included in the Revenue: Other line of the Consolidated Statements of
Operations.  The Company bills and collects software license fees from its franchisees when the
point-of-sale system is provided to the franchisee.  The Company recognizes software license fee revenue
on a straight line basis over the franchise duration.  The Company recognized $0.4 million, $0.4 million and
$0.3 million in software license fee revenue for each of the fiscal years ended December 28, 2024,
December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022, respectively. The Company had deferred software license fees
of $1.9 million and $1.8 million at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively.

Contract Liabilities
The Company’s contract liabilities for its franchise revenues consist of deferred revenue associated with
franchise fees and software license fees described above.

Commission Fees
The Company capitalizes incremental commission fees paid as a result of obtaining franchise agreement
contracts. Capitalized commission fees of $0.6 million and $0.6 million are outstanding at December 28,
2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively and are included in Prepaid expenses and Other assets in the
Consolidated Balance Sheets.

Capitalized commission fees are amortized over the life of the franchise and are included in selling, general
and administrative expenses. During the fiscal years ended December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and
December 31, 2022, the Company recognized $114,700, $109,700 and $100,800 of commission fee
expense, respectively.

Income Taxes
The Company accounts for incomes taxes under the asset and liability method. Under this method, deferred
tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to differences between
the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases.
Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates expected to apply to taxable income
in the years in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or settled. The effect on
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deferred tax assets and liabilities of a change in tax rates is recognized in income in the period that includes
the enactment date.

The Company recognizes the effect of income tax positions only if those positions are more likely than not
to be sustained. Recognized income tax positions are measured at the largest amount that is greater than
50% likely of being realized. Changes in recognition or measurement are reflected in the period in which
the change in judgment occurs. The Company records interest and penalties related to unrecognized tax
benefits in income tax expense.

Sales Tax
The Company’s accounting policy is to present taxes collected from customers and remitted to government
authorities on a net basis.
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Earnings Per Share
The Company calculates earnings per share by dividing net income by the weighted average number of
shares of common stock outstanding to arrive at the Earnings Per Share — Basic.  The Company calculates
Earnings Per Share — Diluted by dividing net income by the weighted average number of shares of
common stock and dilutive stock equivalents from the potential exercise of stock options using the treasury
stock method.

The following table sets forth the presentation of shares outstanding used in the calculation of basic and
diluted earnings per share (“EPS”):

Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023 December 31, 2022
Denominator for basic EPS — weighted average
common shares 3,516,122 3,479,936 3,487,732
Dilutive shares associated with option plans 151,357 160,588 104,724
Denominator for diluted EPS — weighted average
common shares and dilutive potential common shares 3,667,479 3,640,524 3,592,456
Options excluded from EPS calculation — anti-
dilutive 7,578 2,913 21,153

Fair Value Measurements
The Company defines fair value as the price that would be received for an asset or paid to transfer a liability
(an exit price) in the principal or most advantageous market for the asset or liability in an orderly
transaction between market participants on the measurement date. The Company uses three levels of inputs
to measure fair value:

● Level 1 — quoted prices in active markets for identical assets and liabilities.
● Level 2 — observable inputs other than quoted prices in active markets for identical assets and liabilities.
● Level 3 — unobservable inputs in which there is little or no market data available, which require the

reporting entity to develop its own assumptions.

Due to their nature, the carrying value of cash equivalents, receivables, payables and debt obligations
approximates fair value.

Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements
Disaggregation – Income Statement Expenses – In November 2024, the Financial Accounting Standards
Board (“FASB”) issued guidance requiring additional disclosure of the nature of expenses included in the
income statement in response to requests from investors for more information about an entity’s expenses.
The new standard requires disclosures about specific types of expenses included in the expense captions
presented on the face of the income statement as disclosures about selling expenses. The guidance is
effective for annual reporting periods beginning after December 15, 2026 and interim reporting periods
within annual reporting periods beginning after December 15, 2027. The requirements will be applied
prospectively with the option for retrospective application. Early adoption is permitted. The Company is
currently evaluating the impact this new guidance will have on its financial statements and disclosures.
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Improvements to Income Tax Disclosures – In December 2023, the FASB issued guidance that expands
income tax disclosures for public entities, including requiring enhanced disclosures related to the rate
reconciliation and income taxes paid information. The guidance is effective for annual disclosures for fiscal
years beginning after December 15, 2024, with early adoption permitted. The guidance should be applied on
a prospective basis, with retrospective application to all prior periods presented in the financial statements
permitted. The Company is currently evaluating the impact this new guidance will have on its financial
statements and disclosures.

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements
Segment Reporting – In November 2023, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) 2023-07
that expands segment disclosures for public entities, including requiring disclosure of significant segment
expenses that are regularly provided to and reviewed by the chief operating decision maker (“CODM”), the
title and position of the CODM and an explanation of how the CODM uses reported measures of segment
profit or loss in assessing segment performance and allocating resources. The new guidance also expands
disclosures about a reportable segment’s profit or loss and assets in interim periods and clarifies that a
public entity may report additional measures of segment profit if the CODM uses more than one measure of
a segment’s profit or loss. The new guidance does not remove existing segment disclosure
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requirements or change how a public entity identifies its operating segments, aggregates those operating
segments, or determines its reportable segments. The guidance is effective for fiscal years beginning after
December 15, 2023, and subsequent interim periods with early adoption permitted, and requires
retrospective application to all prior periods presented in the financial statements. The Company adopted
this ASU for the December 28, 2024 reporting period, with required disclosures and explanations included
in Footnote 13, Segment Reporting.

Reclassifications
Certain reclassifications of previously reported amounts have been made to conform to the current year
presentation. Such reclassifications did not impact net income or shareholders’ equity (deficit) as previously
reported.

3. Investment in Leasing Operations:
In May 2021, the Company made the decision to no longer solicit new leasing customers in its middle-
market leasing business and will pursue an orderly run-off of this leasing portfolio.

Investment in leasing operations consists of the following:

December 28,
2024

December 30,
2023

Direct financing and sales-type leases:
Minimum lease payments receivable $ — $ 77,100
Estimated unguaranteed residual value of equipment — 17,700
Unearned lease income, net of initial direct costs deferred — (6,700)
Security deposits — (28,100)

Total investment in direct financing and sales-type leases — 60,000
Allowance for credit losses — (1,500)

Net investment in direct financing and sales-type leases — 58,500
Operating leases:

Operating lease assets 543,800 876,500
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization (543,800) (859,900)

Net investment in operating leases — 16,600
Total net investment in leasing operations $ — $ 75,100

As of December 30, 2023, the $75,100 total net investment in leases was all classified as current.

As of December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, no customers had leased assets totaling more than 10%
of the Company’s total assets.

The Company’s key credit quality indicator for its investment in direct financing and sales-type leases is
the status of the lease, defined as accruing or non-accrual.  Leases that are accruing income are considered
to have a lower risk of loss.  Non-accrual leases are those that the Company believes have a higher risk of
loss. The Company experienced no credit losses in its lease portfolio during the fiscal years ended
December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023, and December 31, 2022. At December 28, 2024, there were no
direct financing and sales-type leases in the Company’s lease portfolio. At December 30, 2023, no direct
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financing and sales-type leases in the Company’s lease portfolio were past due, and all were on accrual
status.

Leasing income as presented on the Consolidated Statements of Operations consists of the following:

Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023December 31, 2022
Interest income on direct financing and sales-type
leases $ 6,700 $ 246,200 $ 760,500
Selling profit (loss) at commencement of sales-type
leases — 94,900 1,326,900
Operating lease income 1,023,400 2,999,400 2,243,300
Income on sales of equipment under lease 391,800 834,500 1,798,000
Other 389,900 591,200 809,000
Leasing income $ 1,811,800 $ 4,766,200 $ 6,937,700
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4. Receivables:

The Company’s current receivables consisted of the following:

December 28,
2024

December 30,
2023

Trade $ 71,100 $ 189,600
Royalty 1,219,700 1,110,500
Other 45,600 175,200

$ 1,336,400 $ 1,475,300

As part of its normal operating procedures, the Company requires Standby Letters of Credit as collateral for
a portion of its trade receivables.

5. Intangible Assets:

In June 2022, Winmark terminated an agreement that contained the rights for eleven Play It Again Sports
stores to operate separately from Winmark’s franchise system.  In terminating the agreement, which
included $3.54 million of consideration paid by Winmark, Winmark reacquired the franchise rights to these
eleven stores.  Upon termination of the agreement, individual franchise agreements were signed for these
eleven stores, each with an initial term of ten years.
Intangible assets consist of these reacquired franchise rights.  The Company amortizes the fair value of the
reacquired franchise rights over the contract term of the franchise.  The Company recognized $354,000 of
amortization expense for each of the years ended December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively.

Intangible assets consist of the following:

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
Reacquired franchise rights $ 3,540,000 $ 3,540,000
Accumulated amortization (899,700) (545,700)

$ 2,640,300 $ 2,994,300

The following table illustrates future amortization to be expensed for the next five fiscal years and fiscal
years thereafter related to reacquired franchise rights as of December 28, 2024.

Amortization expected to be expensed in Amount
2025 $ 354,000
2026 354,000
2027 354,000
2028 354,000
2029 354,000
Thereafter 870,300

$ 2,640,300

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


29

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


Table of Contents

WINMARK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022

6.    Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit):
Dividends

In 2024, the Company declared and paid quarterly cash dividends totaling $3.50 per share ($12.3 million)
and a $7.50 per share special cash dividend. The special dividend paid in 2024 totaled $26.5 million and
was paid by cash on hand.

In 2023, the Company declared and paid quarterly cash dividends totaling $3.10 per share ($10.8 million)
and a $9.40 per share special cash dividend. The special dividend paid in 2023 totaled $32.9 million and
was paid by cash on hand.

In 2022, the Company declared and paid quarterly cash dividends totaling $2.55 per share ($8.9 million)
and a $3.00 per share special cash dividend. The special dividend paid in 2022 totaled $10.4 million and
was paid by cash on hand.

Repurchase of Common Stock
In 2022, the Company purchased 226,165 shares of our common stock for an aggregate purchase price of
$49.1 million.

Under the Board of Directors’ authorization, as of December 28, 2024 the Company has the ability to
repurchase an additional 78,600 shares of its common stock.  Repurchases may be made from time to time
at prevailing prices, subject to certain restrictions on volume, pricing and timing.

Stock Option Plans and Stock-Based Compensation
The Company had authorized up to 700,000 shares of common stock for granting either nonqualified or
incentive stock options to officers and key employees under the Company’s 2010 Stock Option Plan (the
“2010 Plan”). The 2010 Plan expired on February 24, 2020. The Company had also sponsored a Stock
Option Plan for Nonemployee Directors (the “Nonemployee Directors Plan”), which had reserved a total of
350,000 shares for issuance to directors of the Company who are not employees.

At the April 29, 2020 Annual Shareholders Meeting, the Company’s shareholders approved a new stock
option plan, the 2020 Stock Option Plan (the “2020 Plan”).  The 2020 Plan (as described more completely
in the Company’s definitive Proxy Statement filed with the United States Securities and Exchange
Commission on March 10, 2020) provides for the issuance of up to 100,000 shares of common stock plus
(i) the number of common stock authorized and unissued under the 2010 Plan (as of April 29, 2020,
125,465 shares), and (ii) the number of shares of common stock authorized and unissued under the
Nonemployee Director Plan (as of April 29, 2020, 24,500 shares) in the form of either nonqualified or
incentive stock option grants. At the April 24, 2024 Annual Shareholders meeting, the Company’s
shareholders approved an increase in the number of common stock available for granting either
nonqualified or incentive stock options to officers and key employees under the Company’s 2020 Stock
Option Plan (the “2020 Plan”) by 100,000 shares. Participants in the 2020 Plan may include employees,
officers, directors, consultants and advisors of the Company.

Grants under the 2020 Plan are (as they were under the 2010 Plan and Nonemployee Directors Plan) made
by the Compensation Committee of the Board of Directors at a price of not less than 100% of the fair

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


30

market value on the date of grant.  If an incentive stock option is granted to an individual who owns more
than 10% of the voting rights of the Company’s common stock, the option exercise price may not be less
than 110% of the fair market value on the date of grant.  The term of the options may not exceed 10 years,
except in the case of nonqualified stock options, whereby the terms are established by the Compensation
Committee. Options may be exercisable in whole or in installments, as determined by the Compensation
Committee.
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Stock option activity under the 2010 Plan, 2020 Plan and Nonemployee Directors Plan (collectively, the
“Option Plans”) as of December 28, 2024 was as follows:

Weighted Average

Remaining

Number of Weighted Average Contractual Life

Shares Exercise Price (years) Intrinsic Value
Outstanding, December 25, 2021 355,621 $ 146.03

Granted 62,540 217.03
Exercised (50,032) 94.97
Forfeited (6,501) 183.28

Outstanding, December 31, 2022 361,628 164.70
Granted 21,320 328.68
Exercised (37,304) 107.49
Forfeited (3,752) 204.26

Outstanding, December 30, 2023 341,892 180.73
Granted 25,300 377.63
Exercised (42,767) 117.70
Forfeited (4,581) 239.61

Outstanding, December 28, 2024 319,844 $ 203.89 5.72 $61,841,500

Exercisable, December 28, 2024 233,931 $ 173.68 4.82 $52,073,200

The fair value of options granted under the Option Plans during 2024, 2023 and 2022 were estimated on the
date of the grant using the Black-Scholes option pricing model with the following weighted average
assumptions and results:

Year Ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022

Risk free interest rate 4.34 % 3.88 % 3.15 %
Expected life (years) 6 6 6
Expected volatility 29.13 % 28.10 % 27.58 %
Dividend yield 2.84 % 2.94 % 4.29 %
Option fair value $ 98.64 $ 79.88 $ 40.59

The total intrinsic value of options exercised during 2024, 2023 and 2022 was $11.3 million, $9.2 million
and $6.6 million, respectively.  The total fair value of shares vested during 2024, 2023 and 2022 was $11.1
million, $11.7 million and $10.9 million, respectively.

All unexercised options at December 28, 2024 have an exercise price equal to the fair market value on the
date of the grant.

Compensation expense of $1,988,000, $1,952,400 and $1,652,400 relating to the vested portion of the fair
value of stock options granted was expensed to “Selling, General and Administrative Expenses” in 2024,
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2023 and 2022, respectively.  As of December 28, 2024, the Company had $6.6 million of total
unrecognized compensation expense related to stock options that is expected to be recognized over the
remaining weighted average vesting period of approximately 2.2 years.
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7. Debt:

Line of Credit/Term Loan
During 2022, the Company’s Line of Credit with CIBC Bank USA (the “Line of Credit”) was amended to,
among other things:

● Provide for a new $30.0 million delayed draw term facility, with available draws summarized as follows:
o The Company may draw up to five (5) loans over a period of 18 months, each draw having a

principal amount not less than $3.0 million (or higher integral multiples of $1.0 million), with
aggregate draws outstanding not to exceed $30.0 million;

o The final maturity of all drawn loans of April 12, 2029, with all payments of principal due on such
date;

o Interest at a rate to be determined at the time of each draw, payable monthly in arrears on the
outstanding aggregate principal balance.

● Decrease the aggregate commitments for revolving loans from $25.0 million to $20.0 million;
● Extend the termination date for revolving loans from August 31, 2024 to April 12, 2027;
● Remove the borrowing base covenant restriction for revolving loans;
● Replace LIBOR with SOFR as an interest rate option in connection with borrowings on revolving loans

and adjust the definition of and reduce the applicable margin to reflect such replacement;
● Amend the fixed charge coverage ratio definition to exclude principal payments on non-amortizing term

loans that are refinanced with proceeds from permitted debt (as defined within the amendment);
● Permit the Company to issue additional term notes under a new Private Shelf Agreement with Prudential

as described below.

As of December 28, 2024, there were no revolving loans outstanding under the Line of Credit, leaving
$20.0 million available for additional revolving borrowings.  During the year ended December 28, 2024,
the Company had delayed draw term loan borrowings totaling $30.0 million under the Line of Credit
bearing interest ranging from 4.60% to 4.75%.

The Line of Credit has been and will continue to be used for general corporate purposes.  The Line of
Credit is secured by a lien against substantially all of the Company’s assets, contains customary financial
conditions and covenants, and requires maintenance of minimum levels of debt service coverage and
maximum levels of leverage (all as defined within the Line of Credit).  As of December 28, 2024, the
Company was in compliance with all of its financial covenants.

The Line of Credit allows the Company to choose between two interest rate options in connection with its
borrowings.  The interest rate options are the Base Rate (as defined) and the SOFR Rate (as defined) plus an
applicable margin of 0% and 1.75%, respectively.  Interest periods for SOFR borrowings can be one
month.  The Line of Credit also provides for non-utilization fees of 0.25% per annum on the daily average
of the unused commitment.
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Notes Payable
The Company has a Note Agreement (the ”Note Agreement”) with PGIM, Inc. (formerly Prudential
Investment Management, Inc.) (collectively, “Prudential”). During 2022, the Note Agreement with
Prudential was amended to, among other things:

● Permit the Company to incur the obligations described in and conform to the changes made by the
Company’s entry into the amendments to the Line of Credit described above;

● Permit the Company to incur the obligations described in and conform to the changes made by the
Company’s entry into the Shelf Agreement described below.

In December 2024, the Company optionally prepaid the remaining balance of the Series A of $1.5 million
and the Series B note of $3.4 million, both inclusive of accrued interest and a de minimis Yield
Maintenance Amount. The prepayment was made with cash on hand.

As of December 28, 2024, the Company had aggregate principal outstanding of $30.0 million under the
Note Agreement; consisting of the principal outstanding from the $30.0 million Series C notes issued in
September 2021.

The final maturity of the Series C notes is 7 years from the issuance date. For the Series C notes, interest at
a rate of 3.18% per annum on the outstanding principal balance is payable quarterly until the principal is
paid in full. The Series Series C notes may be prepaid, at the option of the Company, in whole or in part (in
a minimum amount of $1.0 million), but prepayments require payment of a Yield Maintenance Amount, as
defined in the Note Agreement.

The Company’s obligations under the Note Agreement are secured by a lien against substantially all of the
Company’s assets (as the notes rank pari passu with the Line of Credit), and the Note Agreement contains
customary financial conditions and covenants, and requires maintenance of minimum levels of fixed charge
coverage and maximum levels of leverage (all as defined within the Note Agreement).  As of December 28,
2024, the Company was in compliance with all of its financial covenants.

In connection with the Note Agreement, the Company incurred debt issuance costs, of which unamortized
amounts are presented as a direct deduction from the carrying amount of the related liability.

In April 2022, the Company entered into a Private Shelf Agreement (the “Shelf Agreement”) with
Prudential, summarized as follows:

● For a period three years from entry into the Shelf Agreement, subject to certain customary conditions, the
Company may offer and Prudential may purchase from the Company privately negotiated senior notes
(“Shelf Notes”) in the aggregate principal amount up to (i) $100.0 million, less (ii) the aggregate principal
amount of notes outstanding at such point (including notes outstanding under the existing Prudential Note
Agreement);

● Each Shelf Note issued will have an average life and maturity of no more than 12.5 years from the date of
original issuance, with interest payable at a rate per annum determined at the time of each issuance;
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● The Shelf Notes will be secured by all of the Company’s assets and the Shelf Notes will rank pari passu
with the Company’s obligations to the lenders under the amended Line of Credit and the amended Note
Agreement;

● The Shelf Notes may be prepaid, at the option of the Company, in whole or in part (in a minimum amount
of $1 million), but prepayments require payment of a Yield Maintenance Amount (as defined within the
Shelf Agreement);

● The Shelf Agreement contains customary affirmative covenants and negative covenants that are
substantially the same as those contained in the amended Line of Credit and amended Note Agreement.

As of December 28, 2024, the Company had not issued any notes under the Shelf Agreement and was in
compliance with all of its financial covenants.
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As of December 28, 2024, required payments of the notes payable and term loans for each of the next five
years and thereafter are as follows:

Notes Payable Term Loans
2025 $ — $ —
2026 — —
2027 — —
2028 30,000,000 —
2029 — 30,000,000
Thereafter — —
Total $ 30,000,000 $ 30,000,000

8. Accrued Liabilities:

Accrued liabilities at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023 are as follows:

December 28,
2024

December 30,
2023

Accrued compensation and benefits $ 592,900 $ 587,700
Operating lease liability 641,900 590,200
Accrued interest 167,700 244,200
Accrued purchases of goods and services 239,900 637,000
Other 223,800 799,100

$ 1,866,200 $ 2,858,200

9. Contract Liabilities:

The Company’s contract liabilities for its franchise revenues consist of deferred revenue associated with
franchise fees and software license fees. The table below presents the activity of the current and noncurrent
deferred franchise revenue during fiscal years 2024 and 2023, respectively:

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
Balance at beginning of period $ 9,323,600 $ 8,618,100
Franchise and software license fees collected from franchisees,
excluding amount earned as revenue during the period 2,046,900 2,470,600
Fees earned that were included in the balance at the beginning of the
period (1,683,200) (1,765,100)
Balance at end of period $ 9,687,300 $ 9,323,600

The following table illustrates future estimated revenue to be recognized for the next five fiscal years and
fiscal years thereafter related to performance obligations that are unsatisfied (or partially unsatisfied) as of
December 28, 2024:
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Contract Liabilities expected to be recognized in Amount

2025 $ 1,659,700
2026 1,455,300
2027 1,280,600
2028 1,111,200
2029 962,800
Thereafter 3,217,700

$ 9,687,300

We have applied the optional exemption, as provided for under ASC Topic 606, Revenue from Contracts
with Customers, which allows us to not disclose the transaction price allocated to unsatisfied performance
obligations when the transaction price is a sales-based royalty.
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10. Operating Leases:

As of December 28, 2024, the Company leases its Minnesota corporate headquarters in a facility with an
operating lease that expires in December 2029.  Our lease includes both lease (fixed payments including
rent) and non-lease components (common area or other maintenance costs and taxes) which are accounted
for as a single lease component as we have elected the practical expedient to group lease and non-lease
components for all leases.  The lease provides us the option to extend the lease for two additional five year
periods.  The lease renewal option is at our sole discretion; therefore, the renewals to extend the lease term
are not included in our right of use asset and lease liabilities as they are not reasonably certain of exercise.
The weighted average remaining lease term for this lease is 5.0 years and the discount rate is 5.5%.  As our
lease does not provide an implicit rate, we use our incremental borrowing rate based on the information
available at the lease commencement date in determining the present value of the lease payments.  The
Company recognized $1,067,400, $1,171,100 and $1,207,200 of rent expense for the periods ended
December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022, respectively.

Maturities of operating lease liabilities is as follows as of December 28, 2024:

Operating Lease Liabilities expected to be recognized in Amount
2025 $ 806,000
2026 828,200
2027 851,100
2028 874,600
2029 898,700
Thereafter —
Total lease payments 4,258,600
Less imputed interest (542,800)
Present value of lease liabilities $ 3,715,800

Of the $3.7 million operating lease liability outstanding at December 28, 2024, $0.6 million is included in
Accrued liabilities in the Current liabilities section of the Consolidated Balance Sheets.

For leases that contain predetermined fixed escalations of the minimum rent, we recognize the related rent
expense on a straight-line basis from the date we take possession of the property to the end of the initial
lease term. We record any difference between the straight-line rent amounts and amounts payable under the
leases as an adjustment to the amortization of the operating lease right of use asset and operating lease
liabilities.

Cash or lease incentives received upon entering into certain leases (“tenant allowances”) are recognized on
a straight-line basis as a reduction to rent from the date we take possession of the property through the end
of the initial lease term. In 2019, we recorded a $2.1 million tenant allowance for non-cash landlord
leasehold improvements received as a reduction to the operating lease right of use asset. The reduction in
rent also causes a reduction in the amortization of the operating lease right of use asset through the end of
the initial lease term.
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The Company’s policy for leases with a term of twelve months or less is to exclude these short-term leases
from our right of use asset and lease liabilities.

Supplemental cash flow information related to our operating leases is as follows for the periods ended
December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023:

Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
Cash paid for amounts included in the measurement of lease liabilities:

Operating cash flow outflow from operating leases $ 784,400 $ 763,300
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Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022

11. Income Taxes:
A reconciliation of the expected federal income tax expense based on the federal statutory tax rate to the
actual income tax expense is provided below:

Year Ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022
Federal income tax expense at statutory rate (21%, 21%,
21%) $ 10,757,000 $ 10,785,900 $ 10,664,500
Change in valuation allowance 180,000 (551,600) (6,600)
State and local income taxes, net of federal benefit 1,435,800 1,513,100 1,515,900
Permanent differences, including stock option expenses (1,479,400) (1,372,300) (955,900)
Expiration of attributes — 528,600 —
Adjustment to uncertain tax positions 258,500 240,100 185,300
Other, net 117,900 39,400 (44,600)
Actual income tax expense $ 11,269,800 $ 11,183,200 $ 11,358,600

Components of the provision for income taxes are as follows:

Year Ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022

Current:
Federal $ 8,840,600 $ 9,237,600 $ 8,892,200
State 2,025,500 1,883,900 2,167,900
Foreign 563,000 573,800 586,200
Current provision 11,429,100 11,695,300 11,646,300

Deferred:
Federal (108,900) (504,700) (351,500)
State (50,400) (7,400) 63,800
Deferred provision (159,300) (512,100) (287,700)

Total provision for income taxes $ 11,269,800 $ 11,183,200 $ 11,358,600

The tax effects of temporary differences that give rise to the net deferred income tax assets and liabilities
are presented below:

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
Deferred tax assets:

Accounts receivable and lease reserves $ 100 $ 500
Non-qualified stock option expense 1,942,000 1,769,200
Deferred revenue 1,728,100 1,612,200
Trademarks 40,200 36,900
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Lease deposits — 6,700
Lease revenue and initial direct costs 21,300 29,200
Foreign tax credits 597,300 631,100
Valuation allowance (530,000) (350,000)
Operating lease liabilities 884,500 1,026,600
Other 348,300 291,100

Total deferred tax assets 5,031,800 5,053,500
Deferred tax liabilities:

Depreciation and amortization (820,000) (1,001,100)
Total deferred tax liabilities (820,000) (1,001,100)
Total net deferred tax assets $ 4,211,800 $ 4,052,400

The Company has assessed its taxable earnings history and prospective future taxable income.  Based upon
this assessment, the Company has determined that it is more likely than not that its deferred tax assets will
be realized in future periods and no valuation allowance is necessary, except for the deferred tax assets
related to the foreign tax credits.  The foreign tax credits will expire after 10 years.  As a result, valuation
allowances of $530,000 and $350,000 as of December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively, have
been recorded.
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The amount of unrecognized tax benefits, including interest and penalties, as of December 28, 2024 and
December 30, 2023, was $1,663,400 and $1,345,000, respectively, primarily for potential state taxes.  All
of these unrecognized tax benefits, if recognized, would impact the effective tax rate.

The Company recognizes interest accrued related to unrecognized tax benefits and penalties as income tax
expense for all periods presented.  The Company had accrued approximately $369,100 and $261,900 for the
payment of interest and penalties at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively.

The following table summarizes the activity related to the Company’s unrecognized tax benefits:

Total

Balance at December 31, 2022 $ 871,300
Increases related to current year tax positions 277,600
Expiration of the statute of limitations for the assessment of
taxes (65,800)
Balance at December 30, 2023 1,083,100
Increases related to current year tax positions 283,100
Expiration of the statute of limitations for the assessment of
taxes (71,900)
Balance at December 28, 2024 $1,294,300

The Company and its subsidiaries file income tax returns in the U.S. federal, numerous state and certain
foreign jurisdictions.  With few exceptions, we are no longer subject to U.S. federal, state and local, or
non-U.S. income tax examinations by tax authorities for years before 2020. The Company is currently
under examination by the Internal Revenue Service for the 2022 tax year. We expect various statutes of
limitation to expire during the next 12 months.  Due to the uncertain response of taxing authorities, a range
of outcomes cannot be reasonably estimated at this time.

12. Commitments and Contingencies:
Employee Benefit Plan

The Company provides a 401(k) Savings Incentive Plan which covers substantially all employees.  The
plan provides for matching contributions and optional profit-sharing contributions at the discretion of the
Board of Directors.  Employee contributions are fully vested; matching and profit sharing contributions are
subject to a five-year service vesting schedule.  Company contributions to the plan for 2024, 2023 and
2022 were $364,900, $371,200 and $397,700, respectively.

Litigation
From time to time, the Company is exposed to asserted and unasserted legal claims encountered in the
normal course of business.  Management believes that the ultimate resolution of these matters will not have
a material adverse effect on the consolidated financial position or results of operations of the Company.
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13. Segment Reporting:
The Company currently has one reportable business segment, franchising, and one non-reportable
operating segment.  The franchising segment franchises value-oriented retail store concepts that buy, sell
and trade merchandise.  The non-reportable operating segment includes the Company’s equipment leasing
business.  Segment reporting is intended to give financial statement users a better view of how the
Company manages and evaluates its businesses. The Company’s CODM is its Chief Executive Officer. Our
CODM primarily reviews revenue and income from operations for purposes of allocating resources and
evaluating financial performance.  Expenses are reviewed on a consolidated basis.  The Company’s internal
management reporting is the basis for the information disclosed for its operating segments.  The following
tables summarize financial information by segment and provide a reconciliation of segment contribution to
income from operations:

Year ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022

Revenue:
Franchising $ 79,477,300 $ 78,477,300 $ 74,473,100
Other 1,811,800 4,766,200 6,937,700
Total revenue $ 81,289,100 $ 83,243,500 $ 81,410,800

Franchising segment operating
expenses:

Merchandise COGS $ 3,379,200 $ 4,461,500 $ 3,712,800
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 24,504,800 24,639,900 21,752,400

Total franchising segment expenses $ 27,884,000 $ 29,101,400 $ 25,465,200

Reconciliation to operating income:
Franchising segment income from
operations $ 51,593,300 $ 49,375,900 $ 49,007,900
Other operating segment income
from operations 1,337,300 3,904,700 4,604,900
Total income from operations $ 52,930,600 $ 53,280,600 $ 53,612,800

Depreciation and amortization:
Franchising $ 715,500 $ 646,900 $ 463,100
Other 83,800 125,800 140,000
Total depreciation and amortization $ 799,300 $ 772,700 $ 603,100

As of
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023

Identifiable assets:
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Franchising $ 7,289,500 $ 7,570,000
Other 19,400 281,200
Unallocated 19,535,600 21,116,500
Total $ 26,844,500 $ 28,967,700

Revenues are all generated from United States operations other than franchising revenues from Canadian
operations of $7.3 million, $6.8 million and $6.4 million in each of fiscal 2024, 2023 and 2022,
respectively.  All long-lived assets are located within the United States.
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REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

Board of Directors and Shareholders
Winmark Corporation

Opinion on the financial statements
We have audited the accompanying consolidated balance sheets of Winmark Corporation (a Minnesota
corporation) and subsidiaries (the “Company”) as of December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, the
related consolidated statements of operations, changes in shareholders’ equity (deficit), and cash flows for
each of the three years in the period ended December 28, 2024, and the related notes (collectively referred
to as the “consolidated financial statements”). In our opinion, the consolidated financial statements present
fairly, in all material respects, the financial position of the Company as of December 28, 2024 and
December 30, 2023, and the results of its operations and its cash flows for each of the three years in the
period ended December 28, 2024, in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United
States of America.

We also have audited, in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board
(United States) (“PCAOB”), the Company’s internal control over financial reporting as of December 28,
2024, based on criteria established in the 2013 Internal Control—Integrated Framework issued by the
Committee of Sponsoring Organizations of the Treadway Commission (“COSO”), and our report dated
February 26, 2025 expressed an unqualified opinion.

Basis for opinion
These consolidated financial statements are the responsibility of the Company’s management. Our
responsibility is to express an opinion on the Company’s consolidated financial statements based on our
audits. We are a public accounting firm registered with the PCAOB and are required to be independent with
respect to the Company in accordance with the U.S. federal securities laws and the applicable rules and
regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission and the PCAOB.

We conducted our audits in accordance with the standards of the PCAOB. Those standards require that we
plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of
material misstatement, whether due to error or fraud. Our audits included performing procedures to assess
the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to error or fraud, and performing
procedures that respond to those risks. Such procedures included examining, on a test basis, evidence
regarding the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. Our audits also included evaluating the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our audits provide a reasonable basis for our
opinion.

Critical audit matters

Critical audit matters are matters arising from the current period audit of the financial statements that were
communicated or required to be communicated to the audit committee and that: (1) relate to accounts or
disclosures that are material to the financial statements and (2) involved our especially challenging,
subjective, or complex judgments. We determined that there are no critical audit matters.

/s/ GRANT THORNTON LLP

We have served as the Company’s auditor since 2006.

Minneapolis, Minnesota
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February 26, 2025
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REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

Board of Directors and Shareholders
Winmark Corporation

Opinion on internal control over financial reporting
We have audited the internal control over financial reporting of Winmark Corporation (a Minnesota
corporation) and subsidiaries (the “Company”) as of December 28, 2024, based on criteria established in the
2013 Internal Control—Integrated Framework issued by the Committee of Sponsoring Organizations of the
Treadway Commission (“COSO”). In our opinion, the Company maintained, in all material respects,
effective internal control over financial reporting as of December 28, 2024, based on criteria established in
the 2013 Internal Control—Integrated Framework issued by COSO.

We also have audited, in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board
(United States) (“PCAOB”), the consolidated financial statements of the Company as of and for the year
ended December 28, 2024, and our report dated February 26, 2025 expressed an unqualified opinion on
those financial statements.

Basis for opinion
The Company’s management is responsible for maintaining effective internal control over financial
reporting and for its assessment of the effectiveness of internal control over financial reporting, included in
the accompanying Management’s Annual Report on Internal Control Over Financial Reporting. Our
responsibility is to express an opinion on the Company’s internal control over financial reporting based on
our audit. We are a public accounting firm registered with the PCAOB and are required to be independent
with respect to the Company in accordance with the U.S. federal securities laws and the applicable rules and
regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission and the PCAOB.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the standards of the PCAOB. Those standards require that we
plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether effective internal control over
financial reporting was maintained in all material respects. Our audit included obtaining an understanding
of internal control over financial reporting, assessing the risk that a material weakness exists, testing and
evaluating the design and operating effectiveness of internal control based on the assessed risk, and
performing such other procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances. We believe that our
audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

Definition and limitations of internal control over financial reporting
A company’s internal control over financial reporting is a process designed to provide reasonable assurance
regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the preparation of financial statements for external
purposes in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles. A company’s internal control over
financial reporting includes those policies and procedures that (1) pertain to the maintenance of records that,
in reasonable detail, accurately and fairly reflect the transactions and dispositions of the assets of the
company; (2) provide reasonable assurance that transactions are recorded as necessary to permit preparation
of financial statements in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, and that receipts and
expenditures of the company are being made only in accordance with authorizations of management and
directors of the company; and (3) provide reasonable assurance regarding prevention or timely detection of
unauthorized acquisition, use, or disposition of the company’s assets that could have a material effect on the
financial statements.

Because of its inherent limitations, internal control over financial reporting may not prevent or detect
misstatements. Also, projections of any evaluation of effectiveness to future periods are subject to the risk
that controls may become inadequate because of changes in conditions, or that the degree of compliance
with the policies or procedures may deteriorate.
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/s/ GRANT THORNTON LLP

Minneapolis, Minnesota
February 26, 2025
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ITEM 9: CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING
AND FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

None.

ITEM 9A: CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

Under the supervision and with the participation of our management, including our principal executive
officer and principal financial officer, we evaluated the effectiveness of the design and operation of our
disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e) under the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 (the “Exchange Act”)).  Based on that evaluation, our principal executive officer
and principal financial officer have concluded that, as of the end of the period covered by this report, our
disclosure controls and procedures are effective as of December 28, 2024.

Attestation Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

The attestation report required under Item 9A is contained earlier in the Form 10-K under the heading ‘Item
8, Financial Statements and Supplementary Data.’

Management’s Annual Report on Internal Control Over Financial Reporting

Our management is responsible for establishing and maintaining adequate internal control over financial
reporting, as such term is defined in Exchange Act Rule 13a-15(f).  Under the supervision and with the
participation of our management, including our principal executive officer and principal financial officer,
we conducted an evaluation of the effectiveness of our internal control over financial reporting based on
the framework in Internal Control — Integrated Framework (2013) issued by the Committee of Sponsoring
Organizations of the Treadway Commission.  Based on our evaluation under the framework in Internal
Control — Integrated Framework (2013), our management concluded that our internal control over
financial reporting was effective as of December 28, 2024.

Due to its inherent limitations, internal control over financial reporting may not prevent or detect
misstatements.  Also, projections of any evaluation of effectiveness to future periods are subject to the risk
that controls may become inadequate due to changes in conditions, or that the degree of compliance with
the policies and procedures may deteriorate.

Changes in Internal Control Over Financial Reporting

During the most recent fiscal quarter ended December 28, 2024, there was no change in our internal control
over financial reporting (as defined in Rule 13a-15(f) under the Exchange Act) that materially affected, or is
reasonably likely to materially affect, our internal control over financial reporting.

ITEM 9B: OTHER INFORMATION

All information required to be reported in a report on Form 8-K during the fourth quarter covered by this
Form 10-K has been reported.
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During the three months ended December 28, 2024, no director or officer of the Company adopted,
modified or terminated a “Rule 10b5-1 trading arrangement” or “non-Rule 10b5-1 trading arrangement,” as
each term is defined in Item 408(a) of Regulation S-K.

ITEM 9C: DISCLOSURE REGARDING FOREIGN JURISDICTIONS THAT PREVENT
INSPECTIONS

None.
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PART III

ITEM 10: DIRECTORS, EXECUTIVE OFFICERS AND CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

The sections entitled “Election of Directors,” “Executive Officers,” “Audit Committee,” “Majority of
Independent Directors; Committees of Independent Directors,” and “Code of Ethics and Business
Conduct,” appearing in our proxy statement for the annual meeting of stockholders to be held on April 23,
2025 are incorporated herein by reference.

ITEM 11: EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION

The sections entitled “Executive Compensation,” “2024 Director Compensation,” “Compensation
Committee Report” and “Compensation Committee Interlocks and Insider Participation” appearing in our
proxy statement for the annual meeting of stockholders to be held on April 23, 2025 are incorporated herein
by reference.

ITEM 12: SECURITY OWNERSHIP OF CERTAIN BENEFICIAL OWNERS AND
MANAGEMENT AND RELATED STOCKHOLDER MATTERS

The sections entitled “Security Ownership of Certain Beneficial Owners, Directors and Executive Officers”
and “Securities Authorized for Issuance Under Equity Compensation Plans” appearing in our proxy
statement for the annual meeting of stockholders to be held on April 23, 2025 are incorporated herein by
reference.

ITEM 13: CERTAIN RELATIONSHIPS AND RELATED TRANSACTIONS, AND DIRECTOR
INDEPENDENCE

The sections entitled “Transactions with Related Persons, Promoters and Certain Control Persons,”
“Review, Approval or Ratification of Transactions with Related Persons” and “Majority of Independent
Directors; Committees of Independent Directors” appearing in our proxy statement for the annual meeting
of stockholders to be held on April 23, 2025 is incorporated herein by reference.

ITEM 14: PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT FEES AND SERVICES

The section entitled “Principal Accountant Fees and Services” appearing in our proxy statement for the
annual meeting of stockholders to be held April 23, 2025 is incorporated herein by reference.

PART IV

ITEM 15: EXHIBITS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT SCHEDULES
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The following documents are filed as a part of this Report:

1. Financial Statements
The financial statements filed as part of this report are listed on the Index to Consolidated
Financial Statements on page 18.

2. Financial Statement Schedules
All schedules for which provision is made in the applicable accounting regulations of the
SEC have been omitted as not required or not applicable, or the information required has
been included elsewhere by reference in the consolidated financial statements and related
items.

3. Exhibits
Exhibits that are not filed herewith have been previously filed with the Securities and
Exchange Commission and are incorporated herein by reference.
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Exhibit
Number Description
3.1 Articles of Incorporation, as amended (Exhibit 3.1)(1)

3.2 By-laws, as amended and restated to date (Exhibit 3.2)(2)

4.1 Description of the Company’s Common Stock (Exhibit 4.1) (18)

10.1 Amended and Restated Stock Option Plan for Nonemployee Directors (Exhibit 10.3)(3)(4)

10.2 Multi-Tenant Office Lease with Utah State Retirement Investment Fund for Corporate Headquarters
dated September 28, 2008 (Exhibit 10.1)(5)

10.3 2010 Stock Option Plan, including forms of stock option agreements (Exhibit 10.18)(3) (6)

10.4 Credit Agreement, dated July 13, 2010, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries and CIBC
Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company) (Exhibit 10.2)(7)

10.5 Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries, CIBC
Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), and BMO Harris Bank N.A.,
dated January 30, 2012 (Exhibit 10.1)(8)

10.6 Amendment No. 2 to Credit Agreement, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries, CIBC
Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), and BMO Harris Bank N.A.,
dated February 29, 2012 (Exhibit 10.1)(9)

10.7 Lease Amending Agreement No. 1 to Multi-Tenant Office Lease by and between Winmark
Corporation and AX Waterford L.P. dated October 21, 2013 (Exhibit 10.1)(10)

10.8 Amendment No. 3 to Credit Agreement, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries, CIBC
Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), and BMO Harris Bank N.A.,
dated February 21, 2014 (Exhibit 10.1)(11)

10.9 First Amendment to the 2010 Stock Option Plan (Exhibit 10.1)(3)(12)

10.10 First Amendment to the Amended and Restated Stock Option Plan for Nonemployee Directors
(Exhibit 10.2)(3)(12)

10.11 Amendment No. 4 to Credit Agreement, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries, CIBC
Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), and BMO Harris Bank N.A.,
dated April 14, 2015 (Exhibit (b)(2))(13)

10.12 Amended and Restated Security Agreements, dated May 14, 2015, among Winmark Corporation,
each of its subsidiaries and CIBC Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust
Company) (Exhibit 10.4)(14)

10.13 Amended and Restated Pledge Agreement, dated May 14, 2015, among Winmark Corporation and
CIBC Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company) (Exhibit 10.5)(14)

10.14 Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 14, 2015, among Winmark Corporation and its
subsidiaries and CIBC Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company)
(Exhibit 10.6)(14)

10.15 Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement, dated May 14, 2015, among CIBC Bank USA
(formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), BMO Harris Bank N.A. and Prudential
Investment Management, Inc., its affiliates and managed accounts (Exhibit 10.7)(14)
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10.16 Note Agreement, dated May 14, 2015, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries and
Prudential Investment Management, Inc., its affiliates and managed accounts (Exhibit 10.8)(14)

10.17 Amendment No. 5 to Credit Agreement, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries, CIBC
Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), and BMO Harris Bank N.A.,
dated July 18, 2017 (Exhibit (b)(7)) (15)

10.18 Amendment No. 1 to Note Agreement dated July 19, 2017 among Winmark Corporation and its
subsidiaries and Prudential Investment Management, Inc., its affiliates and managed accounts
(Exhibit (b)(8))(15)
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Exhibit
Number Description
10.19 Amendment No. 1 to Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement dated July 19, 2017 (Exhibit

(b)(9))(15)

10.20 Second Amendment to the 2010 Stock Option Plan (Exhibit (d)(7))(3)(15)

10.21 Lease Amending Agreement No. 2 dated May 17, 2018 between Winmark Corporation and G&I
VIII 605 Waterford LLC (Exhibit 10.1)(16)

10.22 Amendment No. 6 to Credit Agreement, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries, CIBC
Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), and BMO Harris Bank N.A.,
dated December 16, 2019 (Exhibit (b)(6))(17)

10.23 Amendment No. 2 to Note Agreement dated December 16, 2019 among Winmark Corporation and
its subsidiaries and Prudential Investment Management, Inc., its affiliates and managed accounts
(Exhibit (b)(7))(17)

10.24 2020 Stock Option Plan, including forms of stock option agreements (Exhibit 10.34) (3) (18)

10.25 Amendment No.7 to Credit Agreement, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries, CIBC
Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), and BMO Harris Bank N.A.,
dated September 2, 2020 (Exhibit 10.1) (19)

10.26 Amendment No.3 to Note Agreement dated September 2, 2020, among Winmark Corporation and
its subsidiaries and Prudential Investment Management, Inc. its affiliates and managed accounts
(Exhibit 10.3) (19)

10.27 Amendment No.2 to Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement, dated September 2, 2020
(Exhibit 10.5) (19)

10.28 Amendment No. 8 to Credit Agreement, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries and
CIBC Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), dated October 14,
2020 (Exhibit 10.1) (20)

10.29 Consent and Amendment No. 4 to Note Agreement dated October 14, 2020 among Winmark
Corporation and its subsidiaries and Prudential Investment Management, Inc., its affiliates and
managed accounts (Exhibit 10.3) (20)

10.30 Amendment No. 9 to Credit Agreement, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries and
CIBC Bank USA, dated September 10, 2021 (Exhibit 10.1) (21)

10.31 Amendment No. 5 to Note Agreement dated September 10, 2021 among Winmark Corporation and
its subsidiaries and PGIM, Inc. (formerly Prudential Investment Management, Inc.) its affiliates and
managed accounts (exhibit 10.3) (21)

10.32 Amendment No. 3 to Intercredit and Collateral Agency Agreement dated September 10, 2021
(exhibit 10.5) (21)

10.33 Amendment No. 10 to Credit Agreement dated April 12, 2022 (Exhibit 10.1) (22)

10.34 Private Shelf Agreement dated April 12, 2022, among Winmark Corporation and its subsidiaries and
PGIM, Inc., its subsidiaries and managed accounts (Exhibit 10.3) (22)

10.35 Amendment No. 6 to Note Agreement dated April 12, 2022 (Exhibit 10.4) (22)

10.36 Amended and Restated Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement dated April 12, 2022
(Exhibit 10.6) (22)

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000110465917045788/a17-17997_1ex99db9.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000110465917045788/a17-17997_1ex99db9.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000110465917045788/a17-17997_1ex99db9.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000110465917045788/a17-17997_1ex99dd7.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000110465917045788/a17-17997_1ex99dd7.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831518000023/wina-20180517ex101ca5ba2.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831518000023/wina-20180517ex101ca5ba2.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831518000023/wina-20180517ex101ca5ba2.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831519000037/win-20191216ex10182b926.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831519000037/win-20191216ex10182b926.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831519000037/win-20191216ex10182b926.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831519000037/win-20191216ex10182b926.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831519000037/win-20191216ex1032f1a23.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831519000037/win-20191216ex1032f1a23.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831519000037/win-20191216ex1032f1a23.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831519000037/win-20191216ex1032f1a23.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000009/wina-20191228ex10343894b.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000009/wina-20191228ex10343894b.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex101d59075.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex101d59075.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex101d59075.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex101d59075.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex103c762c5.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex103c762c5.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex103c762c5.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex103c762c5.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex105f5be3b.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex105f5be3b.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000025/c315-20200902ex105f5be3b.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000027/c315-20201014ex101daa3d4.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000027/c315-20201014ex101daa3d4.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000027/c315-20201014ex101daa3d4.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000027/c315-20201014ex101daa3d4.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000027/c315-20201014ex103f6ca72.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000027/c315-20201014ex103f6ca72.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000027/c315-20201014ex103f6ca72.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831520000027/c315-20201014ex103f6ca72.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10138a8ed.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10138a8ed.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10138a8ed.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10365cceb.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10365cceb.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10365cceb.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10365cceb.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10542f7ce.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10542f7ce.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831521000029/c315-20210910ex10542f7ce.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex101e32e4c.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex101e32e4c.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex1034c82aa.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex1034c82aa.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex1034c82aa.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex1041152f4.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex1041152f4.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex106c1b494.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex106c1b494.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/908315/000090831522000016/c315-20220412ex106c1b494.htm
https://www.secdatabase.com


44

10.37 Omnibus Amendment to Collateral Documents dated April 12, 2022 (Exhibit 10.7) (22)

10.38 First Amendment to the 2020 Stock Option Plan (Exhibit 10.1) (3) (23)

19* Insider Trading Policy

21.1 Subsidiaries: Grow Biz Games, Inc., a Minnesota corporation; Winmark Capital Corporation, a
Minnesota corporation and Wirth Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

23.1* Consent of GRANT THORNTON LLP; Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

24.1 Power of Attorney (Contained on signature page to this Form 10-K)

31.1* Certification of Chief Executive Officer Pursuant to Section 302 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002

31.2* Certification of Chief Financial Officer Pursuant to Section 302 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002

32.1* Certification of Chief Executive Officer Pursuant to Section 906 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002

32.2* Certification of Chief Financial Officer under Section 906 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002
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Exhibit
Number Description
97 Winmark Corporation Policy For the Recovery of Erroneously Awarded Compensation (Exhibit

97)(24)

101 Interactive Data Files Pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T: Financial statements from the Annual
Report on Form 10-K of Winmark Corporation and Subsidiaries for the year ended December 28,
2024, formatted in Inline XBRL: (i) Consolidated Balance Sheets, (ii) Consolidated Statements of
Operations, (iii) Consolidated Statements of Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit), (iv) Consolidated
Statements of Cash Flows, and (v) Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements.

104 The Cover page from the Annual Report on Form 10-K of Winmark Corporation and subsidiaries for
the year ended December 28, 2024; formatted in Inline XBRL (contained in Exhibit 101).

* Filed Herewith
(1) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Registration Statement on Form S-1,

effective August 24, 1993 (Reg. No. 33-65108).
(2) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal

year ended December 30, 2006.
(3) Indicates management contracts, compensation plans or arrangements required to be filed as exhibits.
(4) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal

quarter ended June 27, 2009.
(5) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on

October 2, 2008.
(6) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal

year ended December 26, 2009.
(7) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal

quarter ended June 26, 2010.
(8) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on

January 31, 2012.
(9) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on

March 1, 2012.
(10) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on

October 23, 2013.
(11) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on

February 21, 2014.
(12) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal

quarter ended June 28, 2014.
(13) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Schedule TO filed on April 15, 2015.
(14) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on

May 18, 2015.
(15) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Schedule TO filed on July 19, 2017.
(16) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on May

18, 2018.
(17) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Schedule TO filed on December 17, 2019.
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(18) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal
year ended December 28, 2019.

(19) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on
September 2, 2020.

(20) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on
October 14, 2020.

(21) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on
September 10, 2021.

(22) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on April
13, 2022.

(23) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal
quarter ended June 29, 2024.

(24) Incorporated by reference to the specified exhibit to the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal
year ended December 30, 2023.

ITEM 16: FORM 10-K SUMMARY

Not Applicable.
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant
has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

WINMARK CORPORATION

By: /s/ BRETT D. HEFFES Date: February 26, 2025
Brett D. Heffes

Chair of the Board and
Chief Executive Officer

KNOWN TO ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that each person whose signature appears below
constitutes and appoints Brett D. Heffes and Anthony D. Ishaug and each of them, his true and lawful
attorney-in-fact and agent, with full power of substitution and resubstitution, for him and in his name, place
and stead, in any and all capacities, to sign any amendments to this Form 10-K, and to file the same, with
exhibits thereto and other documents in connection therewith, with the Securities and Exchange
Commission, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said attorney-in-fact or his substitute or substitutes,
may do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, this report has been signed below by
the following persons on behalf of the registrant and in the capacity and on the dates indicated.

SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

/s/ BRETT D. HEFFES
Chair of the Board and
Chief Executive Officer February 26, 2025

Brett D. Heffes (principal executive officer)

/s/ ANTHONY D. ISHAUG
Executive Vice President,
Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer February 26, 2025

Anthony D. Ishaug (principal financial and accounting
officer)

/s/ LAWRENCE A.
BARBETTA

Director February 26, 2025

Lawrence A. Barbetta

/s/ AMY C. BECKER Director February 26, 2025

Amy C. Becker

/s/ JENELE C. GRASSLE Director February 26, 2025

Jenele C. Grassle

/s/ PHILIP I. SMITH Director February 26, 2025
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Philip I. Smith

/s/ GINA D. SPRENGER Director February 26, 2025

Gina D. Sprenger

/s/ PERCY C. TOMLINSON,
JR.

Director February 26, 2025

Percy C. Tomlinson, Jr.
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Exhibit 19
POLICY STATEMENT

ON
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND SECURITIES TRADING

BY WINMARK CORPORATION

SUMMARY

Both federal securities laws and Company policy prohibit transactions in Company
stock at a time when you may be in possession of material information about the Company
which has not been publicly disclosed. You are similarly prohibited from buying or selling
the stock of Company customers when you have received, through your employment or other
relationship with Winmark Corporation, material non-public information about that customer.
These prohibitions also apply to members of your household as well as all others whose
transactions may be attributable to you. Anyone who violates these prohibitions can face
staggering civil and criminal penalties.

Material information is any information which a reasonable investor would deem
important in making an investment decision about the Company. Either positive or negative
information may be material. Once a public announcement has been made of the material
information, you should wait at least until the second business day before engaging in any
transactions, assuming at the time of the transaction you do not have other material information
that has not been made public (e.g., announcement on Monday, trade on Wednesday;
announcement on Friday, trade on Tuesday).

Securities laws and Company policy also prohibit disclosure of material non-public
information except on a need-to-know basis. Even if you are not engaging in any stock trading
activity, you must not disclose material information to others, especially to those outside the
Company. Any questions from securities analysts or the media regarding the Company should
be directed to the Chief Financial Officer.

For further information and guidance, please refer to the entire Policy Statement set
forth below, or contact the Chief Financial Officer.

- 1 -
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The Need For a Policy Statement

Because the Company’s stock is publicly-traded, the Company is required to take active
steps to prevent violations of insider trading laws by Company personnel. We have this Policy
Statement to avoid even the appearance of improper conduct on the part of anyone employed by
or associated with Winmark Corporation (since anyone with material non-public information
should be considered an “insider”). We have all worked hard to establish our reputation for
integrity and ethical conduct. We cannot afford to have it damaged.

The Consequences

The consequences of insider trading violations can be disastrous:

For individuals who trade on inside information (or tip information to others) or for
those who “control” a person who commits an insider trading violation (a control person can be
an officer, director or supervisor of a person engaging in insider trading or tipping):

• A civil penalty of the greater of $1 million or three times the profit gained or
loss avoided;

• A criminal fine (no matter how small the profit) of up to $5 million; and

• A jail term of up to twenty years.

For a company (as well as possibly any supervisory person) that fails to take
appropriate steps to prevent illegal trading:

• A civil penalty of the greater of $1 million or three times the profit gained or
loss avoided as a result of the individual’s violation; and

• A criminal penalty of up to $25 million.

In addition, any employee or consultant who violates the Company’s confidential
information and securities trading policy faces discipline or even dismissal for cause. Needless
to say, any of the above consequences, even an investigation by the Securities and Exchange
Commission that does not result in prosecution, can tarnish one’s reputation and irreparably
damage a career.

- 2 -
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Our Policy

If a Company director, officer, employee or representative has material non-public
information relating to the Company, it is our policy that neither that person nor any related
person may buy or sell Company securities or engage in any other action to take advantage of,
or to pass on to others, that information. This policy also applies to information relating to any
other company, including our customers or suppliers, obtained in the course of the individual’s
employment or other relationship with Winmark Corporation

Transactions that may be necessary or justifiable for independent reasons (such as the
need to raise money for an emergency expenditure) are no exception. Even the appearance of
an improper transaction must be avoided to preserve our reputation for adhering to the highest
standards of conduct.

Material Information. Material information is any information that a reasonable
investor would consider important in a decision to buy, hold or sell stock.

Examples. Common examples of information that will frequently be regarded as
material are: projections of future earnings or losses; news of a pending or proposed merger,
acquisition, or tender offer; news of a significant sale of assets or the disposition of a subsidiary;
changes in dividend policies, the declaration of a stock split, or the offering of additional
securities; changes in management; impending bankruptcy or financial liquidity problems; and,
as previously indicated, the gain or loss of a substantial customer or supplier. Either positive or
negative information may be material.

20/20 Hindsight. Remember, if your securities transactions become the subject of
scrutiny, they will be viewed after-the-fact with the benefit of hindsight. As a result, before
engaging any securities transaction you should carefully consider how regulators and others
might view your transaction in hindsight.

Transactions By Family Members. The very same restrictions apply to your family
members and others living in your household. Company personnel are expected to be
responsible for the compliance of their immediate family and personal household.

Disclosing Information To Others. Whether the information is proprietary information
about the Company or one of its customers, or information that could have an impact on the
price of Company’s or its customer’s stock, Company personnel must not pass the information
on to others. The above penalties apply, whether or not you derive any benefit from another’s
actions. In order to prevent unintentional disclosure, all inquiries and requests for information
regarding the Company or the Company’s customers (e.g., from the media, stockbrokers or
securities analysts) should be referred to the Chief Financial Officer.

Participating in Internet Discussion Groups and other Social Media Activities. It
is improper for Company personnel to participate in internet discussion groups, message
boards, chat rooms or other social media activities with respect to the Company, including the
Company’s business, technology, financial projections and stock performance. Please refer to
the Company’s Policy Handbook for an expanded discussion of social media guidelines.
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When Information Is Public. As you can appreciate, it is also improper for Company
personnel to enter a trade immediately after Winmark Corporation has made a public
announcement of material information, including earnings releases. Because Company
shareholders and the investing public should be afforded the time to receive the information and
act upon it, as a general rule you should not engage in any transactions until the second business
day after the information has been released. Thus, if an announcement is made on a Monday,
Wednesday generally would be the first day on which you should trade assuming you do not
have other material information that has not been made public. If an announcement is made on
Friday, Tuesday generally would be the first day.

Additional Discouraged Transactions

In order to avoid even the appearance of the use of material non-public information
and to discourage short-term or speculative transactions involving Company stock, Winmark
Corporation strongly discourages Company personnel from engaging in any of the following
activities with respect to Winmark Corporation securities:

1. Trading in Company securities on a short-term basis. Any Company stock
purchased in the open market should be held for a minimum of six months and ideally longer.
(Note that the SEC’s short-swing profit rule already prevents directors, executive officers and
10% or greater shareholders from selling any Company stock within six months of a purchase.
We are simply expanding this rule as a strong suggestion to all other employees.)

2. Short sales. Employees should not “sell short” Winmark Corporation stock (a
“short sale” is a sale of shares which the Seller does not own but expects to purchase in the
future at a lower price).

3. Buying or selling puts or calls on Winmark Corporation securities. Employees
should not buy or sell either put or call options on Winmark Corporation stock or otherwise
engage in hedging or similar derivative transactions with respect to Winmark Corporation
securities.

Certification

Company personnel will periodically be required to certify their understanding of and
intent to comply with this Policy Statement.

Company Assistance

Any person who has any general questions about this Policy Statement or questions
about specific transactions should contact the Chief Financial Officer. Remember, however, the
ultimate responsibility for adhering to the Policy Statement and avoiding improper transactions
rests with you. In this regard, it is imperative that you use your best judgment and talk to the
Chief Financial Officer in advance of any transaction that you are uncertain about.

- 4 -
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DIRECTOR AND EXECUTIVE OFFICER ADDENDUM
to

Policy Statement
on

Confidential Information and Securities Trading
by Winmark Corporation Personnel

INTRODUCTION

In addition to the provisions of the attached Policy Statement on Confidential
Information and Securities Trading by Winmark Corporation Personnel, all Winmark
Corporation directors, “officers” (defined similar to “executive officers”) and more than 10%
shareholders are subject to Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules
promulgated thereunder (the “Exchange Act”). Also, each person who owns more than 5% of
the outstanding stock of Winmark Corporation is subject to Section 13 of the Exchange Act. In
light of Sections 16 and 13, the Company has adopted certain additional policies with respect
to transactions in Winmark Corporation securities by directors and executive officers.

SECTION 16

Liability. Section 16 applies to directors, executive officers and more than 10%
shareholders of the Company. In general, Section 16(b) provides that any profit realized on
a purchase and a sale of Company stock within a six-month period is recoverable by the
Company. For this purpose, it does not matter whether the purchase or the sale occurs first. It
is not necessary for the same shares to be involved in each of the matched transactions. Losses
cannot be offset against gains. Transactions are paired so as to match the lowest purchase price
and the highest sale price within a six-month period, resulting in the maximum amount of profit.
Good faith on the part of the insider is no defense. If the Company itself does not press a
claim, a claim for recovery of the profit may be asserted by any shareholder for the benefit of
the Company.

There are many types of transactions which constitute a “purchase” or a “sale” for
Section 16 purposes in addition to normal open market transactions. The receipt of an option,
warrant or other right to acquire common stock (a “derivative security”) is generally a purchase
unless received under certain employee plans. Many unusual corporate reorganizations may be
“purchases” or “sales.” “Beneficial” ownership for Section 16 purposes may include indirect
ownership, for example, through trusts or estates. In some circumstances, stock held by close
relatives of a person may be considered to be owned beneficially by such person, and a purchase
(or sale) by one individual may be matchable with a sale (or purchase) by his close relative to
produce a recoverable profit. The provisions also apply to stock registered in a street name.

Reports. As a supplement to the profit recapture provisions of Section 16(b), Section
16(a) requires there are beneficial ownership reporting provisions. Each insider must file his/
her own individual report on Form 4 with the SEC within 2 business days of a change in his/her
beneficial ownership of Winmark Corporation securities.
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A Form 4 must be filed whenever there is a non-exempt acquisition or disposition of
securities. Transfers to trusts and other changes in the nature of your ownership (e.g., from
direct to indirect) must also be reported. Stock option exercises must be reported on a Form
4. Certain changes in beneficial ownership, such as stock option grants, gifts and inheritances
must be reported on Form 4 within 2 business days of the transaction. In addition, officers and
directors (but not ten percent owners) must report any changes which occur after they are no
longer insiders if such change takes place within six months of any opposite way transaction
while an insider.

A Form 5 must be filed if the required Forms 4 were not filed during the year. All
changes in beneficial ownership (unless covered by a specific exemption) are reportable, not
only transactions which are purchases or sales. Reports may be due even though the reported
change in beneficial ownership is not a transaction of a type which can be matched for Section
16(b) purposes.

Power of Attorney. It should be noted that even if an individual is unable to personally
sign a Form 4 or 5 (e.g., if you are out of town), the SEC permits the form to be signed by
another without a prior or simultaneous filing of a power of attorney as long as a power is sent
“as soon as practicable” thereafter. The SEC will not excuse a late filing simply because the
individual is unavailable. We have designed a standing power of attorney giving an officer of
the Company the authority to sign Forms 4 on your behalf in order to facilitate timely filings in
your absence.

Short Sales. In addition to the foregoing, Section 16(c) prohibits the Company’s
directors, officers and more-than-10% shareholders from making “short sales” of any equity
security of the Company. A “short sale” is a sale of securities which the seller does not own at
the time or, if owned, securities that will not be delivered for a period longer than 20 days after
the sale.

SECTION 13

All more-than-5% shareholders of the Company are required to file initial reports under
Section 13 of the Exchange Act. Follow up reports will be required if any material changes
in their shareholdings occur. Those persons who are already five percent shareholders filed a
Schedule 13G 45 days after the first calendar year end when the Company first became subject
to this requirement. Additional filings on Schedule 13G are due on each succeeding February
14 if there has been a change in the reported information during the year. No filing is required
where a change in the percentage of shares owned by a reporting person is caused solely be a
change in the number of outstanding shares. Material changes in shareholders in the interim
will trigger additional Schedule 13D filing requirements.

ADDITIONAL PROHIBITED TRANSACTIONS

In order to avoid even the appearance of the use of material non-public information and
to discourage short-term or speculative transactions involving Winmark Corporation stock, it
is the Company’s policy that Winmark Corporation directors and executive officers should not
buy or sell puts or calls with respect to Winmark Corporation securities or otherwise engage in
hedging or similar derivative transactions with respect to Winmark Corporation securities.

PRE-CLEARANCE OF ALL TRADES
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To provide assistance in preventing inadvertent violations and avoiding even the
appearance of an improper transaction (which could result, for example, where an officer
engages in a trade while unaware of a pending major development), it is recommended that
all transactions in Winmark Corporation stock (acquisitions, dispositions, transfers, etc.) by
directors and executive officers be pre-cleared by the Company’s Chief Financial Officer in
advance. This requirement does not apply to stock option exercises, but would apply to open
market sales of option stock.
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EXHIBIT 23.1

CONSENT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

We have issued our reports dated February 26, 2025 with respect to the consolidated financial statements
and internal control over financial reporting included in the Annual Report of Winmark Corporation on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 28, 2024.  We consent to the incorporation by reference of said
reports in the Registration Statements of Winmark Corporation on Forms S-8 (File No. 33-85972, File No.
333-120489, File No. 333-143281, File No. 333-172745, File No. 333-197600, File No. 333-197601, File
No. 333-221109 and File No. 333-239999).

/s/ GRANT THORNTON LLP

Minneapolis, Minnesota
February 26, 2025
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Exhibit 31.1

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO
SECTION 302 OF THE SARBANES-OXLEY ACT OF 2002

I, Brett D. Heffes, certify that:

1. I have reviewed this annual report on Form 10-K of Winmark Corporation;

2. Based on my knowledge, this report does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or
omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances
under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this
report;

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included in this
report, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash
flows of the registrant as of, and for, the periods presented in this report;

4. The registrant’s other certifying officer(s) and I are responsible for establishing and maintaining
disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e)) and
internal control over financial reporting (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(f) and
15d-15(f)) for the registrant and have:

(a) Designed such disclosure controls and procedures, or caused such disclosure controls and
procedures to be designed under our supervision, to ensure that material information relating
to the registrant, including its consolidated subsidiaries, is made known to us by others within
those entities, particularly during the period in which this report is being prepared;

(b) Designed such internal control over financial reporting, or caused such internal control
over financial reporting to be designed under our supervision, to provide reasonable assurance
regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the preparation of financial statements for
external purposes in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles;

(c) Evaluated the effectiveness of the registrant’s disclosure controls and procedures and
presented in this report our conclusions about the effectiveness of the disclosure controls and
procedures, as of the end of the period covered by this report based on such evaluation; and

(d) Disclosed in this report any change in the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting
that occurred during the registrant’s most recent fiscal quarter (the registrant’s fourth fiscal
quarter in the case of an annual report) that has materially affected, or is reasonably likely to
materially affect, the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting; and

5. The registrant’s other certifying officer(s) and I have disclosed, based on our most recent evaluation
of internal control over financial reporting, to the registrant’s auditors and the audit committee of the
registrant’s board of directors (or persons performing the equivalent functions):

(a) All significant deficiencies and material weaknesses in the design or operation of internal
control over financial reporting which are reasonably likely to adversely affect the registrant’s
ability to record, process, summarize and report financial information; and

(b) Any fraud, whether or not material, that involves management or other employees who have
a significant role in the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting.
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Date: February 26, 2025 /s/  Brett D. Heffes
Brett D. Heffes
Chair of the Board and
Chief Executive Officer
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Exhibit 31.2

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO
SECTION 302 OF THE SARBANES-OXLEY ACT OF 2002

I, Anthony D. Ishaug, certify that:

1. I have reviewed this annual report on Form 10-K of Winmark Corporation;

2. Based on my knowledge, this report does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or
omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances
under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this
report;

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included in this
report, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash
flows of the registrant as of, and for, the periods presented in this report;

4. The registrant’s other certifying officer(s) and I are responsible for establishing and maintaining
disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e)) and
internal control over financial reporting (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(f) and
15d-15(f)) for the registrant and have:

(a) Designed such disclosure controls and procedures, or caused such disclosure controls and
procedures to be designed under our supervision, to ensure that material information relating
to the registrant, including its consolidated subsidiaries, is made known to us by others within
those entities, particularly during the period in which this report is being prepared;

(b) Designed such internal control over financial reporting, or caused such internal control
over financial reporting to be designed under our supervision, to provide reasonable assurance
regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the preparation of financial statements for
external purposes in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles;

(c) Evaluated the effectiveness of the registrant’s disclosure controls and procedures and
presented in this report our conclusions about the effectiveness of the disclosure controls and
procedures, as of the end of the period covered by this report based on such evaluation; and

(d) Disclosed in this report any change in the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting
that occurred during the registrant’s most recent fiscal quarter (the registrant’s fourth fiscal
quarter in the case of an annual report) that has materially affected, or is reasonably likely to
materially affect, the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting; and

5. The registrant’s other certifying officer(s) and I have disclosed, based on our most recent evaluation
of internal control over financial reporting, to the registrant’s auditors and the audit committee of the
registrant’s board of directors (or persons performing the equivalent functions):

(a) All significant deficiencies and material weaknesses in the design or operation of internal
control over financial reporting which are reasonably likely to adversely affect the registrant’s
ability to record, process, summarize and report financial information; and
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(b) Any fraud, whether or not material, that involves management or other employees who have
a significant role in the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting.

Date:  February 26, 2025 Signature: /s/  Anthony D. Ishaug
Anthony D. Ishaug
Executive Vice President,
Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

E

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


Exhibit 32.1

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO
18 U.S.C. SECTION 1350,

AS ADOPTED PURSUANT TO
SECTION 906 OF THE SARBANES-OXLEY ACT OF 2002

In connection with the Annual Report of Winmark Corporation (the “Company”) on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 28, 2024 as filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission (the “Report”), I, Brett D. Heffes, Chief Executive Officer of the Company, certify,
pursuant to 18 U.S.C. §1350, as adopted pursuant to §906 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002,
that:

(1) The Report fully complies with the requirements of Section 13(a) or 15(d) of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934; and

(2) The information contained in the Report fairly presents, in all material respects,
the financial condition and results of operations of the Company.

A signed original of this written statement required by Section 906 has been provided
to Winmark Corporation and will be retained by Winmark Corporation and furnished to the
Securities and Exchange Commission upon request.

Date:  February 26, 2025 /s/  Brett D. Heffes
Brett D. Heffes
Chair of the Board and
Chief Executive Officer
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Exhibit 32.2

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO
18 U.S.C. SECTION 1350,

AS ADOPTED PURSUANT TO
SECTION 906 OF THE SARBANES-OXLEY ACT OF 2002

In connection with the Annual Report of Winmark Corporation (the “Company”) on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 28, 2024 as filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission (the “Report”), I, Anthony D. Ishaug, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of the
Company, certify, pursuant to 18 U.S.C. §1350, as adopted pursuant to §906 of the Sarbanes-
Oxley Act of 2002, that:

(1) The Report fully complies with the requirements of Section 13(a) or 15(d) of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934; and

(2) The information contained in the Report fairly presents, in all material respects,
the financial condition and results of operations of the Company.

A signed original of this written statement required by Section 906 has been provided
to Winmark Corporation and will be retained by Winmark Corporation and furnished to the
Securities and Exchange Commission upon request.

Date:  February 26, 2025 /s/  Anthony D. Ishaug
Anthony D. Ishaug
Executive Vice President,
Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer
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Document and Entity Information
Entity Registrant Name WINMARK CORPORATION
Document Type 10-K
Document Annual Report true
Document Period End Date Dec. 28, 2024
Document Transition Report false
Entity File Number 000-22012
Entity Incorporation, State or Country Code MN
Entity Tax Identification Number 41-1622691
Entity Address, Address Line One 605 Highway 169 North, Suite 400
Entity Address, City or Town Minneapolis
Entity Address, State or Province MN
Entity Address, Postal Zip Code 55441
City Area Code 763
Local Phone Number 520-8500
Title of 12(b) Security Common Stock, no par value per

share
Trading Symbol WINA
Security Exchange Name NASDAQ
Amendment Flag false
Entity Well-known Seasoned Issuer No
Entity Voluntary Filers No
Entity Current Reporting Status Yes
Entity Interactive Data Current Yes
Entity Filer Category Large Accelerated Filer
Entity Small Business false
Entity Emerging Growth Company false
ICFR Auditor Attestation Flag true
Document Financial Statement Error Correction
[Flag] false

Entity Shell Company false
Entity Public Float $

691,193,237
Entity Common Stock, Shares Outstanding 3,539,954
Current Fiscal Year End Date --12-28
Entity Central Index Key 0000908315
Document Fiscal Year Focus 2024
Document Fiscal Period Focus FY
Auditor Name GRANT THORNTON LLP
Auditor Firm ID 248
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CONSOLIDATED
CONDENSED BALANCE

SHEETS - USD ($)

Dec. 28,
2024

Dec. 30,
2023

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $

12,189,800
$
13,361,500

Restricted cash 140,000 25,000
Receivables, less allowance for credit losses of $500 and $600 1,336,400 1,475,300
Net investment in leases 75,100
Income tax receivable 96,400 31,400
Inventories 397,600 386,100
Prepaid expenses 1,205,400 1,392,100
Total current assets 15,365,600 16,746,500
Property and equipment:
Furniture and equipment 2,679,400 3,602,900
Building and building improvements 2,952,100 2,952,100
Less - accumulated depreciation and amortization (4,212,100) (4,885,200)
Property and equipment, net 1,419,400 1,669,800
Operating lease right of use asset 2,108,700 2,425,900
Intangible assets, net 2,640,300 2,994,300
Goodwill 607,500 607,500
Other assets 491,200 471,300
Deferred income taxes 4,211,800 4,052,400
Total assets 26,844,500 28,967,700
Current Liabilities:
Notes payable, net of unamortized debt issuance costs of $- and $32,100 4,217,900
Accounts payable 1,562,000 1,719,400
Accrued liabilities 1,866,200 2,858,200
Deferred revenue 1,659,700 1,666,100
Total current liabilities 5,087,900 10,461,600
Long-term Liabilities:
Line of credit/Term loan 30,000,000 30,000,000
Notes payable, net of unamortized debt issuance costs of $57,200 and $88,700 29,942,800 34,848,800
Deferred revenue 8,027,600 7,657,500
Operating lease liabilities 3,092,800 3,715,800
Other liabilities 1,739,500 1,440,100
Total long-term liabilities 72,802,700 77,662,200
Shareholders' Equity (Deficit):
Common stock, no par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized, 3,539,744 and 3,496,977
shares issued and outstanding 14,790,500 7,768,800

Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (65,836,600) (66,924,900)
Total shareholders' equity (deficit) (51,046,100) (59,156,100)
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity (deficit) $

26,844,500
$
28,967,700

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.secdatabase.com


CONSOLIDATED
CONDENSED BALANCE
SHEETS (Parenthetical) -

USD ($)

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023

CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS
Receivables, allowance for doubtful accounts $ 500 $ 600
Unamortized debt issuance costs - Current 32,100
Unamortized debt issuance costs - Noncurrent $ 57,200 $ 88,700
Common stock, par value (in dollars per share) $ 0 $ 0
Common stock, shares authorized 10,000,000 10,000,000
Common stock, shares issued 3,539,744 3,496,977
Common stock, shares outstanding 3,539,744 3,496,977
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12 Months EndedCONSOLIDATED
CONDENSED

STATEMENTS OF
OPERATIONS - USD ($)

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Revenue:
Leasing income $ 1,811,800 $ 4,766,200 $ 6,937,700
Total revenue 81,289,100 83,243,500 81,410,800
Cost of merchandise sold 3,379,200 4,461,500 3,712,800
Leasing expense 36,600 398,300 984,700
Provisions for credit losses (1,500) (5,600) (57,900)
Selling, general and administrative expenses 24,944,200 25,108,700 23,158,400
Income from operations 52,930,600 53,280,600 53,612,800
Interest expense (2,856,900) (3,091,000) (2,914,900)
Interest and other income 1,150,300 1,171,700 85,600
Income before income taxes 51,224,000 51,361,300 50,783,500
Provision for income taxes (11,269,800) (11,183,200) (11,358,600)
Net income $ 39,954,200 $ 40,178,100 $ 39,424,900
Earnings per share - basic (in dollars per share) $ 11.36 $ 11.55 $ 11.3
Earnings per share - diluted (in dollars per share) $ 10.89 $ 11.04 $ 10.97
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 3,516,122 3,479,936 3,487,732
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted 3,667,479 3,640,524 3,592,456
Royalties
Revenue:
Revenue $ 72,198,500 $ 70,230,700 $ 67,148,100
Merchandise sales
Revenue:
Revenue 3,601,300 4,761,100 3,921,600
Franchise fees
Revenue:
Revenue 1,545,600 1,512,000 1,575,400
Other
Revenue:
Revenue $ 2,131,900 $ 1,973,500 $ 1,828,000
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CONSOLIDATED
CONDENSED

STATEMENTS OF
SHAREHOLDERS'

EQUITY (DEFICIT) - USD
($)

Common
Stock

Retained Earnings (Accumulated
Deficit) Total

BALANCE at Dec. 25, 2021 $ (39,083,400) $
(39,083,400)

BALANCE (in shares) at Dec. 25, 2021 3,635,806
Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)
Repurchase of common stock $ (4,597,400) (44,522,400) (49,119,800)
Repurchase of common stock (in shares) (226,165)
Stock options exercised $ 4,751,700 4,751,700
Stock options exercised (in shares) 50,032
Compensation expense relating to stock
options $ 1,652,400 1,652,400

Cash dividends (19,257,900) (19,257,900)
Comprehensive income (Net income) 39,424,900 39,424,900
BALANCE at Dec. 31, 2022 $ 1,806,700 (63,438,800) (61,632,100)
BALANCE (in shares) at Dec. 31, 2022 3,459,673
Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)
Stock options exercised $ 4,009,700 4,009,700
Stock options exercised (in shares) 37,304
Compensation expense relating to stock
options $ 1,952,400 1,952,400

Cash dividends (43,664,200) (43,664,200)
Comprehensive income (Net income) 40,178,100 40,178,100
BALANCE at Dec. 30, 2023 $ 7,768,800 (66,924,900) $

(59,156,100)
BALANCE (in shares) at Dec. 30, 2023 3,496,977 3,496,977
Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)
Stock options exercised $ 5,033,700 $ 5,033,700
Stock options exercised (in shares) 42,767
Compensation expense relating to stock
options $ 1,988,000 1,988,000

Cash dividends (38,865,900) (38,865,900)
Comprehensive income (Net income) 39,954,200 39,954,200
BALANCE at Dec. 28, 2024 $ 14,790,500 $ (65,836,600) $

(51,046,100)
BALANCE (in shares) at Dec. 28, 2024 3,539,744 3,539,744
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12 Months EndedCONSOLIDATED
CONDENSED

STATEMENTS OF CASH
FLOWS - USD ($)

Dec. 28,
2024

Dec. 30,
2023

Dec. 31,
2022

OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net Income $

39,954,200
$
40,178,100

$
39,424,900

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by
operating activities:
Depreciation of property and equipment 445,300 418,700 411,400
Amortization of intangible assets 354,000 354,000 191,700
Provisions for credit losses (1,500) (5,600) (57,900)
Compensation expense related to stock options 1,988,000 1,952,400 1,652,400
Deferred income taxes (159,400) (512,000) (287,700)
Gain from disposal of property and equipment (9,400)
Operating lease right of use asset amortization 317,100 290,100 266,000
Tax benefits on exercised stock options 1,307,700 1,138,500 858,300
Change in operating assets and liabilities:
Receivables 138,900 (36,700) (335,200)
Principal collections on lease receivables 104,700 556,000 3,646,700
Income tax receivable/payable (1,372,800) (611,200) (749,500)
Inventories (11,500) 384,500 (445,400)
Prepaid expenses 186,700 (81,700) (301,800)
Other assets (19,900) (41,600) (11,400)
Accounts payable (157,400) (402,600) 23,000
Accrued and other liabilities (1,251,900) (16,900) 222,800
Rents received in advance and security deposits (28,000) (275,200) (819,200)
Deferred revenue 363,700 705,500 109,600
Net cash provided by operating activities 42,157,900 43,994,300 43,789,300
INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
Proceeds from sales of property and equipment 9,400
Purchase of property and equipment (194,900) (383,900) (139,100)
Reacquired franchise rights (3,540,000)
Net cash used for investing activities (194,900) (383,900) (3,669,700)
FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Proceeds from borrowings on line of credit/term loan 33,700,000
Payments on line of credit/term loan (3,700,000)
Payments on notes payable (9,187,500) (4,250,000) (4,250,000)
Repurchases of common stock (49,119,800)
Proceeds from exercises of stock options 5,033,700 4,009,700 4,751,700
Dividends paid (38,865,900) (43,664,200) (19,257,900)
Net cash used for financing activities (43,019,700) (43,904,500) (37,876,000)
NET (DECREASE) INCREASE IN CASH, CASH EQUIVALENTS
AND RESTRICTED CASH (1,056,700) (294,100) 2,243,600
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Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, beginning of period 13,386,500 13,680,600 11,437,000
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, end of period $

12,329,800
$
13,386,500

$
13,680,600
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12 Months EndedCONSOLIDATED
CONDENSED

STATEMENTS OF CASH
FLOWS - Supplemental

Disclosures - USD ($)

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES:
Cash paid for interest $ 2,851,000 $ 3,049,400 $ 2,722,500
Cash paid for income taxes 11,168,700 10,874,300 11,308,800
Reconciliation of cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash:
Cash and cash equivalents 12,189,800 13,361,500 13,615,600
Restricted cash 140,000 25,000 65,000
Total cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash $ 12,329,800 $ 13,386,500 $ 13,680,600
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12 Months EndedOrganization and Business: Dec. 28, 2024
Organization and Business:
Organization and Business: 1. Organization and Business:

Winmark Corporation and subsidiaries (the Company) offers licenses to operate franchises using
the service marks Plato’s Closet®, Once Upon A Child®, Play It Again Sports®, Style Encore®
and Music Go Round®.  In addition, the Company sells point-of-sale system hardware to its
franchisees and certain merchandise to its Play It Again Sports franchisees.  The Company also
operates a middle-market equipment leasing businesses under the Winmark Capital® mark.  The
Company has a 52/53-week fiscal year that ends on the last Saturday in December. Fiscal year
2022 was a 53-week fiscal year, while 2024 and 2023 were 52-week fiscal years.
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12 Months EndedSignificant Accounting
Policies: Dec. 28, 2024

Significant Accounting
Policies:
Significant Accounting
Policies:

2. Significant Accounting Policies:

Principles of Consolidation
The consolidated financial statements include the accounts of the Company and its wholly-owned subsidiaries, Winmark Capital Corporation, Wirth Business Credit, Inc.
and Grow Biz Games, Inc. All material inter-company transactions have been eliminated in consolidation.

Cash Equivalents
Cash equivalents consist of highly liquid investments with an original maturity of three months or less when purchased.  Cash equivalents are stated at cost, which
approximates fair value.  As of December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, the Company had $73,800 and $143,600, respectively, of cash located in Canadian banks.  The
Company holds its cash and cash equivalents with financial institutions and at times, such balances may be in excess of insurance limits.

Receivables
The Company provides an allowance for credit losses on trade receivables.  The allowance for credit losses was $500 and $600 at December 28, 2024 and December 30,
2023 respectively.  If receivables in excess of the provided allowance are determined uncollectible, they are charged to expense in the year the determination is made.
Trade receivables are written off when they become uncollectible (which generally occurs when the franchise terminates and there is no reasonable expectation of
collection), and payments subsequently received on such receivable are credited to the allowance for credit losses.  Historically, receivables balances written off have not
exceeded allowances provided.

Restricted Cash
The Company is required by certain states to maintain initial franchise fees in a restricted bank account until the franchise opens.  Cash held in escrow totaled $140,000 and
$25,000 at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively.

Investment in Leasing Operations
The Company uses the direct finance method of accounting to record income from direct financing leases.  At the inception of a lease, the Company records the minimum
future lease payments receivable, the estimated residual value of the leased equipment and the unearned lease income.  Initial direct costs related to lease originations are
deferred as part of the investment and amortized over the lease term.  Unearned lease income is the amount by which the total lease receivable plus the estimated residual
value exceeds the cost of the equipment.

Leasing Income Recognition

Leasing income for direct financing leases is recognized under the effective interest method.  The effective interest method of income recognition applies a constant rate of
interest equal to the internal rate of return on the lease.

For sales-type leases in which the equipment has a fair value greater or less than its carrying amount, selling profit/loss is recognized at commencement. For subsequent
periods or for leases in which the equipment’s fair value is equal to its carrying amount, the recording of income is consistent with the accounting for a direct financing
lease.

For leases that are accounted for as operating leases, income is recognized on a straight-line basis when payments under the lease contract are due.

Generally, when a lease is more than 90 days delinquent (when more than three monthly payments are owed), the lease is classified as being on non-accrual and the
Company stops recognizing leasing income on that date.  Payments received on leases in non-accrual status generally reduce the lease receivable.  Leases on non-accrual
status remain classified as such until there is sustained payment performance that, in the Company’s judgment, would indicate that all contractual amounts will be collected
in full.

Leasing Expense
Leasing expense includes the cost of financing equipment purchases, the cost of equipment sales as well as depreciation expense for operating lease assets.

Lease Residual Values
Residual values reflect the estimated amounts to be received at lease termination from sales or other dispositions of leased equipment to unrelated parties.  The leased
equipment residual values are based on the Company’s best estimate.

Allowance for Credit Losses
The Company maintains an allowance for credit losses at an amount that it believes to be sufficient to absorb losses inherent in its existing lease portfolio as of the reporting
dates.  Leases are collectively evaluated for potential loss.  The Company’s methodology for determining the allowance for credit losses includes consideration of the level
of delinquencies and non-accrual leases, historical net charge-off amounts and review of any significant concentrations.

A provision is charged against earnings to maintain the allowance for credit losses at the appropriate level.  If the actual results are different from the Company’s estimates,
results could be different.  The Company’s policy is to charge-off against the allowance the estimated unrecoverable portion of accounts once they reach 121 days
delinquent.
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Inventories
The Company values its inventories at the lower of cost, as determined by the weighted average cost method, and net realizable values.  Inventory consists of computer
hardware and related accessories, all of which is finished goods merchandise held for resale.

Impairment of Long-lived Assets
The Company reviews its long-lived assets for impairment whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that the carrying amount may not be recoverable.  If the
carrying amount of the asset exceeds expected undiscounted future cash flows, the Company measures the amount of impairment by comparing the carrying amount of the
asset to its fair value.

Property and Equipment

Property and equipment is stated at cost.  Depreciation and amortization for financial reporting purposes is provided on the straight-line method.  Estimated useful lives
used in calculating depreciation and amortization are: three to five years for computer and peripheral equipment, five to seven years for furniture and equipment and the
shorter of the lease term or useful life for leasehold improvements.  Major repairs, refurbishments and improvements which significantly extend the useful lives of the
related assets are capitalized.  Maintenance and repairs, supplies and accessories are charged to expense as incurred.

Intangible Assets
Intangible assets are amortized over the estimated useful life on a straight line basis.  The Company reviews its intangible assets for impairment at its fiscal year end or
whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that there has been impairment in the value of its intangible assets. No impairment was noted during fiscal years
ended 2024, 2023, and 2022.  Intangible assets of $2.6 million and $3.0 million in the consolidated balance sheets at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023,
respectively, are all attributable to the Franchising segment.

Goodwill
The Company reviews its goodwill for impairment at its fiscal year end or whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that there has been impairment in the
value of its goodwill. No impairment was noted during fiscal years ended 2024, 2023 and 2022.  Goodwill of $0.6 million in the consolidated balance sheets at December
28, 2024 and December 30, 2023 is all attributable to the Franchising segment.

Use of Estimates
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted U.S. accounting principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that
affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of
revenues and expenses during the reporting period.  The ultimate results could differ from those estimates.

Advertising
Advertising costs are charged to selling, general and administrative expenses as incurred.  Advertising costs were $0.6 million, $0.7 million and $0.5 million for fiscal years
2024, 2023 and 2022, respectively.

Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation
The Company recognizes the cost of all share-based payments to employees, including grants of employee stock options, in the consolidated financial statements based on
the grant date fair value of those awards.  This cost is recognized over the period for which an employee is required to provide service in exchange for the award.

The Company estimates the fair value of options granted using the Black-Scholes option valuation model.  The Company estimates the volatility of its common stock at the
date of grant based on its historical volatility rate.  The Company’s decision to use historical volatility was based upon the lack of actively traded options on its common
stock.  The Company estimates the expected term based upon historical option exercises.  The risk-free interest rate assumption is based on observed interest rates for the
expected term.  The Company uses historical data to estimate pre-vesting option forfeitures and record share-based compensation expense only for those awards that are
expected to vest.  For options granted, the Company amortizes the fair value on a straight-line basis.  All options are amortized over the vesting periods, which are generally
four years beginning from the date of grant.

Revenue Recognition – Franchising
The following is a description of the principal sources of revenue for the company’s franchising segment. The Company’s performance obligations under franchise
agreements consist of (a) a franchise license, including a license to use one of our brands, (b) a point-of-sale software license, (c) initial services, such as pre-opening
training and marketing support, and (d) ongoing services, such as marketing services and operational support. These performance obligations are highly interrelated so we
do not consider them to be individually distinct and therefore account for them under ASC 606 as a single performance obligation, which is satisfied by providing a right to
use our intellectual property over the estimated life of the franchise. The disaggregation of the Company’s franchise revenue is presented within the Revenue lines of the
Consolidated Statements of Operations with the amounts included in Revenue: Other delineated below.

Royalties
The Company collects royalties from each retail franchise based upon a percentage of retail sales.  The Company recognizes royalties at the time the underlying sales occur.

Merchandise Sales
Merchandise sales include the sale of point-of-sale technology equipment to franchisees and the sale of a limited amount of sporting goods to certain Play It Again Sports
franchisees.  Merchandise sales, which includes shipping and handling charges, are recognized at a point in time when the product has been shipped to the franchisee.
Shipping and handling costs associated with outbound freight are accounted for as a fulfillment cost and included in cost of merchandise sold.

Franchise Fees
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The Company collects initial franchise fees when franchise agreements are signed.  The Company recognizes franchise fee revenue over the estimated life of the franchise,
beginning with the opening of the franchise, which is when the Company has performed substantially all initial services required by the franchise agreement and the
franchisee benefits from the rights afforded by the franchise agreement. The Company had deferred franchise fee revenue of $7.5 million and $7.1 million at December 28,
2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively.

Marketing Fees
Marketing fee revenue is included in the Revenue: Other line of the Consolidated Statements of Operations.  The Company bills and collects annual marketing fees from its
franchisees at various times throughout the year.  The Company recognizes marketing fee revenue on a straight line basis over the franchise duration.  The Company
recognized $1.8 million, $1.6 million and $1.5 million in marketing fee revenue for each of the fiscal years ended December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December
31, 2022, respectively.

Software License Fees
Software license fee revenue is included in the Revenue: Other line of the Consolidated Statements of Operations.  The Company bills and collects software license fees
from its franchisees when the point-of-sale system is provided to the franchisee.  The Company recognizes software license fee revenue on a straight line basis over the
franchise duration.  The Company recognized $0.4 million, $0.4 million and $0.3 million in software license fee revenue for each of the fiscal years ended December 28,
2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022, respectively. The Company had deferred software license fees of $1.9 million and $1.8 million at December 28, 2024
and December 30, 2023, respectively.

Contract Liabilities
The Company’s contract liabilities for its franchise revenues consist of deferred revenue associated with franchise fees and software license fees described above.

Commission Fees
The Company capitalizes incremental commission fees paid as a result of obtaining franchise agreement contracts. Capitalized commission fees of $0.6 million and $0.6
million are outstanding at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively and are included in Prepaid expenses and Other assets in the Consolidated Balance
Sheets.

Capitalized commission fees are amortized over the life of the franchise and are included in selling, general and administrative expenses. During the fiscal years ended
December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022, the Company recognized $114,700, $109,700 and $100,800 of commission fee expense, respectively.

Income Taxes
The Company accounts for incomes taxes under the asset and liability method. Under this method, deferred tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax
consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases. Deferred tax assets
and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates expected to apply to taxable income in the years in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or
settled. The effect on deferred tax assets and liabilities of a change in tax rates is recognized in income in the period that includes the enactment date.

The Company recognizes the effect of income tax positions only if those positions are more likely than not to be sustained. Recognized income tax positions are measured at
the largest amount that is greater than 50% likely of being realized. Changes in recognition or measurement are reflected in the period in which the change in judgment
occurs. The Company records interest and penalties related to unrecognized tax benefits in income tax expense.

Sales Tax
The Company’s accounting policy is to present taxes collected from customers and remitted to government authorities on a net basis.

Earnings Per Share
The Company calculates earnings per share by dividing net income by the weighted average number of shares of common stock outstanding to arrive at the Earnings Per
Share — Basic.  The Company calculates Earnings Per Share — Diluted by dividing net income by the weighted average number of shares of common stock and dilutive
stock equivalents from the potential exercise of stock options using the treasury stock method.

The following table sets forth the presentation of shares outstanding used in the calculation of basic and diluted earnings per share (“EPS”):

Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023 December 31, 2022
Denominator for basic EPS — weighted average common shares 3,516,122 3,479,936 3,487,732
Dilutive shares associated with option plans 151,357 160,588 104,724
Denominator for diluted EPS — weighted average common shares and dilutive potential
common shares 3,667,479 3,640,524 3,592,456
Options excluded from EPS calculation — anti-dilutive 7,578 2,913 21,153

Fair Value Measurements
The Company defines fair value as the price that would be received for an asset or paid to transfer a liability (an exit price) in the principal or most advantageous market for
the asset or liability in an orderly transaction between market participants on the measurement date. The Company uses three levels of inputs to measure fair value:

● Level 1 — quoted prices in active markets for identical assets and liabilities.
● Level 2 — observable inputs other than quoted prices in active markets for identical assets and liabilities.
● Level 3 — unobservable inputs in which there is little or no market data available, which require the reporting entity to develop its own assumptions.

Due to their nature, the carrying value of cash equivalents, receivables, payables and debt obligations approximates fair value.
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Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements
Disaggregation – Income Statement Expenses – In November 2024, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) issued guidance requiring additional disclosure of
the nature of expenses included in the income statement in response to requests from investors for more information about an entity’s expenses. The new standard requires
disclosures about specific types of expenses included in the expense captions presented on the face of the income statement as disclosures about selling expenses. The
guidance is effective for annual reporting periods beginning after December 15, 2026 and interim reporting periods within annual reporting periods beginning after
December 15, 2027. The requirements will be applied prospectively with the option for retrospective application. Early adoption is permitted. The Company is currently
evaluating the impact this new guidance will have on its financial statements and disclosures.

Improvements to Income Tax Disclosures – In December 2023, the FASB issued guidance that expands income tax disclosures for public entities, including requiring
enhanced disclosures related to the rate reconciliation and income taxes paid information. The guidance is effective for annual disclosures for fiscal years beginning after
December 15, 2024, with early adoption permitted. The guidance should be applied on a prospective basis, with retrospective application to all prior periods presented in the
financial statements permitted. The Company is currently evaluating the impact this new guidance will have on its financial statements and disclosures.

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements
Segment Reporting – In November 2023, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) 2023-07 that expands segment disclosures for public entities, including
requiring disclosure of significant segment expenses that are regularly provided to and reviewed by the chief operating decision maker (“CODM”), the title and position of
the CODM and an explanation of how the CODM uses reported measures of segment profit or loss in assessing segment performance and allocating resources. The new
guidance also expands disclosures about a reportable segment’s profit or loss and assets in interim periods and clarifies that a public entity may report additional measures of
segment profit if the CODM uses more than one measure of a segment’s profit or loss. The new guidance does not remove existing segment disclosure
requirements or change how a public entity identifies its operating segments, aggregates those operating segments, or determines its reportable segments. The guidance is
effective for fiscal years beginning after December 15, 2023, and subsequent interim periods with early adoption permitted, and requires retrospective application to all prior
periods presented in the financial statements. The Company adopted this ASU for the December 28, 2024 reporting period, with required disclosures and explanations
included in Footnote 13, Segment Reporting.

Reclassifications
Certain reclassifications of previously reported amounts have been made to conform to the current year presentation. Such reclassifications did not impact net income or
shareholders’ equity (deficit) as previously reported.
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12 Months EndedInvestment in Leasing
Operations: Dec. 28, 2024

Investment in Leasing
Operations:
Investment in Leasing
Operations:

3. Investment in Leasing Operations:
In May 2021, the Company made the decision to no longer solicit new leasing customers in its
middle-market leasing business and will pursue an orderly run-off of this leasing portfolio.

Investment in leasing operations consists of the following:

December 28,
2024

December 30,
2023

Direct financing and sales-type leases:
Minimum lease payments receivable $ — $ 77,100
Estimated unguaranteed residual value of equipment — 17,700
Unearned lease income, net of initial direct costs deferred — (6,700)
Security deposits — (28,100)

Total investment in direct financing and sales-type leases — 60,000
Allowance for credit losses — (1,500)

Net investment in direct financing and sales-type leases — 58,500
Operating leases:

Operating lease assets 543,800 876,500
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization (543,800) (859,900)

Net investment in operating leases — 16,600
Total net investment in leasing operations $ — $ 75,100

As of December 30, 2023, the $75,100 total net investment in leases was all classified as current.

As of December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, no customers had leased assets totaling more
than 10% of the Company’s total assets.

The Company’s key credit quality indicator for its investment in direct financing and sales-type
leases is the status of the lease, defined as accruing or non-accrual.  Leases that are accruing
income are considered to have a lower risk of loss.  Non-accrual leases are those that the
Company believes have a higher risk of loss. The Company experienced no credit losses in its
lease portfolio during the fiscal years ended December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023, and
December 31, 2022. At December 28, 2024, there were no direct financing and sales-type leases
in the Company’s lease portfolio. At December 30, 2023, no direct financing and sales-type
leases in the Company’s lease portfolio were past due, and all were on accrual status.

Leasing income as presented on the Consolidated Statements of Operations consists of the
following:

Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023December 31, 2022
Interest income on direct financing and sales-
type leases $ 6,700 $ 246,200 $ 760,500
Selling profit (loss) at commencement of
sales-type leases — 94,900 1,326,900
Operating lease income 1,023,400 2,999,400 2,243,300
Income on sales of equipment under lease 391,800 834,500 1,798,000
Other 389,900 591,200 809,000
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Leasing income $ 1,811,800 $ 4,766,200 $ 6,937,700
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12 Months EndedReceivables: Dec. 28, 2024
Receivables:
Receivables: 4. Receivables:

The Company’s current receivables consisted of the following:

December 28,
2024

December 30,
2023

Trade $ 71,100 $ 189,600
Royalty 1,219,700 1,110,500
Other 45,600 175,200

$ 1,336,400 $ 1,475,300

As part of its normal operating procedures, the Company requires Standby Letters of Credit as
collateral for a portion of its trade receivables.
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12 Months EndedIntangible Assets: Dec. 28, 2024
Intangible Assets:
Intangible Assets: 5. Intangible Assets:

In June 2022, Winmark terminated an agreement that contained the rights for eleven Play It
Again Sports stores to operate separately from Winmark’s franchise system.  In terminating the
agreement, which included $3.54 million of consideration paid by Winmark, Winmark reacquired
the franchise rights to these eleven stores.  Upon termination of the agreement, individual
franchise agreements were signed for these eleven stores, each with an initial term of ten years.
Intangible assets consist of these reacquired franchise rights.  The Company amortizes the fair
value of the reacquired franchise rights over the contract term of the franchise.  The Company
recognized $354,000 of amortization expense for each of the years ended December 28, 2024 and
December 30, 2023, respectively.

Intangible assets consist of the following:

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
Reacquired franchise rights $ 3,540,000 $ 3,540,000
Accumulated amortization (899,700) (545,700)

$ 2,640,300 $ 2,994,300

The following table illustrates future amortization to be expensed for the next five fiscal years
and fiscal years thereafter related to reacquired franchise rights as of December 28, 2024.

Amortization expected to be expensed in Amount
2025 $ 354,000
2026 354,000
2027 354,000
2028 354,000
2029 354,000
Thereafter 870,300

$ 2,640,300

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.secdatabase.com


12 Months EndedShareholders' Equity
(Deficit): Dec. 28, 2024

Shareholders' Equity
(Deficit):
Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): 6.    Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit):

Dividends

In 2024, the Company declared and paid quarterly cash dividends totaling $3.50 per share ($12.3
million) and a $7.50 per share special cash dividend. The special dividend paid in 2024 totaled
$26.5 million and was paid by cash on hand.

In 2023, the Company declared and paid quarterly cash dividends totaling $3.10 per share ($10.8
million) and a $9.40 per share special cash dividend. The special dividend paid in 2023 totaled
$32.9 million and was paid by cash on hand.

In 2022, the Company declared and paid quarterly cash dividends totaling $2.55 per share ($8.9
million) and a $3.00 per share special cash dividend. The special dividend paid in 2022 totaled
$10.4 million and was paid by cash on hand.

Repurchase of Common Stock
In 2022, the Company purchased 226,165 shares of our common stock for an aggregate purchase
price of $49.1 million.

Under the Board of Directors’ authorization, as of December 28, 2024 the Company has the
ability to repurchase an additional 78,600 shares of its common stock.  Repurchases may be
made from time to time at prevailing prices, subject to certain restrictions on volume, pricing and
timing.

Stock Option Plans and Stock-Based Compensation
The Company had authorized up to 700,000 shares of common stock for granting either
nonqualified or incentive stock options to officers and key employees under the Company’s 2010
Stock Option Plan (the “2010 Plan”). The 2010 Plan expired on February 24, 2020. The
Company had also sponsored a Stock Option Plan for Nonemployee Directors (the
“Nonemployee Directors Plan”), which had reserved a total of 350,000 shares for issuance to
directors of the Company who are not employees.

At the April 29, 2020 Annual Shareholders Meeting, the Company’s shareholders approved a
new stock option plan, the 2020 Stock Option Plan (the “2020 Plan”).  The 2020 Plan (as
described more completely in the Company’s definitive Proxy Statement filed with the United
States Securities and Exchange Commission on March 10, 2020) provides for the issuance of up
to 100,000 shares of common stock plus (i) the number of common stock authorized and unissued
under the 2010 Plan (as of April 29, 2020, 125,465 shares), and (ii) the number of shares of
common stock authorized and unissued under the Nonemployee Director Plan (as of April 29,
2020, 24,500 shares) in the form of either nonqualified or incentive stock option grants. At the
April 24, 2024 Annual Shareholders meeting, the Company’s shareholders approved an increase
in the number of common stock available for granting either nonqualified or incentive stock
options to officers and key employees under the Company’s 2020 Stock Option Plan (the “2020
Plan”) by 100,000 shares. Participants in the 2020 Plan may include employees, officers,
directors, consultants and advisors of the Company.

Grants under the 2020 Plan are (as they were under the 2010 Plan and Nonemployee Directors
Plan) made by the Compensation Committee of the Board of Directors at a price of not less than
100% of the fair market value on the date of grant.  If an incentive stock option is granted to an

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.secdatabase.com


individual who owns more than 10% of the voting rights of the Company’s common stock, the
option exercise price may not be less than 110% of the fair market value on the date of grant.
The term of the options may not exceed 10 years, except in the case of nonqualified stock
options, whereby the terms are established by the Compensation Committee. Options may be
exercisable in whole or in installments, as determined by the Compensation Committee.

Stock option activity under the 2010 Plan, 2020 Plan and Nonemployee Directors Plan
(collectively, the “Option Plans”) as of December 28, 2024 was as follows:

Weighted Average

Remaining

Number of Weighted Average Contractual Life

Shares Exercise Price (years) Intrinsic Value
Outstanding, December 25, 2021 355,621 $ 146.03

Granted 62,540 217.03
Exercised (50,032) 94.97
Forfeited (6,501) 183.28

Outstanding, December 31, 2022 361,628 164.70
Granted 21,320 328.68
Exercised (37,304) 107.49
Forfeited (3,752) 204.26

Outstanding, December 30, 2023 341,892 180.73
Granted 25,300 377.63
Exercised (42,767) 117.70
Forfeited (4,581) 239.61

Outstanding, December 28, 2024 319,844 $ 203.89 5.72 $61,841,500

Exercisable, December 28, 2024 233,931 $ 173.68 4.82 $52,073,200

The fair value of options granted under the Option Plans during 2024, 2023 and 2022 were
estimated on the date of the grant using the Black-Scholes option pricing model with the
following weighted average assumptions and results:

Year Ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022

Risk free interest rate 4.34 % 3.88 % 3.15 %
Expected life (years) 6 6 6
Expected volatility 29.13 % 28.10 % 27.58 %
Dividend yield 2.84 % 2.94 % 4.29 %
Option fair value $ 98.64 $ 79.88 $ 40.59

The total intrinsic value of options exercised during 2024, 2023 and 2022 was $11.3 million, $9.2
million and $6.6 million, respectively.  The total fair value of shares vested during 2024, 2023
and 2022 was $11.1 million, $11.7 million and $10.9 million, respectively.

All unexercised options at December 28, 2024 have an exercise price equal to the fair market
value on the date of the grant.

Compensation expense of $1,988,000, $1,952,400 and $1,652,400 relating to the vested portion
of the fair value of stock options granted was expensed to “Selling, General and Administrative
Expenses” in 2024, 2023 and 2022, respectively.  As of December 28, 2024, the Company had
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$6.6 million of total unrecognized compensation expense related to stock options that is expected
to be recognized over the remaining weighted average vesting period of approximately 2.2 years.
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12 Months EndedDebt: Dec. 28, 2024
Debt:
Debt: 7. Debt:

Line of Credit/Term Loan
During 2022, the Company’s Line of Credit with CIBC Bank USA (the “Line of Credit”) was amended to, among other things:

● Provide for a new $30.0 million delayed draw term facility, with available draws summarized as follows:
o The Company may draw up to five (5) loans over a period of 18 months, each draw having a principal amount not less than $3.0 million (or higher integral multiples

of $1.0 million), with aggregate draws outstanding not to exceed $30.0 million;
o The final maturity of all drawn loans of April 12, 2029, with all payments of principal due on such date;
o Interest at a rate to be determined at the time of each draw, payable monthly in arrears on the outstanding aggregate principal balance.

● Decrease the aggregate commitments for revolving loans from $25.0 million to $20.0 million;
● Extend the termination date for revolving loans from August 31, 2024 to April 12, 2027;
● Remove the borrowing base covenant restriction for revolving loans;
● Replace LIBOR with SOFR as an interest rate option in connection with borrowings on revolving loans and adjust the definition of and reduce the applicable margin to

reflect such replacement;
● Amend the fixed charge coverage ratio definition to exclude principal payments on non-amortizing term loans that are refinanced with proceeds from permitted debt (as

defined within the amendment);
● Permit the Company to issue additional term notes under a new Private Shelf Agreement with Prudential as described below.

As of December 28, 2024, there were no revolving loans outstanding under the Line of Credit, leaving $20.0 million available for additional revolving borrowings.  During
the year ended December 28, 2024, the Company had delayed draw term loan borrowings totaling $30.0 million under the Line of Credit bearing interest ranging from
4.60% to 4.75%.

The Line of Credit has been and will continue to be used for general corporate purposes.  The Line of Credit is secured by a lien against substantially all of the Company’s
assets, contains customary financial conditions and covenants, and requires maintenance of minimum levels of debt service coverage and maximum levels of leverage (all
as defined within the Line of Credit).  As of December 28, 2024, the Company was in compliance with all of its financial covenants.

The Line of Credit allows the Company to choose between two interest rate options in connection with its borrowings.  The interest rate options are the Base Rate (as
defined) and the SOFR Rate (as defined) plus an applicable margin of 0% and 1.75%, respectively.  Interest periods for SOFR borrowings can be one month.  The Line of
Credit also provides for non-utilization fees of 0.25% per annum on the daily average of the unused commitment.

Notes Payable
The Company has a Note Agreement (the ”Note Agreement”) with PGIM, Inc. (formerly Prudential Investment Management, Inc.) (collectively, “Prudential”). During
2022, the Note Agreement with Prudential was amended to, among other things:

● Permit the Company to incur the obligations described in and conform to the changes made by the Company’s entry into the amendments to the Line of Credit described
above;

● Permit the Company to incur the obligations described in and conform to the changes made by the Company’s entry into the Shelf Agreement described below.

In December 2024, the Company optionally prepaid the remaining balance of the Series A of $1.5 million and the Series B note of $3.4 million, both inclusive of accrued
interest and a de minimis Yield Maintenance Amount. The prepayment was made with cash on hand.

As of December 28, 2024, the Company had aggregate principal outstanding of $30.0 million under the Note Agreement; consisting of the principal outstanding from the
$30.0 million Series C notes issued in September 2021.

The final maturity of the Series C notes is 7 years from the issuance date. For the Series C notes, interest at a rate of 3.18% per annum on the outstanding principal balance
is payable quarterly until the principal is paid in full. The Series Series C notes may be prepaid, at the option of the Company, in whole or in part (in a minimum amount of
$1.0 million), but prepayments require payment of a Yield Maintenance Amount, as defined in the Note Agreement.

The Company’s obligations under the Note Agreement are secured by a lien against substantially all of the Company’s assets (as the notes rank pari passu with the Line of
Credit), and the Note Agreement contains customary financial conditions and covenants, and requires maintenance of minimum levels of fixed charge coverage and
maximum levels of leverage (all as defined within the Note Agreement).  As of December 28, 2024, the Company was in compliance with all of its financial covenants.

In connection with the Note Agreement, the Company incurred debt issuance costs, of which unamortized amounts are presented as a direct deduction from the carrying
amount of the related liability.

In April 2022, the Company entered into a Private Shelf Agreement (the “Shelf Agreement”) with Prudential, summarized as follows:

● For a period three years from entry into the Shelf Agreement, subject to certain customary conditions, the Company may offer and Prudential may purchase from the
Company privately negotiated senior notes (“Shelf Notes”) in the aggregate principal amount up to (i) $100.0 million, less (ii) the aggregate principal amount of notes
outstanding at such point (including notes outstanding under the existing Prudential Note Agreement);

● Each Shelf Note issued will have an average life and maturity of no more than 12.5 years from the date of original issuance, with interest payable at a rate per annum
determined at the time of each issuance;
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● The Shelf Notes will be secured by all of the Company’s assets and the Shelf Notes will rank pari passu with the Company’s obligations to the lenders under the amended
Line of Credit and the amended Note Agreement;

● The Shelf Notes may be prepaid, at the option of the Company, in whole or in part (in a minimum amount of $1 million), but prepayments require payment of a Yield
Maintenance Amount (as defined within the Shelf Agreement);

● The Shelf Agreement contains customary affirmative covenants and negative covenants that are substantially the same as those contained in the amended Line of Credit
and amended Note Agreement.

As of December 28, 2024, the Company had not issued any notes under the Shelf Agreement and was in compliance with all of its financial covenants.

As of December 28, 2024, required payments of the notes payable and term loans for each of the next five years and thereafter are as follows:

Notes Payable Term Loans
2025 $ — $ —
2026 — —
2027 — —
2028 30,000,000 —
2029 — 30,000,000
Thereafter — —
Total $ 30,000,000 $ 30,000,000

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


12 Months EndedAccrued Liabilities: Dec. 28, 2024
Accrued Liabilities:
Accrued Liabilities: 8. Accrued Liabilities:

Accrued liabilities at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023 are as follows:

December 28,
2024

December 30,
2023

Accrued compensation and benefits $ 592,900 $ 587,700
Operating lease liability 641,900 590,200
Accrued interest 167,700 244,200
Accrued purchases of goods and
services 239,900 637,000
Other 223,800 799,100

$1,866,200 $2,858,200
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12 Months EndedContract Liabilities: Dec. 28, 2024
Contract Liabilities:
Contract Liabilities: 9. Contract Liabilities:

The Company’s contract liabilities for its franchise revenues consist of deferred revenue
associated with franchise fees and software license fees. The table below presents the activity of
the current and noncurrent deferred franchise revenue during fiscal years 2024 and 2023,
respectively:

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
Balance at beginning of period $ 9,323,600 $ 8,618,100
Franchise and software license fees collected from
franchisees, excluding amount earned as revenue during
the period 2,046,900 2,470,600
Fees earned that were included in the balance at the
beginning of the period (1,683,200) (1,765,100)
Balance at end of period $ 9,687,300 $ 9,323,600

The following table illustrates future estimated revenue to be recognized for the next five fiscal
years and fiscal years thereafter related to performance obligations that are unsatisfied (or
partially unsatisfied) as of December 28, 2024:

Contract Liabilities expected to be recognized in Amount

2025 $ 1,659,700
2026 1,455,300
2027 1,280,600
2028 1,111,200
2029 962,800
Thereafter 3,217,700

$ 9,687,300

We have applied the optional exemption, as provided for under ASC Topic 606, Revenue from
Contracts with Customers, which allows us to not disclose the transaction price allocated to
unsatisfied performance obligations when the transaction price is a sales-based royalty.
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12 Months EndedOperating Leases: Dec. 28, 2024
Operating Leases:
Operating Leases: 10. Operating Leases:

As of December 28, 2024, the Company leases its Minnesota corporate headquarters in a facility
with an operating lease that expires in December 2029.  Our lease includes both lease (fixed
payments including rent) and non-lease components (common area or other maintenance costs
and taxes) which are accounted for as a single lease component as we have elected the practical
expedient to group lease and non-lease components for all leases.  The lease provides us the
option to extend the lease for two additional five year periods.  The lease renewal option is at our
sole discretion; therefore, the renewals to extend the lease term are not included in our right of
use asset and lease liabilities as they are not reasonably certain of exercise.  The weighted
average remaining lease term for this lease is 5.0 years and the discount rate is 5.5%.  As our
lease does not provide an implicit rate, we use our incremental borrowing rate based on the
information available at the lease commencement date in determining the present value of the
lease payments.  The Company recognized $1,067,400, $1,171,100 and $1,207,200 of rent
expense for the periods ended December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022,
respectively.

Maturities of operating lease liabilities is as follows as of December 28, 2024:

Operating Lease Liabilities expected to be recognized in Amount
2025 $ 806,000
2026 828,200
2027 851,100
2028 874,600
2029 898,700
Thereafter —
Total lease payments 4,258,600
Less imputed interest (542,800)
Present value of lease liabilities $ 3,715,800

Of the $3.7 million operating lease liability outstanding at December 28, 2024, $0.6 million is
included in Accrued liabilities in the Current liabilities section of the Consolidated Balance
Sheets.

For leases that contain predetermined fixed escalations of the minimum rent, we recognize the
related rent expense on a straight-line basis from the date we take possession of the property to
the end of the initial lease term. We record any difference between the straight-line rent amounts
and amounts payable under the leases as an adjustment to the amortization of the operating lease
right of use asset and operating lease liabilities.

Cash or lease incentives received upon entering into certain leases (“tenant allowances”) are
recognized on a straight-line basis as a reduction to rent from the date we take possession of the
property through the end of the initial lease term. In 2019, we recorded a $2.1 million tenant
allowance for non-cash landlord leasehold improvements received as a reduction to the operating
lease right of use asset. The reduction in rent also causes a reduction in the amortization of the
operating lease right of use asset through the end of the initial lease term.

The Company’s policy for leases with a term of twelve months or less is to exclude these short-
term leases from our right of use asset and lease liabilities.
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Supplemental cash flow information related to our operating leases is as follows for the periods
ended December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023:

Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
Cash paid for amounts included in the measurement of lease
liabilities:

Operating cash flow outflow from operating leases $ 784,400 $ 763,300
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12 Months EndedIncome Taxes: Dec. 28, 2024
Income Taxes:
Income Taxes: 11. Income Taxes:

A reconciliation of the expected federal income tax expense based on the federal statutory tax rate
to the actual income tax expense is provided below:

Year Ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022
Federal income tax expense at statutory rate (21%,
21%, 21%) $10,757,000 $10,785,900 $10,664,500
Change in valuation allowance 180,000 (551,600) (6,600)
State and local income taxes, net of federal benefit 1,435,800 1,513,100 1,515,900
Permanent differences, including stock option
expenses (1,479,400) (1,372,300) (955,900)
Expiration of attributes — 528,600 —
Adjustment to uncertain tax positions 258,500 240,100 185,300
Other, net 117,900 39,400 (44,600)
Actual income tax expense $11,269,800 $11,183,200 $11,358,600

Components of the provision for income taxes are as follows:

Year Ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022

Current:
Federal $ 8,840,600 $ 9,237,600 $ 8,892,200
State 2,025,500 1,883,900 2,167,900
Foreign 563,000 573,800 586,200
Current provision 11,429,100 11,695,300 11,646,300

Deferred:
Federal (108,900) (504,700) (351,500)
State (50,400) (7,400) 63,800
Deferred provision (159,300) (512,100) (287,700)

Total provision for income
taxes $11,269,800 $11,183,200 $11,358,600

The tax effects of temporary differences that give rise to the net deferred income tax assets and
liabilities are presented below:

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
Deferred tax assets:

Accounts receivable and lease
reserves $ 100 $ 500
Non-qualified stock option expense 1,942,000 1,769,200
Deferred revenue 1,728,100 1,612,200
Trademarks 40,200 36,900
Lease deposits — 6,700
Lease revenue and initial direct costs 21,300 29,200
Foreign tax credits 597,300 631,100
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Valuation allowance (530,000) (350,000)
Operating lease liabilities 884,500 1,026,600
Other 348,300 291,100

Total deferred tax assets 5,031,800 5,053,500
Deferred tax liabilities:

Depreciation and amortization (820,000) (1,001,100)
Total deferred tax liabilities (820,000) (1,001,100)
Total net deferred tax assets $ 4,211,800 $ 4,052,400

The Company has assessed its taxable earnings history and prospective future taxable income.
Based upon this assessment, the Company has determined that it is more likely than not that its
deferred tax assets will be realized in future periods and no valuation allowance is necessary,
except for the deferred tax assets related to the foreign tax credits.  The foreign tax credits will
expire after 10 years.  As a result, valuation allowances of $530,000 and $350,000 as of
December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively, have been recorded.

The amount of unrecognized tax benefits, including interest and penalties, as of December 28,
2024 and December 30, 2023, was $1,663,400 and $1,345,000, respectively, primarily for
potential state taxes.  All of these unrecognized tax benefits, if recognized, would impact the
effective tax rate.

The Company recognizes interest accrued related to unrecognized tax benefits and penalties as
income tax expense for all periods presented.  The Company had accrued approximately
$369,100 and $261,900 for the payment of interest and penalties at December 28, 2024 and
December 30, 2023, respectively.

The following table summarizes the activity related to the Company’s unrecognized tax benefits:

Total

Balance at December 31, 2022 $ 871,300
Increases related to current year tax positions 277,600
Expiration of the statute of limitations for the
assessment of taxes (65,800)
Balance at December 30, 2023 1,083,100
Increases related to current year tax positions 283,100
Expiration of the statute of limitations for the
assessment of taxes (71,900)
Balance at December 28, 2024 $1,294,300

The Company and its subsidiaries file income tax returns in the U.S. federal, numerous state and
certain foreign jurisdictions.  With few exceptions, we are no longer subject to U.S. federal, state
and local, or non-U.S. income tax examinations by tax authorities for years before 2020. The
Company is currently under examination by the Internal Revenue Service for the 2022 tax year.
We expect various statutes of limitation to expire during the next 12 months.  Due to the
uncertain response of taxing authorities, a range of outcomes cannot be reasonably estimated at
this time.
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12 Months EndedCommitments and
Contingencies: Dec. 28, 2024

Commitments and
Contingencies:
Commitments and
Contingencies:

12. Commitments and Contingencies:
Employee Benefit Plan

The Company provides a 401(k) Savings Incentive Plan which covers substantially all
employees.  The plan provides for matching contributions and optional profit-sharing
contributions at the discretion of the Board of Directors.  Employee contributions are fully
vested; matching and profit sharing contributions are subject to a five-year service vesting
schedule.  Company contributions to the plan for 2024, 2023 and 2022 were $364,900, $371,200
and $397,700, respectively.

Litigation
From time to time, the Company is exposed to asserted and unasserted legal claims encountered
in the normal course of business.  Management believes that the ultimate resolution of these
matters will not have a material adverse effect on the consolidated financial position or results of
operations of the Company.
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12 Months EndedSegment Reporting: Dec. 28, 2024
Segment Reporting:
Segment Reporting: 13. Segment Reporting:

The Company currently has one reportable business segment, franchising, and one
non-reportable operating segment.  The franchising segment franchises value-oriented retail store
concepts that buy, sell and trade merchandise.  The non-reportable operating segment includes
the Company’s equipment leasing business.  Segment reporting is intended to give financial
statement users a better view of how the Company manages and evaluates its businesses. The
Company’s CODM is its Chief Executive Officer. Our CODM primarily reviews revenue and
income from operations for purposes of allocating resources and evaluating financial
performance.  Expenses are reviewed on a consolidated basis.  The Company’s internal
management reporting is the basis for the information disclosed for its operating segments.  The
following tables summarize financial information by segment and provide a reconciliation of
segment contribution to income from operations:

Year ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022

Revenue:
Franchising $79,477,300 $78,477,300 $74,473,100
Other 1,811,800 4,766,200 6,937,700
Total revenue $81,289,100 $83,243,500 $81,410,800

Franchising segment operating
expenses:

Merchandise COGS $ 3,379,200 $ 4,461,500 $ 3,712,800
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 24,504,800 24,639,900 21,752,400

Total franchising segment
expenses $27,884,000 $29,101,400 $25,465,200

Reconciliation to operating
income:

Franchising segment income
from operations $51,593,300 $49,375,900 $49,007,900
Other operating segment
income from operations 1,337,300 3,904,700 4,604,900
Total income from operations $52,930,600 $53,280,600 $53,612,800

Depreciation and amortization:
Franchising $ 715,500 $ 646,900 $ 463,100
Other 83,800 125,800 140,000
Total depreciation and
amortization $ 799,300 $ 772,700 $ 603,100

As of
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023

Identifiable assets:
Franchising $ 7,289,500 $ 7,570,000
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Other 19,400 281,200
Unallocated 19,535,600 21,116,500
Total $26,844,500 $28,967,700

Revenues are all generated from United States operations other than franchising revenues from
Canadian operations of $7.3 million, $6.8 million and $6.4 million in each of fiscal 2024, 2023
and 2022, respectively.  All long-lived assets are located within the United States.
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12 Months EndedPay vs Performance
Disclosure - USD ($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Pay vs Performance Disclosure
Net Income (Loss) $ 39,954,200 $ 40,178,100 $ 39,424,900
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3 Months EndedInsider Trading
Arrangements Dec. 28, 2024

Trading Arrangements, by Individual
Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted false
Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted false
Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated false
Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated false
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12 Months EndedInsider Trading Policies and
Procedures Dec. 28, 2024

Insider Trading Policies and Procedures [Line Items]
Insider Trading Policies and Procedures Adopted true
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12 Months EndedCybersecurity Risk
Management and Strategy

Disclosure Dec. 28, 2024

Cybersecurity Risk
Management, Strategy, and
Governance [Line Items]
Cybersecurity Risk
Management Processes for
Assessing, Identifying, and
Managing Threats [Text
Block]

We deploy several processes for assessing, identifying and managing material risks from
cybersecurity threats.  These processes include, but are not limited to, security assessments,
physical access restrictions, internal and external penetration testing, endpoint detection and
response, and employee security awareness programs and training.

Our cybersecurity processes have been integrated into our overall risk management processes,
and we engage assistance from third parties as we deem necessary or appropriate.  We believe
that we have processes in place to oversee and identify risks from cybersecurity threats
associated with our use of third-party services providers to our business. See Item 1A: Risk
Factors for further discussion regarding data security risks.

Cybersecurity Risk
Management Processes
Integrated [Flag]

true

Cybersecurity Risk
Management Processes
Integrated [Text Block]

Our cybersecurity processes have been integrated into our overall risk management processes,
and we engage assistance from third parties as we deem necessary or appropriate.  We believe
that we have processes in place to oversee and identify risks from cybersecurity threats
associated with our use of third-party services providers to our business.

Cybersecurity Risk
Management Third Party
Engaged [Flag]

true

Cybersecurity Risk Third
Party Oversight and
Identification Processes [Flag]

true

Cybersecurity Risk Materially
Affected or Reasonably Likely
to Materially Affect Registrant
[Flag]

false

Cybersecurity Risk Board of
Directors Oversight [Text
Block]

Our Board of Directors is charged with providing oversight of our risk management process.
Specifically, the Audit Committee is primarily responsible for overseeing the risk management
function, including risks from cybersecurity threats. Periodically, the Audit Committee reviews
risk assessments, including cybersecurity risks, prepared by management and/or third-party
providers.

Cybersecurity Risk Board
Committee or Subcommittee
Responsible for Oversight
[Text Block]

Audit Committee

Cybersecurity Risk Process for
Informing Board Committee
or Subcommittee Responsible
for Oversight [Text Block]

Periodically, the Audit Committee reviews risk assessments, including cybersecurity risks,
prepared by management and/or third-party providers.
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Cybersecurity Risk Role of
Management [Text Block]

Our Information Technology team, under the direction of the Chief Financial Officer and with the
assistance of industry-leading third parties with over 20 years of expertise, is tasked with
monitoring cybersecurity and operational risks related to information security and system
disruption.  They have many years of experience in various technology-related functions
including security, auditing, compliance and systems. Our Executive Leadership team is briefed
regularly on information security, including discussion of processes such as those listed above to
monitor the prevention, detection, mitigation and remediation of cybersecurity incidents.

Cybersecurity Risk
Management Positions or
Committees Responsible
[Flag]

true

Cybersecurity Risk
Management Positions or
Committees Responsible [Text
Block]

Chief Financial Officer

Cybersecurity Risk
Management Expertise of
Management Responsible
[Text Block]

Our Information Technology team, under the direction of the Chief Financial Officer and with the
assistance of industry-leading third parties with over 20 years of expertise, is tasked with
monitoring cybersecurity and operational risks related to information security and system
disruption.  They have many years of experience in various technology-related functions
including security, auditing, compliance and systems.

Cybersecurity Risk Process for
Informing Management or
Committees Responsible [Text
Block]

Our Executive Leadership team is briefed regularly on information security, including discussion
of processes such as those listed above to monitor the prevention, detection, mitigation and
remediation of cybersecurity incidents.

Cybersecurity Risk
Management Positions or
Committees Responsible
Report to Board [Flag]

true
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12 Months EndedSignificant Accounting
Policies: (Policies) Dec. 28, 2024

Significant Accounting
Policies:
Principles of Consolidation Principles of Consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the accounts of the Company and its wholly-owned subsidiaries, Winmark Capital Corporation, Wirth Business Credit, Inc.
and Grow Biz Games, Inc. All material inter-company transactions have been eliminated in consolidation.

Cash Equivalents Cash Equivalents
Cash equivalents consist of highly liquid investments with an original maturity of three months or less when purchased.  Cash equivalents are stated at cost, which
approximates fair value.  As of December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, the Company had $73,800 and $143,600, respectively, of cash located in Canadian banks.  The
Company holds its cash and cash equivalents with financial institutions and at times, such balances may be in excess of insurance limits.

Receivables Receivables
The Company provides an allowance for credit losses on trade receivables.  The allowance for credit losses was $500 and $600 at December 28, 2024 and December 30,
2023 respectively.  If receivables in excess of the provided allowance are determined uncollectible, they are charged to expense in the year the determination is made.
Trade receivables are written off when they become uncollectible (which generally occurs when the franchise terminates and there is no reasonable expectation of
collection), and payments subsequently received on such receivable are credited to the allowance for credit losses.  Historically, receivables balances written off have not
exceeded allowances provided.

Restricted Cash Restricted Cash
The Company is required by certain states to maintain initial franchise fees in a restricted bank account until the franchise opens.  Cash held in escrow totaled $140,000 and
$25,000 at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively.

Investment in Leasing
Operations

Investment in Leasing Operations
The Company uses the direct finance method of accounting to record income from direct financing leases.  At the inception of a lease, the Company records the minimum
future lease payments receivable, the estimated residual value of the leased equipment and the unearned lease income.  Initial direct costs related to lease originations are
deferred as part of the investment and amortized over the lease term.  Unearned lease income is the amount by which the total lease receivable plus the estimated residual
value exceeds the cost of the equipment.

Leasing Income Recognition

Leasing income for direct financing leases is recognized under the effective interest method.  The effective interest method of income recognition applies a constant rate of
interest equal to the internal rate of return on the lease.

For sales-type leases in which the equipment has a fair value greater or less than its carrying amount, selling profit/loss is recognized at commencement. For subsequent
periods or for leases in which the equipment’s fair value is equal to its carrying amount, the recording of income is consistent with the accounting for a direct financing
lease.

For leases that are accounted for as operating leases, income is recognized on a straight-line basis when payments under the lease contract are due.

Generally, when a lease is more than 90 days delinquent (when more than three monthly payments are owed), the lease is classified as being on non-accrual and the
Company stops recognizing leasing income on that date.  Payments received on leases in non-accrual status generally reduce the lease receivable.  Leases on non-accrual
status remain classified as such until there is sustained payment performance that, in the Company’s judgment, would indicate that all contractual amounts will be collected
in full.

Leasing Expense
Leasing expense includes the cost of financing equipment purchases, the cost of equipment sales as well as depreciation expense for operating lease assets.

Lease Residual Values
Residual values reflect the estimated amounts to be received at lease termination from sales or other dispositions of leased equipment to unrelated parties.  The leased
equipment residual values are based on the Company’s best estimate.

Allowance for Credit Losses
The Company maintains an allowance for credit losses at an amount that it believes to be sufficient to absorb losses inherent in its existing lease portfolio as of the reporting
dates.  Leases are collectively evaluated for potential loss.  The Company’s methodology for determining the allowance for credit losses includes consideration of the level
of delinquencies and non-accrual leases, historical net charge-off amounts and review of any significant concentrations.

A provision is charged against earnings to maintain the allowance for credit losses at the appropriate level.  If the actual results are different from the Company’s estimates,
results could be different.  The Company’s policy is to charge-off against the allowance the estimated unrecoverable portion of accounts once they reach 121 days
delinquent.

Inventories Inventories
The Company values its inventories at the lower of cost, as determined by the weighted average cost method, and net realizable values.  Inventory consists of computer
hardware and related accessories, all of which is finished goods merchandise held for resale.
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Impairment of Long-lived
Assets

Impairment of Long-lived Assets
The Company reviews its long-lived assets for impairment whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that the carrying amount may not be recoverable.  If the
carrying amount of the asset exceeds expected undiscounted future cash flows, the Company measures the amount of impairment by comparing the carrying amount of the
asset to its fair value.

Property and Equipment Property and Equipment

Property and equipment is stated at cost.  Depreciation and amortization for financial reporting purposes is provided on the straight-line method.  Estimated useful lives
used in calculating depreciation and amortization are: three to five years for computer and peripheral equipment, five to seven years for furniture and equipment and the
shorter of the lease term or useful life for leasehold improvements.  Major repairs, refurbishments and improvements which significantly extend the useful lives of the
related assets are capitalized.  Maintenance and repairs, supplies and accessories are charged to expense as incurred.

Intangible Assets Intangible Assets
Intangible assets are amortized over the estimated useful life on a straight line basis.  The Company reviews its intangible assets for impairment at its fiscal year end or
whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that there has been impairment in the value of its intangible assets. No impairment was noted during fiscal years
ended 2024, 2023, and 2022.  Intangible assets of $2.6 million and $3.0 million in the consolidated balance sheets at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023,
respectively, are all attributable to the Franchising segment.

Goodwill Goodwill
The Company reviews its goodwill for impairment at its fiscal year end or whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that there has been impairment in the
value of its goodwill. No impairment was noted during fiscal years ended 2024, 2023 and 2022.  Goodwill of $0.6 million in the consolidated balance sheets at December
28, 2024 and December 30, 2023 is all attributable to the Franchising segment.

Use of Estimates Use of Estimates
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted U.S. accounting principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that
affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of
revenues and expenses during the reporting period.  The ultimate results could differ from those estimates.

Advertising Advertising
Advertising costs are charged to selling, general and administrative expenses as incurred.  Advertising costs were $0.6 million, $0.7 million and $0.5 million for fiscal years
2024, 2023 and 2022, respectively.

Accounting for Stock-Based
Compensation

Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation
The Company recognizes the cost of all share-based payments to employees, including grants of employee stock options, in the consolidated financial statements based on
the grant date fair value of those awards.  This cost is recognized over the period for which an employee is required to provide service in exchange for the award.

The Company estimates the fair value of options granted using the Black-Scholes option valuation model.  The Company estimates the volatility of its common stock at the
date of grant based on its historical volatility rate.  The Company’s decision to use historical volatility was based upon the lack of actively traded options on its common
stock.  The Company estimates the expected term based upon historical option exercises.  The risk-free interest rate assumption is based on observed interest rates for the
expected term.  The Company uses historical data to estimate pre-vesting option forfeitures and record share-based compensation expense only for those awards that are
expected to vest.  For options granted, the Company amortizes the fair value on a straight-line basis.  All options are amortized over the vesting periods, which are generally
four years beginning from the date of grant.

Revenue Recognition -
Franchising

Revenue Recognition – Franchising
The following is a description of the principal sources of revenue for the company’s franchising segment. The Company’s performance obligations under franchise
agreements consist of (a) a franchise license, including a license to use one of our brands, (b) a point-of-sale software license, (c) initial services, such as pre-opening
training and marketing support, and (d) ongoing services, such as marketing services and operational support. These performance obligations are highly interrelated so we
do not consider them to be individually distinct and therefore account for them under ASC 606 as a single performance obligation, which is satisfied by providing a right to
use our intellectual property over the estimated life of the franchise. The disaggregation of the Company’s franchise revenue is presented within the Revenue lines of the
Consolidated Statements of Operations with the amounts included in Revenue: Other delineated below.

Royalties
The Company collects royalties from each retail franchise based upon a percentage of retail sales.  The Company recognizes royalties at the time the underlying sales occur.

Merchandise Sales
Merchandise sales include the sale of point-of-sale technology equipment to franchisees and the sale of a limited amount of sporting goods to certain Play It Again Sports
franchisees.  Merchandise sales, which includes shipping and handling charges, are recognized at a point in time when the product has been shipped to the franchisee.
Shipping and handling costs associated with outbound freight are accounted for as a fulfillment cost and included in cost of merchandise sold.

Franchise Fees
The Company collects initial franchise fees when franchise agreements are signed.  The Company recognizes franchise fee revenue over the estimated life of the franchise,
beginning with the opening of the franchise, which is when the Company has performed substantially all initial services required by the franchise agreement and the
franchisee benefits from the rights afforded by the franchise agreement. The Company had deferred franchise fee revenue of $7.5 million and $7.1 million at December 28,
2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively.

Marketing Fees
Marketing fee revenue is included in the Revenue: Other line of the Consolidated Statements of Operations.  The Company bills and collects annual marketing fees from its
franchisees at various times throughout the year.  The Company recognizes marketing fee revenue on a straight line basis over the franchise duration.  The Company
recognized $1.8 million, $1.6 million and $1.5 million in marketing fee revenue for each of the fiscal years ended December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December
31, 2022, respectively.

Software License Fees
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Software license fee revenue is included in the Revenue: Other line of the Consolidated Statements of Operations.  The Company bills and collects software license fees
from its franchisees when the point-of-sale system is provided to the franchisee.  The Company recognizes software license fee revenue on a straight line basis over the
franchise duration.  The Company recognized $0.4 million, $0.4 million and $0.3 million in software license fee revenue for each of the fiscal years ended December 28,
2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022, respectively. The Company had deferred software license fees of $1.9 million and $1.8 million at December 28, 2024
and December 30, 2023, respectively.

Contract Liabilities
The Company’s contract liabilities for its franchise revenues consist of deferred revenue associated with franchise fees and software license fees described above.

Commission Fees
The Company capitalizes incremental commission fees paid as a result of obtaining franchise agreement contracts. Capitalized commission fees of $0.6 million and $0.6
million are outstanding at December 28, 2024 and December 30, 2023, respectively and are included in Prepaid expenses and Other assets in the Consolidated Balance
Sheets.

Capitalized commission fees are amortized over the life of the franchise and are included in selling, general and administrative expenses. During the fiscal years ended
December 28, 2024, December 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022, the Company recognized $114,700, $109,700 and $100,800 of commission fee expense, respectively.

Income Taxes Income Taxes
The Company accounts for incomes taxes under the asset and liability method. Under this method, deferred tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax
consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases. Deferred tax assets
and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates expected to apply to taxable income in the years in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or
settled. The effect on deferred tax assets and liabilities of a change in tax rates is recognized in income in the period that includes the enactment date.

The Company recognizes the effect of income tax positions only if those positions are more likely than not to be sustained. Recognized income tax positions are measured at
the largest amount that is greater than 50% likely of being realized. Changes in recognition or measurement are reflected in the period in which the change in judgment
occurs. The Company records interest and penalties related to unrecognized tax benefits in income tax expense.

Sales Tax Sales Tax
The Company’s accounting policy is to present taxes collected from customers and remitted to government authorities on a net basis.

Earnings Per Share Earnings Per Share
The Company calculates earnings per share by dividing net income by the weighted average number of shares of common stock outstanding to arrive at the Earnings Per
Share — Basic.  The Company calculates Earnings Per Share — Diluted by dividing net income by the weighted average number of shares of common stock and dilutive
stock equivalents from the potential exercise of stock options using the treasury stock method.

The following table sets forth the presentation of shares outstanding used in the calculation of basic and diluted earnings per share (“EPS”):

Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023 December 31, 2022
Denominator for basic EPS — weighted average common shares 3,516,122 3,479,936 3,487,732
Dilutive shares associated with option plans 151,357 160,588 104,724
Denominator for diluted EPS — weighted average common shares and dilutive potential
common shares 3,667,479 3,640,524 3,592,456
Options excluded from EPS calculation — anti-dilutive 7,578 2,913 21,153

Fair Value Measurements Fair Value Measurements
The Company defines fair value as the price that would be received for an asset or paid to transfer a liability (an exit price) in the principal or most advantageous market for
the asset or liability in an orderly transaction between market participants on the measurement date. The Company uses three levels of inputs to measure fair value:

● Level 1 — quoted prices in active markets for identical assets and liabilities.
● Level 2 — observable inputs other than quoted prices in active markets for identical assets and liabilities.
● Level 3 — unobservable inputs in which there is little or no market data available, which require the reporting entity to develop its own assumptions.

Due to their nature, the carrying value of cash equivalents, receivables, payables and debt obligations approximates fair value.

Recently Issued and Adopted
Accounting Pronouncements

Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements
Disaggregation – Income Statement Expenses – In November 2024, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) issued guidance requiring additional disclosure of
the nature of expenses included in the income statement in response to requests from investors for more information about an entity’s expenses. The new standard requires
disclosures about specific types of expenses included in the expense captions presented on the face of the income statement as disclosures about selling expenses. The
guidance is effective for annual reporting periods beginning after December 15, 2026 and interim reporting periods within annual reporting periods beginning after
December 15, 2027. The requirements will be applied prospectively with the option for retrospective application. Early adoption is permitted. The Company is currently
evaluating the impact this new guidance will have on its financial statements and disclosures.

Improvements to Income Tax Disclosures – In December 2023, the FASB issued guidance that expands income tax disclosures for public entities, including requiring
enhanced disclosures related to the rate reconciliation and income taxes paid information. The guidance is effective for annual disclosures for fiscal years beginning after
December 15, 2024, with early adoption permitted. The guidance should be applied on a prospective basis, with retrospective application to all prior periods presented in the
financial statements permitted. The Company is currently evaluating the impact this new guidance will have on its financial statements and disclosures.
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Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements
Segment Reporting – In November 2023, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) 2023-07 that expands segment disclosures for public entities, including
requiring disclosure of significant segment expenses that are regularly provided to and reviewed by the chief operating decision maker (“CODM”), the title and position of
the CODM and an explanation of how the CODM uses reported measures of segment profit or loss in assessing segment performance and allocating resources. The new
guidance also expands disclosures about a reportable segment’s profit or loss and assets in interim periods and clarifies that a public entity may report additional measures of
segment profit if the CODM uses more than one measure of a segment’s profit or loss. The new guidance does not remove existing segment disclosure
requirements or change how a public entity identifies its operating segments, aggregates those operating segments, or determines its reportable segments. The guidance is
effective for fiscal years beginning after December 15, 2023, and subsequent interim periods with early adoption permitted, and requires retrospective application to all prior
periods presented in the financial statements. The Company adopted this ASU for the December 28, 2024 reporting period, with required disclosures and explanations
included in Footnote 13, Segment Reporting.

Reclassifications Reclassifications
Certain reclassifications of previously reported amounts have been made to conform to the current year presentation. Such reclassifications did not impact net income or
shareholders’ equity (deficit) as previously reported.
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12 Months EndedSignificant Accounting
Policies: (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024

Significant Accounting Policies:
Schedule of shares outstanding used in the
calculation of basic and diluted earnings per
share

Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023 December 31, 2022
Denominator for basic
EPS — weighted average
common shares 3,516,122 3,479,936 3,487,732
Dilutive shares associated
with option plans 151,357 160,588 104,724
Denominator for diluted
EPS — weighted average
common shares and
dilutive potential common
shares 3,667,479 3,640,524 3,592,456
Options excluded from
EPS calculation — anti-
dilutive 7,578 2,913 21,153
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12 Months EndedInvestment in Leasing
Operations: (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024

Investment in Leasing
Operations:
Schedule of investment in leasing
operations December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023

Direct financing and sales-type leases:
Minimum lease payments receivable $ — $ 77,100
Estimated unguaranteed residual value of equipment — 17,700
Unearned lease income, net of initial direct costs deferred — (6,700)
Security deposits — (28,100)

Total investment in direct financing and sales-type
leases — 60,000

Allowance for credit losses — (1,500)
Net investment in direct financing and sales-type

leases — 58,500
Operating leases:

Operating lease assets 543,800 876,500
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization (543,800) (859,900)

Net investment in operating leases — 16,600
Total net investment in leasing operations $ — $ 75,100

Schedule of components of leasing
income Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023December 31, 2022
Interest income on direct financing
and sales-type leases $ 6,700 $ 246,200 $ 760,500
Selling profit (loss) at commencement
of sales-type leases — 94,900 1,326,900
Operating lease income 1,023,400 2,999,400 2,243,300
Income on sales of equipment under
lease 391,800 834,500 1,798,000
Other 389,900 591,200 809,000
Leasing income $ 1,811,800 $ 4,766,200 $ 6,937,700
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12 Months EndedReceivables: (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024
Receivables:
Schedule of the Company's current receivables

December 28,
2024

December 30,
2023

Trade $ 71,100 $ 189,600
Royalty 1,219,700 1,110,500
Other 45,600 175,200

$1,336,400 $1,475,300
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12 Months EndedIntangible Assets: (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024
Intangible Assets:
Schedule of amortized intangible assets

December 28, 2024December 30, 2023
Reacquired franchise rights$ 3,540,000 $ 3,540,000
Accumulated amortization (899,700) (545,700)

$ 2,640,300 $ 2,994,300

Schedule of future amortization to be expensed
Amortization expected to be expensed in Amount
2025 $ 354,000
2026 354,000
2027 354,000
2028 354,000
2029 354,000
Thereafter 870,300

$2,640,300

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.secdatabase.com


12 Months EndedShareholders' Equity
(Deficit): (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024

Shareholders' Equity (Deficit):
Schedule of stock option activity

Weighted Average

Remaining

Number of Weighted Average Contractual Life

Shares Exercise Price (years) Intrinsic Value
Outstanding,
December
25, 2021 355,621 $ 146.03

Granted 62,540 217.03
Exercised (50,032) 94.97
Forfeited (6,501) 183.28

Outstanding,
December
31, 2022 361,628 164.70

Granted 21,320 328.68
Exercised (37,304) 107.49
Forfeited (3,752) 204.26

Outstanding,
December
30, 2023 341,892 180.73

Granted 25,300 377.63
Exercised (42,767) 117.70
Forfeited (4,581) 239.61

Outstanding,
December
28, 2024 319,844 $ 203.89 5.72 $61,841,500
Exercisable,
December
28, 2024 233,931 $ 173.68 4.82 $52,073,200

Schedule of weighted average assumptions used in
estimation of fair value of options granted

Year Ended
December
28, 2024

December
30, 2023

December
31, 2022

Risk free interest rate 4.34 % 3.88 % 3.15 %
Expected life (years) 6 6 6
Expected volatility 29.13 % 28.10 % 27.58 %
Dividend yield 2.84 % 2.94 % 4.29 %
Option fair value $ 98.64 $ 79.88 $ 40.59

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.secdatabase.com


12 Months EndedDebt (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024
Debt:
Schedule of required prepayments of the notes payable for each of the next
five years and thereafter Notes PayableTerm Loans

2025 $ — $ —
2026 — —
2027 — —
2028 30,000,000 —
2029 — 30,000,000
Thereafter — —
Total $ 30,000,000 $30,000,000
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12 Months EndedAccrued Liabilities (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024
Accrued Liabilities:
Schedule of accrued liabilities

December 28,
2024

December 30,
2023

Accrued compensation and
benefits $ 592,900 $ 587,700
Operating lease liability 641,900 590,200
Accrued interest 167,700 244,200
Accrued purchases of goods and
services 239,900 637,000
Other 223,800 799,100

$1,866,200 $2,858,200
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12 Months EndedContract Liabilities: (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024
Contract Liabilities:
Schedule of activity of current and
noncurrent deferred franchise revenue December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023

Balance at beginning of period $ 9,323,600 $ 8,618,100
Franchise and software license fees
collected from franchisees, excluding
amount earned as revenue during the
period 2,046,900 2,470,600
Fees earned that were included in the
balance at the beginning of the period (1,683,200) (1,765,100)
Balance at end of period $ 9,687,300 $ 9,323,600

Schedule of future estimated revenue to be
recognized related to performance obligations Contract Liabilities expected to be recognized in Amount

2025 $ 1,659,700
2026 1,455,300
2027 1,280,600
2028 1,111,200
2029 962,800
Thereafter 3,217,700

$ 9,687,300
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12 Months EndedOperating Leases: (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024
Operating Leases:
Schedule of maturities of operating lease liabilities

Operating Lease Liabilities expected to be recognized in Amount
2025 $ 806,000
2026 828,200
2027 851,100
2028 874,600
2029 898,700
Thereafter —
Total lease payments 4,258,600
Less imputed interest (542,800)
Present value of lease liabilities $3,715,800

Schedule of supplemental cash flow information
related to operating leases Year Ended

December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023
Cash paid for amounts included in
the measurement of lease liabilities:

Operating cash flow outflow
from operating leases $ 784,400 $ 763,300
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12 Months EndedIncome Taxes: (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024
Income Taxes:
Schedule of reconciliation of the expected federal income tax
expense based on the federal statutory tax rate to the actual
income tax expense

Year Ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022
Federal
income tax
expense at
statutory rate
(21%, 21%,
21%) $10,757,000 $10,785,900 $10,664,500
Change in
valuation
allowance 180,000 (551,600) (6,600)
State and
local income
taxes, net of
federal
benefit 1,435,800 1,513,100 1,515,900
Permanent
differences,
including
stock option
expenses (1,479,400) (1,372,300) (955,900)
Expiration of
attributes — 528,600 —
Adjustment
to uncertain
tax positions 258,500 240,100 185,300
Other, net 117,900 39,400 (44,600)
Actual
income tax
expense $11,269,800 $11,183,200 $11,358,600

Schedule of components of the provision for income taxes

Year Ended
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
December 31,

2022

Current:
Federal $ 8,840,600 $ 9,237,600 $ 8,892,200
State 2,025,500 1,883,900 2,167,900
Foreign 563,000 573,800 586,200
Current

provision 11,429,100 11,695,300 11,646,300
Deferred:

Federal (108,900) (504,700) (351,500)
State (50,400) (7,400) 63,800
Deferred

provision (159,300) (512,100) (287,700)
Total

provision $11,269,800 $11,183,200 $11,358,600

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.secdatabase.com


for income
taxes

Schedule of tax effects of temporary differences that give rise
to the net deferred income tax assets and liabilities December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023

Deferred tax
assets:

Accounts
receivable
and lease
reserves $ 100 $ 500
Non-
qualified
stock option
expense 1,942,000 1,769,200
Deferred
revenue 1,728,100 1,612,200
Trademarks 40,200 36,900
Lease
deposits — 6,700
Lease
revenue and
initial direct
costs 21,300 29,200
Foreign tax
credits 597,300 631,100
Valuation
allowance (530,000) (350,000)
Operating
lease
liabilities 884,500 1,026,600
Other 348,300 291,100

Total deferred
tax assets 5,031,800 5,053,500
Deferred tax
liabilities:

Depreciation
and
amortization (820,000) (1,001,100)

Total deferred
tax liabilities (820,000) (1,001,100)
Total net
deferred tax
assets $ 4,211,800 $ 4,052,400

Summary of activity related to the Company's unrecognized
tax benefits Total

Balance at December 31,
2022 $ 871,300
Increases related to current
year tax positions 277,600
Expiration of the statute of
limitations for the
assessment of taxes (65,800)
Balance at December 30,
2023 1,083,100
Increases related to current
year tax positions 283,100
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Expiration of the statute of
limitations for the
assessment of taxes (71,900)
Balance at December 28,
2024 $1,294,300
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12 Months EndedSegment Reporting: (Tables) Dec. 28, 2024
Segment Reporting:
Schedule of financial information by segment and
reconciliation of segment contribution to operating income Year ended

December 28,
2024

December 30,
2023

December 31,
2022

Revenue:
Franchising $79,477,300 $78,477,300 $74,473,100
Other 1,811,800 4,766,200 6,937,700
Total revenue $81,289,100 $83,243,500 $81,410,800

Franchising
segment operating
expenses:

Merchandise
COGS $ 3,379,200 $ 4,461,500 $ 3,712,800
Selling,
general and
administrative
expenses 24,504,800 24,639,900 21,752,400

Total
franchising
segment
expenses $27,884,000 $29,101,400 $25,465,200

Reconciliation to
operating income:

Franchising
segment
income from
operations $51,593,300 $49,375,900 $49,007,900
Other operating
segment
income from
operations 1,337,300 3,904,700 4,604,900
Total income
from
operations $52,930,600 $53,280,600 $53,612,800

Depreciation and
amortization:

Franchising $ 715,500 $ 646,900 $ 463,100
Other 83,800 125,800 140,000
Total
depreciation
and
amortization $ 799,300 $ 772,700 $ 603,100

As of
December 28,

2024
December 30,

2023
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Identifiable assets:
Franchising $ 7,289,500 $ 7,570,000
Other 19,400 281,200
Unallocated 19,535,600 21,116,500
Total $26,844,500 $28,967,700
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12 Months EndedOrganization and Business:
(Details) - item Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Organization and Business:
Number of weeks in a fiscal year 52 52 53
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12 Months
Ended

Significant Accounting
Policies: Balance Sheet

Disclosures (Details) - USD
($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30,

2023
Dec. 31,

2022
Receivables
Accounts Receivable, Allowance for Credit Loss, Current $ 500 $ 600
Restricted Cash
Restricted cash held in escrow $ 140,000 25,000 $ 65,000
Allowance for Credit Losses
Delinquent period for charging-off against allowance for credit
losses 121 days

Canadian operations
Cash Equivalents
Cash located in banks $ 73,800 $ 143,600
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12 Months EndedSignificant Accounting
Policies: PPE, Intangible

Assets, Goodwill,
Advertising, Stock-Based
Comp (Details) - USD ($)

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Intangible Assets
Impairment expense $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
Intangible assets 2,640,300 2,994,300
Goodwill
Goodwill impairment 0 0 0
Goodwill 607,500 607,500
Advertising
Advertising costs $ 600,000 $ 700,000 $ 500,000
Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation
Stock options, vesting period 4 years
Computer and peripheral equipment | Minimum
Property, plant and equipment
Estimated useful lives 3 years
Computer and peripheral equipment | Maximum
Property, plant and equipment
Estimated useful lives 5 years
Furniture and equipment | Minimum
Property, plant and equipment
Estimated useful lives 5 years
Furniture and equipment | Maximum
Property, plant and equipment
Estimated useful lives 7 years
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12 Months EndedSignificant Accounting
Policies: Marketing Fees and

Software License Fees
(Details) - USD ($)

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Revenue recognition
Deferred revenue $ 9,687,300 $ 9,323,600 $ 8,618,100
Franchise fees
Revenue recognition
Deferred revenue 7,500,000 7,100,000
Revenue 1,545,600 1,512,000 1,575,400
Marketing Fees
Revenue recognition
Revenue 1,800,000 1,600,000 1,500,000
Software License Fees
Revenue recognition
Deferred revenue 1,900,000 1,800,000
Revenue $ 400,000 $ 400,000 $ 300,000
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12 Months EndedSignificant Accounting
Policies: Commission Fees

(Details) - Commission Fees -
USD ($)

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Commission Fees
Capitalized contract costs $ 600,000 $ 600,000
Expense $ 114,700 $ 109,700 $ 100,800
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12 Months EndedSignificant Accounting
Policies: Earnings Per Share

(Details) - shares
Dec. 28,

2024
Dec. 30,

2023
Dec. 31,

2022
Earnings Per Share
Denominator for basic EPS - weighted average common shares 3,516,122 3,479,936 3,487,732
Dilutive shares associated with option plans 151,357 160,588 104,724
Denominator for diluted EPS - weighted average common shares and dilutive
potential common shares 3,667,479 3,640,524 3,592,456

Options excluded from EPS calculation - anti-dilutive (in shares) 7,578 2,913 21,153
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Investment in Leasing
Operations: Summary of

Leasing Operations (Details)
- USD ($)

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023

Direct financing and sales-type leases:
Minimum lease payments receivable $ 77,100
Estimated unguaranteed residual value of equipment 17,700
Unearned lease income net of initial direct costs deferred (6,700)
Security deposits (28,100)
Total investment in direct financing and sales-type leases $ 0 60,000
Allowance for credit losses (1,500)
Net investment in direct financing and sales-type leases 58,500
Operating leases:
Operating lease assets 543,800 876,500
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization $ (543,800) (859,900)
Net investment in operating leases 16,600
Total net investment in leasing operations 75,100
Net investment in leases - current $ 75,100
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12 Months EndedInvestment in Leasing
Operations: Risk

Concentration (Details) -
customer

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023

Total assets
Investment in leasing operations
Number of customers 0 0
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Investment in Leasing
Operations: Minimum Lease

Payments Receivable
(Details)

Dec. 30, 2023
USD ($)

Direct Financing and Sales-Type Leases, Minimum Lease Payments Receivable
Total $ 77,100
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12 Months EndedInvestment in Leasing
Operations: Other (Details) -

USD ($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Allowance for Credit Losses for Leasing Operations
Credit losses $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
Investment in direct financing and sales-type leases $ 0 60,000
Financial Asset, Past Due
Allowance for Credit Losses for Leasing Operations
Investment in direct financing and sales-type leases $ 0
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12 Months EndedInvestment in Leasing
Operations: Leasing Income

(Details) - USD ($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Leasing income
Interest income on direct financing and sales-type leases $ 6,700 $ 246,200 $ 760,500
Selling profit (loss) at commencement of sales-type leases 94,900 1,326,900
Operating lease income 1,023,400 2,999,400 2,243,300
Income on sales of equipment under lease 391,800 834,500 1,798,000
Other 389,900 591,200 809,000
Leasing income $ 1,811,800 $ 4,766,200 $ 6,937,700
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Receivables: (Details) - USD
($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023

Current receivables
Trade $ 71,100 $ 189,600
Royalty 1,219,700 1,110,500
Other 45,600 175,200
Total current receivables $ 1,336,400 $ 1,475,300
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1 Months
Ended 12 Months Ended

Intangible Assets: Franchise
rights (Details) Jun. 30, 2022

USD ($)
store

Dec. 28,
2024

USD ($)

Dec. 30,
2023

USD ($)

Dec. 31,
2022

USD ($)
Intangible Assets
Termination of agreement, number of stores 11
Termination of agreement, consideration paid by Winmark
| $ $ 3,540,000

Number of stores in which Winmark reacquired the
franchise rights 11

Number of stores that signed franchise agreements 11
Amortization of intangible assets | $ $ 354,000 $ 354,000 $ 191,700
Franchise Rights
Intangible Assets
Useful life 10 years
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Intangible Assets: Net of
Amortization (Details) - USD

($)
Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023

Intangible Assets:
Reacquired franchise rights $ 3,540,000 $ 3,540,000
Accumulated amortization (899,700) (545,700)
Total $ 2,640,300 $ 2,994,300
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Intangible Assets:
Amortization (Details) - USD

($)
Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023

Future amortization to be expensed:
2025 $ 354,000
2026 354,000
2027 354,000
2028 354,000
2029 354,000
Thereafter 870,300
Total $ 2,640,300 $ 2,994,300
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12 Months EndedShareholders' Equity
(Deficit): Dividends (Details)

- USD ($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Dividends
Cash dividends declared and paid $ 38,865,900 $ 43,664,200 $ 19,257,900
2024 Quarterly Dividends
Dividends
Cash dividends declared and paid (in dollars per share) $ 3.5
Cash dividends declared and paid $ 12,300,000
2023 Quarterly Dividends
Dividends
Cash dividends declared and paid (in dollars per share) $ 3.1
Cash dividends declared and paid $ 10,800,000
2022 Quarterly Dividends
Dividends
Cash dividends declared and paid (in dollars per share) $ 2.55
Cash dividends declared and paid $ 8,900,000
2024 Special Dividend
Dividends
Cash dividends declared and paid (in dollars per share) $ 7.5
Cash dividends declared and paid $ 26,500,000
2023 Special Dividend
Dividends
Cash dividends declared and paid (in dollars per share) $ 9.4
Cash dividends declared and paid $ 32,900,000
2022 Special Dividend
Dividends
Cash dividends declared and paid (in dollars per share) $ 3
Cash dividends declared and paid $ 10,400,000
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12 Months EndedShareholders' Equity
(Deficit): Repurchase of

Common Stock (Details) -
USD ($)

Dec. 31, 2022 Dec. 28, 2024

Repurchase of Common Stock
Aggregate purchase price of shares repurchased $ 49,119,800
Common Stock Repurchase Program
Repurchase of Common Stock
Number of shares repurchased 226,165
Aggregate purchase price of shares repurchased $ 49,100,000
Number of additional shares that can be repurchased 78,600
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12
Months
EndedShareholders' Equity

(Deficit): Stock Options
(Details) - shares Apr.

24,
2024

Dec. 28,
2024

Apr.
29,

2020

Feb.
24,

2020
2020 Plan
Stock Option Plans
Increase in number of shares authorized for issuance 100,000
Number of shares authorized for issuance 100,000
2020 Plan | Employee Stock Option | Minimum
Stock Option Plans
Exercise price of stock options as a percentage of fair value on the date of
grant 100.00%

Threshold voting rights above which the option exercise price may not be
less than 110% of the fair market value (as a percent) 10.00%

Exercise price of stock options as a percentage of fair value on the date of
grant for an individual who owns more than 10% of voting rights 110.00%

2020 Plan | Employee Stock Option | Maximum
Stock Option Plans
Term of the option 10 years
2010 Plan
Stock Option Plans
Number of shares authorized for issuance 700,000
Number of shares authorized and unissued under the plan 125,465
Nonemployee Directors Plan
Stock Option Plans
Number of shares authorized for issuance 350,000
Number of shares authorized and unissued under the plan 24,500
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12 Months EndedShareholders' Equity
(Deficit): Stock Options

Activity (Details) - Employee
Stock Option - USD ($)

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30,
2023

Dec. 31,
2022

Number of Shares
Outstanding at the beginning of the period (in shares) 341,892 361,628 355,621
Granted (in shares) 25,300 21,320 62,540
Exercised (in shares) (42,767) (37,304) (50,032)
Forfeited (in shares) (4,581) (3,752) (6,501)
Outstanding at the end of the period (in shares) 319,844 341,892 361,628
Exercisable at the end of the period (in shares) 233,931
Weighted Average Exercise Price
Outstanding at the beginning of the period (in dollars per share) $ 180.73 $ 164.7 $ 146.03
Granted (in dollars per share) 377.63 328.68 217.03
Exercised (in dollars per share) 117.7 107.49 94.97
Forfeited (in dollars per share) 239.61 204.26 183.28
Outstanding at the end of the period (in dollars per share) 203.89 $ 180.73 $ 164.7
Exercisable at the end of the period (in dollars per share) $ 173.68
Weighted Average Remaining Contractual Life (years)
Outstanding 5 years 8 months

19 days
Exercisable at the end of the period 4 years 9 months

25 days
Intrinsic Value
Outstanding at the end of the period $ 61,841,500
Exercisable at the end of the period $ 52,073,200
Weighted average assumptions and results used in estimation of fair
value of options granted
Risk free interest rate (as a percent) 4.34% 3.88% 3.15%
Expected life (years) 6 years 6 years 6 years
Expected volatility (as a percent) 29.13% 28.10% 27.58%
Dividend yield (as a percent) 2.84% 2.94% 4.29%
Option fair value (in dollars per share) $ 98.64 $ 79.88 $ 40.59
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12 Months EndedShareholders' Equity
(Deficit): Additional

Information (Details) -
Employee Stock Option -

USD ($)

Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30,
2023

Dec. 31,
2022

Additional disclosures
Total intrinsic value of options exercised $ 11,300,000 $

9,200,000
$
6,600,000

Total fair value of shares vested 11,100,000 11,700,000 10,900,000
Compensation expense 1,988,000 $

1,952,400
$
1,652,400

Total unrecognized compensation expense $ 6,600,000
Weighted average period for recognition of unrecognized
compensation expense

2 years 2 months 12
days
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12 Months
EndedDebt: Line of Credit

(Details)
$ in Millions

Dec. 31, 2022
USD ($)

loan
item

Dec. 28,
2024

USD ($)

Dec. 25,
2021

USD ($)

Delayed Draw Term Facility
Line of Credit
Borrowings outstanding $ 30.0
Maximum borrowing capacity $ 30.0
Maximum number of loans available over a period of 18 months |
loan 5

Time period over which the Company may draw loans 18 months
Minimum principal amount of each draw $ 3.0
Integral multiple 1.0
Delayed Draw Term Facility | Minimum
Line of Credit
Interest rate (as a percent) 4.60%
Delayed Draw Term Facility | Maximum
Line of Credit
Interest rate (as a percent) 4.75%
Revolving Loans
Line of Credit
Borrowings outstanding $ 0.0
Maximum borrowing capacity $ 20.0 $ 25.0
Line of credit available for additional borrowings $ 20.0
Number of interest rate options | item 2
Non-utilization fees (as a percent) 0.25%
Revolving Loans | Base Rate
Line of Credit
Variable rate basis Base Rate
Applicable margin (as a percent) 0.00%
Revolving Loans | SOFR
Line of Credit
Variable rate basis SOFR
Applicable margin (as a percent) 1.75%
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1 Months Ended 12 Months EndedDebt: Notes Payable
(Details) - USD ($) Dec. 31,

2024 Apr. 30, 2022 Dec. 28,
2024

Dec. 30,
2023

Dec. 31,
2022

Notes Payable
Payments on notes payable $ 9,187,500 $ 4,250,000 $ 4,250,000
Series A Notes
Notes Payable
Payments on notes payable $ 1,500,000
Series B Notes
Notes Payable
Payments on notes payable $ 3,400,000
Note Agreement | Notes Payable
Notes Payable
Principal amount outstanding 30,000,000
Minimum prepayment 1,000,000
Note Agreement | Series C Notes
Notes Payable
Principal amount outstanding $

30,000,000
Debt term 7 years
Interest rate (as a percent) 3.18%
Shelf Agreement | Senior Notes
Notes Payable
Principal amount outstanding $ 0
Shelf Agreement term 3 years
Maximum amount of Shelf Notes available for
issuance. $ 100,000,000

Minimum prepayment $ 1,000,000
Shelf Agreement | Senior Notes | Maximum
Notes Payable
Debt term 12 years 6

months
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Debt: Maturities (Details)
Dec. 28,

2024
USD ($)

Notes Payable
Required prepayments of the notes payable and term loans for each of the next five years and
thereafter
2026 $

30,000,000
Total 30,000,000
Delayed Draw Term Facility
Required prepayments of the notes payable and term loans for each of the next five years and
thereafter
2027 30,000,000
Total $

30,000,000
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Accrued Liabilities: (Details)
- USD ($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023

Accrued Liabilities:
Accrued compensation and benefits $ 592,900 $ 587,700
Operating lease liability $ 641,900 $ 590,200
Operating Lease, Liability, Current, Statement of Financial Position [Extensible
Enumeration]

Accrued
liabilities

Accrued
liabilities

Accrued interest $ 167,700 $ 244,200
Accrued purchases of goods and services 239,900 637,000
Other 223,800 799,100
Accrued liabilities $ 1,866,200 $ 2,858,200
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12 Months EndedContract Liabilities: Activity
(Details) - USD ($) Dec. 28,

2024
Dec. 30,

2023
Activity of the current and noncurrent deferred franchise revenue
Balance at beginning of period $

9,323,600
$
8,618,100

Franchise and software license fees collected from franchisees, excluding amount earned
as revenue during the period 2,046,900 2,470,600

Fees earned that were included in the balance at the beginning of the period (1,683,200) (1,765,100)
Balance at end of period $

9,687,300
$
9,323,600
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Contract Liabilities:
Performance Obligations

(Details)

Dec. 28,
2024

USD ($)
Future estimated revenue to be recognized related to performance obligations
Revenue, remaining performance obligation $ 9,687,300
Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction, Start Date [Axis]:
2024-12-29
Future estimated revenue to be recognized related to performance obligations
Duration of expected recognition period for remaining performance obligation 1 year
Revenue, remaining performance obligation $ 1,659,700
Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction, Start Date [Axis]:
2025-12-28
Future estimated revenue to be recognized related to performance obligations
Duration of expected recognition period for remaining performance obligation 1 year
Revenue, remaining performance obligation $ 1,455,300
Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction, Start Date [Axis]:
2026-12-27
Future estimated revenue to be recognized related to performance obligations
Duration of expected recognition period for remaining performance obligation 1 year
Revenue, remaining performance obligation $ 1,280,600
Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction, Start Date [Axis]:
2027-12-26
Future estimated revenue to be recognized related to performance obligations
Duration of expected recognition period for remaining performance obligation 1 year
Revenue, remaining performance obligation $ 1,111,200
Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction, Start Date [Axis]:
2028-12-31
Future estimated revenue to be recognized related to performance obligations
Duration of expected recognition period for remaining performance obligation 1 year
Revenue, remaining performance obligation $ 962,800
Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction, Start Date [Axis]:
2029-12-30
Future estimated revenue to be recognized related to performance obligations
Duration of expected recognition period for remaining performance obligation
Revenue, remaining performance obligation $ 3,217,700
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12 Months Ended
Operating Leases: Summary

(Details)
Dec. 28, 2024

USD ($)
item

Dec. 30, 2023
USD ($)

Dec. 31, 2022
USD ($)

Operating Leases
Remaining lease term 5 years
Discount rate (as a percent) 5.50%
Rent expense | $ $ 1,067,400 $ 1,171,100 $ 1,207,200
Corporate headquarters, Minnesota
Operating Leases
Lease renewal option true
Number of lease extension periods | item 2
Lease renewal term 5 years
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12 Months EndedOperating Leases:
Maturities and other

(Details) - USD ($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 28,
2019

Maturities of operating lease liabilities:
2025 $ 806,000
2026 828,200
2027 851,100
2028 874,600
2029 898,700
Total 4,258,600
Less imputed interest (542,800)
Present value of lease liabilities 3,715,800
Operating lease liability
Operating lease liability, current $ 641,900 $ 590,200
Operating Lease, Liability, Current, Statement of Financial
Position [Extensible Enumeration]

Accrued
Liabilities,
Current

Accrued
Liabilities,
Current

Other disclosures
Tenant allowance recorded during the year as a reduction to the
operating lease right of use asset

$
2,100,000

Cash paid for amounts included in the measurement of lease
liabilities:
Operating cash flow outflow from operating leases $ 784,400 $ 763,300
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12 Months EndedIncome Taxes:
Reconciliation, Components
and Deferred Taxes (Details)

- USD ($)

Dec. 28,
2024

Dec. 30,
2023

Dec. 31,
2022

Income Taxes:
Federal statutory tax rate (as a percent) 21.00% 21.00% 21.00%
Reconciliation of the expected federal income tax expense based on the
federal statutory tax rate to the actual income tax expense
Federal income tax expense at statutory rate (21%, 21%, 21%) $

10,757,000
$
10,785,900

$
10,664,500

Change in valuation allowance 180,000 (551,600) (6,600)
State and local income taxes, net of federal benefit 1,435,800 1,513,100 1,515,900
Permanent differences, including stock option expenses (1,479,400) (1,372,300) (955,900)
Expiration of attributes 528,600
Adjustment to uncertain tax positions 258,500 240,100 185,300
Other, net 117,900 39,400 (44,600)
Total provision for income taxes 11,269,800 11,183,200 11,358,600
Current provision for income taxes:
Federal 8,840,600 9,237,600 8,892,200
State 2,025,500 1,883,900 2,167,900
Foreign 563,000 573,800 586,200
Current provision 11,429,100 11,695,300 11,646,300
Deferred provision for income taxes:
Federal (108,900) (504,700) (351,500)
State (50,400) (7,400) 63,800
Deferred provision (159,300) (512,100) (287,700)
Total provision for income taxes 11,269,800 11,183,200 $

11,358,600
Deferred tax assets:
Accounts receivable and lease reserves 100 500
Non-qualified stock option expense 1,942,000 1,769,200
Deferred revenue 1,728,100 1,612,200
Trademarks 40,200 36,900
Lease deposits 6,700
Lease revenue and initial direct costs 21,300 29,200
Foreign tax credits 597,300 631,100
Valuation allowance (530,000) (350,000)
Operating lease liabilities 884,500 1,026,600
Other 348,300 291,100
Total deferred tax assets 5,031,800 5,053,500
Deferred tax liabilities:
Depreciation and amortization (820,000) (1,001,100)
Total deferred tax liabilities (820,000) (1,001,100)
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Total net deferred tax assets $
4,211,800

$
4,052,400
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12 Months EndedIncome Taxes: Other
(Details) - USD ($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023

Deferred tax assets, valuation allowance
Valuation allowance $ 530,000 $ 350,000
Unrecognized Tax Benefits
Unrecognized tax benefits, including interest and penalties 1,663,400 1,345,000
Interest and penalties accrued related to unrecognized tax benefit 369,100 261,900
Activity related to the company's unrecognized tax benefits
Balance at the beginning of the period 1,083,100 871,300
Increases related to current year tax positions 283,100 277,600
Expiration of the statute of limitations for the assessment of taxes (71,900) (65,800)
Balance at the end of the period $ 1,294,300 $ 1,083,100
Period over which various statutes of limitations are expected to expire 12 months
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12 Months EndedCommitments and
Contingencies: (Details) -

USD ($) Dec. 28, 2024 Dec. 30, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Employee Benefit Plan
Service period for vesting of employer contribution 5 years
Company contributions $ 364,900 $ 371,200 $ 397,700
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12 Months Ended

Segment Reporting: (Details)
Dec. 28, 2024

USD ($)
segment

item

Dec. 30, 2023
USD ($)

Dec. 31, 2022
USD ($)

Segment Reporting
Number of reportable operating segments | item 1
Number of non-reportable operating segments | segment 1
Revenue:
Other $ 1,811,800 $ 4,766,200 $ 6,937,700
Revenues 81,289,100 83,243,500 81,410,800
Expenses:
Merchandise COGS 3,379,200 4,461,500 3,712,800
Selling, general and administrative expenses 24,944,200 25,108,700 23,158,400
Reconciliation to operating income:
Total income from operations 52,930,600 53,280,600 53,612,800
Depreciation and amortization:
Total depreciation and amortization 799,300 772,700 603,100
Identifiable assets:
Total identifiable assets 26,844,500 28,967,700
Merchandise
Revenue:
Revenue 3,601,300 4,761,100 3,921,600
Franchising | Canadian operations
Revenue:
Revenues 7,300,000 6,800,000 6,400,000
Operating | Franchising
Revenue:
Revenue 79,477,300 78,477,300 74,473,100
Expenses:
Merchandise COGS 3,379,200 4,461,500 3,712,800
Selling, general and administrative expenses 24,504,800 24,639,900 21,752,400
Total segment expenses 27,884,000 29,101,400 25,465,200
Reconciliation to operating income:
Total income from operations 51,593,300 49,375,900 49,007,900
Depreciation and amortization:
Total depreciation and amortization 715,500 646,900 463,100
Identifiable assets:
Total identifiable assets 7,289,500 7,570,000
Operating | Other
Revenue:
Other 1,811,800 4,766,200 6,937,700
Reconciliation to operating income:
Total income from operations 1,337,300 3,904,700 4,604,900
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Depreciation and amortization:
Total depreciation and amortization 83,800 125,800 $ 140,000
Identifiable assets:
Total identifiable assets 19,400 281,200
Unallocated
Identifiable assets:
Total identifiable assets $ 19,535,600 $ 21,116,500
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"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R35": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesTables",
"longName": "99931103 - Disclosure - Income Taxes: (Tables)",
"shortName": "Income Taxes: (Tables)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "tables",
"menuCat": "Tables",
"order": "35",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfEffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationTableTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfEffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationTableTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R36": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingTables",
"longName": "99931303 - Disclosure - Segment Reporting: (Tables)",
"shortName": "Segment Reporting: (Tables)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "tables",
"menuCat": "Tables",
"order": "36",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R37": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOrganizationAndBusinessDetails",
"longName": "99940101 - Disclosure - Organization and Business: (Details)",
"shortName": "Organization and Business: (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "37",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "wina:NumberOfWeeksInFiscalYear",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_item_Ko9iwUoXkEGDmksUicjx6A",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"wina:NumberOfWeeksInFiscalYear",
"p",
"wina:OrganizationDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "wina:NumberOfWeeksInFiscalYear",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_item_Ko9iwUoXkEGDmksUicjx6A",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"wina:NumberOfWeeksInFiscalYear",
"p",
"wina:OrganizationDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R38": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails",
"longName": "99940201 - Disclosure - Significant Accounting Policies: Balance Sheet Disclosures (Details)",
"shortName": "Significant Accounting Policies: Balance Sheet Disclosures (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "38",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:AllowanceForDoubtfulAccountsReceivableCurrent",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "wina:AllowanceForLoanAndLeaseLossesWriteOffsDelinquentPeriod",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"p",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R39": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails",
"longName": "99940202 - Disclosure - Significant Accounting Policies: PPE, Intangible Assets, Goodwill, Advertising, Stock-Based Comp (Details)",
"shortName": "Significant Accounting Policies: PPE, Intangible Assets, Goodwill, Advertising, Stock-Based Comp (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "39",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:AssetImpairmentCharges",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-2",
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:AssetImpairmentCharges",
"us-gaap:AssetImpairmentCharges",
"p",
"us-gaap:IntangibleAssetsFiniteLivedPolicy",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:AssetImpairmentCharges",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-2",
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:AssetImpairmentCharges",
"us-gaap:AssetImpairmentCharges",
"p",
"us-gaap:IntangibleAssetsFiniteLivedPolicy",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R40": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails",
"longName": "99940203 - Disclosure - Significant Accounting Policies: Marketing Fees and Software License Fees (Details)",
"shortName": "Significant Accounting Policies: Marketing Fees and Software License Fees (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "40",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:ContractWithCustomerLiability",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ContractWithCustomerAssetAndLiabilityTableTextBlock",
"wina:ContractWithCustomerLiabilityTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_srt_ProductOrServiceAxis_us-gaap_FranchiseMember_jie1B7FvuUys9jLLcx0n8w",
"name": "us-gaap:ContractWithCustomerLiability",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-5",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R41": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesCommissionFeesDetails",
"longName": "99940204 - Disclosure - Significant Accounting Policies: Commission Fees (Details)",
"shortName": "Significant Accounting Policies: Commission Fees (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "41",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostAxis_wina_CommissionFeesMember_VmQpCW6RXEeBtNcdqwYtYg",
"name": "us-gaap:CapitalizedContractCostNet",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-5",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostAxis_wina_CommissionFeesMember_VmQpCW6RXEeBtNcdqwYtYg",
"name": "us-gaap:CapitalizedContractCostNet",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-5",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R42": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesEarningsPerShareDetails",
"longName": "99940205 - Disclosure - Significant Accounting Policies: Earnings Per Share (Details)",
"shortName": "Significant Accounting Policies: Earnings Per Share (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "42",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:WeightedAverageNumberOfSharesOutstandingBasic",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_shares_z1Qs-pp2T0iQTM3l7CDueA",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:IncrementalCommonSharesAttributableToShareBasedPaymentArrangements",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_shares_z1Qs-pp2T0iQTM3l7CDueA",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfWeightedAverageNumberOfSharesTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:EarningsPerSharePolicyTextBlock",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R43": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails",
"longName": "99940301 - Disclosure - Investment in Leasing Operations: Summary of Leasing Operations (Details)",
"shortName": "Investment in Leasing Operations: Summary of Leasing Operations (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "43",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_30_2023_gqEAYKFD8ki7Lec_iypn-w",
"name": "us-gaap:SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesLeaseReceivablePaymentsToBeReceived",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"wina:ScheduleOfInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLessorTableTextBlock",
"wina:LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_30_2023_gqEAYKFD8ki7Lec_iypn-w",
"name": "wina:DirectFinancingLeaseAndSalesTypeLeaseUnguaranteedResidualAsset",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"wina:ScheduleOfInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLessorTableTextBlock",
"wina:LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R44": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsRiskConcentrationDetails",
"longName": "99940302 - Disclosure - Investment in Leasing Operations: Risk Concentration (Details)",
"shortName": "Investment in Leasing Operations: Risk Concentration (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "44",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_us-gaap_ConcentrationRiskByBenchmarkAxis_us-gaap_AssetsTotalMember_iC6Xm4-SLEaP-gJlGtbH8Q",
"name": "wina:ConcentrationRiskNumberOfCustomers",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_customer_kmfW_rl5A0iPfQU8mry--Q",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"wina:ConcentrationRiskNumberOfCustomers",
"p",
"wina:LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_us-gaap_ConcentrationRiskByBenchmarkAxis_us-gaap_AssetsTotalMember_iC6Xm4-SLEaP-gJlGtbH8Q",
"name": "wina:ConcentrationRiskNumberOfCustomers",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_customer_kmfW_rl5A0iPfQU8mry--Q",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"wina:ConcentrationRiskNumberOfCustomers",
"p",
"wina:LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R45": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsMinimumLeasePaymentsReceivableDetails",
"longName": "99940303 - Disclosure - Investment in Leasing Operations: Minimum Lease Payments Receivable (Details)",
"shortName": "Investment in Leasing Operations: Minimum Lease Payments Receivable (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "45",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_30_2023_gqEAYKFD8ki7Lec_iypn-w",
"name": "us-gaap:SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesLeaseReceivablePaymentsToBeReceived",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"wina:ScheduleOfInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLessorTableTextBlock",
"wina:LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": null

},
"R46": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsOtherDetails",
"longName": "99940304 - Disclosure - Investment in Leasing Operations: Other (Details)",
"shortName": "Investment in Leasing Operations: Other (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "46",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLossWriteoff",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLossWriteoff",
"us-gaap:NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLossWriteoff",
"p",
"wina:LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLossWriteoff",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLossWriteoff",
"us-gaap:NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLossWriteoff",
"p",
"wina:LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R47": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLeasingIncomeDetails",
"longName": "99940305 - Disclosure - Investment in Leasing Operations: Leasing Income (Details)",
"shortName": "Investment in Leasing Operations: Leasing Income (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "47",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesInterestIncome",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"wina:ScheduleOfLeasingIncomeTableTextBlock",
"wina:LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesInterestIncome",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"wina:ScheduleOfLeasingIncomeTableTextBlock",
"wina:LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R48": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivablesDetails",
"longName": "99940401 - Disclosure - Receivables: (Details)",
"shortName": "Receivables: (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "48",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "wina:AccountsReceivableTradeNetCurrent",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfAccountsNotesLoansAndFinancingReceivableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:FinancingReceivablesTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "wina:AccountsReceivableTradeNetCurrent",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfAccountsNotesLoansAndFinancingReceivableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:FinancingReceivablesTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R49": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails",
"longName": "99940501 - Disclosure - Intangible Assets: Franchise rights (Details)",
"shortName": "Intangible Assets: Franchise rights (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "49",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_6_1_2022_To_6_30_2022_bVoBJ_5lpEaLZtOilbAOSw",
"name": "wina:TerminationOfAgreementRightsNumberOfStores",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_store_cWFDgfqg90-CZNlGa1ZZWw",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"p",
"us-gaap:IntangibleAssetsDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_6_1_2022_To_6_30_2022_bVoBJ_5lpEaLZtOilbAOSw",
"name": "wina:TerminationOfAgreementRightsNumberOfStores",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_store_cWFDgfqg90-CZNlGa1ZZWw",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"p",
"us-gaap:IntangibleAssetsDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R50": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsNetOfAmortizationDetails",
"longName": "99940502 - Disclosure - Intangible Assets: Net of Amortization (Details)",
"shortName": "Intangible Assets: Net of Amortization (Details)",

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "50",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsGross",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:IntangibleAssetsDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsGross",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:IntangibleAssetsDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R51": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsAmortizationDetails",
"longName": "99940503 - Disclosure - Intangible Assets: Amortization (Details)",
"shortName": "Intangible Assets: Amortization (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "51",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseNextTwelveMonths",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleofFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsFutureAmortizationExpenseTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:IntangibleAssetsDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseNextTwelveMonths",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleofFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsFutureAmortizationExpenseTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:IntangibleAssetsDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R52": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails",
"longName": "99940601 - Disclosure - Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Dividends (Details)",
"shortName": "Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Dividends (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "52",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:DividendsCommonStockCash",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_us-gaap_DividendsAxis_wina_O2024AdividendsMember_UPpfXGEExUSEUahT15gjHg",
"name": "us-gaap:CommonStockDividendsPerShareDeclared",
"unitRef": "Unit_Divide_USD_shares_JFRNkQrmGE6Bv7WSunTlxQ",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "2",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:ShareholdersEquityAndShareBasedPaymentsTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R53": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitRepurchaseOfCommonStockDetails",
"longName": "99940602 - Disclosure - Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Repurchase of Common Stock (Details)",
"shortName": "Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Repurchase of Common Stock (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "53",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_26_2021_To_12_31_2022_FWBENuWIa063l15ptBfE8g",
"name": "us-gaap:StockRepurchasedAndRetiredDuringPeriodValue",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_26_2021_To_12_31_2022_srt_ShareRepurchaseProgramAxis_wina_CommonStockRepurchaseProgramMember_ds0w2xWMDESZd9nGcQXT8g",
"name": "us-gaap:StockRepurchasedAndRetiredDuringPeriodShares",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_shares_z1Qs-pp2T0iQTM3l7CDueA",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:ShareholdersEquityAndShareBasedPaymentsTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R54": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails",
"longName": "99940603 - Disclosure - Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Stock Options (Details)",
"shortName": "Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Stock Options (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "54",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_4_24_2024_To_4_24_2024_us-gaap_PlanNameAxis_wina_StockOptionPlan2020Member_vhYIP5DwAkuLrUyr2EUj0w",
"name": "us-gaap:ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardNumberOfAdditionalSharesAuthorized",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_shares_z1Qs-pp2T0iQTM3l7CDueA",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:ShareholdersEquityAndShareBasedPaymentsTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_4_24_2024_To_4_24_2024_us-gaap_PlanNameAxis_wina_StockOptionPlan2020Member_vhYIP5DwAkuLrUyr2EUj0w",
"name": "us-gaap:ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardNumberOfAdditionalSharesAuthorized",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_shares_z1Qs-pp2T0iQTM3l7CDueA",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:ShareholdersEquityAndShareBasedPaymentsTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R55": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails",
"longName": "99940604 - Disclosure - Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Stock Options Activity (Details)",
"shortName": "Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Stock Options Activity (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "55",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_30_2023_us-gaap_AwardTypeAxis_us-gaap_EmployeeStockOptionMember_-gJrOf0Z30SRxnEvFNQptQ",
"name": "us-gaap:ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingNumber",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_shares_z1Qs-pp2T0iQTM3l7CDueA",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationStockOptionsActivityTableTextBlock",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_25_2021_us-gaap_AwardTypeAxis_us-gaap_EmployeeStockOptionMember_Mwj9UGDFOkCLahubNFndDA",
"name": "us-gaap:ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingNumber",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_shares_z1Qs-pp2T0iQTM3l7CDueA",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationStockOptionsActivityTableTextBlock",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R56": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails",
"longName": "99940605 - Disclosure - Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Additional Information (Details)",
"shortName": "Shareholders' Equity (Deficit): Additional Information (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "56",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_us-gaap_AwardTypeAxis_us-gaap_EmployeeStockOptionMember_slLx9okfJUCQHLeapFm-3Q",
"name": "us-gaap:ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisesInPeriodTotalIntrinsicValue",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-5",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_us-gaap_AwardTypeAxis_us-gaap_EmployeeStockOptionMember_slLx9okfJUCQHLeapFm-3Q",
"name": "us-gaap:ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisesInPeriodTotalIntrinsicValue",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-5",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R57": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails",
"longName": "99940701 - Disclosure - Debt: Line of Credit (Details)",
"shortName": "Debt: Line of Credit (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "57",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_us-gaap_CreditFacilityAxis_wina_DelayedDrawTermFacilityMember_adtuJoYyNESsk7lhhZ6ZYQ",
"name": "us-gaap:LineOfCredit",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-5",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:DebtDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_us-gaap_CreditFacilityAxis_wina_DelayedDrawTermFacilityMember_adtuJoYyNESsk7lhhZ6ZYQ",
"name": "us-gaap:LineOfCredit",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-5",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:DebtDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R58": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails",
"longName": "99940702 - Disclosure - Debt: Notes Payable (Details)",
"shortName": "Debt: Notes Payable (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "58",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:RepaymentsOfNotesPayable",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_1_2024_To_12_31_2024_us-gaap_LongtermDebtTypeAxis_wina_NotesPayableSeriesaMember_FlYk9PE0-0W2TVOjJkOu_g",
"name": "us-gaap:RepaymentsOfNotesPayable",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "-5",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R59": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails",
"longName": "99940703 - Disclosure - Debt: Maturities (Details)",
"shortName": "Debt: Maturities (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "59",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_us-gaap_LongtermDebtTypeAxis_us-gaap_NotesPayableOtherPayablesMember_oaQrpcAa002chZ-7Ox38Xg",
"name": "us-gaap:LongTermDebtMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFour",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfMaturitiesOfLongTermDebtTableTextBlock",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_us-gaap_LongtermDebtTypeAxis_us-gaap_NotesPayableOtherPayablesMember_oaQrpcAa002chZ-7Ox38Xg",
"name": "us-gaap:LongTermDebtMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFour",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfMaturitiesOfLongTermDebtTableTextBlock",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R60": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilitiesDetails",
"longName": "99940801 - Disclosure - Accrued Liabilities: (Details)",
"shortName": "Accrued Liabilities: (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "60",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:EmployeeRelatedLiabilitiesCurrent",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfAccruedLiabilitiesTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:AccountsPayableAndAccruedLiabilitiesDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:EmployeeRelatedLiabilitiesCurrent",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfAccruedLiabilitiesTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:AccountsPayableAndAccruedLiabilitiesDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R61": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesActivityDetails",
"longName": "99940901 - Disclosure - Contract Liabilities: Activity (Details)",
"shortName": "Contract Liabilities: Activity (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "61",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_30_2023_gqEAYKFD8ki7Lec_iypn-w",
"name": "us-gaap:ContractWithCustomerLiability",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ContractWithCustomerAssetAndLiabilityTableTextBlock",
"wina:ContractWithCustomerLiabilityTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "wina:ContractWithCustomerLiabilityAdditions",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ContractWithCustomerAssetAndLiabilityTableTextBlock",
"wina:ContractWithCustomerLiabilityTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R62": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesPerformanceObligationsDetails",
"longName": "99940902 - Disclosure - Contract Liabilities: Performance Obligations (Details)",
"shortName": "Contract Liabilities: Performance Obligations (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "62",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligation",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionTableTextBlock",
"wina:ContractWithCustomerLiabilityTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligation",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionTableTextBlock",
"wina:ContractWithCustomerLiabilityTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R63": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails",
"longName": "99941001 - Disclosure - Operating Leases: Summary (Details)",
"shortName": "Operating Leases: Summary (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "63",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:OperatingLeaseWeightedAverageRemainingLeaseTerm1",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:LesseeOperatingLeasesTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:OperatingLeaseWeightedAverageRemainingLeaseTerm1",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:LesseeOperatingLeasesTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R64": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails",
"longName": "99941002 - Disclosure - Operating Leases: Maturities and other (Details)",
"shortName": "Operating Leases: Maturities and other (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "64",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueNextTwelveMonths",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityMaturityTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:LesseeOperatingLeasesTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueNextTwelveMonths",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityMaturityTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:LesseeOperatingLeasesTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R65": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails",
"longName": "99941101 - Disclosure - Income Taxes: Reconciliation, Components and Deferred Taxes (Details)",
"shortName": "Income Taxes: Reconciliation, Components and Deferred Taxes (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "65",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:EffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationAtFederalStatutoryIncomeTaxRate",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_pure_thkapQHUxkOk3ObnlX6mMA",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "2",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfEffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
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"html"
],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:EffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationAtFederalStatutoryIncomeTaxRate",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_pure_thkapQHUxkOk3ObnlX6mMA",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "2",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfEffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R66": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails",
"longName": "99941102 - Disclosure - Income Taxes: Other (Details)",
"shortName": "Income Taxes: Other (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "66",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "us-gaap:DeferredTaxAssetsValuationAllowance",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfDeferredTaxAssetsAndLiabilitiesTableTextBlock",
"us-gaap:IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "As_Of_12_28_2024_UyX-XFd8F0mDWbq7jZ7aGQ",
"name": "wina:UnrecognizedTaxBenefitsIncludingInterestAndPenalties",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_USD_QpUHi70LWEOvC9pRmBmo7w",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R67": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesDetails",
"longName": "99941201 - Disclosure - Commitments and Contingencies: (Details)",
"shortName": "Commitments and Contingencies: (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "67",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "wina:DefinedContributionPlanRequisiteServicePeriod",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "wina:DefinedContributionPlanRequisiteServicePeriod",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R68": {
"role": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"longName": "99941301 - Disclosure - Segment Reporting: (Details)",
"shortName": "Segment Reporting: (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "68",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:NumberOfReportableSegments",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_item_Ko9iwUoXkEGDmksUicjx6A",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_12_31_2023_To_12_28_2024_KE6vS9m7s0eDh9Diii_2Tg",
"name": "us-gaap:NumberOfReportableSegments",
"unitRef": "Unit_Standard_item_Ko9iwUoXkEGDmksUicjx6A",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": null,
"decimals": "0",
"ancestors": [
"p",
"us-gaap:SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "wina-20241228x10k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
}

},
"tag": {
"us-gaap_AccountingPoliciesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AccountingPoliciesAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Significant Accounting Policies:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AccountsPayableAndAccruedLiabilitiesDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AccountsPayableAndAccruedLiabilitiesDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilities"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities Disclosure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Accrued Liabilities:",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for accounts payable and accrued liabilities at the end of the reporting period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r51",
"r54",
"r59",
"r964"

]
},
"us-gaap_AccountsPayableCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AccountsPayableCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accounts Payable, Current",
"terseLabel": "Accounts payable",
"documentation": "Carrying value as of the balance sheet date of liabilities incurred (and for which invoices have typically been received) and payable to vendors for goods and services received that are used in an entity's business. Used to reflect the current portion of the liabilities (due within one year or within the normal operating cycle if longer)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r51",
"r738"

]
},
"us-gaap_AccountsReceivableNetCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AccountsReceivableNetCurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivablesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accounts Receivable, after Allowance for Credit Loss, Current",
"totalLabel": "Total current receivables",
"verboseLabel": "Receivables, less allowance for credit losses of $500 and $600",
"documentation": "Amount, after allowance for credit loss, of right to consideration from customer for product sold and service rendered in normal course of business, classified as current."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r900"

]
},
"us-gaap_AccountsReceivableNetCurrentAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AccountsReceivableNetCurrentAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivablesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accounts Receivable, after Allowance for Credit Loss, Current [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Current receivables"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_AccountsReceivableOtherNetCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "AccountsReceivableOtherNetCurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivablesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount, after allowance, of other receivables, due within one year or the operating cycle, if longer.",
"label": "Accounts Receivable Other Net, Current",
"terseLabel": "Other"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_AccountsReceivableTradeNetCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "AccountsReceivableTradeNetCurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivablesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount, after allowance, of trade receivables, due within one year or the operating cycle, if longer.",
"label": "Accounts Receivable Trade Net, Current",
"terseLabel": "Trade"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AccruedLiabilitiesCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AccruedLiabilitiesCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accrued Liabilities, Current",
"terseLabel": "Accrued liabilities",
"totalLabel": "Accrued liabilities",
"documentation": "Carrying value as of the balance sheet date of obligations incurred and payable, pertaining to costs that are statutory in nature, are incurred on contractual obligations, or accumulate over time and for which invoices have not yet been received or will not be rendered. Examples include taxes, interest, rent and utilities. Used to reflect the current portion of the liabilities (due within one year or within the normal operating cycle if longer)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r54"

]
},
"us-gaap_AccruedLiabilitiesCurrentAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AccruedLiabilitiesCurrentAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accrued Liabilities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_AccruedPurchasesGoodsAndServicesCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "AccruedPurchasesGoodsAndServicesCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount of accrued purchases of goods and services, due within one year or the normal operating cycle, if longer.",
"label": "Accrued Purchases, Goods and Services, Current",
"terseLabel": "Accrued purchases of goods and services"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AccumulatedDepreciationDepletionAndAmortizationPropertyPlantAndEquipment": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AccumulatedDepreciationDepletionAndAmortizationPropertyPlantAndEquipment",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accumulated Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization, Property, Plant, and Equipment",
"negatedLabel": "Less - accumulated depreciation and amortization",
"documentation": "Amount of accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization for physical assets used in the normal conduct of business to produce goods and services."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r34",
"r141",
"r563"

]
},
"ecd_Additional402vDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "Additional402vDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Additional 402(v) Disclosure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Additional 402(v) Disclosure"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r813"

]
},
"wina_AdditionsToAdvanceAndSecurityDeposits": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "AdditionsToAdvanceAndSecurityDeposits",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The aggregate net change during the reporting period in lease customer advance payments and security deposits.",
"label": "Additions to Advance and Security Deposits",
"terseLabel": "Rents received in advance and security deposits"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_AdjToCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AdjToCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Adjustment to Compensation Amount",
"terseLabel": "Adjustment to Compensation, Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r826"

]
},
"ecd_AdjToCompAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AdjToCompAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Adjustment to Compensation [Axis]",
"terseLabel": "Adjustment to Compensation:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r826"

]
},
"ecd_AdjToNonPeoNeoCompFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AdjToNonPeoNeoCompFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Adjustment to Non-PEO NEO Compensation Footnote [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Adjustment to Non-PEO NEO Compensation Footnote"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r826"

]
},
"ecd_AdjToPeoCompFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AdjToPeoCompFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Adjustment To PEO Compensation, Footnote [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Adjustment To PEO Compensation, Footnote"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r826"

]
},
"us-gaap_AdjustmentsToReconcileNetIncomeLossToCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AdjustmentsToReconcileNetIncomeLossToCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income (Loss) to Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AdvertisingCostsPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AdvertisingCostsPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Advertising Cost [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Advertising",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for advertising cost."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r121"

]
},
"us-gaap_AdvertisingExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AdvertisingExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Advertising Expense",
"terseLabel": "Advertising costs",
"documentation": "Amount charged to advertising expense for the period, which are expenses incurred with the objective of increasing revenue for a specified brand, product or product line."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r420",
"r727"

]
},
"ecd_AggtChngPnsnValInSummryCompstnTblForAplblYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AggtChngPnsnValInSummryCompstnTblForAplblYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Aggregate Change in Present Value of Accumulated Benefit for All Pension Plans Reported in Summary Compensation Table [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Change in Present Value of Accumulated Benefit for All Pension Plans Reported in Summary Compensation Table"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r871"

]
},
"ecd_AggtErrCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AggtErrCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Amount",
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r784",
"r795",
"r805",
"r838"

]
},
"ecd_AggtErrCompNotYetDeterminedTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AggtErrCompNotYetDeterminedTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Not Yet Determined [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Not Yet Determined"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r787",
"r798",
"r808",
"r841"

]
},
"ecd_AggtPnsnAdjsSvcCstMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AggtPnsnAdjsSvcCstMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Aggregate Pension Adjustments Service Cost [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Pension Adjustments Service Cost"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r872"

]
},
"ecd_AllAdjToCompMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AllAdjToCompMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "All Adjustments to Compensation [Member]",
"terseLabel": "All Adjustments to Compensation"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r826"

]
},
"ecd_AllExecutiveCategoriesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AllExecutiveCategoriesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "All Executive Categories [Member]",
"terseLabel": "All Executive Categories"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r833"

]
},
"ecd_AllIndividualsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AllIndividualsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "All Individuals [Member]",
"terseLabel": "All Individuals"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r788",
"r799",
"r809",
"r833",
"r842",
"r846",
"r854"

]
},
"us-gaap_AllOtherSegmentsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AllOtherSegmentsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Other Operating Segment [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Other",
"documentation": "Operating segments classified as other. Excludes intersegment elimination and reconciling items."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r208",
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r234",
"r702",
"r703"

]
},
"ecd_AllTradingArrangementsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AllTradingArrangementsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "All Trading Arrangements [Member]",
"terseLabel": "All Trading Arrangements"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r852"

]
},
"us-gaap_AllocatedShareBasedCompensationExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AllocatedShareBasedCompensationExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Expense",
"terseLabel": "Compensation expense",
"documentation": "Amount of expense for award under share-based payment arrangement. Excludes amount capitalized."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r412",
"r418"

]
},
"us-gaap_AllowanceForDoubtfulAccountsReceivableCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AllowanceForDoubtfulAccountsReceivableCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivablesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheetsParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accounts Receivable, Allowance for Credit Loss, Current",
"periodEndLabel": "Balance at end of year",
"periodStartLabel": "Balance at beginning of year",
"terseLabel": "Receivables, allowance for doubtful accounts",
"documentation": "Amount of allowance for credit loss on accounts receivable, classified as current."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r149",
"r246",
"r254"

]
},
"us-gaap_AllowanceForDoubtfulAccountsReceivableRollforward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AllowanceForDoubtfulAccountsReceivableRollforward",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivablesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accounts Receivable, Allowance for Credit Loss [Roll Forward]",
"terseLabel": "Activity in the allowance for doubtful accounts for trade receivables",
"documentation": "A roll forward is a reconciliation of a concept from the beginning of a period to the end of a period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_AllowanceForLoanAndLeaseLossesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "AllowanceForLoanAndLeaseLossesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Allowance for Loan and Lease Losses [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Allowance for Credit Losses"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_AllowanceForLoanAndLeaseLossesWriteOffsDelinquentPeriod": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "AllowanceForLoanAndLeaseLossesWriteOffsDelinquentPeriod",
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"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the period after which the estimated unrecoverable portion of accounts is charged-off against the allowance for credit losses.",
"label": "Allowance for Loan and Lease Losses Write Offs Delinquent Period",
"terseLabel": "Delinquent period for charging-off against allowance for credit losses"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AlternativePresentationLessorLeaseIncomeAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AlternativePresentationLessorLeaseIncomeAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLeasingIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lease Income, Lessor, Alternative Presentation [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Leasing income"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_AmendmentFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "AmendmentFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Amendment Flag",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the XBRL content amends previously-filed or accepted submission."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AmortizationOfIntangibleAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AmortizationOfIntangibleAssets",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Amortization of Intangible Assets",
"terseLabel": "Amortization of intangible assets",
"documentation": "The aggregate expense charged against earnings to allocate the cost of intangible assets (nonphysical assets not used in production) in a systematic and rational manner to the periods expected to benefit from such assets. As a noncash expense, this element is added back to net income when calculating cash provided by or used in operations using the indirect method."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4",
"r284",
"r290",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_AntidilutiveSecuritiesExcludedFromComputationOfEarningsPerShareAmount": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AntidilutiveSecuritiesExcludedFromComputationOfEarningsPerShareAmount",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesEarningsPerShareDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Antidilutive Securities Excluded from Computation of Earnings Per Share, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Options excluded from EPS calculation - anti-dilutive (in shares)",
"documentation": "Securities (including those issuable pursuant to contingent stock agreements) that could potentially dilute basic earnings per share (EPS) or earnings per unit (EPU) in the future that were not included in the computation of diluted EPS or EPU because to do so would increase EPS or EPU amounts or decrease loss per share or unit amounts for the period presented."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r200"

]
},
"us-gaap_AssetImpairmentCharges": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AssetImpairmentCharges",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Asset Impairment Charges",
"terseLabel": "Impairment expense",
"documentation": "Amount of write-down of assets recognized in the income statement. Includes, but is not limited to, losses from tangible assets, intangible assets and goodwill."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4",
"r32"

]
},
"us-gaap_Assets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "Assets",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Assets",
"terseLabel": "Total identifiable assets",
"totalLabel": "Total assets",
"documentation": "Amount of asset recognized for present right to economic benefit."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r106",
"r116",
"r145",
"r173",
"r203",
"r211",
"r229",
"r233",
"r251",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r319",
"r320",
"r321",
"r323",
"r324",
"r466",
"r468",
"r480",
"r557",
"r634",
"r702",
"r703",
"r738",
"r763",
"r930",
"r931",
"r982"

]
},
"us-gaap_AssetsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AssetsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Assets [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "ASSETS",
"verboseLabel": "Identifiable assets:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AssetsAndLiabilitiesLesseeAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AssetsAndLiabilitiesLesseeAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Assets and Liabilities, Lessee [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Operating lease liability"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AssetsAndLiabilitiesLessorAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AssetsAndLiabilitiesLessorAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Assets and Liabilities, Lessor [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Direct financing and sales-type leases:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AssetsCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AssetsCurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Assets, Current",
"totalLabel": "Total current assets",
"documentation": "Amount of asset recognized for present right to economic benefit, classified as current."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r137",
"r153",
"r173",
"r251",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r319",
"r320",
"r321",
"r323",
"r324",
"r466",
"r468",
"r480",
"r738",
"r930",
"r931",
"r982"

]
},
"us-gaap_AssetsCurrentAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AssetsCurrentAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Assets, Current [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Current Assets:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AssetsTotalMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AssetsTotalMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsRiskConcentrationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Assets, Total [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Total assets",
"documentation": "Total assets, when it serves as a benchmark in a concentration of risk calculation, representing the sum of all reported assets as of the balance sheet date."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_AuditorFirmId": {
"xbrltype": "nonemptySequenceNumberItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "AuditorFirmId",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Auditor Firm ID",
"documentation": "PCAOB issued Audit Firm Identifier"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r767",
"r768",
"r791"

]
},
"dei_AuditorLocation": {
"xbrltype": "internationalNameItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "AuditorLocation",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Auditor Location"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r767",
"r768",
"r791"

]
},
"dei_AuditorName": {
"xbrltype": "internationalNameItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "AuditorName",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Auditor Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r767",
"r768",
"r791"

]
},
"ecd_AwardExrcPrice": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardExrcPrice",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Exercise Price",
"terseLabel": "Exercise Price"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r849"

]
},
"ecd_AwardGrantDateFairValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardGrantDateFairValue",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Grant Date Fair Value",
"terseLabel": "Fair Value as of Grant Date"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r850"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgDiscLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardTmgDiscLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Timing Disclosures [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Award Timing Disclosures"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r845"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgHowMnpiCnsdrdTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardTmgHowMnpiCnsdrdTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Timing, How MNPI Considered [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Award Timing, How MNPI Considered"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r845"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgMethodTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardTmgMethodTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Timing Method [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Award Timing Method"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r845"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgMnpiCnsdrdFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardTmgMnpiCnsdrdFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Timing MNPI Considered [Flag]",
"terseLabel": "Award Timing MNPI Considered"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r845"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgMnpiDiscTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardTmgMnpiDiscTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Timing MNPI Disclosure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Award Timing MNPI Disclosure"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r845"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgPredtrmndFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardTmgPredtrmndFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Timing Predetermined [Flag]",
"terseLabel": "Award Timing Predetermined"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r845"

]
},
"us-gaap_AwardTypeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "AwardTypeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Type [Axis]",
"terseLabel": "Award Type",
"documentation": "Information by type of award under share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r383",
"r384",
"r385",
"r387",
"r388",
"r389",
"r390",
"r391",
"r392",
"r393",
"r394",
"r395",
"r396",
"r397",
"r398",
"r399",
"r400",
"r401",
"r402",
"r403",
"r404",
"r407",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r411"

]
},
"ecd_AwardUndrlygSecuritiesAmt": {
"xbrltype": "decimalItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardUndrlygSecuritiesAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Underlying Securities Amount",
"terseLabel": "Underlying Securities"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r848"

]
},
"ecd_AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscIndName": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscIndName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures, Individual Name",
"terseLabel": "Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r847"

]
},
"ecd_AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscTable",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures [Table]",
"terseLabel": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r846"

]
},
"ecd_AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures, Table"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r846"

]
},
"us-gaap_BuildingsAndImprovementsGross": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "BuildingsAndImprovementsGross",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Buildings and Improvements, Gross",
"terseLabel": "Building and building improvements",
"documentation": "Amount before accumulated depreciation of building structures held for productive use including addition, improvement, or renovation to the structure, including, but not limited to, interior masonry, interior flooring, electrical, and plumbing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r87"

]
},
"country_CA": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/country/2024",
"localname": "CA",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "CANADA",
"terseLabel": "Canadian operations"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostAmortization": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CapitalizedContractCostAmortization",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesCommissionFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Capitalized Contract Cost, Amortization",
"terseLabel": "Expense",
"documentation": "Amount of amortization expense for asset recognized from cost incurred to obtain or fulfill contract with customer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r267"

]
},
"us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CapitalizedContractCostAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesCommissionFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Capitalized Contract Cost [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by cost capitalized in obtaining or fulfilling contract with customer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r266"

]
},
"us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CapitalizedContractCostDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesCommissionFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Capitalized Contract Cost [Domain]",
"documentation": "Cost capitalized in obtaining and fulfilling contract with customer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r266"

]
},
"us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CapitalizedContractCostLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesCommissionFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Capitalized Contract Cost [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Commission Fees",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r266"

]
},
"us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CapitalizedContractCostNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesCommissionFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Capitalized Contract Cost, Net",
"terseLabel": "Capitalized contract costs",
"documentation": "Amount, after accumulated amortization and accumulated impairment loss, of asset recognized from cost incurred to obtain or fulfill contract with customer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r266"

]
},
"us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CapitalizedContractCostTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesCommissionFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Capitalized Contract Cost [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about cost capitalized in obtaining or fulfilling contract with customer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r266"

]
},
"us-gaap_Cash": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "Cash",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cash",
"terseLabel": "Cash located in banks",
"documentation": "Amount of currency on hand as well as demand deposits with banks or financial institutions. Includes other kinds of accounts that have the general characteristics of demand deposits. Excludes cash and cash equivalents within disposal group and discontinued operation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r119",
"r558",
"r608",
"r629",
"r738",
"r763",
"r881"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlowsSupplementalDisclosures"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cash and Cash Equivalents, at Carrying Value",
"terseLabel": "Cash and cash equivalents",
"documentation": "Amount of currency on hand as well as demand deposits with banks or financial institutions. Includes other kinds of accounts that have the general characteristics of demand deposits. Also includes short-term, highly liquid investments that are both readily convertible to known amounts of cash and so near their maturity that they present insignificant risk of changes in value because of changes in interest rates. Excludes cash and cash equivalents within disposal group and discontinued operation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r15",
"r140",
"r690"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValueAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValueAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cash and Cash Equivalents, at Carrying Value [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Cash Equivalents"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CashAndCashEquivalentsPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CashAndCashEquivalentsPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
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"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cash and Cash Equivalents, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Cash Equivalents",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for cash and cash equivalents, including the policy for determining which items are treated as cash equivalents. Other information that may be disclosed includes (1) the nature of any restrictions on the entity's use of its cash and cash equivalents, (2) whether the entity's cash and cash equivalents are insured or expose the entity to credit risk, (3) the classification of any negative balance accounts (overdrafts), and (4) the carrying basis of cash equivalents (for example, at cost) and whether the carrying amount of cash equivalents approximates fair value."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r16"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashAndCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndCashEquivalentsPolicy": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CashAndCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndCashEquivalentsPolicy",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cash and Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Restricted Cash",
"documentation": "Entity's cash and cash equivalents accounting policy with respect to restricted balances. Restrictions may include legally restricted deposits held as compensating balances against short-term borrowing arrangements, contracts entered into with others, or company statements of intention with regard to particular deposits; however, time deposits and short-term certificates of deposit are not generally included in legally restricted deposits."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r16",
"r104"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalents": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalents",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlowsSupplementalDisclosures"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cash, Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash, and Restricted Cash Equivalents",
"periodEndLabel": "Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, end of period",
"periodStartLabel": "Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, beginning of period",
"totalLabel": "Total cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash",
"documentation": "Amount of cash and cash equivalents, and cash and cash equivalents restricted to withdrawal or usage. Excludes amount for disposal group and discontinued operations. Cash includes, but is not limited to, currency on hand, demand deposits with banks or financial institutions, and other accounts with general characteristics of demand deposits. Cash equivalents include, but are not limited to, short-term, highly liquid investments that are both readily convertible to known amounts of cash and so near their maturity that they present insignificant risk of changes in value because of changes in interest rates."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r15",
"r82",
"r170"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlowsSupplementalDisclosures"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cash, Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash, and Restricted Cash Equivalents [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Reconciliation of cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsPeriodIncreaseDecreaseIncludingExchangeRateEffect": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsPeriodIncreaseDecreaseIncludingExchangeRateEffect",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cash, Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash, and Restricted Cash Equivalents, Period Increase (Decrease), Including Exchange Rate Effect",
"totalLabel": "NET (DECREASE) INCREASE IN CASH, CASH EQUIVALENTS AND RESTRICTED CASH",
"documentation": "Amount of increase (decrease) in cash, cash equivalents, and cash and cash equivalents restricted to withdrawal or usage; including effect from exchange rate change. Cash includes, but is not limited to, currency on hand, demand deposits with banks or financial institutions, and other accounts with general characteristics of demand deposits. Cash equivalents include, but are not limited to, short-term, highly liquid investments that are both readily convertible to known amounts of cash and so near their maturity that they present insignificant risk of changes in value because of changes in interest rates."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1",
"r82"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashFlowOperatingActivitiesLesseeAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CashFlowOperatingActivitiesLesseeAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cash Flow, Operating Activities, Lessee [Abstract]",
"verboseLabel": "Cash paid for amounts included in the measurement of lease liabilities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ChangeInContractWithCustomerLiabilityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ChangeInContractWithCustomerLiabilityAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Change in Contract with Customer, Liability [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Activity of the current and noncurrent deferred franchise revenue"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_ChangedPeerGroupFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ChangedPeerGroupFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Changed Peer Group, Footnote [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Changed Peer Group, Footnote"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r824"

]
},
"ecd_ChngInFrValAsOfVstngDtOfPrrYrEqtyAwrdsVstdInCvrdYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ChngInFrValAsOfVstngDtOfPrrYrEqtyAwrdsVstdInCvrdYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Change in Fair Value as of Vesting Date of Prior Year Equity Awards Vested in Covered Year [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Change in Fair Value as of Vesting Date of Prior Year Equity Awards Vested in Covered Year"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r821"

]
},
"ecd_ChngInFrValOfOutsdngAndUnvstdEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrrYrsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ChngInFrValOfOutsdngAndUnvstdEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrrYrsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Year-over-Year Change in Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Prior Years That are Outstanding and Unvested [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Year-over-Year Change in Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Prior Years That are Outstanding and Unvested"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r819"

]
},
"dei_CityAreaCode": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "CityAreaCode",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "City Area Code",
"documentation": "Area code of city"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ClassOfStockLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ClassOfStockLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitRepurchaseOfCommonStockDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Class of Stock [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Repurchase of Common Stock",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r146",
"r147",
"r148",
"r206",
"r354",
"r355",
"r356",
"r357",
"r358",
"r359",
"r360",
"r601",
"r602",
"r603",
"r604",
"r716",
"r876",
"r886"

]
},
"ecd_CoSelectedMeasureAmt": {
"xbrltype": "decimalItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "CoSelectedMeasureAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Company Selected Measure Amount",
"terseLabel": "Company Selected Measure Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r825"

]
},
"ecd_CoSelectedMeasureName": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "CoSelectedMeasureName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Company Selected Measure Name",
"terseLabel": "Company Selected Measure Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r825"

]
},
"wina_CommissionFeesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "CommissionFeesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesCommissionFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Commission fees relating to obtaining franchise agreement contracts.",
"label": "Commission Fees [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Commission Fees"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Commitments and Contingencies:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingencies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Commitments and Contingencies Disclosure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Commitments and Contingencies:",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for commitments and contingencies."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r89",
"r306",
"r307",
"r673",
"r920",
"r925"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockDividendsPerShareDeclared": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CommonStockDividendsPerShareDeclared",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficitParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Common Stock, Dividends, Per Share, Declared",
"terseLabel": "Cash dividends declared and paid (in dollars per share)",
"verboseLabel": "Cash dividends (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "Aggregate dividends declared during the period for each share of common stock outstanding."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r95"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CommonStockMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Common Stock [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Common Stock",
"documentation": "Stock that is subordinate to all other stock of the issuer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r754",
"r755",
"r756",
"r758",
"r759",
"r760",
"r761",
"r890",
"r891",
"r892",
"r973",
"r1020",
"r1021"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockNoParValue": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CommonStockNoParValue",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheetsParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Common Stock, No Par Value",
"terseLabel": "Common stock, par value (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "Face amount per share of no-par value common stock."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r65"

]
},
"wina_CommonStockRepurchaseProgramMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "CommonStockRepurchaseProgramMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitRepurchaseOfCommonStockDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents activity related to common stock repurchase program.",
"label": "Common Stock Repurchase Program [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Common Stock Repurchase Program"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CommonStockSharesAuthorized": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CommonStockSharesAuthorized",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheetsParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Common Stock, Shares Authorized",
"terseLabel": "Common stock, shares authorized",
"documentation": "The maximum number of common shares permitted to be issued by an entity's charter and bylaws."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r65",
"r621"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockSharesIssued": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CommonStockSharesIssued",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheetsParenthetical",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Common Stock, Shares, Issued",
"periodEndLabel": "BALANCE (in shares)",
"periodStartLabel": "BALANCE (in shares)",
"terseLabel": "Common stock, shares issued",
"documentation": "Total number of common shares of an entity that have been sold or granted to shareholders (includes common shares that were issued, repurchased and remain in the treasury). These shares represent capital invested by the firm's shareholders and owners, and may be all or only a portion of the number of shares authorized. Shares issued include shares outstanding and shares held in the treasury."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r65"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockSharesOutstanding": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CommonStockSharesOutstanding",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheetsParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Common Stock, Shares, Outstanding",
"terseLabel": "Common stock, shares outstanding",
"documentation": "Number of shares of common stock outstanding. Common stock represent the ownership interest in a corporation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r7",
"r65",
"r621",
"r640",
"r1021",
"r1022"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CommonStockValue",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Common Stock, Value, Issued",
"verboseLabel": "Common stock, no par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized, 3,539,744 and 3,496,977 shares issued and outstanding",
"documentation": "Aggregate par or stated value of issued nonredeemable common stock (or common stock redeemable solely at the option of the issuer). This item includes treasury stock repurchased by the entity. Note: elements for number of nonredeemable common shares, par value and other disclosure concepts are in another section within stockholders' equity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r65",
"r559",
"r738"

]
},
"ecd_CompActuallyPaidVsCoSelectedMeasureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "CompActuallyPaidVsCoSelectedMeasureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Company Selected Measure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Company Selected Measure"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r830"

]
},
"ecd_CompActuallyPaidVsNetIncomeTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "CompActuallyPaidVsNetIncomeTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Net Income [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Net Income"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r829"

]
},
"ecd_CompActuallyPaidVsOtherMeasureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "CompActuallyPaidVsOtherMeasureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Other Measure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Other Measure"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r831"

]
},
"ecd_CompActuallyPaidVsTotalShareholderRtnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "CompActuallyPaidVsTotalShareholderRtnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Total Shareholder Return [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Total Shareholder Return"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r828"

]
},
"us-gaap_CompensationAndRetirementDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CompensationAndRetirementDisclosureAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Retirement Benefits [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Employee Benefit Plan"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTax": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTax",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of Tax, Attributable to Parent",
"terseLabel": "Comprehensive income (Net income)",
"documentation": "Amount after tax of increase (decrease) in equity from transactions and other events and circumstances from net income and other comprehensive income, attributable to parent entity. Excludes changes in equity resulting from investments by owners and distributions to owners."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r13",
"r155",
"r157",
"r163",
"r553",
"r568",
"r569"

]
},
"us-gaap_ConcentrationRiskBenchmarkDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ConcentrationRiskBenchmarkDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsRiskConcentrationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Concentration Risk Benchmark [Domain]",
"documentation": "The denominator in a calculation of a disclosed concentration risk percentage."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r23",
"r24",
"r48",
"r49",
"r240",
"r672"

]
},
"us-gaap_ConcentrationRiskByBenchmarkAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ConcentrationRiskByBenchmarkAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsRiskConcentrationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Concentration Risk Benchmark [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by benchmark of concentration risk."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r23",
"r24",
"r48",
"r49",
"r240",
"r598",
"r672"

]
},
"us-gaap_ConcentrationRiskLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ConcentrationRiskLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsRiskConcentrationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Concentration Risk [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Investment in leasing operations",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r672"

]
},
"wina_ConcentrationRiskNumberOfCustomers": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ConcentrationRiskNumberOfCustomers",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsRiskConcentrationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the number of customers that individually account for 10 percent or more of the defined benchmark.",
"label": "Concentration Risk Number of Customers",
"terseLabel": "Number of customers"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ConcentrationRiskTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ConcentrationRiskTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsRiskConcentrationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Concentration Risk [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about concentration risk. Includes, but is not limited to, percentage of concentration risk and benchmark serving as denominator in calculation of percentage of concentration risk."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r22",
"r23",
"r24",
"r25",
"r48",
"r100",
"r672"

]
},
"srt_ConsolidationItemsAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "ConsolidationItemsAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Consolidation Items [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r114",
"r175",
"r203",
"r213",
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r233",
"r234",
"r235",
"r314",
"r315",
"r316",
"r317",
"r319",
"r320",
"r321",
"r322",
"r323",
"r702",
"r703",
"r930",
"r931"

]
},
"srt_ConsolidationItemsDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "ConsolidationItemsDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Consolidation Items [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r114",
"r175",
"r203",
"r213",
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r233",
"r234",
"r235",
"r314",
"r315",
"r316",
"r317",
"r319",
"r320",
"r321",
"r322",
"r323",
"r702",
"r703",
"r930",
"r931"

]
},
"us-gaap_ConsolidationPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ConsolidationPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Consolidation, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Principles of Consolidation",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy regarding (1) the principles it follows in consolidating or combining the separate financial statements, including the principles followed in determining the inclusion or exclusion of subsidiaries or other entities in the consolidated or combined financial statements and (2) its treatment of interests (for example, common stock, a partnership interest or other means of exerting influence) in other entities, for example consolidation or use of the equity or cost methods of accounting. The accounting policy may also address the accounting treatment for intercompany accounts and transactions, noncontrolling interest, and the income statement treatment in consolidation for issuances of stock by a subsidiary."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r47",
"r693"

]
},
"us-gaap_ContractWithCustomerAssetAndLiabilityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ContractWithCustomerAssetAndLiabilityAbstract",
"lang": {
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"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Contract Liabilities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ContractWithCustomerAssetAndLiabilityTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ContractWithCustomerAssetAndLiabilityTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Contract with Customer, Contract Asset, Contract Liability, and Receivable [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of activity of current and noncurrent deferred franchise revenue",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of receivable, contract asset, and contract liability from contract with customer. Includes, but is not limited to, change in contract asset and contract liability."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r934"

]
},
"us-gaap_ContractWithCustomerLiability": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ContractWithCustomerLiability",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesActivityDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Contract with Customer, Liability",
"periodEndLabel": "Balance at end of period",
"periodStartLabel": "Balance at beginning of period",
"terseLabel": "Deferred revenue",
"documentation": "Amount of obligation to transfer good or service to customer for which consideration has been received or is receivable."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r362",
"r363",
"r374"

]
},
"wina_ContractWithCustomerLiabilityAdditions": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ContractWithCustomerLiabilityAdditions",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount of increase in obligation to transfer good or service to customer for which consideration has been received or is receivable, excluding amount earned as revenue during the period.",
"label": "Contract with Customer Liability, Additions",
"terseLabel": "Franchise and software license fees collected from franchisees, excluding amount earned as revenue during the period"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ContractWithCustomerLiabilityCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ContractWithCustomerLiabilityCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Contract with Customer, Liability, Current",
"terseLabel": "Deferred revenue",
"documentation": "Amount of obligation to transfer good or service to customer for which consideration has been received or is receivable, classified as current."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r362",
"r363",
"r374"

]
},
"us-gaap_ContractWithCustomerLiabilityNoncurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ContractWithCustomerLiabilityNoncurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Contract with Customer, Liability, Noncurrent",
"terseLabel": "Deferred revenue",
"documentation": "Amount of obligation to transfer good or service to customer for which consideration has been received or is receivable, classified as noncurrent."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r362",
"r363",
"r374"

]
},
"us-gaap_ContractWithCustomerLiabilityRevenueRecognized": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ContractWithCustomerLiabilityRevenueRecognized",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Contract with Customer, Liability, Revenue Recognized",
"negatedLabel": "Fees earned that were included in the balance at the beginning of the period",
"documentation": "Amount of revenue recognized that was previously included in balance of obligation to transfer good or service to customer for which consideration from customer has been received or is due."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r375"

]
},
"wina_ContractWithCustomerLiabilityTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ContractWithCustomerLiabilityTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilities"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for contract with customer liability.",
"label": "Contract with Customer, Liability [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Contract Liabilities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CorporateNonSegmentMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CorporateNonSegmentMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Segment Reporting, Reconciling Item, Corporate Nonsegment [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Unallocated",
"documentation": "Corporate headquarters or functional department that may not earn revenues or may earn revenues that are only incidental to the activities of the entity and is not considered an operating segment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r11",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r234",
"r896"

]
},
"us-gaap_CostOfGoodsAndServicesSold": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CostOfGoodsAndServicesSold",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cost of Goods and Services Sold",
"terseLabel": "Cost of merchandise sold",
"verboseLabel": "Merchandise COGS",
"documentation": "The aggregate costs related to goods produced and sold and services rendered by an entity during the reporting period. This excludes costs incurred during the reporting period related to financial services rendered and other revenue generating activities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r73",
"r74",
"r519"

]
},
"us-gaap_CostsAndExpenses": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CostsAndExpenses",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Costs and Expenses",
"totalLabel": "Total segment expenses",
"documentation": "Total costs of sales and operating expenses for the period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r77"

]
},
"us-gaap_CostsAndExpensesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CostsAndExpensesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Costs and Expenses [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Expenses:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CreditFacilityAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CreditFacilityAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Credit Facility [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of credit facility. Credit facilities provide capital to borrowers without the need to structure a loan for each borrowing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r313",
"r928"

]
},
"us-gaap_CreditFacilityDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CreditFacilityDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Credit Facility [Domain]",
"documentation": "Type of credit facility. Credit facilities provide capital to borrowers without the need to structure a loan for each borrowing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r313",
"r928",
"r929"

]
},
"us-gaap_CurrentFederalTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CurrentFederalTaxExpenseBenefit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Current Federal Tax Expense (Benefit)",
"terseLabel": "Federal",
"documentation": "Amount of current federal tax expense (benefit) attributable to income (loss) from continuing operations. Includes, but is not limited to, current national tax expense (benefit) for non-US (United States of America) jurisdiction."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r879",
"r889",
"r971"

]
},
"dei_CurrentFiscalYearEndDate": {
"xbrltype": "gMonthDayItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "CurrentFiscalYearEndDate",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Current Fiscal Year End Date",
"documentation": "End date of current fiscal year in the format --MM-DD."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CurrentForeignTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CurrentForeignTaxExpenseBenefit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Current Foreign Tax Expense (Benefit)",
"terseLabel": "Foreign",
"documentation": "Amount of current foreign income tax expense (benefit) pertaining to income (loss) from continuing operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r879",
"r889"

]
},
"us-gaap_CurrentIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CurrentIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Current Income Tax Expense (Benefit)",
"totalLabel": "Current provision",
"documentation": "Amount of current income tax expense (benefit) pertaining to taxable income (loss) from continuing operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r450",
"r889"

]
},
"us-gaap_CurrentIncomeTaxExpenseBenefitContinuingOperationsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CurrentIncomeTaxExpenseBenefitContinuingOperationsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Current Income Tax Expense (Benefit), Continuing Operations [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Current provision for income taxes:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CurrentStateAndLocalTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "CurrentStateAndLocalTaxExpenseBenefit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Current State and Local Tax Expense (Benefit)",
"terseLabel": "State",
"documentation": "Amount of current state and local tax expense (benefit) attributable to income (loss) from continuing operations. Includes, but is not limited to, current regional, territorial, and provincial tax expense (benefit) for non-US (United States of America) jurisdiction."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r879",
"r889",
"r971"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskBoardCommitteeOrSubcommitteeResponsibleForOversightTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskBoardCommitteeOrSubcommitteeResponsibleForOversightTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Board Committee or Subcommittee Responsible for Oversight [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r776",
"r865"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskBoardOfDirectorsOversightTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskBoardOfDirectorsOversightTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Board of Directors Oversight [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r776",
"r865"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementExpertiseOfManagementResponsibleTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementExpertiseOfManagementResponsibleTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management Expertise of Management Responsible [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r778",
"r867"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementPositionsOrCommitteesResponsibleFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementPositionsOrCommitteesResponsibleFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management Positions or Committees Responsible [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r778",
"r867"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementPositionsOrCommitteesResponsibleReportToBoardFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementPositionsOrCommitteesResponsibleReportToBoardFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management Positions or Committees Responsible Report to Board [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r780",
"r869"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementPositionsOrCommitteesResponsibleTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementPositionsOrCommitteesResponsibleTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management Positions or Committees Responsible [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r778",
"r867"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementProcessesForAssessingIdentifyingAndManagingThreatsTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementProcessesForAssessingIdentifyingAndManagingThreatsTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management Processes for Assessing, Identifying, and Managing Threats [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r771",
"r860"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementProcessesIntegratedFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementProcessesIntegratedFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management Processes Integrated [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r772",
"r861"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementProcessesIntegratedTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementProcessesIntegratedTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management Processes Integrated [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r772",
"r861"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementStrategyAndGovernanceAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementStrategyAndGovernanceAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management, Strategy, and Governance [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r770",
"r859"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementStrategyAndGovernanceLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementStrategyAndGovernanceLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management, Strategy, and Governance [Line Items]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r770",
"r859"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementStrategyAndGovernanceTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementStrategyAndGovernanceTable",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management, Strategy, and Governance [Table]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r770",
"r859"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskManagementThirdPartyEngagedFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskManagementThirdPartyEngagedFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Management Third Party Engaged [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r773",
"r862"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskMateriallyAffectedOrReasonablyLikelyToMateriallyAffectRegistrantFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskMateriallyAffectedOrReasonablyLikelyToMateriallyAffectRegistrantFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Materially Affected or Reasonably Likely to Materially Affect Registrant [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r775",
"r864"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskMateriallyAffectedOrReasonablyLikelyToMateriallyAffectRegistrantTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskMateriallyAffectedOrReasonablyLikelyToMateriallyAffectRegistrantTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Materially Affected or Reasonably Likely to Materially Affect Registrant [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r775",
"r864"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskProcessForInformingBoardCommitteeOrSubcommitteeResponsibleForOversightTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskProcessForInformingBoardCommitteeOrSubcommitteeResponsibleForOversightTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Process for Informing Board Committee or Subcommittee Responsible for Oversight [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r776",
"r865"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskProcessForInformingManagementOrCommitteesResponsibleTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskProcessForInformingManagementOrCommitteesResponsibleTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Process for Informing Management or Committees Responsible [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r779",
"r868"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskRoleOfManagementTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskRoleOfManagementTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Role of Management [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r777",
"r866"

]
},
"cyd_CybersecurityRiskThirdPartyOversightAndIdentificationProcessesFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/2024",
"localname": "CybersecurityRiskThirdPartyOversightAndIdentificationProcessesFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/cyd/role/CybersecurityRiskManagementAndStrategyDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cybersecurity Risk Third Party Oversight and Identification Processes [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r774",
"r863"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DebtDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebt"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Disclosure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Debt:",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for information about short-term and long-term debt arrangements, which includes amounts of borrowings under each line of credit, note payable, commercial paper issue, bonds indenture, debenture issue, own-share lending arrangements and any other contractual agreement to repay funds, and about the underlying arrangements, rationale for a classification as long-term, including repayment terms, interest rates, collateral provided, restrictions on use of assets and activities, whether or not in compliance with debt covenants, and other matters important to users of the financial statements, such as the effects of refinancing and noncompliance with debt covenants."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r90",
"r172",
"r299",
"r300",
"r301",
"r302",
"r303",
"r312",
"r313",
"r325",
"r331",
"r332",
"r333",
"r334",
"r335",
"r336",
"r341",
"r348",
"r349",
"r351",
"r487"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Instrument [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of debt instrument, including, but not limited to, draws against credit facilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r53",
"r54",
"r107",
"r109",
"r175",
"r326",
"r327",
"r328",
"r329",
"r330",
"r332",
"r337",
"r338",
"r339",
"r340",
"r342",
"r343",
"r344",
"r345",
"r346",
"r347",
"r711",
"r712",
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"r713",
"r714",
"r715",
"r735",
"r887",
"r921",
"r922",
"r923",
"r977",
"r978"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentBasisSpreadOnVariableRate1": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentBasisSpreadOnVariableRate1",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Instrument, Basis Spread on Variable Rate",
"terseLabel": "Applicable margin (as a percent)",
"documentation": "Percentage points added to the reference rate to compute the variable rate on the debt instrument."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentCarryingAmount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentCarryingAmount",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Term Debt, Gross",
"verboseLabel": "Principal amount outstanding",
"documentation": "Amount, before unamortized (discount) premium and debt issuance costs, of long-term debt. Includes, but is not limited to, notes payable, bonds payable, commercial loans, mortgage loans, convertible debt, subordinated debt and other types of debt."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r109",
"r352"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentDescriptionOfVariableRateBasis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentDescriptionOfVariableRateBasis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Instrument, Description of Variable Rate Basis",
"terseLabel": "Variable rate basis",
"documentation": "Description of reference rate used for variable rate of debt instrument."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_DebtInstrumentIntegralMultiple": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentIntegralMultiple",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The integral multiple.",
"label": "Debt Instrument, Integral Multiple",
"terseLabel": "Integral multiple"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentInterestRateStatedPercentage": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentInterestRateStatedPercentage",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Instrument, Interest Rate, Stated Percentage",
"terseLabel": "Interest rate (as a percent)",
"documentation": "Contractual interest rate for funds borrowed, under the debt agreement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r56",
"r327"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Instrument [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Notes Payable",
"verboseLabel": "Debt",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r175",
"r326",
"r327",
"r328",
"r329",
"r330",
"r332",
"r337",
"r338",
"r339",
"r340",
"r342",
"r343",
"r344",
"r345",
"r346",
"r347",
"r350",
"r711",
"r712",
"r713",
"r714",
"r715",
"r735",
"r887",
"r977",
"r978"

]
},
"wina_DebtInstrumentLoanDrawTimePeriod": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentLoanDrawTimePeriod",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The time period over which the Company may draw loans.",
"label": "Debt Instrument, Loan Draw, Time Period",
"terseLabel": "Time period over which the Company may draw loans"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_DebtInstrumentMinimumIndividualDrawPrincipalAmount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentMinimumIndividualDrawPrincipalAmount",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The minimum principal amount of each draw.",
"label": "Debt Instrument, Minimum Individual Draw Principal Amount",
"terseLabel": "Minimum principal amount of each draw"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentNameDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentNameDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Instrument, Name [Domain]",
"documentation": "The name for the particular debt instrument or borrowing that distinguishes it from other debt instruments or borrowings, including draws against credit facilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r175",
"r326",
"r327",
"r328",
"r329",
"r330",
"r332",
"r337",
"r338",
"r339",
"r340",
"r342",
"r343",
"r344",
"r345",
"r346",
"r347",
"r711",
"r712",
"r713",
"r714",
"r715",
"r735",
"r887",
"r921",
"r922",
"r923",
"r977",
"r978"

]
},
"wina_DebtInstrumentNumberOfLoansAvailableOverSpecificTimePeriod": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentNumberOfLoansAvailableOverSpecificTimePeriod",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The maximum number of loans the Company may draw over a specified time period.",
"label": "Debt Instrument, Number of Loans Available over Specific Time Period",
"terseLabel": "Maximum number of loans available over a period of 18 months"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_DebtInstrumentPrepaymentMinimum": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentPrepaymentMinimum",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount of the minimum prepayment.",
"label": "Debt Instrument, Prepayment, Minimum",
"terseLabel": "Minimum prepayment"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Long-Term Debt Instruments [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about long-term debt instrument or arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r40",
"r43",
"r50",
"r93",
"r94",
"r175",
"r326",
"r327",
"r328",
"r329",
"r330",
"r332",
"r337",
"r338",
"r339",
"r340",
"r342",
"r343",
"r344",
"r345",
"r346",
"r347",
"r350",
"r711",
"r712",
"r713",
"r714",
"r715",
"r735",
"r887",
"r977",
"r978"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentTerm": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentTerm",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Instrument, Term",
"verboseLabel": "Debt term",
"documentation": "Period of time between issuance and maturity of debt instrument, in PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents the reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_DebtInstrumentVariableRateBaseRateMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentVariableRateBaseRateMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The base rate used to calculate the variable interest rate of the debt instrument.",
"label": "Debt Instrument Variable Rate Base Rate [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Base Rate"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DeferredFederalIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredFederalIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Federal Income Tax Expense (Benefit)",
"terseLabel": "Federal",
"documentation": "Amount of deferred federal tax expense (benefit) attributable to income (loss) from continuing operations. Includes, but is not limited to, deferred national tax expense (benefit) for non-US (United States of America) jurisdiction."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r889",
"r970",
"r971"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredFinanceCostsCurrentNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredFinanceCostsCurrentNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheetsParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Issuance Costs, Current, Net",
"terseLabel": "Unamortized debt issuance costs - Current",
"documentation": "Amount, after accumulated amortization, of debt issuance costs classified as current. Includes, but is not limited to, legal, accounting, underwriting, printing, and registration costs."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r976",
"r977",
"r978"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredFinanceCostsNoncurrentNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredFinanceCostsNoncurrentNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheetsParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Issuance Costs, Noncurrent, Net",
"terseLabel": "Unamortized debt issuance costs - Noncurrent",
"documentation": "Amount, after accumulated amortization, of debt issuance costs classified as noncurrent. Includes, but is not limited to, legal, accounting, underwriting, printing, and registration costs."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r976",
"r977",
"r978"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredIncomeTaxAssetsNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredIncomeTaxAssetsNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Income Tax Assets, Net",
"terseLabel": "Deferred income taxes",
"documentation": "Amount, after allocation of valuation allowances and deferred tax liability, of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible differences and carryforwards, with jurisdictional netting."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r425",
"r426"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Income Tax Expense (Benefit)",
"totalLabel": "Deferred provision",
"documentation": "Amount of deferred income tax expense (benefit) pertaining to income (loss) from continuing operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4",
"r130",
"r889"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredIncomeTaxExpenseBenefitContinuingOperationsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredIncomeTaxExpenseBenefitContinuingOperationsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Income Tax Expense (Benefit), Continuing Operations [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Deferred provision for income taxes:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DeferredIncomeTaxLiabilities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredIncomeTaxLiabilities",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Liabilities, Gross",
"negatedTotalLabel": "Total deferred tax liabilities",
"documentation": "Amount of deferred tax liability attributable to taxable temporary differences."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r61",
"r62",
"r108",
"r443"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredIncomeTaxesAndTaxCredits": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredIncomeTaxesAndTaxCredits",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Income Taxes and Tax Credits",
"terseLabel": "Deferred income taxes",
"documentation": "Amount of deferred income tax expense (benefit) and income tax credits."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r84"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredStateAndLocalIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredStateAndLocalIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred State and Local Income Tax Expense (Benefit)",
"terseLabel": "State",
"documentation": "Amount of deferred state and local tax expense (benefit) attributable to income (loss) from continuing operations. Includes, but is not limited to, deferred regional, territorial, and provincial tax expense (benefit) for non-US (United States of America) jurisdiction."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r889",
"r970",
"r971"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsDeferredIncome": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsDeferredIncome",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Deferred Income",
"terseLabel": "Deferred revenue",
"documentation": "Amount before allocation of valuation allowances of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible temporary differences from deferred income."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r968"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsGoodwillAndIntangibleAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsGoodwillAndIntangibleAssets",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Goodwill and Intangible Assets",
"terseLabel": "Trademarks",
"documentation": "Amount before allocation of valuation allowances of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible temporary differences from intangible assets including goodwill."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r968"

]
},
"wina_DeferredTaxAssetsLeaseDeposits": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsLeaseDeposits",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount before allocation of valuation allowances of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible temporary differences from lease deposits.",
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets Lease Deposits",
"terseLabel": "Lease deposits"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_DeferredTaxAssetsLeaseRevenueAndInitialDirectCosts": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsLeaseRevenueAndInitialDirectCosts",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount before allocation of valuation allowances of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible temporary differences from lease revenue and initial direct costs.",
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Lease Revenue and Initial Direct Costs",
"terseLabel": "Lease revenue and initial direct costs"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsLiabilitiesNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsLiabilitiesNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Net",
"totalLabel": "Total net deferred tax assets",
"documentation": "Amount, after allocation of valuation allowances and deferred tax liability, of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible differences and carryforwards, without jurisdictional netting."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Net of Valuation Allowance",
"totalLabel": "Total deferred tax assets",
"documentation": "Amount after allocation of valuation allowances of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible temporary differences and carryforwards."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsNetOfValuationAllowanceAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsNetOfValuationAllowanceAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Net of Valuation Allowance [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Deferred tax assets:",
"verboseLabel": "Deferred tax assets, valuation allowance"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_DeferredTaxAssetsOperatingLeaseLiabilities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsOperatingLeaseLiabilities",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount before allocation of valuation allowances of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible temporary differences from operating lease liabilities.",
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Operating Lease Liabilities",
"terseLabel": "Operating lease liabilities"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsOther": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsOther",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Other",
"terseLabel": "Other",
"documentation": "Amount, before allocation of valuation allowance, of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible temporary differences, classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r968"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsTaxCreditCarryforwardsForeign": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsTaxCreditCarryforwardsForeign",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Tax Credit Carryforwards, Foreign",
"terseLabel": "Foreign tax credits",
"documentation": "Amount before allocation of valuation allowances of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible foreign tax credit carryforwards."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r968"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsTaxDeferredExpenseCompensationAndBenefitsShareBasedCompensationCost": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsTaxDeferredExpenseCompensationAndBenefitsShareBasedCompensationCost",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Tax Deferred Expense, Compensation and Benefits, Share-Based Compensation Cost",
"terseLabel": "Non-qualified stock option expense",
"documentation": "Amount before allocation of valuation allowances of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible temporary differences from share-based compensation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r968"

]
},
"wina_DeferredTaxAssetsTaxDeferredExpenseReservesAndAccrualsAllowanceForDoubtfulAccountsAndLeaseReserves": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsTaxDeferredExpenseReservesAndAccrualsAllowanceForDoubtfulAccountsAndLeaseReserves",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount before allocation of valuation allowances of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible temporary differences from the allowance for doubtful accounts and lease reserves.",
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets Tax Deferred Expense Reserves and Accruals Allowance for Doubtful Accounts and Lease Reserves",
"terseLabel": "Accounts receivable and lease reserves"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsValuationAllowance": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsValuationAllowance",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Valuation Allowance",
"negatedLabel": "Valuation allowance",
"terseLabel": "Valuation allowance",
"documentation": "Amount of deferred tax assets for which it is more likely than not that a tax benefit will not be realized."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r444"

]
},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxLiabilitiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxLiabilitiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Liabilities, Gross [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Deferred tax liabilities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxLiabilitiesPropertyPlantAndEquipment": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DeferredTaxLiabilitiesPropertyPlantAndEquipment",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Deferred Tax Liabilities, Property, Plant and Equipment",
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"negatedLabel": "Depreciation and amortization",
"documentation": "Amount of deferred tax liability attributable to taxable temporary differences from property, plant, and equipment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r968"

]
},
"us-gaap_DefinedContributionPlanCostRecognized": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DefinedContributionPlanCostRecognized",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Defined Contribution Plan, Cost",
"terseLabel": "Company contributions",
"documentation": "Amount of cost for defined contribution plan."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r377"

]
},
"wina_DefinedContributionPlanRequisiteServicePeriod": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DefinedContributionPlanRequisiteServicePeriod",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The minimum period for which an individual is required to perform services in order to be fully vested for employer contribution under the defined contribution plan.",
"label": "Defined Contribution Plan Requisite Service Period",
"terseLabel": "Service period for vesting of employer contribution"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_DelayedDrawTermFacilityMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DelayedDrawTermFacilityMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents information pertaining to the delayed draw term facility.",
"label": "Delayed Draw Term Facility [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Delayed Draw Term Facility"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_Depreciation": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "Depreciation",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Depreciation",
"terseLabel": "Depreciation of property and equipment",
"documentation": "The amount of expense recognized in the current period that reflects the allocation of the cost of tangible assets over the assets' useful lives. Includes production and non-production related depreciation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4",
"r33"

]
},
"us-gaap_DepreciationAndAmortizationAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DepreciationAndAmortizationAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Depreciation and amortization:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DepreciationDepletionAndAmortization": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DepreciationDepletionAndAmortization",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization",
"terseLabel": "Total depreciation and amortization",
"documentation": "The aggregate expense recognized in the current period that allocates the cost of tangible assets, intangible assets, or depleting assets to periods that benefit from use of the assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4",
"r203",
"r216",
"r233",
"r702",
"r703"

]
},
"wina_DirectFinancingLeaseAndSalesTypeLeaseSecurityDeposits": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DirectFinancingLeaseAndSalesTypeLeaseSecurityDeposits",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount of security deposits received against the direct financing and sales-type leases, as of the balance sheet date.",
"label": "Direct Financing Lease and Sales-type Lease, Security Deposits",
"negatedLabel": "Security deposits"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_DirectFinancingLeaseAndSalesTypeLeaseUnearnedLeaseIncomeNetOfInitialDirectCostsDeferred": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DirectFinancingLeaseAndSalesTypeLeaseUnearnedLeaseIncomeNetOfInitialDirectCostsDeferred",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount of unearned lease income net of initial direct costs deferred.",
"label": "Direct Financing Lease and Sales-type Lease, Unearned Lease Income Net of Initial Direct Costs Deferred",
"negatedLabel": "Unearned lease income net of initial direct costs deferred"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_DirectFinancingLeaseAndSalesTypeLeaseUnguaranteedResidualAsset": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DirectFinancingLeaseAndSalesTypeLeaseUnguaranteedResidualAsset",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Present value expected to be derived from underlying asset following end of lease term not guaranteed by lessee or other third party unrelated to lessor.",
"label": "Direct Financing Lease and Sales-type Lease, Unguaranteed Residual Asset",
"terseLabel": "Estimated unguaranteed residual value of equipment"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DisaggregationOfRevenueLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DisaggregationOfRevenueLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Disaggregation of Revenue [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Revenue recognition",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r373",
"r717",
"r718",
"r719",
"r720",
"r721",
"r722",
"r723"

]
},
"us-gaap_DisaggregationOfRevenueTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DisaggregationOfRevenueTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Disaggregation of Revenue [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about disaggregation of revenue into categories depicting how nature, amount, timing, and uncertainty of revenue and cash flows are affected by economic factor."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r373",
"r717",
"r718",
"r719",
"r720",
"r721",
"r722",
"r723"

]
},
"us-gaap_DividendsAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DividendsAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Dividends [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by distribution of earnings to shareholder. Includes, but is not limited to, distribution paid and declared."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DividendsCommonStockCash": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DividendsCommonStockCash",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Dividends, Common Stock, Cash",
"negatedLabel": "Cash dividends",
"verboseLabel": "Cash dividends declared and paid",
"documentation": "Amount of paid and unpaid common stock dividends declared with the form of settlement in cash."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r95"

]
},
"us-gaap_DividendsDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DividendsDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Dividends [Domain]",
"documentation": "Distributions of earnings to shareholders including but not limited to cash, property or capital stock."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DividendsPayableLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DividendsPayableLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Dividends Payable [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Dividends",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DividendsPayableTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "DividendsPayableTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Dividends Payable [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about distribution of earnings to shareholder declared but not yet paid. Includes, but is not limited to, total amount and amount per share of distribution, declaration date, and date to be paid."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r18"

]
},
"wina_DocumentAndEntityInformationAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "DocumentAndEntityInformationAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document and Entity Information"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_DocumentAnnualReport": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "DocumentAnnualReport",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document Annual Report",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true only for a form used as an annual report."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r767",
"r768",
"r791"

]
},
"dei_DocumentFinStmtErrorCorrectionFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "DocumentFinStmtErrorCorrectionFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document Financial Statement Error Correction [Flag]",
"documentation": "Indicates whether any of the financial statement period in the filing include a restatement due to error correction."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r767",
"r768",
"r791",
"r834"

]
},
"dei_DocumentFiscalPeriodFocus": {
"xbrltype": "fiscalPeriodItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "DocumentFiscalPeriodFocus",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document Fiscal Period Focus",
"documentation": "Fiscal period values are FY, Q1, Q2, and Q3. 1st, 2nd and 3rd quarter 10-Q or 10-QT statements have value Q1, Q2, and Q3 respectively, with 10-K, 10-KT or other fiscal year statements having FY."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_DocumentFiscalYearFocus": {
"xbrltype": "gYearItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "DocumentFiscalYearFocus",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document Fiscal Year Focus",
"documentation": "This is focus fiscal year of the document report in YYYY format. For a 2006 annual report, which may also provide financial information from prior periods, fiscal 2006 should be given as the fiscal year focus. Example: 2006."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_DocumentPeriodEndDate": {
"xbrltype": "dateItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "DocumentPeriodEndDate",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document Period End Date",
"documentation": "For the EDGAR submission types of Form 8-K: the date of the report, the date of the earliest event reported; for the EDGAR submission types of Form N-1A: the filing date; for all other submission types: the end of the reporting or transition period. The format of the date is YYYY-MM-DD."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_DocumentTransitionReport": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "DocumentTransitionReport",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document Transition Report",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true only for a form used as a transition report."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r812"

]
},
"dei_DocumentType": {
"xbrltype": "submissionTypeItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "DocumentType",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document Type",
"documentation": "The type of document being provided (such as 10-K, 10-Q, 485BPOS, etc). The document type is limited to the same value as the supporting SEC submission type, or the word 'Other'."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_DvddsOrOthrErngsPdOnEqtyAwrdsNtOthrwsRflctdInTtlCompForCvrdYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "DvddsOrOthrErngsPdOnEqtyAwrdsNtOthrwsRflctdInTtlCompForCvrdYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Dividends or Other Earnings Paid on Equity Awards not Otherwise Reflected in Total Compensation for Covered Year [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Dividends or Other Earnings Paid on Equity Awards not Otherwise Reflected in Total Compensation for Covered Year"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r823"

]
},
"us-gaap_EarningsPerShareAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EarningsPerShareAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesEarningsPerShareDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Earnings Per Share [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Earnings Per Share"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_EarningsPerShareBasic": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EarningsPerShareBasic",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Earnings Per Share, Basic",
"terseLabel": "Earnings per share - basic (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "The amount of net income (loss) for the period per each share of common stock or unit outstanding during the reporting period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r164",
"r181",
"r182",
"r183",
"r184",
"r185",
"r186",
"r190",
"r192",
"r197",
"r198",
"r199",
"r202",
"r462",
"r465",
"r477",
"r478",
"r554",
"r570",
"r696"

]
},
"us-gaap_EarningsPerShareDiluted": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EarningsPerShareDiluted",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Earnings Per Share, Diluted",
"terseLabel": "Earnings per share - diluted (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "The amount of net income (loss) for the period available to each share of common stock or common unit outstanding during the reporting period and to each share or unit that would have been outstanding assuming the issuance of common shares or units for all dilutive potential common shares or units outstanding during the reporting period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r164",
"r181",
"r182",
"r183",
"r184",
"r185",
"r186",
"r192",
"r197",
"r198",
"r199",
"r202",
"r462",
"r465",
"r477",
"r478",
"r554",
"r570",
"r696"

]
},
"us-gaap_EarningsPerSharePolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EarningsPerSharePolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Earnings Per Share, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Earnings Per Share",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for computing basic and diluted earnings or loss per share for each class of common stock and participating security. Addresses all significant policy factors, including any antidilutive items that have been excluded from the computation and takes into account stock dividends, splits and reverse splits that occur after the balance sheet date of the latest reporting period but before the issuance of the financial statements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r20",
"r21",
"r201"

]
},
"wina_EffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationAdjustmentToUncertainTaxPositionsAmount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "EffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationAdjustmentToUncertainTaxPositionsAmount",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount of the difference between reported income tax expense (benefit) and expected income tax expense (benefit) computed by applying the domestic federal statutory income tax rates to pretax income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to other adjustments.",
"label": "Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation, Adjustment to Uncertain Tax Positions, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Adjustment to uncertain tax positions"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_EffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationAtFederalStatutoryIncomeTaxRate": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationAtFederalStatutoryIncomeTaxRate",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation, at Federal Statutory Income Tax Rate, Percent",
"terseLabel": "Federal statutory tax rate (as a percent)",
"documentation": "Percentage of domestic federal statutory tax rate applicable to pretax income (loss)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r174",
"r428",
"r453",
"r729"

]
},
"wina_EffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationExpirationOfAttributesAmount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "EffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationExpirationOfAttributesAmount",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount of the difference between reported income tax expense (benefit) and expected income tax expense (benefit) computed by applying the domestic federal statutory income tax rates to pretax income (loss) from continuing operations, attributable to expiration of attributes.",
"label": "Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation, Expiration of attributes, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Expiration of attributes"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_EmployeeRelatedLiabilitiesCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EmployeeRelatedLiabilitiesCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Employee-related Liabilities, Current",
"terseLabel": "Accrued compensation and benefits",
"documentation": "Total of the carrying values as of the balance sheet date of obligations incurred through that date and payable for obligations related to services received from employees, such as accrued salaries and bonuses, payroll taxes and fringe benefits. Used to reflect the current portion of the liabilities (due within one year or within the normal operating cycle if longer)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r54"

]
},
"us-gaap_EmployeeServiceShareBasedCompensationAggregateDisclosuresAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EmployeeServiceShareBasedCompensationAggregateDisclosuresAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Additional Disclosure [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Additional disclosures"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_EmployeeServiceShareBasedCompensationNonvestedAwardsTotalCompensationCostNotYetRecognizedPeriodForRecognition1": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EmployeeServiceShareBasedCompensationNonvestedAwardsTotalCompensationCostNotYetRecognizedPeriodForRecognition1",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Nonvested Award, Cost Not yet Recognized, Period for Recognition",
"terseLabel": "Weighted average period for recognition of unrecognized compensation expense",
"documentation": "Weighted-average period over which cost not yet recognized is expected to be recognized for award under share-based payment arrangement, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r413"

]
},
"us-gaap_EmployeeServiceShareBasedCompensationNonvestedAwardsTotalCompensationCostNotYetRecognizedStockOptions": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EmployeeServiceShareBasedCompensationNonvestedAwardsTotalCompensationCostNotYetRecognizedStockOptions",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Nonvested Award, Option, Cost Not yet Recognized, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Total unrecognized compensation expense",
"documentation": "Amount of cost to be recognized for option under share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r963"

]
},
"wina_EmployeeServiceShareBasedCompensationTaxBenefitFromExerciseOfStockOptionsCashFlowImpact": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "EmployeeServiceShareBasedCompensationTaxBenefitFromExerciseOfStockOptionsCashFlowImpact",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The cash flow impact of the of tax benefit from exercise of stock options granted under share-based compensation arrangement.",
"label": "Employee Service Share-based Compensation, Tax Benefit from Exercise of Stock Options, Cash Flow Impact",
"terseLabel": "Tax benefits on exercised stock options"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_EmployeeStockOptionMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EmployeeStockOptionMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Employee Stock Option [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Employee Stock Option",
"documentation": "Share-based payment arrangement granting right, subject to vesting and other restrictions, to purchase or sell certain number of shares at predetermined price for specified period of time."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressAddressLine1": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityAddressAddressLine1",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Address, Address Line One",
"documentation": "Address Line 1 such as Attn, Building Name, Street Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressCityOrTown": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityAddressCityOrTown",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Address, City or Town",
"documentation": "Name of the City or Town"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressPostalZipCode": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityAddressPostalZipCode",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Address, Postal Zip Code",
"documentation": "Code for the postal or zip code"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressStateOrProvince": {
"xbrltype": "stateOrProvinceItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityAddressStateOrProvince",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Address, State or Province",
"documentation": "Name of the state or province."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityCentralIndexKey": {
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"xbrltype": "centralIndexKeyItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityCentralIndexKey",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Central Index Key",
"documentation": "A unique 10-digit SEC-issued value to identify entities that have filed disclosures with the SEC. It is commonly abbreviated as CIK."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r765"

]
},
"dei_EntityCommonStockSharesOutstanding": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityCommonStockSharesOutstanding",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Common Stock, Shares Outstanding",
"documentation": "Indicate number of shares or other units outstanding of each of registrant's classes of capital or common stock or other ownership interests, if and as stated on cover of related periodic report. Where multiple classes or units exist define each class/interest by adding class of stock items such as Common Class A [Member], Common Class B [Member] or Partnership Interest [Member] onto the Instrument [Domain] of the Entity Listings, Instrument."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityCurrentReportingStatus": {
"xbrltype": "yesNoItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityCurrentReportingStatus",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Current Reporting Status",
"documentation": "Indicate 'Yes' or 'No' whether registrants (1) have filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that registrants were required to file such reports), and (2) have been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. This information should be based on the registrant's current or most recent filing containing the related disclosure."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityEmergingGrowthCompany": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityEmergingGrowthCompany",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Emerging Growth Company",
"documentation": "Indicate if registrant meets the emerging growth company criteria."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r765"

]
},
"dei_EntityFileNumber": {
"xbrltype": "fileNumberItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityFileNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity File Number",
"documentation": "Commission file number. The field allows up to 17 characters. The prefix may contain 1-3 digits, the sequence number may contain 1-8 digits, the optional suffix may contain 1-4 characters, and the fields are separated with a hyphen."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityFilerCategory": {
"xbrltype": "filerCategoryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityFilerCategory",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Filer Category",
"documentation": "Indicate whether the registrant is one of the following: Large Accelerated Filer, Accelerated Filer, Non-accelerated Filer. Definitions of these categories are stated in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. This information should be based on the registrant's current or most recent filing containing the related disclosure."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r765"

]
},
"dei_EntityIncorporationStateCountryCode": {
"xbrltype": "edgarStateCountryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityIncorporationStateCountryCode",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Incorporation, State or Country Code",
"documentation": "Two-character EDGAR code representing the state or country of incorporation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityInteractiveDataCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "yesNoItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityInteractiveDataCurrent",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Interactive Data Current",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the registrant has submitted electronically every Interactive Data File required to be submitted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to submit such files)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r874"

]
},
"dei_EntityPublicFloat": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityPublicFloat",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Public Float",
"documentation": "The aggregate market value of the voting and non-voting common equity held by non-affiliates computed by reference to the price at which the common equity was last sold, or the average bid and asked price of such common equity, as of the last business day of the registrant's most recently completed second fiscal quarter."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityRegistrantName": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityRegistrantName",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Registrant Name",
"documentation": "The exact name of the entity filing the report as specified in its charter, which is required by forms filed with the SEC."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r765"

]
},
"dei_EntityShellCompany": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityShellCompany",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Shell Company",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the registrant is a shell company as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r765"

]
},
"dei_EntitySmallBusiness": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntitySmallBusiness",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Small Business",
"documentation": "Indicates that the company is a Smaller Reporting Company (SRC)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r765"

]
},
"dei_EntityTaxIdentificationNumber": {
"xbrltype": "employerIdItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityTaxIdentificationNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Tax Identification Number",
"documentation": "The Tax Identification Number (TIN), also known as an Employer Identification Number (EIN), is a unique 9-digit value assigned by the IRS."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r765"

]
},
"dei_EntityVoluntaryFilers": {
"xbrltype": "yesNoItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityVoluntaryFilers",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Voluntary Filers",
"documentation": "Indicate 'Yes' or 'No' if the registrant is not required to file reports pursuant to Section 13 or Section 15(d) of the Act."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityWellKnownSeasonedIssuer": {
"xbrltype": "yesNoItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityWellKnownSeasonedIssuer",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Well-known Seasoned Issuer",
"documentation": "Indicate 'Yes' or 'No' if the registrant is a well-known seasoned issuer, as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act. Is used on Form Type: 10-K, 10-Q, 8-K, 20-F, 6-K, 10-K/A, 10-Q/A, 20-F/A, 6-K/A, N-CSR, N-Q, N-1A."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r875"

]
},
"ecd_EqtyAwrdsAdjFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "EqtyAwrdsAdjFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Footnote [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Footnote"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r817"

]
},
"ecd_EqtyAwrdsAdjsExclgValRprtdInSummryCompstnTblMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "EqtyAwrdsAdjsExclgValRprtdInSummryCompstnTblMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Excluding Value Reported in the Compensation Table [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Excluding Value Reported in Compensation Table"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r870"

]
},
"ecd_EqtyAwrdsAdjsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "EqtyAwrdsAdjsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Equity Awards Adjustments [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Equity Awards Adjustments"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r870"

]
},
"ecd_EqtyAwrdsInSummryCompstnTblForAplblYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "EqtyAwrdsInSummryCompstnTblForAplblYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Aggregate Grant Date Fair Value of Equity Award Amounts Reported in Summary Compensation Table [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Grant Date Fair Value of Equity Award Amounts Reported in Summary Compensation Table"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r870"

]
},
"us-gaap_EquityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EquityAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Shareholders' Equity (Deficit):"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_EquityComponentDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "EquityComponentDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Equity Component [Domain]",
"documentation": "Components of equity are the parts of the total Equity balance including that which is allocated to common, preferred, treasury stock, retained earnings, etc."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r7",
"r134",
"r159",
"r160",
"r161",
"r176",
"r177",
"r178",
"r180",
"r185",
"r187",
"r189",
"r205",
"r252",
"r253",
"r297",
"r361",
"r451",
"r452",
"r459",
"r460",
"r461",
"r463",
"r464",
"r465",
"r470",
"r471",
"r472",
"r473",
"r474",
"r475",
"r476",
"r481",
"r482",
"r483",
"r484",
"r485",
"r486",
"r488",
"r490",
"r510",
"r567",
"r592",
"r593",
"r594",
"r607",
"r659"

]
},
"ecd_EquityValuationAssumptionDifferenceFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "EquityValuationAssumptionDifferenceFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Equity Valuation Assumption Difference, Footnote [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Equity Valuation Assumption Difference, Footnote"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r827"

]
},
"ecd_ErrCompAnalysisTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ErrCompAnalysisTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Erroneous Compensation Analysis [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Erroneous Compensation Analysis"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r784",
"r795",
"r805",
"r838"

]
},
"ecd_ErrCompRecoveryTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ErrCompRecoveryTable",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Erroneously Awarded Compensation Recovery [Table]",
"terseLabel": "Erroneously Awarded Compensation Recovery"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r781",
"r792",
"r802",
"r835"

]
},
"ecd_ExecutiveCategoryAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ExecutiveCategoryAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Executive Category [Axis]",
"terseLabel": "Executive Category:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r833"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementPolicyPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementPolicyPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Fair Value Measurement, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Fair Value Measurements",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for fair value measurements of financial and non-financial assets, liabilities and instruments classified in shareholders' equity. Disclosures include, but are not limited to, how an entity that manages a group of financial assets and liabilities on the basis of its net exposure measures the fair value of those assets and liabilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FinancialAssetPastDueMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FinancialAssetPastDueMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Financial Asset, Past Due [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Financial Asset, Past Due",
"documentation": "Financial asset past due."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r117",
"r259",
"r708"

]
},
"us-gaap_FinancingReceivableAllowanceForCreditLossesLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FinancingReceivableAllowanceForCreditLossesLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Financing Receivable, Allowance for Credit Loss [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Allowance for Credit Losses for Leasing Operations",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r133",
"r904"

]
},
"us-gaap_FinancingReceivablesPeriodPastDueAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FinancingReceivablesPeriodPastDueAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Financial Asset, Aging [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by period in which financial asset is past due or not past due."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r117",
"r259",
"r708"

]
},
"us-gaap_FinancingReceivablesPeriodPastDueDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FinancingReceivablesPeriodPastDueDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Financial Asset, Aging [Domain]",
"documentation": "Period in which financial asset is past due or not past due. For past due, element name and standard label in Financial Asset, [numeric lower end] to [numeric higher end] [date measure] Past Due [Member] or Financial Asset, Greater than [low end numeric value] [date measure] Past Due [Member] or Financial Asset, Less than [high end numeric value] [date measure] Past Due [Member] formats."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r117",
"r259",
"r708"

]
},
"us-gaap_FinancingReceivablesTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FinancingReceivablesTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Financing Receivables [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Receivables:",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for financing receivable."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r241",
"r247",
"r248",
"r249",
"r707"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetUsefulLife": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetUsefulLife",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Asset, Useful Life",
"terseLabel": "Useful life",
"documentation": "Useful life of finite-lived intangible assets, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents the reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAccumulatedAmortization": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAccumulatedAmortization",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsNetOfAmortizationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated Amortization",
"negatedLabel": "Accumulated amortization",
"documentation": "Accumulated amount of amortization of assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with a finite life."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r143",
"r268",
"r289",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseAfterYearFive": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseAfterYearFive",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsAmortizationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Asset, Expected Amortization, after Year Five",
"terseLabel": "Thereafter",
"documentation": "Amount of amortization for asset, excluding financial asset and goodwill, lacking physical substance with finite life expected to be recognized after fifth fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r916",
"r1023"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseNextTwelveMonths": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseNextTwelveMonths",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsAmortizationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Asset, Expected Amortization, Year One",
"terseLabel": "2025",
"documentation": "Amount of amortization for assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with finite life expected to be recognized in next fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r291",
"r686",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseYearFive": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseYearFive",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsAmortizationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Asset, Expected Amortization, Year Five",
"terseLabel": "2029",
"documentation": "Amount of amortization for assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with finite life expected to be recognized in fifth fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r291",
"r686",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseYearFour": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseYearFour",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsAmortizationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Asset, Expected Amortization, Year Four",
"terseLabel": "2028",
"documentation": "Amount of amortization for assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with finite life expected to be recognized in fourth fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r291",
"r686",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseYearThree": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseYearThree",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsAmortizationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Asset, Expected Amortization, Year Three",
"terseLabel": "2027",
"documentation": "Amount of amortization for assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with finite life expected to be recognized in third fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r291",
"r686",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseYearTwo": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAmortizationExpenseYearTwo",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsAmortizationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Asset, Expected Amortization, Year Two",
"terseLabel": "2026",
"documentation": "Amount of amortization for assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with finite life expected to be recognized in second fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r291",
"r686",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsByMajorClassAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsByMajorClassAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Assets by Major Class [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by major type or class of finite-lived intangible assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r283",
"r285",
"r286",
"r287",
"r288",
"r289",
"r292",
"r293",
"r520",
"r521",
"r686"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsFutureAmortizationExpenseAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsFutureAmortizationExpenseAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsAmortizationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Net, Amortization Expense, Fiscal Year Maturity [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Future amortization to be expensed:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsGross": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
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"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsGross",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsNetOfAmortizationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Gross",
"terseLabel": "Reacquired franchise rights",
"documentation": "Amount before amortization of assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with a finite life."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r268",
"r289",
"r521",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Assets [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Intangible Assets",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r283",
"r289",
"r292",
"r293",
"r295",
"r520",
"r686",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsMajorClassNameDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsMajorClassNameDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Major Class Name [Domain]",
"documentation": "The major class of finite-lived intangible asset (for example, patents, trademarks, copyrights, etc.) A major class is composed of intangible assets that can be grouped together because they are similar, either by their nature or by their use in the operations of a company."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r283",
"r285",
"r286",
"r287",
"r288",
"r289",
"r292",
"r293",
"r686"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsAmortizationDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsNetOfAmortizationDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Net",
"terseLabel": "Intangible assets, net",
"totalLabel": "Total",
"verboseLabel": "Intangible assets",
"documentation": "Amount after amortization of assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with a finite life."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r520",
"r915"

]
},
"us-gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsNetAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsNetAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Net [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Intangible Assets"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FixturesAndEquipmentGross": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FixturesAndEquipmentGross",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Fixtures and Equipment, Gross",
"terseLabel": "Furniture and equipment",
"documentation": "Amount before accumulated depreciation of fixtures and equipment. Includes, but is not limited to, machinery, equipment, and engines."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryDueToDisqualificationOfTaxBenefitsAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryDueToDisqualificationOfTaxBenefitsAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Forgone Recovery due to Disqualification of Tax Benefits, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery due to Disqualification of Tax Benefits, Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r788",
"r799",
"r809",
"r842"

]
},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryDueToExpenseOfEnforcementAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryDueToExpenseOfEnforcementAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Forgone Recovery due to Expense of Enforcement, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery due to Expense of Enforcement, Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r788",
"r799",
"r809",
"r842"

]
},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryDueToViolationOfHomeCountryLawAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryDueToViolationOfHomeCountryLawAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Forgone Recovery due to Violation of Home Country Law, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery due to Violation of Home Country Law, Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r788",
"r799",
"r809",
"r842"

]
},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryExplanationOfImpracticabilityTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryExplanationOfImpracticabilityTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Forgone Recovery, Explanation of Impracticability [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery, Explanation of Impracticability"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r788",
"r799",
"r809",
"r842"

]
},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryIndName": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryIndName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Forgone Recovery, Individual Name",
"terseLabel": "Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r788",
"r799",
"r809",
"r842"

]
},
"ecd_FrValAsOfPrrYrEndOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrrYrsFldVstngCondsDrngCvrdYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "FrValAsOfPrrYrEndOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrrYrsFldVstngCondsDrngCvrdYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Prior Year End Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Any Prior Year that Fail to Meet Applicable Vesting Conditions During Covered Year [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Prior Year End Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Any Prior Year that Fail to Meet Applicable Vesting Conditions During Covered Year"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r822"

]
},
"us-gaap_FranchiseMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FranchiseMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Franchise [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Franchise fees",
"documentation": "Right granted by another party to operate business using grantor's name, merchandise, service, methodology, promotional support, marketing and supplies."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r936"

]
},
"us-gaap_FranchiseRightsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "FranchiseRightsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Franchise Rights [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Franchise Rights",
"documentation": "Rights, generally of limited duration, that the entity has obtained through a franchise arrangement to operate a business using another company's name, merchandise, services, methodologies, promotional support, marketing and supplies."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r46",
"r908",
"r909",
"r910",
"r911",
"r912",
"r913",
"r915",
"r917",
"r918",
"r919"

]
},
"wina_FranchisingMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "FranchisingMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the franchising segment of the entity.",
"label": "Franchising [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Franchising"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_FurnitureAndEquipmentMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "FurnitureAndEquipmentMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Equipment commonly used in offices and stores that have no permanent connection to the structure of a building or utilities. Examples include, but are not limited to, desks, chairs, tables, and bookcases. Also including tangible personal property used in an office setting. Examples include, but are not limited to, computers, copiers and fax machine.",
"label": "Furniture and Equipment [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Furniture and equipment"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_GainLossOnSaleOfPropertyPlantEquipment": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "GainLossOnSaleOfPropertyPlantEquipment",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Gain (Loss) on Disposition of Property Plant Equipment",
"negatedLabel": "Gain from disposal of property and equipment",
"documentation": "Amount of gain (loss) on sale or disposal of property, plant and equipment assets, including oil and gas property and timber property."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4"

]
},
"us-gaap_Goodwill": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "Goodwill",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Goodwill",
"terseLabel": "Goodwill",
"documentation": "Amount, after accumulated impairment loss, of asset representing future economic benefit arising from other asset acquired in business combination or from joint venture formation or both, that is not individually identified and separately recognized."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r142",
"r270",
"r552",
"r703",
"r709",
"r730",
"r738",
"r905",
"r906"

]
},
"wina_GoodwillAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "GoodwillAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Goodwill [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Goodwill"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_GoodwillAndIntangibleAssetsDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "GoodwillAndIntangibleAssetsDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Intangible Assets:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_GoodwillAndIntangibleAssetsGoodwillPolicy": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "GoodwillAndIntangibleAssetsGoodwillPolicy",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Goodwill and Intangible Assets, Goodwill, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Goodwill",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for goodwill. This accounting policy also may address how an entity assesses and measures impairment of goodwill, how reporting units are determined, how goodwill is allocated to such units, and how the fair values of the reporting units are determined."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r269",
"r281",
"r709"

]
},
"us-gaap_GoodwillImpairmentLoss": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "GoodwillImpairmentLoss",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Goodwill, Impairment Loss",
"terseLabel": "Goodwill impairment",
"documentation": "Amount of impairment loss from asset representing future economic benefit arising from other asset acquired in business combination or from joint venture formation or both, that is not individually identified and separately recognized."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4",
"r271",
"r277",
"r281",
"r709",
"r730"

]
},
"dei_IcfrAuditorAttestationFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "IcfrAuditorAttestationFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "ICFR Auditor Attestation Flag"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r767",
"r768",
"r791"

]
},
"us-gaap_ImpairmentOrDisposalOfLongLivedAssetsPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ImpairmentOrDisposalOfLongLivedAssetsPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Impairment of Long-lived Assets",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for recognizing and measuring the impairment of long-lived assets. An entity also may disclose its accounting policy for long-lived assets to be sold. This policy excludes goodwill and intangible assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r0",
"r88"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsBeforeIncomeTaxesExtraordinaryItemsNoncontrollingInterest": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsBeforeIncomeTaxesExtraordinaryItemsNoncontrollingInterest",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations before Income Taxes, Noncontrolling Interest",
"totalLabel": "Income before income taxes",
"documentation": "Amount of income (loss) from continuing operations, including income (loss) from equity method investments, before deduction of income tax expense (benefit), and income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r72",
"r111",
"r115",
"r555",
"r565",
"r697",
"r702",
"r893",
"r895",
"r897",
"r898",
"r899"

]
},
"wina_IncomeOnSalesOfEquipmentUnderLease": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "IncomeOnSalesOfEquipmentUnderLease",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLeasingIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount of income on sales of equipment under lease.",
"label": "Income on Sales of Equipment Under Lease",
"terseLabel": "Income on sales of equipment under lease"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncomeStatementAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeStatementAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income Taxes:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxes"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income Tax Disclosure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Income Taxes:",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for income tax."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r174",
"r421",
"r428",
"r434",
"r435",
"r436",
"r441",
"r446",
"r454",
"r456",
"r457",
"r458",
"r606",
"r729"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxExpenseBenefit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income Tax Expense (Benefit)",
"negatedLabel": "Provision for income taxes",
"totalLabel": "Total provision for income taxes",
"documentation": "Amount of current income tax expense (benefit) and deferred income tax expense (benefit) pertaining to continuing operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r118",
"r131",
"r188",
"r189",
"r203",
"r219",
"r233",
"r427",
"r428",
"r455",
"r571",
"r729"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxExpenseBenefitContinuingOperationsIncomeTaxReconciliationAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxExpenseBenefitContinuingOperationsIncomeTaxReconciliationAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income Tax Expense (Benefit), Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation, Amount [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Reconciliation of the expected federal income tax expense based on the federal statutory tax rate to the actual income tax expense"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income Tax, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Income Taxes",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for income taxes, which may include its accounting policies for recognizing and measuring deferred tax assets and liabilities and related valuation allowances, recognizing investment tax credits, operating loss carryforwards, tax credit carryforwards, and other carryforwards, methodologies for determining its effective income tax rate and the characterization of interest and penalties in the financial statements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r158",
"r423",
"r424",
"r441",
"r442",
"r445",
"r449",
"r600"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxReconciliationChangeInDeferredTaxAssetsValuationAllowance": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxReconciliationChangeInDeferredTaxAssetsValuationAllowance",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation, Change in Deferred Tax Assets Valuation Allowance, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Change in valuation allowance",
"documentation": "Amount of the difference between reported income tax expense (benefit) and expected income tax expense (benefit) computed by applying the domestic federal statutory income tax rates to pretax income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to increase (decrease) in the valuation allowance for deferred tax assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r431",
"r729",
"r965"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxReconciliationIncomeTaxExpenseBenefitAtFederalStatutoryIncomeTaxRate": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxReconciliationIncomeTaxExpenseBenefitAtFederalStatutoryIncomeTaxRate",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation at Federal Statutory Income Tax Rate, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Federal income tax expense at statutory rate (21%, 21%, 21%)",
"documentation": "The amount of income tax expense or benefit for the period computed by applying the domestic federal statutory tax rates to pretax income from continuing operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r428",
"r729"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxReconciliationNondeductibleExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxReconciliationNondeductibleExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation, Nondeductible Expense, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Permanent differences, including stock option expenses",
"documentation": "Amount of the difference between reported income tax expense (benefit) and expected income tax expense (benefit) computed by applying the domestic federal statutory income tax rates to pretax income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to nondeductible expenses."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r432",
"r433",
"r965"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxReconciliationOtherReconcilingItems": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxReconciliationOtherReconcilingItems",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation, Other Reconciling Items, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Other, net",
"documentation": "Amount of difference between reported income tax expense (benefit) and expected income tax expense (benefit) computed by applying statutory federal (national) tax rate to pretax income (loss) from continuing operation attributable to other reconciling item. Excludes state and local income tax expense (benefit), federal tax expense (benefit), statutory income tax expense (benefit) outside of country of domicile, tax credit, nondeductible expense, deduction, income tax settlement, income tax contingency, and cross-border tax law."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r965",
"r966"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxReconciliationStateAndLocalIncomeTaxes": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxReconciliationStateAndLocalIncomeTaxes",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesReconciliationComponentsAndDeferredTaxesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation, State and Local Income Taxes, Amount",
"terseLabel": "State and local income taxes, net of federal benefit",
"documentation": "Amount of the difference between reported income tax expense (benefit) and expected income tax expense (benefit) computed by applying the domestic federal statutory income tax rates to pretax income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to state and local income tax expense (benefit)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r430",
"r729",
"r965"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxUncertaintiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxUncertaintiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income Tax Uncertainties [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Unrecognized Tax Benefits"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxesPaidNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxesPaidNet",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlowsSupplementalDisclosures"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income Taxes Paid, Net",
"verboseLabel": "Cash paid for income taxes",
"documentation": "Amount, after refund, of cash paid to foreign, federal, state, and local jurisdictions as income tax."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r17",
"r169",
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"r447",
"r448"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxesReceivable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxesReceivable",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income Taxes Receivable, Current",
"terseLabel": "Income tax receivable",
"documentation": "Carrying amount due within one year of the balance sheet date (or one operating cycle, if longer) from tax authorities as of the balance sheet date representing refunds of overpayments or recoveries based on agreed-upon resolutions of disputes."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r105",
"r882"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsPayable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsPayable",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Payable",
"terseLabel": "Accounts payable",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in the aggregate amount of liabilities incurred (and for which invoices have typically been received) and payable to vendors for goods and services received that are used in an entity's business."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r3"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsReceivable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsReceivable",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Receivable",
"negatedLabel": "Receivables",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in amount due within one year (or one business cycle) from customers for the credit sale of goods and services."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r3"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInContractWithCustomerLiability": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInContractWithCustomerLiability",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Contract with Customer, Liability",
"terseLabel": "Deferred revenue",
"documentation": "Amount of increase (decrease) in obligation to transfer good or service to customer for which consideration has been received or is receivable."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r514",
"r884"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInIncomeTaxesPayableNetOfIncomeTaxesReceivable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInIncomeTaxesPayableNetOfIncomeTaxesReceivable",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Income Taxes Payable, Net of Income Taxes Receivable",
"terseLabel": "Income tax receivable/payable",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in the amounts payable to taxing authorities for taxes that are based on the reporting entity's earnings, net of amounts receivable from taxing authorities for refunds of overpayments or recoveries of income taxes."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r884"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInInventories": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInInventories",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Inventories",
"negatedLabel": "Inventories",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in the aggregate value of all inventory held by the reporting entity, associated with underlying transactions that are classified as operating activities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r3"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInOperatingCapitalAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInOperatingCapitalAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Operating Capital [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Change in operating assets and liabilities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInOtherAccruedLiabilities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInOtherAccruedLiabilities",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Other Accrued Liabilities",
"terseLabel": "Accrued and other liabilities",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in other expenses incurred but not yet paid."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r3"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInOtherCurrentAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInOtherCurrentAssets",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Other Current Assets",
"negatedLabel": "Other assets",
"documentation": "Amount of increase (decrease) in current assets classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r884"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInPrepaidExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInPrepaidExpense",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Prepaid Expense",
"negatedLabel": "Prepaid expenses",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in the amount of outstanding money paid in advance for goods or services that bring economic benefits for future periods."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r3"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInStockholdersEquityRollForward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInStockholdersEquityRollForward",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Stockholders' Equity [Roll Forward]",
"terseLabel": "Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)",
"documentation": "A roll forward is a reconciliation of a concept from the beginning of a period to the end of a period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncrementalCommonSharesAttributableToShareBasedPaymentArrangements": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncrementalCommonSharesAttributableToShareBasedPaymentArrangements",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesEarningsPerShareDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Incremental Common Shares Attributable to Dilutive Effect of Share-Based Payment Arrangements",
"terseLabel": "Dilutive shares associated with option plans",
"documentation": "Additional shares included in the calculation of diluted EPS as a result of the potentially dilutive effect of share based payment arrangements using the treasury stock method."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r193",
"r194",
"r195",
"r199",
"r382"

]
},
"ecd_IndividualAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "IndividualAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Individual [Axis]",
"terseLabel": "Individual:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r788",
"r799",
"r809",
"r833",
"r842",
"r846",
"r854"

]
},
"ecd_InsiderTradingArrLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "InsiderTradingArrLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Insider Trading Arrangements [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Insider Trading Arrangements:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r852"

]
},
"ecd_InsiderTradingPoliciesProcLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "InsiderTradingPoliciesProcLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r769",
"r858"

]
},
"ecd_InsiderTrdPoliciesProcAdoptedFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "InsiderTrdPoliciesProcAdoptedFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingPoliciesProc"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures Adopted [Flag]",
"terseLabel": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures Adopted"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r769",
"r858"

]
},
"ecd_InsiderTrdPoliciesProcNotAdoptedTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "InsiderTrdPoliciesProcNotAdoptedTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingPoliciesProc"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures Not Adopted [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures Not Adopted"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r769",
"r858"

]
},
"us-gaap_IntangibleAssetsDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IntangibleAssetsDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Intangible Assets Disclosure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Intangible Assets:",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for all or part of the information related to intangible assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r282",
"r294",
"r296",
"r685",
"r686"

]
},
"us-gaap_IntangibleAssetsFiniteLivedPolicy": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IntangibleAssetsFiniteLivedPolicy",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Intangible Assets, Finite-Lived, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Intangible Assets",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for finite-lived intangible assets. This accounting policy also might address: (1) the amortization method used; (2) the useful lives of such assets; and (3) how the entity assesses and measures impairment of such assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r516",
"r517",
"r518",
"r520",
"r694",
"r907"

]
},
"wina_InterestAndOtherIncomeExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "InterestAndOtherIncomeExpense",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount of interest income and other income recognized during the period. Included in this element is interest derived from investments in debt securities, cash and cash equivalents, and other investments which reflect the time value of money or transactions in which the payments are for the use or forbearance of money and other income from ancillary business-related activities (that is, excluding major activities considered part of the normal operations of the business). Also includes gross realized gains (losses) reclassified out of accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) into earnings.",
"label": "Interest And Other Income (Expense)",
"terseLabel": "Interest and other income"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_InterestExpenseNonoperating": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "InterestExpenseNonoperating",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Interest Expense, Nonoperating",
"negatedLabel": "Interest expense",
"documentation": "Amount of interest expense classified as nonoperating."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r215",
"r883"

]
},
"us-gaap_InterestPaidNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "InterestPaidNet",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlowsSupplementalDisclosures"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Interest Paid, Excluding Capitalized Interest, Operating Activities",
"terseLabel": "Cash paid for interest",
"documentation": "Amount of cash paid for interest, excluding capitalized interest, classified as operating activity. Includes, but is not limited to, payment to settle zero-coupon bond for accreted interest of debt discount and debt instrument with insignificant coupon interest rate in relation to effective interest rate of borrowing attributable to accreted interest of debt discount."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r165",
"r167",
"r168"

]
},
"us-gaap_InterestPayableCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "InterestPayableCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Interest Payable, Current",
"terseLabel": "Accrued interest",
"documentation": "Carrying value as of the balance sheet date of [accrued] interest payable on all forms of debt, including trade payables, that has been incurred and is unpaid. Used to reflect the current portion of the liabilities (due within one year or within the normal operating cycle if longer)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r54"

]
},
"us-gaap_InventoryNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "InventoryNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Inventory, Net",
"terseLabel": "Inventories",
"documentation": "Amount after valuation and LIFO reserves of inventory expected to be sold, or consumed within one year or operating cycle, if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r691",
"r738"

]
},
"us-gaap_InventoryPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "InventoryPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Inventory, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Inventories",
"documentation": "Disclosure of inventory accounting policy for inventory classes, including, but not limited to, basis for determining inventory amounts, methods by which amounts are added and removed from inventory classes, loss recognition on impairment of inventories, and situations in which inventories are stated above cost."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r120",
"r139",
"r150",
"r261",
"r262",
"r263",
"r515",
"r695"

]
},
"wina_InvestmentLeasingOperationsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "InvestmentLeasingOperationsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Investment Leasing Operations [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Leasing Income Recognition"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LeaseIncome": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LeaseIncome",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLeasingIncomeDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lease Income",
"terseLabel": "Other",
"totalLabel": "Leasing income",
"verboseLabel": "Leasing income",
"documentation": "Amount of lease income from operating, direct financing, and sales-type leases. Includes, but is not limited to, variable lease payments, interest income, profit (loss) recognized at commencement, and lease payments paid and payable to lessor."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r507"

]
},
"wina_LeaseOperatingAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "LeaseOperatingAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Lease, Operating [Abstract]",
"label": "Lease, Operating [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Operating leases:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_LeasingExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "LeasingExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Costs incurred directly related to sales-type leases and leased equipment sales, which also includes the financing charge for leasing arrangements meeting the criteria for capitalization, depreciation on operating leases and other leasing expenses.",
"label": "Leasing Expense",
"terseLabel": "Leasing expense"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "LeasingOperationsLessorTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for lessor entity's leasing arrangements including direct financing and sales-type leases and operating leases.",
"label": "Leasing Operations, Lessor [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Investment in Leasing Operations:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LesseeDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Leases:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LesseeLeaseDescriptionLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeLeaseDescriptionLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Lease, Description [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Operating Leases",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r495",
"r501"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeLeaseDescriptionTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeLeaseDescriptionTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Lease, Description [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about lessee's leases."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r495",
"r501"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseDescriptionAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseDescriptionAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Description [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Other disclosures"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseDiscountRate": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseDiscountRate",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Discount Rate",
"terseLabel": "Discount rate (as a percent)",
"documentation": "Discount rate used by lessee to determine present value of operating lease payments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r736"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseExistenceOfOptionToExtend": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseExistenceOfOptionToExtend",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Existence of Option to Extend [true false]",
"terseLabel": "Lease renewal option",
"documentation": "Indicates (true false) whether lessee has option to extend operating lease."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r496"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityMaturityTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityMaturityTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Liability, to be Paid, Maturity [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of maturities of operating lease liabilities",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of undiscounted cash flows of lessee's operating lease liability. Includes, but is not limited to, reconciliation of undiscounted cash flows to operating lease liability recognized in statement of financial position."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r981"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDue",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Liability, to be Paid",
"totalLabel": "Total",
"documentation": "Amount of lessee's undiscounted obligation for lease payment for operating lease."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r499"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueNextTwelveMonths": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueNextTwelveMonths",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Liability, to be Paid, Year One",
"terseLabel": "2025",
"documentation": "Amount of lessee's undiscounted obligation for lease payment for operating lease to be paid in next fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r499"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueYearFive": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueYearFive",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Liability, to be Paid, Year Five",
"terseLabel": "2029",
"documentation": "Amount of lessee's undiscounted obligation for lease payment for operating lease to be paid in fifth fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r499"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueYearFour": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueYearFour",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Liability, to be Paid, Year Four",
"terseLabel": "2028",
"documentation": "Amount of lessee's undiscounted obligation for lease payment for operating lease to be paid in fourth fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r499"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueYearThree": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueYearThree",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Liability, to be Paid, Year Three",
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"terseLabel": "2027",
"documentation": "Amount of lessee's undiscounted obligation for lease payment for operating lease to be paid in third fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r499"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueYearTwo": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityPaymentsDueYearTwo",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Liability, to be Paid, Year Two",
"terseLabel": "2026",
"documentation": "Amount of lessee's undiscounted obligation for lease payment for operating lease to be paid in second fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r499"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityUndiscountedExcessAmount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseLiabilityUndiscountedExcessAmount",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Liability, Undiscounted Excess Amount",
"negatedLabel": "Less imputed interest",
"documentation": "Amount of lessee's undiscounted obligation for lease payments in excess of discounted obligation for lease payments for operating lease."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r499"

]
},
"wina_LesseeOperatingLeaseNumberOfExtensionPeriods": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseNumberOfExtensionPeriods",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The number of extension periods the lessee has the option to extend the term of the operating lease agreement.",
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Number of Extension Periods",
"terseLabel": "Number of lease extension periods"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeaseRenewalTerm": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeaseRenewalTerm",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Renewal Term",
"terseLabel": "Lease renewal term",
"documentation": "Term of lessee's operating lease renewal, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r980"

]
},
"us-gaap_LesseeOperatingLeasesTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LesseeOperatingLeasesTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeases"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Leases [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Operating Leases:",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for operating leases of lessee. Includes, but is not limited to, description of operating lease and maturity analysis of operating lease liability."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r489"

]
},
"us-gaap_LessorDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LessorDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Investment in Leasing Operations:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquity": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquity",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Liabilities and Equity",
"totalLabel": "Total liabilities and shareholders' equity (deficit)",
"documentation": "Amount of liabilities and equity items, including the portion of equity attributable to noncontrolling interests, if any."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r70",
"r110",
"r561",
"r738",
"r888",
"r902",
"r975"

]
},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquityAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Liabilities and Equity [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LiabilitiesCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Liabilities, Current",
"totalLabel": "Total current liabilities",
"documentation": "Total obligations incurred as part of normal operations that are expected to be paid during the following twelve months or within one business cycle, if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r55",
"r138",
"r173",
"r251",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r319",
"r320",
"r321",
"r323",
"r324",
"r467",
"r468",
"r469",
"r480",
"r738",
"r930",
"r982",
"r983"

]
},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesCurrentAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LiabilitiesCurrentAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Liabilities, Current [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Current Liabilities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesNoncurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LiabilitiesNoncurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Liabilities, Noncurrent",
"totalLabel": "Total long-term liabilities",
"documentation": "Amount of obligation due after one year or beyond the normal operating cycle, if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r58",
"r59",
"r60",
"r63",
"r173",
"r251",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r319",
"r320",
"r321",
"r323",
"r324",
"r467",
"r468",
"r469",
"r480",
"r930",
"r982",
"r983"

]
},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesNoncurrentAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LiabilitiesNoncurrentAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Liabilities, Noncurrent [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Long-term Liabilities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LineOfCredit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LineOfCredit",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Term Line of Credit",
"terseLabel": "Borrowings outstanding",
"documentation": "The carrying value as of the balance sheet date of the current and noncurrent portions of long-term obligations drawn from a line of credit, which is a bank's commitment to make loans up to a specific amount. Examples of items that might be included in the application of this element may consist of letters of credit, standby letters of credit, and revolving credit arrangements, under which borrowings can be made up to a maximum amount as of any point in time conditional on satisfaction of specified terms before, as of and after the date of drawdowns on the line. Includes short-term obligations that would normally be classified as current liabilities but for which (a) postbalance sheet date issuance of a long term obligation to refinance the short term obligation on a long term basis, or (b) the enterprise has entered into a financing agreement that clearly permits the enterprise to refinance the short-term obligation on a long term basis and the following conditions are met (1) the agreement does not expire within 1 year and is not cancelable by the lender except for violation of an objectively determinable provision, (2) no violation exists at the BS date, and (3) the lender has entered into the financing agreement is expected to be financially capable of honoring the agreement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r109",
"r990"

]
},
"us-gaap_LineOfCreditFacilityLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Line of Credit Facility [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Line of Credit",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r313",
"r887",
"r928"

]
},
"us-gaap_LineOfCreditFacilityMaximumBorrowingCapacity": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityMaximumBorrowingCapacity",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Line of Credit Facility, Maximum Borrowing Capacity",
"terseLabel": "Maximum borrowing capacity",
"documentation": "Maximum borrowing capacity under the credit facility without consideration of any current restrictions on the amount that could be borrowed or the amounts currently outstanding under the facility."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r52",
"r57"

]
},
"wina_LineOfCreditFacilityNumberOfInterestRateOptions": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityNumberOfInterestRateOptions",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the number of interest rate options that the line of credit allows the entity to choose from, in relation with its borrowings.",
"label": "Line of Credit Facility Number of Interest Rate Options",
"terseLabel": "Number of interest rate options"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LineOfCreditFacilityRemainingBorrowingCapacity": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityRemainingBorrowingCapacity",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Line of Credit Facility, Remaining Borrowing Capacity",
"verboseLabel": "Line of credit available for additional borrowings",
"documentation": "Amount of borrowing capacity currently available under the credit facility (current borrowing capacity less the amount of borrowings outstanding)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r52",
"r57",
"r313"

]
},
"us-gaap_LineOfCreditFacilityTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Line of Credit Facility [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about short-term and long-term contractual arrangements with lender under which borrowing can occur up to maximum amount. Includes, but is not limited to, letter of credit, standby letter of credit, and revolving credit arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r52",
"r57",
"r313",
"r887",
"r928"

]
},
"us-gaap_LineOfCreditFacilityUnusedCapacityCommitmentFeePercentage": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityUnusedCapacityCommitmentFeePercentage",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Line of Credit Facility, Unused Capacity, Commitment Fee Percentage",
"terseLabel": "Non-utilization fees (as a percent)",
"documentation": "The fee, expressed as a percentage of the line of credit facility, for available but unused credit capacity under the credit facility."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LoansAndLeasesReceivableLeaseFinancingPolicy": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LoansAndLeasesReceivableLeaseFinancingPolicy",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Loans and Leases Receivable, Lease Financing, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Investment in Leasing Operations",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for recording, valuing, and reporting amounts due from lessees pursuant to contractual arrangements, which are secured, at a minimum, by the asset being rented, and in measuring certain revenues, expenses and gains and losses arising from creating, acquiring, collecting, terminating, modifying and holding lease agreements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r101",
"r102",
"r103"

]
},
"dei_LocalPhoneNumber": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "LocalPhoneNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Local Phone Number",
"documentation": "Local phone number for entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LongTermDebt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LongTermDebt",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Term Debt",
"totalLabel": "Total",
"documentation": "Amount, after deduction of unamortized premium (discount) and debt issuance cost, of long-term debt. Excludes lease obligation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r109",
"r338",
"r353",
"r712",
"r713",
"r735",
"r990"

]
},
"us-gaap_LongTermDebtByMaturityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LongTermDebtByMaturityAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Term Debt, Fiscal Year Maturity [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Required prepayments of the notes payable and term loans for each of the next five years and thereafter"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LongTermDebtMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFive": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LongTermDebtMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFive",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Term Debt, Maturity, Year Five",
"terseLabel": "2027",
"documentation": "Amount of long-term debt payable, sinking fund requirement, and other securities issued that are redeemable by holder at fixed or determinable price and date, maturing in fifth fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r6",
"r175",
"r343"

]
},
"us-gaap_LongTermDebtMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFour": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LongTermDebtMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFour",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Term Debt, Maturity, Year Four",
"terseLabel": "2026",
"documentation": "Amount of long-term debt payable, sinking fund requirement, and other securities issued that are redeemable by holder at fixed or determinable price and date, maturing in fourth fiscal year following current fiscal year. Excludes interim and annual periods when interim periods are reported from current statement of financial position date (rolling approach)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r6",
"r175",
"r343"

]
},
"us-gaap_LongTermLineOfCredit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LongTermLineOfCredit",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Term Line of Credit, Noncurrent",
"verboseLabel": "Line of credit/Term loan",
"documentation": "The carrying value as of the balance sheet date of the noncurrent portion of long-term obligations drawn from a line of credit, which is a bank's commitment to make loans up to a specific amount. Examples of items that might be included in the application of this element may consist of letters of credit, standby letters of credit, and revolving credit arrangements, under which borrowings can be made up to a maximum amount as of any point in time conditional on satisfaction of specified terms before, as of and after the date of drawdowns on the line. Includes short-term obligations that would normally be classified as current liabilities but for which (a) postbalance sheet date issuance of a long term obligation to refinance the short term obligation on a long term basis, or (b) the enterprise has entered into a financing agreement that clearly permits the enterprise to refinance the short-term obligation on a long term basis and the following conditions are met (1) the agreement does not expire within 1 year and is not cancelable by the lender except for violation of an objectively determinable provision, (2) no violation exists at the BS date, and (3) the lender has entered into the financing agreement is expected to be financially capable of honoring the agreement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r35",
"r36"

]
},
"us-gaap_LongTermNotesPayable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LongTermNotesPayable",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Notes Payable, Noncurrent",
"terseLabel": "Notes payable, net of unamortized debt issuance costs of $57,200 and $88,700",
"documentation": "Carrying value as of the balance sheet date of notes payable (with maturities initially due after one year or beyond the operating cycle if longer), excluding current portion."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12"

]
},
"us-gaap_LongtermDebtTypeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LongtermDebtTypeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Term Debt, Type [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of long-term debt."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r921",
"r922",
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_LongtermDebtTypeDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "LongtermDebtTypeDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Term Debt, Type [Domain]",
"documentation": "Type of long-term debt arrangement, such as notes, line of credit, commercial paper, asset-based financing, project financing, letter of credit financing. These are debt arrangements that originally required repayment more than twelve months after issuance or greater than the normal operating cycle of the company, if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r37",
"r921",
"r922",
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_MarketingAndAdvertisingExpenseAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "MarketingAndAdvertisingExpenseAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Marketing and Advertising Expense [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Advertising"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_MarketingFeesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "MarketingFeesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Marketing fees.",
"label": "Marketing Fees [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Marketing Fees"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_MaximumAmountOfShelfNotesAvailableForIssuance": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "MaximumAmountOfShelfNotesAvailableForIssuance",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The maximum amount of senior notes (\"Shelf Notes\") available for issuance.",
"label": "Maximum Amount of Shelf Notes Available for Issuance",
"terseLabel": "Maximum amount of Shelf Notes available for issuance."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"srt_MaximumMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "MaximumMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Maximum [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Maximum"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r308",
"r309",
"r310",
"r311",
"r378",
"r419",
"r479",
"r513",
"r590",
"r591",
"r597",
"r613",
"r614",
"r662",
"r664",
"r666",
"r667",
"r669",
"r683",
"r684",
"r707",
"r716",
"r724",
"r731",
"r732",
"r733",
"r734",
"r748",
"r932",
"r984",
"r985",
"r986",
"r987",
"r988",
"r989"

]
},
"ecd_MeasureAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "MeasureAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Measure [Axis]",
"terseLabel": "Measure:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r825"

]
},
"ecd_MeasureName": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "MeasureName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Measure Name",
"terseLabel": "Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r825"

]
},
"srt_MinimumMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "MinimumMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Minimum [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Minimum"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r308",
"r309",
"r310",
"r311",
"r378",
"r419",
"r479",
"r513",
"r590",
"r591",
"r597",
"r613",
"r614",
"r662",
"r664",
"r666",
"r667",
"r669",
"r683",
"r684",
"r707",
"r716",
"r724",
"r731",
"r732",
"r733",
"r748",
"r932",
"r984",
"r985",
"r986",
"r987",
"r988",
"r989"

]
},
"wina_MinnesotaCorporateOfficeOperatingLeaseMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "MinnesotaCorporateOfficeOperatingLeaseMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
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"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Information pertaining to the operating lease for the Company's corporate headquarters located in Minnesota.",
"label": "Minnesota Corporate Office Operating Lease [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Corporate headquarters, Minnesota"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_MnpiDiscTimedForCompValFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "MnpiDiscTimedForCompValFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "MNPI Disclosure Timed for Compensation Value [Flag]",
"terseLabel": "MNPI Disclosure Timed for Compensation Value"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r845"

]
},
"ecd_MtrlTermsOfTrdArrTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "MtrlTermsOfTrdArrTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Material Terms of Trading Arrangement [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Material Terms of Trading Arrangement"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r853"

]
},
"ecd_NamedExecutiveOfficersFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "NamedExecutiveOfficersFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Named Executive Officers, Footnote [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Named Executive Officers, Footnote"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r826"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities",
"totalLabel": "Net cash used for financing activities",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow (outflow) from financing activities, including discontinued operations. Financing activity cash flows include obtaining resources from owners and providing them with a return on, and a return of, their investment; borrowing money and repaying amounts borrowed, or settling the obligation; and obtaining and paying for other resources obtained from creditors on long-term credit."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r166"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivitiesContinuingOperationsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivitiesContinuingOperationsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities, Continuing Operations [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "FINANCING ACTIVITIES:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities",
"totalLabel": "Net cash used for investing activities",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow (outflow) from investing activities, including discontinued operations. Investing activity cash flows include making and collecting loans and acquiring and disposing of debt or equity instruments and property, plant, and equipment and other productive assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r166"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivitiesContinuingOperationsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivitiesContinuingOperationsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities, Continuing Operations [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "INVESTING ACTIVITIES:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities",
"totalLabel": "Net cash provided by operating activities",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow (outflow) from operating activities, including discontinued operations. Operating activity cash flows include transactions, adjustments, and changes in value not defined as investing or financing activities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r82",
"r83",
"r84"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesContinuingOperationsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesContinuingOperationsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities, Continuing Operations [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "OPERATING ACTIVITIES:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NetIncomeLoss": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetIncomeLoss",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Net income",
"verboseLabel": "Net Income",
"label": "Net Income (Loss)",
"terseLabel": "Net Income (Loss)",
"documentation": "The portion of profit or loss for the period, net of income taxes, which is attributable to the parent."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r75",
"r84",
"r112",
"r136",
"r154",
"r156",
"r161",
"r173",
"r179",
"r181",
"r182",
"r183",
"r184",
"r185",
"r188",
"r189",
"r196",
"r251",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r319",
"r320",
"r321",
"r323",
"r324",
"r462",
"r465",
"r478",
"r480",
"r566",
"r642",
"r657",
"r658",
"r762",
"r930"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetInvestmentInLease": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetInvestmentInLease",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsOtherDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Investment in Lease, before Allowance for Credit Loss",
"totalLabel": "Total investment in direct financing and sales-type leases",
"verboseLabel": "Investment in direct financing and sales-type leases",
"documentation": "Amount, before allowance for credit loss, of net investment in sales-type and direct financing leases."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r117",
"r259",
"r502",
"r903"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetInvestmentInLeaseAfterAllowanceForCreditLoss": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetInvestmentInLeaseAfterAllowanceForCreditLoss",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Investment in Lease, after Allowance for Credit Loss",
"totalLabel": "Net investment in direct financing and sales-type leases",
"documentation": "Amount, after allowance for credit loss, of net investment in sales-type and direct financing leases."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r877"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLoss": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLoss",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Investment in Lease, Allowance for Credit Loss",
"negatedLabel": "Allowance for credit losses",
"documentation": "Amount of allowance for credit loss on net investment in sales-type and direct financing leases."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r254",
"r255",
"r258"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLossWriteoff": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetInvestmentInLeaseAllowanceForCreditLossWriteoff",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Investment in Lease, Allowance for Credit Loss, Writeoff",
"terseLabel": "Credit losses",
"documentation": "Amount of writeoff of net investment in sales-type and direct financing leases, charged against allowance for credit loss."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r257",
"r260"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetInvestmentInLeaseCreditLossExpenseReversal": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NetInvestmentInLeaseCreditLossExpenseReversal",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Net Investment in Lease, Credit Loss Expense (Reversal)",
"terseLabel": "Provisions for credit losses",
"documentation": "Amount of expense (reversal of expense) for expected credit loss on net investment in sales-type and direct financing leases."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r256"

]
},
"wina_NetInvestmentInLeasingOperations": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "NetInvestmentInLeasingOperations",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The net investment in direct financing, sales-type and operating leases, as of the balance sheet date.",
"label": "Net Investment in Leasing Operations",
"totalLabel": "Total net investment in leasing operations"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_NetInvestmentInLeasingOperationsCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "NetInvestmentInLeasingOperationsCurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Current portion of the net investment in direct financing, sales-type and operating leases, as of the balance sheet date.",
"label": "Net Investment in Leasing Operations, Current",
"terseLabel": "Net investment in leases - current",
"verboseLabel": "Net investment in leases"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NewAccountingPronouncementsPolicyPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NewAccountingPronouncementsPolicyPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "New Accounting Pronouncements, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Recently Issued and Adopted Accounting Pronouncements",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy pertaining to new accounting pronouncements that may impact the entity's financial reporting. Includes, but is not limited to, quantification of the expected or actual impact."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_NonGaapMeasureDescriptionTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "NonGaapMeasureDescriptionTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Non-GAAP Measure Description [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Non-GAAP Measure Description"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r825"

]
},
"ecd_NonNeosMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "NonNeosMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Non-NEOs [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Non-NEOs"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r788",
"r799",
"r809",
"r833",
"r842"

]
},
"ecd_NonPeoNeoAvgCompActuallyPaidAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "NonPeoNeoAvgCompActuallyPaidAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Non-PEO NEO Average Compensation Actually Paid Amount",
"terseLabel": "Non-PEO NEO Average Compensation Actually Paid Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r816"

]
},
"ecd_NonPeoNeoAvgTotalCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "NonPeoNeoAvgTotalCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Non-PEO NEO Average Total Compensation Amount",
"terseLabel": "Non-PEO NEO Average Total Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r815"

]
},
"ecd_NonPeoNeoMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "NonPeoNeoMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Non-PEO NEO [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Non-PEO NEO"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r833"

]
},
"ecd_NonRule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "NonRule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted [Flag]",
"terseLabel": "Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r853"

]
},
"ecd_NonRule10b51ArrTrmntdFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "NonRule10b51ArrTrmntdFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated [Flag]",
"terseLabel": "Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r853"

]
},
"wina_NoteAgreementWithPrudentialMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "NoteAgreementWithPrudentialMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Information pertaining to the Note Agreement with Prudential.",
"label": "Note Agreement [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Note Agreement"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NotesPayableCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NotesPayableCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Notes Payable, Current",
"terseLabel": "Notes payable, net of unamortized debt issuance costs of $- and $32,100",
"documentation": "Sum of the carrying values as of the balance sheet date of the portions of long-term notes payable due within one year or the operating cycle if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r53",
"r54"

]
},
"us-gaap_NotesPayableOtherPayablesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NotesPayableOtherPayablesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtMaturitiesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Notes Payable, Other Payables [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Notes Payable",
"documentation": "A written promise to pay a note to a third party."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_NotesPayableSeriesBMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "NotesPayableSeriesBMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Series B notes payable.",
"label": "Series B Notes [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Series B Notes"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_NotesPayableSeriesCMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "NotesPayableSeriesCMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Series C notes payable.",
"label": "Series C Notes [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Series C Notes"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_NotesPayableSeriesaMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "NotesPayableSeriesaMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Series A notes payable.",
"label": "Series A Notes [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Series A Notes"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_NumberOfNonReportableOperatingSegments": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "NumberOfNonReportableOperatingSegments",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Number of non-reportable operating segments reported by the entity.",
"label": "Number of Non-Reportable Operating Segments",
"terseLabel": "Number of non-reportable operating segments"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NumberOfReportableSegments": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "NumberOfReportableSegments",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Number of Reportable Segments",
"terseLabel": "Number of reportable operating segments",
"documentation": "Number of segments reported by the entity. A reportable segment is a component of an entity for which there is an accounting requirement to report separate financial information on that component in the entity's financial statements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r698",
"r706",
"r894"

]
},
"wina_NumberOfWeeksInFiscalYear": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "NumberOfWeeksInFiscalYear",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOrganizationAndBusinessDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the number of weeks based on which the entity reports its annual results of operations.",
"label": "Number of Weeks in Fiscal Year",
"terseLabel": "Number of weeks in a fiscal year"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_O2022AdividendsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "O2022AdividendsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Information pertaining to the total quarterly dividends for 2022.",
"label": "O 2022 A Dividends [Member]",
"terseLabel": "2022 Quarterly Dividends"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_O2023AdividendsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "O2023AdividendsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Information pertaining to the total quarterly dividends for 2023.",
"label": "O 2023 A Dividends [Member]",
"terseLabel": "2023 Quarterly Dividends"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_O2024AdividendsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "O2024AdividendsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Information pertaining to the total quarterly dividends for 2024.",
"label": "O 2024 A Dividends [Member]",
"terseLabel": "2024 Quarterly Dividends"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OperatingIncomeLoss": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingIncomeLoss",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Income (Loss)",
"terseLabel": "Total income from operations",
"totalLabel": "Income from operations",
"documentation": "The net result for the period of deducting operating expenses from operating revenues."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r115",
"r697",
"r893",
"r895",
"r897",
"r898",
"r899"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingIncomeLossAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingIncomeLossAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Income (Loss) [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Reconciliation to operating income:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_OperatingLeaseAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseAssets",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount before accumulated depreciation of assets subject to or available for operating lease.",
"label": "Operating Lease Assets",
"terseLabel": "Operating lease assets"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_OperatingLeaseAssetsAccumulatedDepreciation": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseAssetsAccumulatedDepreciation",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount of accumulated depreciation recorded on assets subject to or available for operating lease, as of the balance sheet date.",
"label": "Operating Lease Assets, Accumulated Depreciation",
"negatedLabel": "Less accumulated depreciation and amortization"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_OperatingLeaseAssetsNet": {
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"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseAssetsNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount of assets subject to or available for operating lease, net of accumulated depreciation, as of the balance sheet date.",
"label": "Operating Lease Assets, Net",
"totalLabel": "Net investment in operating leases"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Expense",
"terseLabel": "Rent expense",
"documentation": "Amount of operating lease expense. Excludes sublease income."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r979"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseLeaseIncome": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseLeaseIncome",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLeasingIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Lease Income",
"terseLabel": "Operating lease income",
"documentation": "Amount of operating lease income from lease payments and variable lease payments paid and payable to lessor. Includes, but is not limited to, variable lease payments not included in measurement of lease receivable."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r204",
"r503",
"r507"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseLiabilitiesPaymentsDueAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseLiabilitiesPaymentsDueAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Lessee, Operating Lease, Liability, to be Paid, Fiscal Year Maturity [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Maturities of operating lease liabilities:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseLiability": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseLiability",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Liability",
"verboseLabel": "Present value of lease liabilities",
"documentation": "Present value of lessee's discounted obligation for lease payments from operating lease."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r492"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseLiabilityCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseLiabilityCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Liability, Current",
"terseLabel": "Operating lease liability, current",
"verboseLabel": "Operating lease liability",
"documentation": "Present value of lessee's discounted obligation for lease payments from operating lease, classified as current."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r492"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseLiabilityCurrentStatementOfFinancialPositionExtensibleList": {
"xbrltype": "enumerationSetItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseLiabilityCurrentStatementOfFinancialPositionExtensibleList",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Liability, Current, Statement of Financial Position [Extensible Enumeration]",
"documentation": "Indicates line item in statement of financial position that includes current operating lease liability."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r493"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseLiabilityNoncurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseLiabilityNoncurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Liability, Noncurrent",
"terseLabel": "Operating lease liabilities",
"documentation": "Present value of lessee's discounted obligation for lease payments from operating lease, classified as noncurrent."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r492"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeasePayments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeasePayments",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Payments",
"terseLabel": "Operating cash flow outflow from operating leases",
"documentation": "Amount of cash outflow from operating lease, excluding payments to bring another asset to condition and location necessary for its intended use."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r494",
"r497"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseRightOfUseAsset": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseRightOfUseAsset",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Right-of-Use Asset",
"terseLabel": "Operating lease right of use asset",
"documentation": "Amount of lessee's right to use underlying asset under operating lease."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r491"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseRightOfUseAssetAmortizationExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseRightOfUseAssetAmortizationExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Right-of-Use Asset, Periodic Reduction",
"terseLabel": "Operating lease right of use asset amortization",
"documentation": "Amount of periodic reduction over lease term of carrying amount of right-of-use asset from operating lease."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r885"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingLeaseWeightedAverageRemainingLeaseTerm1": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingLeaseWeightedAverageRemainingLeaseTerm1",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Lease, Weighted Average Remaining Lease Term",
"terseLabel": "Remaining lease term",
"documentation": "Weighted average remaining lease term for operating lease, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r498",
"r737"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingSegmentsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OperatingSegmentsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Operating Segments [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Operating",
"documentation": "Identifies components of an entity that engage in business activities from which they may earn revenue and incur expenses, including transactions with other components of the same entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r234",
"r702",
"r703"

]
},
"wina_OrganizationAndBusinessDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "OrganizationAndBusinessDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "No definition available.",
"label": "Organization and Business:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_OrganizationDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "OrganizationDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOrganizationAndBusiness"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Description containing the organization disclosure.",
"label": "Organization Disclosure Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Organization and Business:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OtherAccruedLiabilitiesCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OtherAccruedLiabilitiesCurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Other Accrued Liabilities, Current",
"terseLabel": "Other",
"documentation": "Amount of expenses incurred but not yet paid classified as other, due within one year or the normal operating cycle, if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r54"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherAssetsNoncurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OtherAssetsNoncurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Other Assets, Noncurrent",
"terseLabel": "Other assets",
"documentation": "Amount of noncurrent assets classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r144"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherCommitmentsAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OtherCommitmentsAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Other Commitments [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of other commitment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OtherCommitmentsDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OtherCommitmentsDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesSummaryDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Other Commitments [Domain]",
"documentation": "Other future obligation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_OtherLeaseIncome": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "OtherLeaseIncome",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLeasingIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount of other lease income.",
"label": "Other Lease Income",
"terseLabel": "Other"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OtherLiabilitiesNoncurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "OtherLiabilitiesNoncurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Other Liabilities, Noncurrent",
"terseLabel": "Other liabilities",
"documentation": "Amount of liabilities classified as other, due after one year or the normal operating cycle, if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r59"

]
},
"ecd_OtherPerfMeasureAmt": {
"xbrltype": "decimalItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "OtherPerfMeasureAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Other Performance Measure, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Other Performance Measure, Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r825"

]
},
"ecd_OutstandingAggtErrCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "OutstandingAggtErrCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Outstanding Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Amount",
"terseLabel": "Outstanding Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r786",
"r797",
"r807",
"r840"

]
},
"ecd_OutstandingRecoveryCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "OutstandingRecoveryCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Outstanding Recovery Compensation Amount",
"terseLabel": "Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r789",
"r800",
"r810",
"r843"

]
},
"ecd_OutstandingRecoveryIndName": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "OutstandingRecoveryIndName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Outstanding Recovery, Individual Name",
"terseLabel": "Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r789",
"r800",
"r810",
"r843"

]
},
"ecd_PayVsPerformanceDisclosureLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PayVsPerformanceDisclosureLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r814"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsForRepurchaseOfCommonStock": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PaymentsForRepurchaseOfCommonStock",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Payments for Repurchase of Common Stock",
"negatedLabel": "Repurchases of common stock",
"documentation": "The cash outflow to reacquire common stock during the period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r80"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsOfDividends": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PaymentsOfDividends",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Payments of Dividends",
"negatedLabel": "Dividends paid",
"documentation": "Cash outflow in the form of capital distributions and dividends to common shareholders, preferred shareholders and noncontrolling interests."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r80"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsToAcquireIntangibleAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PaymentsToAcquireIntangibleAssets",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Payments to Acquire Intangible Assets",
"negatedLabel": "Reacquired franchise rights",
"documentation": "The cash outflow to acquire asset without physical form usually arising from contractual or other legal rights, excluding goodwill."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r79"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsToAcquirePropertyPlantAndEquipment": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PaymentsToAcquirePropertyPlantAndEquipment",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Payments to Acquire Property, Plant, and Equipment",
"negatedLabel": "Purchase of property and equipment",
"documentation": "The cash outflow associated with the acquisition of long-lived, physical assets that are used in the normal conduct of business to produce goods and services and not intended for resale; includes cash outflows to pay for construction of self-constructed assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r79"

]
},
"ecd_PeerGroupIssuersFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PeerGroupIssuersFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Peer Group Issuers, Footnote [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Peer Group Issuers, Footnote"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r824"

]
},
"ecd_PeerGroupTotalShareholderRtnAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PeerGroupTotalShareholderRtnAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Peer Group Total Shareholder Return Amount",
"terseLabel": "Peer Group Total Shareholder Return Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r824"

]
},
"ecd_PeoActuallyPaidCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PeoActuallyPaidCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "PEO Actually Paid Compensation Amount",
"terseLabel": "PEO Actually Paid Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r816"

]
},
"ecd_PeoMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PeoMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "PEO [Member]",
"terseLabel": "PEO"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r833"

]
},
"ecd_PeoName": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PeoName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "PEO Name",
"terseLabel": "PEO Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r826"

]
},
"ecd_PeoTotalCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PeoTotalCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "PEO Total Compensation Amount",
"terseLabel": "PEO Total Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r815"

]
},
"us-gaap_PlanNameAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PlanNameAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Plan Name [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by plan name for share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r937",
"r938",
"r939",
"r940",
"r941",
"r942",
"r943",
"r944",
"r945",
"r946",
"r947",
"r948",
"r949",
"r950",
"r951",
"r952",
"r953",
"r954",
"r955",
"r956",
"r957",
"r958",
"r959",
"r960",
"r961",
"r962"

]
},
"us-gaap_PlanNameDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PlanNameDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Plan Name [Domain]",
"documentation": "Plan name for share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r937",
"r938",
"r939",
"r940",
"r941",
"r942",
"r943",
"r944",
"r945",
"r946",
"r947",
"r948",
"r949",
"r950",
"r951",
"r952",
"r953",
"r954",
"r955",
"r956",
"r957",
"r958",
"r959",
"r960",
"r961",
"r962"

]
},
"ecd_PnsnAdjsPrrSvcCstMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PnsnAdjsPrrSvcCstMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Pension Adjustments Prior Service Cost [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Pension Adjustments Prior Service Cost"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r817"

]
},
"ecd_PnsnAdjsSvcCstMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PnsnAdjsSvcCstMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Pension Adjustments Service Cost [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Pension Adjustments Service Cost"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r873"

]
},
"ecd_PnsnBnftsAdjFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PnsnBnftsAdjFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Pension Benefits Adjustments, Footnote [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Pension Benefits Adjustments, Footnote"

}
}
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},
"auth_ref": [
"r816"

]
},
"us-gaap_PrepaidExpenseCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PrepaidExpenseCurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Prepaid Expense, Current",
"terseLabel": "Prepaid expenses",
"documentation": "Amount of asset related to consideration paid in advance for costs that provide economic benefits within a future period of one year or the normal operating cycle, if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r152",
"r264",
"r265",
"r692"

]
},
"us-gaap_PriorPeriodReclassificationAdjustmentDescription": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PriorPeriodReclassificationAdjustmentDescription",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Reclassification, Comparability Adjustment [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Reclassifications",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for reclassification affecting comparability of financial statement. Excludes amendment to accounting standards, other change in accounting principle, and correction of error."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r880"

]
},
"wina_PrivateShelfAgreementWithPrudentialMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "PrivateShelfAgreementWithPrudentialMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Information pertaining to the Private Shelf Agreement with Prudential.",
"label": "Shelf Agreement [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Shelf Agreement"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ProceedsFromLeasePayments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ProceedsFromLeasePayments",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Proceeds from Lease Payment, Operating Activity",
"terseLabel": "Principal collections on lease receivables",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow from lease payment, classified as operating activity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r504",
"r505"

]
},
"us-gaap_ProceedsFromLinesOfCredit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ProceedsFromLinesOfCredit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Proceeds from Lines of Credit",
"terseLabel": "Proceeds from borrowings on line of credit/term loan",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow from contractual arrangement with the lender, including but not limited to, letter of credit, standby letter of credit and revolving credit arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r14",
"r887"

]
},
"us-gaap_ProceedsFromSaleOfPropertyPlantAndEquipment": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ProceedsFromSaleOfPropertyPlantAndEquipment",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Proceeds from Sale of Property, Plant, and Equipment",
"terseLabel": "Proceeds from sales of property and equipment",
"documentation": "The cash inflow from the sale of long-lived, physical assets that are used in the normal conduct of business to produce goods and services and not intended for resale."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r78"

]
},
"us-gaap_ProceedsFromStockOptionsExercised": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ProceedsFromStockOptionsExercised",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Proceeds from Stock Options Exercised",
"terseLabel": "Proceeds from exercises of stock options",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow from exercise of option under share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r2",
"r10"

]
},
"us-gaap_ProductAndServiceOtherMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ProductAndServiceOtherMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Product and Service, Other [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Other",
"documentation": "Article or substance produced by nature, labor or machinery and act of providing assistance, classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r936"

]
},
"us-gaap_ProductMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ProductMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Product [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Merchandise sales",
"verboseLabel": "Merchandise",
"documentation": "Article or substance produced by nature, labor or machinery."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r717"

]
},
"srt_ProductOrServiceAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "ProductOrServiceAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Product and Service [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r236",
"r519",
"r583",
"r584",
"r585",
"r586",
"r587",
"r588",
"r589",
"r688",
"r717",
"r747",
"r748",
"r749",
"r752",
"r753",
"r926",
"r927",
"r935",
"r991",
"r992",
"r993",
"r994",
"r995",
"r996",
"r997",
"r998",
"r999",
"r1000",
"r1001",
"r1002",
"r1003",
"r1004",
"r1005",
"r1006",
"r1007",
"r1008",
"r1009",
"r1010",
"r1011",
"r1012",
"r1013",
"r1014",
"r1015",
"r1016",
"r1017",
"r1018",
"r1019"

]
},
"srt_ProductsAndServicesDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "ProductsAndServicesDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Product and Service [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r236",
"r519",
"r583",
"r584",
"r585",
"r586",
"r587",
"r588",
"r589",
"r688",
"r717",
"r747",
"r748",
"r749",
"r752",
"r753",
"r926",
"r927",
"r935",
"r991",
"r992",
"r993",
"r994",
"r995",
"r996",
"r997",
"r998",
"r999",
"r1000",
"r1001",
"r1002",
"r1003",
"r1004",
"r1005",
"r1006",
"r1007",
"r1008",
"r1009",
"r1010",
"r1011",
"r1012",
"r1013",
"r1014",
"r1015",
"r1016",
"r1017",
"r1018",
"r1019"

]
},
"us-gaap_PropertyPlantAndEquipmentAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Property, Plant and Equipment [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Property, plant and equipment"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_PropertyPlantAndEquipmentByTypeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentByTypeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Lived Tangible Asset [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of long-lived, physical assets used to produce goods and services and not intended for resale."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r5",
"r500"

]
},
"us-gaap_PropertyPlantAndEquipmentNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Property, Plant and Equipment, Net",
"terseLabel": "Property and equipment, net",
"documentation": "Amount after accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization of physical assets used in the normal conduct of business to produce goods and services and not intended for resale. Examples include, but are not limited to, land, buildings, machinery and equipment, office equipment, and furniture and fixtures."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r5",
"r500",
"r556",
"r564",
"r738"

]
},
"us-gaap_PropertyPlantAndEquipmentNetAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentNetAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Property, Plant and Equipment, Net [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Property and equipment:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_PropertyPlantAndEquipmentPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Property, Plant and Equipment, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Property and Equipment",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for long-lived, physical asset used in normal conduct of business and not intended for resale. Includes, but is not limited to, work of art, historical treasure, and similar asset classified as collections."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r5",
"r124",
"r129",
"r562"

]
},
"us-gaap_PropertyPlantAndEquipmentTypeDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentTypeDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Long-Lived Tangible Asset [Domain]",
"documentation": "Listing of long-lived, physical assets that are used in the normal conduct of business to produce goods and services and not intended for resale. Examples include land, buildings, machinery and equipment, and other types of furniture and equipment including, but not limited to, office equipment, furniture and fixtures, and computer equipment and software."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r87",
"r500"

]
},
"us-gaap_PropertyPlantAndEquipmentUsefulLife": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentUsefulLife",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Property, Plant and Equipment, Useful Life",
"terseLabel": "Estimated useful lives",
"documentation": "Useful life of long lived, physical assets used in the normal conduct of business and not intended for resale, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents the reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days. Examples include, but not limited to, land, buildings, machinery and equipment, office equipment, furniture and fixtures, and computer equipment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_PvpTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PvpTable",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure [Table]",
"terseLabel": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r814"

]
},
"ecd_PvpTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "PvpTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Pay vs Performance [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure, Table"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r814"

]
},
"srt_RangeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "RangeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Statistical Measurement [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r308",
"r309",
"r310",
"r311",
"r376",
"r378",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r419",
"r479",
"r511",
"r512",
"r513",
"r590",
"r591",
"r597",
"r613",
"r614",
"r662",
"r664",
"r666",
"r667",
"r669",
"r683",
"r684",
"r707",
"r716",
"r724",
"r731",
"r732",
"r733",
"r734",
"r748",
"r756",
"r924",
"r932",
"r974",
"r985",
"r986",
"r987",
"r988",
"r989"

]
},
"srt_RangeMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "RangeMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Statistical Measurement [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r308",
"r309",
"r310",
"r311",
"r376",
"r378",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r419",
"r479",
"r511",
"r512",
"r513",
"r590",
"r591",
"r597",
"r613",
"r614",
"r662",
"r664",
"r666",
"r667",
"r669",
"r683",
"r684",
"r707",
"r716",
"r724",
"r731",
"r732",
"r733",
"r734",
"r748",
"r756",
"r924",
"r932",
"r974",
"r985",
"r986",
"r987",
"r988",
"r989"

]
},
"wina_ReacquiredFranchiseRightsNumberOfStores": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ReacquiredFranchiseRightsNumberOfStores",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The number of stores in which the Company reacquired the franchise rights.",
"label": "Reacquired Franchise Rights, Number of Stores",
"terseLabel": "Number of stores in which Winmark reacquired the franchise rights"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ReceivablesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ReceivablesAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Receivables:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ReceivablesNetCurrentAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ReceivablesNetCurrentAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Receivables, Net, Current [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Receivables"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ReceivablesPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ReceivablesPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Receivable [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Receivables",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for receivable. Includes, but is not limited to, accounts receivable and financing receivable."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r243",
"r244",
"r245",
"r250",
"r901"

]
},
"us-gaap_ReconciliationOfUnrecognizedTaxBenefitsExcludingAmountsPertainingToExaminedTaxReturnsRollForward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ReconciliationOfUnrecognizedTaxBenefitsExcludingAmountsPertainingToExaminedTaxReturnsRollForward",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Unrecognized Tax Benefits [Roll Forward]",
"terseLabel": "Activity related to the company's unrecognized tax benefits",
"documentation": "A roll forward is a reconciliation of a concept from the beginning of a period to the end of a period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_RecoveryOfErrCompDisclosureLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "RecoveryOfErrCompDisclosureLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Recovery of Erroneously Awarded Compensation Disclosure [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Recovery of Erroneously Awarded Compensation Disclosure"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r781",
"r792",
"r802",
"r835"

]
},
"us-gaap_RepaymentsOfLinesOfCredit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RepaymentsOfLinesOfCredit",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Repayments of Lines of Credit",
"negatedLabel": "Payments on line of credit/term loan",
"documentation": "Amount of cash outflow for payment of an obligation from a lender, including but not limited to, letter of credit, standby letter of credit and revolving credit arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r81",
"r887"

]
},
"us-gaap_RepaymentsOfNotesPayable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RepaymentsOfNotesPayable",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Repayments of Notes Payable",
"negatedLabel": "Payments on notes payable",
"terseLabel": "Payments on notes payable",
"documentation": "The cash outflow for a borrowing supported by a written promise to pay an obligation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r81"

]
},
"ecd_RestatementDateAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "RestatementDateAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Restatement Determination Date [Axis]",
"terseLabel": "Restatement Determination Date:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r782",
"r793",
"r803",
"r836"

]
},
"ecd_RestatementDeterminationDate": {
"xbrltype": "dateItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "RestatementDeterminationDate",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Restatement Determination Date",
"terseLabel": "Restatement Determination Date"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r783",
"r794",
"r804",
"r837"

]
},
"ecd_RestatementDoesNotRequireRecoveryTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "RestatementDoesNotRequireRecoveryTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Restatement Does Not Require Recovery [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Restatement does not require Recovery"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r790",
"r801",
"r811",
"r844"

]
},
"us-gaap_RestrictedCashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RestrictedCashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlowsSupplementalDisclosures"
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],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents, Current",
"terseLabel": "Restricted cash",
"verboseLabel": "Restricted cash held in escrow",
"documentation": "Amount of cash and cash equivalents restricted as to withdrawal or usage, classified as current. Cash includes, but is not limited to, currency on hand, demand deposits with banks or financial institutions, and other accounts with general characteristics of demand deposits. Cash equivalents include, but are not limited to, short-term, highly liquid investments that are both readily convertible to known amounts of cash and so near their maturity that they present insignificant risk of changes in value because of changes in interest rates."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r15",
"r140",
"r170"

]
},
"us-gaap_RestrictedCashAndInvestmentsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RestrictedCashAndInvestmentsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Restricted Cash and Investments [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Restricted Cash"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_RetainedEarningsAccumulatedDeficit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RetainedEarningsAccumulatedDeficit",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Retained Earnings (Accumulated Deficit)",
"terseLabel": "Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)",
"documentation": "Amount of accumulated undistributed earnings (deficit)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r67",
"r95",
"r560",
"r595",
"r596",
"r605",
"r622",
"r738"

]
},
"us-gaap_RetainedEarningsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RetainedEarningsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Retained Earnings [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Retained Earnings (Accumulated Deficit)",
"documentation": "Accumulated undistributed earnings (deficit)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r134",
"r176",
"r177",
"r178",
"r180",
"r185",
"r187",
"r189",
"r252",
"r253",
"r297",
"r451",
"r452",
"r459",
"r460",
"r461",
"r463",
"r464",
"r465",
"r470",
"r472",
"r473",
"r475",
"r476",
"r488",
"r490",
"r592",
"r594",
"r607",
"r1021"

]
},
"us-gaap_RevenueFromContractWithCustomerExcludingAssessedTax": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevenueFromContractWithCustomerExcludingAssessedTax",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenue from Contract with Customer, Excluding Assessed Tax",
"terseLabel": "Revenue",
"documentation": "Amount, excluding tax collected from customer, of revenue from satisfaction of performance obligation by transferring promised good or service to customer. Tax collected from customer is tax assessed by governmental authority that is both imposed on and concurrent with specific revenue-producing transaction, including, but not limited to, sales, use, value added and excise."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r113",
"r114",
"r203",
"r212",
"r213",
"r227",
"r233",
"r236",
"r238",
"r240",
"r372",
"r373",
"r519"

]
},
"us-gaap_RevenueFromContractWithCustomerPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevenueFromContractWithCustomerPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenue from Contract with Customer [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Revenue Recognition - Franchising",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for revenue from contract with customer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r132",
"r364",
"r365",
"r366",
"r367",
"r368",
"r369",
"r370",
"r371",
"r687"

]
},
"us-gaap_RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligation": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligation",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesPerformanceObligationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Amount",
"terseLabel": "Revenue, remaining performance obligation",
"documentation": "Amount of transaction price allocated to performance obligation that has not been recognized as revenue."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r127"

]
},
"us-gaap_RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesPerformanceObligationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Future estimated revenue to be recognized related to performance obligations",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionPeriod1": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionPeriod1",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesPerformanceObligationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction, Period",
"verboseLabel": "Duration of expected recognition period for remaining performance obligation",
"documentation": "Period in which remaining performance obligation is expected to be recognized as revenue, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r128"

]
},
"us-gaap_RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionStartDateAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionStartDateAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesPerformanceObligationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction, Start Date [Axis]",
"documentation": "Start date of time band for expected timing of satisfaction of remaining performance obligation, in YYYY-MM-DD format."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r128"

]
},
"us-gaap_RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesPerformanceObligationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about expected timing for satisfying remaining performance obligation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevenueRemainingPerformanceObligationExpectedTimingOfSatisfactionTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureContractLiabilitiesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenue, Remaining Performance Obligation, Expected Timing of Satisfaction [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of future estimated revenue to be recognized related to performance obligations",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of expected timing for satisfying remaining performance obligation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r878"

]
},
"us-gaap_Revenues": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "Revenues",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenues",
"totalLabel": "Total revenue",
"documentation": "Amount of revenue recognized from goods sold, services rendered, insurance premiums, or other activities that constitute an earning process. Includes, but is not limited to, investment and interest income before deduction of interest expense when recognized as a component of revenue, and sales and trading gain (loss)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r113",
"r114",
"r162",
"r173",
"r203",
"r212",
"r213",
"r227",
"r233",
"r236",
"r238",
"r240",
"r251",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r319",
"r320",
"r321",
"r323",
"r324",
"r480",
"r555",
"r702",
"r930"

]
},
"us-gaap_RevenuesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevenuesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revenues [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Revenue:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_RevolvingCreditFacilityMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RevolvingCreditFacilityMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Revolving Credit Facility [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Revolving Loans",
"documentation": "Arrangement in which loan proceeds can continuously be obtained following repayments, but the total amount borrowed cannot exceed a specified maximum amount."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_RoyaltyMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "RoyaltyMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Royalty [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Royalties",
"documentation": "Money for usage-based right to asset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r936"

]
},
"wina_RoyaltyReceivableNetCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "RoyaltyReceivableNetCurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivablesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Amount due from customers or clients, within one year of the balance sheet date (or the normal operating cycle, whichever is longer), for royalty, reduced to the estimated net realizable fair value by an allowance established by the entity of the amount it deems uncertain of collection.",
"label": "Royalty Receivable, Net Current",
"terseLabel": "Royalty"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_Rule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "Rule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted [Flag]",
"terseLabel": "Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r853"

]
},
"ecd_Rule10b51ArrTrmntdFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "Rule10b51ArrTrmntdFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated [Flag]",
"terseLabel": "Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r853"

]
},
"wina_S2022DividendsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "S2022DividendsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Information pertaining to the 2022 special dividend.",
"label": "S 2022 Dividends [Member]",
"terseLabel": "2022 Special Dividend"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_S2023DividendsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "S2023DividendsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Information pertaining to the 2023 special dividend.",
"label": "S 2023 Dividends [Member]",
"terseLabel": "2023 Special Dividend"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_S2024DividendsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "S2024DividendsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitDividendsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Information pertaining to the 2024 special dividend.",
"label": "S 2024 Dividends [Member]",
"terseLabel": "2024 Special Dividend"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_SalesTaxPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "SalesTaxPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for sales tax.",
"label": "Sales Tax [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Sales Tax"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesInterestIncome": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesInterestIncome",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLeasingIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Sales-type and Direct Financing Leases, Interest Income",
"terseLabel": "Interest income on direct financing and sales-type leases",
"documentation": "Amount of interest income from net investment in sales-type and direct financing leases."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r509"

]
},
"us-gaap_SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesLeaseReceivableFiscalYearMaturityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesLeaseReceivableFiscalYearMaturityAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsMinimumLeasePaymentsReceivableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Sales-Type and Direct Financing Leases, Payment to be Received, Fiscal Year Maturity [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Direct Financing and Sales-Type Leases, Minimum Lease Payments Receivable"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesLeaseReceivablePaymentsToBeReceived": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SalesTypeAndDirectFinancingLeasesLeaseReceivablePaymentsToBeReceived",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsMinimumLeasePaymentsReceivableDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsSummaryOfLeasingOperationsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Sales-Type and Direct Financing Leases, Payment to be Received",
"terseLabel": "Minimum lease payments receivable",
"totalLabel": "Total",
"documentation": "Amount of undiscounted cash flows to be received by lessor for sales-type and direct financing leases."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r506"

]
},
"us-gaap_SalesTypeLeaseSellingProfitLoss": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SalesTypeLeaseSellingProfitLoss",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLeasingIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Sales-type Lease, Selling Profit (Loss)",
"terseLabel": "Selling profit (loss) at commencement of sales-type leases",
"documentation": "Amount of profit (loss) recognized at commencement from sales-type lease."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r204",
"r508"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfAccountsNotesLoansAndFinancingReceivableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfAccountsNotesLoansAndFinancingReceivableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureReceivablesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Accounts, Notes, Loans and Financing Receivable [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of the Company's current receivables",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the various types of trade accounts and notes receivable and for each the gross carrying value, allowance, and net carrying value as of the balance sheet date. Presentation is categorized by current, noncurrent and unclassified receivables."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r66",
"r71"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfAccruedLiabilitiesTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfAccruedLiabilitiesTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureAccruedLiabilitiesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Accrued Liabilities [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of accrued liabilities",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the components of accrued liabilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfComponentsOfIncomeTaxExpenseBenefitTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfComponentsOfIncomeTaxExpenseBenefitTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Components of Income Tax Expense (Benefit) [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of components of the provision for income taxes",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the components of income tax expense attributable to continuing operations for each year presented including, but not limited to: current tax expense (benefit), deferred tax expense (benefit), investment tax credits, government grants, the benefits of operating loss carryforwards, tax expense that results from allocating certain tax benefits either directly to contributed capital or to reduce goodwill or other noncurrent intangible assets of an acquired entity, adjustments of a deferred tax liability or asset for enacted changes in tax laws or rates or a change in the tax status of the entity, and adjustments of the beginning-of-the-year balances of a valuation allowance because of a change in circumstances that causes a change in judgment about the realizability of the related deferred tax asset in future years."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r969"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfDeferredTaxAssetsAndLiabilitiesTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfDeferredTaxAssetsAndLiabilitiesTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Deferred Tax Assets and Liabilities [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of tax effects of temporary differences that give rise to the net deferred income tax assets and liabilities",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the components of net deferred tax asset or liability recognized in an entity's statement of financial position, including the following: the total of all deferred tax liabilities, the total of all deferred tax assets, the total valuation allowance recognized for deferred tax assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfEffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfEffectiveIncomeTaxRateReconciliationTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of reconciliation of the expected federal income tax expense based on the federal statutory tax rate to the actual income tax expense",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the reconciliation using percentage or dollar amounts of the reported amount of income tax expense attributable to continuing operations for the year to the amount of income tax expense that would result from applying domestic federal statutory tax rates to pretax income from continuing operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r429",
"r729",
"r965"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfFinancingReceivableAllowanceForCreditLossesTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfFinancingReceivableAllowanceForCreditLossesTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Financing Receivable, Allowance for Credit Loss [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about allowance for credit loss on financing receivable."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r133",
"r904"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Intangible Asset, Finite-Lived [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about finite-lived intangible asset. Excludes indefinite-lived intangible asset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r283",
"r289",
"r292",
"r293",
"r295",
"r520",
"r686",
"r710"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Finite-Lived Intangible Assets [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of amortized intangible assets",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with a finite life, by either major class or business segment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r710",
"r914"

]
},
"wina_ScheduleOfInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLessorTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ScheduleOfInvestmentInLeasingOperationsLessorTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the components of investment in leasing operations.",
"label": "Schedule of Investment in Leasing Operations, Lessor [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of investment in leasing operations"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_ScheduleOfLeasingIncomeTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ScheduleOfLeasingIncomeTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureInvestmentInLeasingOperationsTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the components of leasing income.",
"label": "Schedule of Leasing Income [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of components of leasing income"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfMaturitiesOfLongTermDebtTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfMaturitiesOfLongTermDebtTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Maturities of Long-Term Debt [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of required prepayments of the notes payable for each of the next five years and thereafter",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of maturity and sinking fund requirement for long-term debt."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r6"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about profit (loss) and total assets by reportable segment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r29",
"r30",
"r31"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of financial information by segment and reconciliation of segment contribution to operating income",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the profit or loss and total assets for each reportable segment. An entity discloses certain information on each reportable segment if the amounts (a) are included in the measure of segment profit or loss reviewed by the chief operating decision maker or (b) are otherwise regularly provided to the chief operating decision maker, even if not included in that measure of segment profit or loss."
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}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r29",
"r30",
"r31"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Share-Based Compensation Arrangements by Share-Based Payment Award [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r380",
"r381",
"r383",
"r384",
"r385",
"r387",
"r388",
"r389",
"r390",
"r391",
"r392",
"r393",
"r394",
"r395",
"r396",
"r397",
"r398",
"r399",
"r400",
"r401",
"r402",
"r403",
"r404",
"r407",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r411"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationSharesAuthorizedUnderStockOptionPlansByExercisePriceRangeTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationSharesAuthorizedUnderStockOptionPlansByExercisePriceRangeTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Option, Exercise Price Range [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about share-based payment arrangement by range of exercise prices."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r44"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationStockOptionsActivityTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationStockOptionsActivityTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Option, Activity [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of stock option activity",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure for stock option plans. Includes, but is not limited to, outstanding awards at beginning and end of year, grants, exercises, forfeitures, and weighted-average grant date fair value."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r8",
"r9",
"r97"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfShareBasedPaymentAwardStockOptionsValuationAssumptionsTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfShareBasedPaymentAwardStockOptionsValuationAssumptionsTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Share-Based Payment Award, Stock Options, Valuation Assumptions [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of weighted average assumptions used in estimation of fair value of options granted",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the significant assumptions used during the year to estimate the fair value of stock options, including, but not limited to: (a) expected term of share options and similar instruments, (b) expected volatility of the entity's shares, (c) expected dividends, (d) risk-free rate(s), and (e) discount for post-vesting restrictions."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r99"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfStockByClassTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfStockByClassTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitRepurchaseOfCommonStockDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Stock, Class of Stock [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about stock by class. Includes, but is not limited to, common, convertible, and preferred stocks."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r38",
"r39",
"r40",
"r41",
"r42",
"r43",
"r91",
"r93",
"r94",
"r95",
"r146",
"r147",
"r148",
"r206",
"r354",
"r355",
"r356",
"r357",
"r358",
"r359",
"r360",
"r601",
"r602",
"r603",
"r604",
"r716",
"r876",
"r886"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfUnrecognizedTaxBenefitsRollForwardTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfUnrecognizedTaxBenefitsRollForwardTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Unrecognized Tax Benefits Roll Forward [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Summary of activity related to the Company's unrecognized tax benefits",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the change in unrecognized tax benefits."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r438",
"r728"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfWeightedAverageNumberOfSharesTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleOfWeightedAverageNumberOfSharesTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Weighted Average Number of Shares [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of shares outstanding used in the calculation of basic and diluted earnings per share",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the weighted average number of shares used in calculating basic net earnings per share (or unit) and diluted earnings per share (or unit)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r19"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleofFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsFutureAmortizationExpenseTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ScheduleofFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsFutureAmortizationExpenseTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Schedule of Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Future Amortization Expense [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of future amortization to be expensed",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the amount of amortization expense expected to be recorded in succeeding fiscal years for finite-lived intangible assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r710",
"r916"

]
},
"us-gaap_SecuredOvernightFinancingRateSofrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SecuredOvernightFinancingRateSofrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Secured Overnight Financing Rate (SOFR) [Member]",
"terseLabel": "SOFR",
"documentation": "Interest rate at which bank can borrow U.S. dollar overnight while posting U.S. Treasury bond as collateral."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r972"

]
},
"dei_Security12bTitle": {
"xbrltype": "securityTitleItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "Security12bTitle",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Title of 12(b) Security",
"documentation": "Title of a 12(b) registered security."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r764"

]
},
"dei_SecurityExchangeName": {
"xbrltype": "edgarExchangeCodeItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "SecurityExchangeName",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Security Exchange Name",
"documentation": "Name of the Exchange on which a security is registered."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r766"

]
},
"us-gaap_SegmentDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SegmentDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Segments [Domain]",
"documentation": "Components of an entity that engage in business activities from which they may earn revenue and incur expenses, including transactions with other components of the same entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r113",
"r114",
"r115",
"r116",
"r203",
"r208",
"r211",
"r212",
"r213",
"r214",
"r215",
"r216",
"r217",
"r218",
"r219",
"r220",
"r221",
"r222",
"r224",
"r225",
"r226",
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r233",
"r234",
"r235",
"r240",
"r272",
"r273",
"r274",
"r275",
"r276",
"r277",
"r278",
"r279",
"r280",
"r295",
"r304",
"r305",
"r572",
"r573",
"r574",
"r575",
"r576",
"r577",
"r578",
"r579",
"r580",
"r581",
"r582",
"r699",
"r702",
"r703",
"r709",
"r751",
"r991",
"r992",
"r993",
"r994",
"r995",
"r996",
"r997",
"r998",
"r999",
"r1000",
"r1001",
"r1002",
"r1003",
"r1004",
"r1005",
"r1006",
"r1007",
"r1008",
"r1009",
"r1010",
"r1011",
"r1012",
"r1013",
"r1014",
"r1015",
"r1016",
"r1017",
"r1018",
"r1019"

]
},
"srt_SegmentGeographicalDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "SegmentGeographicalDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Geographical [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r238",
"r239",
"r522",
"r523",
"r524",
"r525",
"r526",
"r527",
"r528",
"r529",
"r530",
"r531",
"r532",
"r533",
"r534",
"r535",
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r539",
"r540",
"r541",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r545",
"r546",
"r547",
"r548",
"r549",
"r550",
"r551",
"r610",
"r611",
"r612",
"r663",
"r665",
"r668",
"r670",
"r671",
"r674",
"r675",
"r676",
"r677",
"r678",
"r679",
"r680",
"r681",
"r682",
"r689",
"r718",
"r739",
"r740",
"r741",
"r742",
"r743",
"r744",
"r745",
"r746",
"r750",
"r756",
"r935",
"r991",
"r992",
"r993",
"r995",
"r996",
"r997",
"r998",
"r999",
"r1000",
"r1001",
"r1002",
"r1003",
"r1004",
"r1005",
"r1006",
"r1007",
"r1008",
"r1009",
"r1010",
"r1011",
"r1012",
"r1013",
"r1014",
"r1015",
"r1016",
"r1017",
"r1018",
"r1019"

]
},
"us-gaap_SegmentReportingAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SegmentReportingAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Segment Reporting:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReporting"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Segment Reporting Disclosure [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Segment Reporting:",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for reporting segments including data and tables. Reportable segments include those that meet any of the following quantitative thresholds a) it's reported revenue, including sales to external customers and intersegment sales or transfers is 10 percent or more of the combined revenue, internal and external, of all operating segments b) the absolute amount of its reported profit or loss is 10 percent or more of the greater, in absolute amount of 1) the combined reported profit of all operating segments that did not report a loss or 2) the combined reported loss of all operating segments that did report a loss c) its assets are 10 percent or more of the combined assets of all operating segments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r116",
"r203",
"r207",
"r208",
"r209",
"r210",
"r211",
"r223",
"r225",
"r226",
"r231",
"r232",
"r233",
"r234",
"r235",
"r236",
"r237",
"r240",
"r698",
"r700",
"r701",
"r702",
"r704",
"r705",
"r706"

]
},
"us-gaap_SegmentReportingInformationLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SegmentReportingInformationLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Segment Reporting",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SellingGeneralAndAdministrativeExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SellingGeneralAndAdministrativeExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Selling, General and Administrative Expense",
"terseLabel": "Selling, general and administrative expenses",
"documentation": "The aggregate total costs related to selling a firm's product and services, as well as all other general and administrative expenses. Direct selling expenses (for example, credit, warranty, and advertising) are expenses that can be directly linked to the sale of specific products. Indirect selling expenses are expenses that cannot be directly linked to the sale of specific products, for example telephone expenses, Internet, and postal charges. General and administrative expenses include salaries of non-sales personnel, rent, utilities, communication, etc."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r76"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeniorNotesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SeniorNotesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Senior Notes [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Senior Notes",
"documentation": "Bond that takes priority over other debt securities sold by the issuer. In the event the issuer goes bankrupt, senior debt holders receive priority for (must receive) repayment prior to (relative to) junior and unsecured (general) creditors."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensation": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensation",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlows"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Noncash Expense",
"terseLabel": "Compensation expense related to stock options",
"documentation": "Amount of noncash expense for share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r3"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardAdditionalGeneralDisclosuresAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardAdditionalGeneralDisclosuresAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Additional General Disclosures [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardVestingPeriod1": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardVestingPeriod1",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Award Vesting Period",
"terseLabel": "Stock options, vesting period",
"documentation": "Period over which grantee's right to exercise award under share-based payment arrangement is no longer contingent on satisfaction of service or performance condition, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days. Includes, but is not limited to, combination of market, performance or service condition."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r725"

]
},
"wina_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardExercisePriceAsPercentageOfGrantDateFairValue": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardExercisePriceAsPercentageOfGrantDateFairValue",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the exercise price of stock options as a percentage of the fair market value on the date of grant.",
"label": "Share Based Compensation Arrangement by Share Based Payment Award Exercise Price as Percentage of Grant Date Fair Value",
"terseLabel": "Exercise price of stock options as a percentage of fair value on the date of grant"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardExercisePriceAsPercentageOfGrantDateFairValueForIndividualsHoldingMoreThanTenPercentOfVotingRights": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardExercisePriceAsPercentageOfGrantDateFairValueForIndividualsHoldingMoreThanTenPercentOfVotingRights",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the threshold percentage of voting rights in the entity's common stock, above which the option exercise price may not be less than 110 percent of the fair market value.",
"label": "Share Based Compensation Arrangement by Share Based Payment Award Exercise Price as Percentage of Grant Date Fair Value for Individuals Holding More than Ten Percent of Voting Rights",
"terseLabel": "Exercise price of stock options as a percentage of fair value on the date of grant for an individual who owns more than 10% of voting rights"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsAndMethodologyAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsAndMethodologyAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Fair Value Assumptions and Methodology [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Weighted average assumptions and results used in estimation of fair value of options granted"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsExpectedDividendRate": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsExpectedDividendRate",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Fair Value Assumptions, Expected Dividend Rate",
"terseLabel": "Dividend yield (as a percent)",
"documentation": "The estimated dividend rate (a percentage of the share price) to be paid (expected dividends) to holders of the underlying shares over the option's term."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r409"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsExpectedVolatilityRate": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsExpectedVolatilityRate",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Fair Value Assumptions, Expected Volatility Rate",
"terseLabel": "Expected volatility (as a percent)",
"documentation": "The estimated measure of the percentage by which a share price is expected to fluctuate during a period. Volatility also may be defined as a probability-weighted measure of the dispersion of returns about the mean. The volatility of a share price is the standard deviation of the continuously compounded rates of return on the share over a specified period. That is the same as the standard deviation of the differences in the natural logarithms of the stock prices plus dividends, if any, over the period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r408"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsRiskFreeInterestRate": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsRiskFreeInterestRate",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Fair Value Assumptions, Risk Free Interest Rate",
"terseLabel": "Risk free interest rate (as a percent)",
"documentation": "The risk-free interest rate assumption that is used in valuing an option on its own shares."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r410"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Stock Option Plans",
"verboseLabel": "Stock option activity",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r380",
"r381",
"r383",
"r384",
"r385",
"r387",
"r388",
"r389",
"r390",
"r391",
"r392",
"r393",
"r394",
"r395",
"r396",
"r397",
"r398",
"r399",
"r400",
"r401",
"r402",
"r403",
"r404",
"r407",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r411"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardNumberOfAdditionalSharesAuthorized": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardNumberOfAdditionalSharesAuthorized",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Number of Additional Shares Authorized",
"terseLabel": "Increase in number of shares authorized for issuance",
"documentation": "Number of additional shares authorized for issuance under share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardNumberOfSharesAuthorized": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardNumberOfSharesAuthorized",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Number of Shares Authorized",
"terseLabel": "Number of shares authorized for issuance",
"documentation": "Number of shares authorized for issuance under share-based payment arrangement."

}
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}
},
"auth_ref": [
"r726"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardNumberOfSharesAvailableForGrant": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardNumberOfSharesAvailableForGrant",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Number of Shares Available for Grant",
"terseLabel": "Number of shares authorized and unissued under the plan",
"documentation": "The difference between the maximum number of shares (or other type of equity) authorized for issuance under the plan (including the effects of amendments and adjustments), and the sum of: 1) the number of shares (or other type of equity) already issued upon exercise of options or other equity-based awards under the plan; and 2) shares (or other type of equity) reserved for issuance on granting of outstanding awards, net of cancellations and forfeitures, if applicable."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r44"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisableNumber": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisableNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Exercisable, Number",
"terseLabel": "Exercisable at the end of the period (in shares)",
"documentation": "The number of shares into which fully or partially vested stock options outstanding as of the balance sheet date can be currently converted under the option plan."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r389"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisableWeightedAverageExercisePrice": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisableWeightedAverageExercisePrice",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Exercisable, Weighted Average Exercise Price",
"terseLabel": "Exercisable at the end of the period (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "The weighted-average price as of the balance sheet date at which grantees can acquire the shares reserved for issuance on vested portions of options outstanding and currently exercisable under the stock option plan."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r389"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisesInPeriodTotalIntrinsicValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisesInPeriodTotalIntrinsicValue",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Exercises in Period, Intrinsic Value",
"terseLabel": "Total intrinsic value of options exercised",
"documentation": "Amount of accumulated difference between fair value of underlying shares on dates of exercise and exercise price on options exercised (or share units converted) into shares."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r402"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsForfeituresInPeriod": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsForfeituresInPeriod",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Forfeitures in Period",
"negatedLabel": "Forfeited (in shares)",
"documentation": "The number of shares under options that were cancelled during the reporting period as a result of occurrence of a terminating event specified in contractual agreements pertaining to the stock option plan."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r393"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsGrantsInPeriodGross": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsGrantsInPeriodGross",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Grants in Period, Gross",
"terseLabel": "Granted (in shares)",
"documentation": "Gross number of share options (or share units) granted during the period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r391"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsGrantsInPeriodWeightedAverageGrantDateFairValue": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsGrantsInPeriodWeightedAverageGrantDateFairValue",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Grants in Period, Weighted Average Grant Date Fair Value",
"terseLabel": "Option fair value (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "The weighted average grant-date fair value of options granted during the reporting period as calculated by applying the disclosed option pricing methodology."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r401"

]
},
"wina_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsIntrinsicValueRollForward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsIntrinsicValueRollForward",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "n/a",
"label": "Share Based Compensation Arrangement by Share Based Payment Award, Options Intrinsic Value [Roll Forward]",
"terseLabel": "Intrinsic Value"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingIntrinsicValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingIntrinsicValue",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Outstanding, Intrinsic Value",
"periodEndLabel": "Outstanding at the end of the period",
"periodStartLabel": "Outstanding at the beginning of the period",
"documentation": "Amount by which the current fair value of the underlying stock exceeds the exercise price of options outstanding."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r44"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingNumber": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Outstanding, Number",
"periodEndLabel": "Outstanding at the end of the period (in shares)",
"periodStartLabel": "Outstanding at the beginning of the period (in shares)",
"documentation": "Number of options outstanding, including both vested and non-vested options."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r387",
"r388"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingRollForward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingRollForward",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Outstanding [Roll Forward]",
"terseLabel": "Number of Shares",
"documentation": "A roll forward is a reconciliation of a concept from the beginning of a period to the end of a period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingWeightedAverageExercisePrice": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingWeightedAverageExercisePrice",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Outstanding, Weighted Average Exercise Price",
"periodEndLabel": "Outstanding at the end of the period (in dollars per share)",
"periodStartLabel": "Outstanding at the beginning of the period (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "Weighted average price at which grantees can acquire the shares reserved for issuance under the stock option plan."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r387",
"r388"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingWeightedAverageExercisePriceRollforward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingWeightedAverageExercisePriceRollforward",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Outstanding, Weighted Average Exercise Price [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Weighted Average Exercise Price"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsWeightedAverageRemainingContractualTermRollForward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsWeightedAverageRemainingContractualTermRollForward",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "n/a",
"label": "Share Based Compensation Arrangement by Share Based Payment Award Options, Weighted Average Remaining Contractual Term [Roll Forward]",
"terseLabel": "Weighted Average Remaining Contractual Life (years)"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardThresholdPercentageOfVotingInterestForSpecifiedExercisePrice": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardThresholdPercentageOfVotingInterestForSpecifiedExercisePrice",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the threshold percentage of voting rights in the entity's common stock, above which the option exercise price may not be less than 110% of the fair market value.",
"label": "Share Based Compensation Arrangement by Share Based Payment Award Threshold Percentage of Voting Interest for Specified Exercise Price",
"terseLabel": "Threshold voting rights above which the option exercise price may not be less than 110% of the fair market value (as a percent)"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardTypeAndPlanNameDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardTypeAndPlanNameDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "All Award Types",
"terseLabel": "All Award Types",
"documentation": "Award under share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r383",
"r384",
"r385",
"r387",
"r388",
"r389",
"r390",
"r391",
"r392",
"r393",
"r394",
"r395",
"r396",
"r397",
"r398",
"r399",
"r400",
"r401",
"r402",
"r403",
"r404",
"r407",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r411"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisesInPeriodWeightedAverageExercisePrice": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisesInPeriodWeightedAverageExercisePrice",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangements by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Exercises in Period, Weighted Average Exercise Price",
"terseLabel": "Exercised (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "Weighted average price at which option holders acquired shares when converting their stock options into shares."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r392"

]
},
"wina_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExpirationTerm": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsExpirationTerm",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The period of time from the grant date until the time at which the share-based option award expires.",
"label": "Share Based Compensation Arrangements by Share Based Payment Award Options Expiration Term",
"terseLabel": "Term of the option"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsForfeituresInPeriodWeightedAverageExercisePrice": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsForfeituresInPeriodWeightedAverageExercisePrice",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangements by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Forfeitures in Period, Weighted Average Exercise Price",
"terseLabel": "Forfeited (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "Weighted average price at which grantees could have acquired the underlying shares with respect to stock options that were terminated."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r393"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsGrantsInPeriodWeightedAverageExercisePrice": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsGrantsInPeriodWeightedAverageExercisePrice",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangements by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Grants in Period, Weighted Average Exercise Price",
"terseLabel": "Granted (in dollars per share)",
"documentation": "Weighted average per share amount at which grantees can acquire shares of common stock by exercise of options."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r391"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationOptionAndIncentivePlansPolicy": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationOptionAndIncentivePlansPolicy",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for award under share-based payment arrangement. Includes, but is not limited to, methodology and assumption used in measuring cost."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r379",
"r386",
"r405",
"r406",
"r407",
"r408",
"r411",
"r414",
"r415",
"r416",
"r417"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationSharesAuthorizedUnderStockOptionPlansExercisePriceRangeLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationSharesAuthorizedUnderStockOptionPlansExercisePriceRangeLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Option, Exercise Price Range [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Stock options outstanding and exercisable",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"srt_ShareRepurchaseProgramAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "ShareRepurchaseProgramAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitRepurchaseOfCommonStockDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share Repurchase Program [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r933"

]
},
"srt_ShareRepurchaseProgramDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "ShareRepurchaseProgramDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitRepurchaseOfCommonStockDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share Repurchase Program [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r933"

]
},
"us-gaap_SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsExpectedTerm1": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardFairValueAssumptionsExpectedTerm1",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Fair Value Assumptions, Expected Term",
"terseLabel": "Expected life (years)",
"documentation": "Expected term of award under share-based payment arrangement, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r407"

]
},
"us-gaap_SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisableIntrinsicValue1": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisableIntrinsicValue1",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Exercisable, Intrinsic Value",
"terseLabel": "Exercisable at the end of the period",
"documentation": "Amount of difference between fair value of the underlying shares reserved for issuance and exercise price of vested portions of options outstanding and currently exercisable."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r44"

]
},
"us-gaap_SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisableWeightedAverageRemainingContractualTerm1": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardOptionsExercisableWeightedAverageRemainingContractualTerm1",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Exercisable, Weighted Average Remaining Contractual Term",
"terseLabel": "Exercisable at the end of the period",
"documentation": "Weighted average remaining contractual term for vested portions of options outstanding and currently exercisable or convertible, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents the reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r44"

]
},
"us-gaap_SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingWeightedAverageRemainingContractualTerm2": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardOptionsOutstandingWeightedAverageRemainingContractualTerm2",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Outstanding, Weighted Average Remaining Contractual Term",
"terseLabel": "Outstanding",
"documentation": "Weighted average remaining contractual term for option awards outstanding, in 'PnYnMnDTnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents the reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r98"

]
},
"us-gaap_SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardOptionsVestedInPeriodFairValue1": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SharebasedCompensationArrangementBySharebasedPaymentAwardOptionsVestedInPeriodFairValue1",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitAdditionalInformationDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Vested in Period, Fair Value",
"terseLabel": "Total fair value of shares vested",
"documentation": "Fair value of options vested. Excludes equity instruments other than options, for example, but not limited to, share units, stock appreciation rights, restricted stock."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r402"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareholdersEquityAndShareBasedPaymentsTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "ShareholdersEquityAndShareBasedPaymentsTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Shareholders' Equity and Share-Based Payments [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Shareholders' Equity (Deficit):",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for shareholders' equity and share-based payment arrangement. Includes, but is not limited to, disclosure of policy and terms of share-based payment arrangement, deferred compensation arrangement, and employee stock purchase plan (ESPP)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r92",
"r96"

]
},
"wina_SignedFranchiseAgreementsNumberOfStores": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "SignedFranchiseAgreementsNumberOfStores",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The number of stores that signed franchise agreements.",
"label": "Signed Franchise Agreements, Number of Stores",
"terseLabel": "Number of stores that signed franchise agreements"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SignificantAccountingPoliciesTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SignificantAccountingPoliciesTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Significant Accounting Policies [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Significant Accounting Policies:",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for all significant accounting policies of the reporting entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r85",
"r171"

]
},
"wina_SignificantChangeInUnrecognizedTaxBenefitsPeriodOverWhichVariousStatutesOfLimitationAreExpectedToExpire": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "SignificantChangeInUnrecognizedTaxBenefitsPeriodOverWhichVariousStatutesOfLimitationAreExpectedToExpire",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the period over which various statutes of limitations are expected to expire.",
"label": "Significant Change in Unrecognized Tax Benefits, Period over which Various Statutes of Limitation are Expected to Expire",
"terseLabel": "Period over which various statutes of limitations are expected to expire"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_SoftwareLicenseFeesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "SoftwareLicenseFeesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesMarketingFeesAndSoftwareLicenseFeesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Software license fees.",
"label": "Software License Fees [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Software License Fees"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StatementBusinessSegmentsAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StatementBusinessSegmentsAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Segments [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by business segments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r113",
"r114",
"r115",
"r116",
"r135",
"r203",
"r208",
"r211",
"r212",
"r213",
"r214",
"r215",
"r216",
"r217",
"r218",
"r219",
"r220",
"r221",
"r222",
"r224",
"r225",
"r226",
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r233",
"r234",
"r235",
"r240",
"r272",
"r273",
"r274",
"r275",
"r276",
"r277",
"r278",
"r279",
"r280",
"r295",
"r298",
"r304",
"r305",
"r572",
"r573",
"r574",
"r575",
"r576",
"r577",
"r578",
"r579",
"r580",
"r581",
"r582",
"r699",
"r702",
"r703",
"r709",
"r751",
"r991",
"r992",
"r993",
"r994",
"r995",
"r996",
"r997",
"r998",
"r999",
"r1000",
"r1001",
"r1002",
"r1003",
"r1004",
"r1005",
"r1006",
"r1007",
"r1008",
"r1009",
"r1010",
"r1011",
"r1012",
"r1013",
"r1014",
"r1015",
"r1016",
"r1017",
"r1018",
"r1019"

]
},
"us-gaap_StatementEquityComponentsAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StatementEquityComponentsAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Equity Components [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by component of equity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r7",
"r65",
"r68",
"r69",
"r134",
"r159",
"r160",
"r161",
"r176",
"r177",
"r178",
"r180",
"r185",
"r187",
"r189",
"r205",
"r252",
"r253",
"r297",
"r361",
"r451",
"r452",
"r459",
"r460",
"r461",
"r463",
"r464",
"r465",
"r470",
"r471",
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"r472",
"r473",
"r474",
"r475",
"r476",
"r481",
"r482",
"r483",
"r484",
"r485",
"r486",
"r488",
"r490",
"r510",
"r567",
"r592",
"r593",
"r594",
"r607",
"r659"

]
},
"srt_StatementGeographicalAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024",
"localname": "StatementGeographicalAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Geographical [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r238",
"r239",
"r522",
"r523",
"r524",
"r525",
"r526",
"r527",
"r528",
"r529",
"r530",
"r531",
"r532",
"r533",
"r534",
"r535",
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r539",
"r540",
"r541",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r545",
"r546",
"r547",
"r548",
"r549",
"r550",
"r551",
"r610",
"r611",
"r612",
"r663",
"r665",
"r668",
"r670",
"r671",
"r674",
"r675",
"r676",
"r677",
"r678",
"r679",
"r680",
"r681",
"r682",
"r689",
"r718",
"r739",
"r740",
"r741",
"r742",
"r743",
"r744",
"r745",
"r746",
"r750",
"r756",
"r935",
"r991",
"r992",
"r993",
"r995",
"r996",
"r997",
"r998",
"r999",
"r1000",
"r1001",
"r1002",
"r1003",
"r1004",
"r1005",
"r1006",
"r1007",
"r1008",
"r1009",
"r1010",
"r1011",
"r1012",
"r1013",
"r1014",
"r1015",
"r1016",
"r1017",
"r1018",
"r1019"

]
},
"us-gaap_StatementLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StatementLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Statement [Line Items]",
"terseLabel": "Statement",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r176",
"r177",
"r178",
"r205",
"r490",
"r519",
"r599",
"r609",
"r615",
"r616",
"r617",
"r618",
"r619",
"r620",
"r621",
"r624",
"r625",
"r626",
"r627",
"r628",
"r630",
"r631",
"r632",
"r633",
"r635",
"r636",
"r637",
"r638",
"r639",
"r641",
"r643",
"r644",
"r645",
"r646",
"r647",
"r648",
"r649",
"r650",
"r651",
"r652",
"r653",
"r654",
"r655",
"r656",
"r659",
"r757"

]
},
"us-gaap_StatementOfCashFlowsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StatementOfCashFlowsAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StatementOfFinancialPositionAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StatementOfFinancialPositionAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StatementOfStockholdersEquityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StatementOfStockholdersEquityAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StatementTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StatementTable",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesBalanceSheetDisclosuresDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Statement [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about statement of comprehensive income, income, other comprehensive income, financial position, cash flows, and shareholders' equity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r176",
"r177",
"r178",
"r205",
"r242",
"r490",
"r519",
"r599",
"r609",
"r615",
"r616",
"r617",
"r618",
"r619",
"r620",
"r621",
"r624",
"r625",
"r626",
"r627",
"r628",
"r630",
"r631",
"r632",
"r633",
"r635",
"r636",
"r637",
"r638",
"r639",
"r641",
"r643",
"r644",
"r645",
"r646",
"r647",
"r648",
"r649",
"r650",
"r651",
"r652",
"r653",
"r654",
"r655",
"r656",
"r659",
"r757"

]
},
"ecd_StkPrcOrTsrEstimationMethodTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "StkPrcOrTsrEstimationMethodTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Stock Price or TSR Estimation Method [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Stock Price or TSR Estimation Method"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r785",
"r796",
"r806",
"r839"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockAppreciationRightsSARSMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StockAppreciationRightsSARSMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Stock Appreciation Rights (SARs) [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Stock Appreciation Rights (SARs)",
"documentation": "Right to receive cash or shares equal to appreciation of predetermined number of grantor's shares during predetermined time period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StockIssuedDuringPeriodSharesStockOptionsExercised": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StockIssuedDuringPeriodSharesStockOptionsExercised",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsActivityDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Exercises in Period",
"negatedLabel": "Exercised (in shares)",
"terseLabel": "Stock options exercised (in shares)",
"documentation": "Number of share options (or share units) exercised during the current period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r7",
"r64",
"r65",
"r95",
"r392"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockIssuedDuringPeriodValueShareBasedCompensation": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StockIssuedDuringPeriodValueShareBasedCompensation",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "APIC, Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Increase for Cost Recognition",
"terseLabel": "Compensation expense relating to stock options",
"documentation": "Value, after forfeiture, of shares issued under share-based payment arrangement. Excludes employee stock ownership plan (ESOP)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r45",
"r64",
"r65",
"r95"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockIssuedDuringPeriodValueStockOptionsExercised": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StockIssuedDuringPeriodValueStockOptionsExercised",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Stock Issued During Period, Value, Stock Options Exercised",
"terseLabel": "Stock options exercised",
"documentation": "Value of stock issued as a result of the exercise of stock options."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r7",
"r65",
"r68",
"r69",
"r95"

]
},
"wina_StockOptionPlan2001AndStockOptionPlan2010Member": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "StockOptionPlan2001AndStockOptionPlan2010Member",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the 2001 Stock Option Plan and the 2010 Stock Option Plan of the entity.",
"label": "Stock Option Plan 2001 And Stock Option Plan 2010 [Member]",
"terseLabel": "2001 Plan and 2010 Plan"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_StockOptionPlan2010Member": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "StockOptionPlan2010Member",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the 2010 Stock Option Plan of the entity.",
"label": "Stock Option Plan 2010 [Member]",
"terseLabel": "2010 Plan"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_StockOptionPlan2020Member": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "StockOptionPlan2020Member",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the 2020 Stock Option Plan of the entity.",
"label": "Stock Option Plan 2020 [Member]",
"terseLabel": "2020 Plan"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_StockOptionPlanForNonemployeeDirectorsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "StockOptionPlanForNonemployeeDirectorsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitStockOptionsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Represents the stock option plan for Nonemployee Directors of the entity.",
"label": "Stock Option Plan For Nonemployee Directors [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Nonemployee Directors Plan"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StockRepurchaseProgramRemainingNumberOfSharesAuthorizedToBeRepurchased": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StockRepurchaseProgramRemainingNumberOfSharesAuthorizedToBeRepurchased",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitRepurchaseOfCommonStockDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Share Repurchase Program, Remaining Authorized, Number of Shares",
"terseLabel": "Number of additional shares that can be repurchased",
"documentation": "Number of shares remaining authorized to be purchased under share repurchase plan. Includes, but is not limited to, repurchase of stock and unit of ownership."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StockRepurchasedAndRetiredDuringPeriodShares": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StockRepurchasedAndRetiredDuringPeriodShares",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitRepurchaseOfCommonStockDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Stock Repurchased and Retired During Period, Shares",
"negatedLabel": "Repurchase of common stock (in shares)",
"terseLabel": "Number of shares repurchased",
"documentation": "Number of shares that have been repurchased and retired during the period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r7",
"r64",
"r65",
"r95"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockRepurchasedAndRetiredDuringPeriodValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StockRepurchasedAndRetiredDuringPeriodValue",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureShareholdersEquityDeficitRepurchaseOfCommonStockDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Stock Repurchased and Retired During Period, Value",
"negatedLabel": "Repurchase of common stock",
"terseLabel": "Aggregate purchase price of shares repurchased",
"documentation": "Equity impact of the value of stock that has been repurchased and retired during the period. The excess of the purchase price over par value can be charged against retained earnings (once the excess is fully allocated to additional paid in capital)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r7",
"r64",
"r65",
"r95"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockholdersEquity": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StockholdersEquity",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfShareholdersEquityDeficit"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Equity, Attributable to Parent",
"periodEndLabel": "BALANCE",
"periodStartLabel": "BALANCE",
"totalLabel": "Total shareholders' equity (deficit)",
"documentation": "Amount of equity (deficit) attributable to parent. Excludes temporary equity and equity attributable to noncontrolling interest."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r65",
"r68",
"r69",
"r86",
"r623",
"r640",
"r660",
"r661",
"r738",
"r763",
"r888",
"r902",
"r975",
"r1021"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockholdersEquityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "StockholdersEquityAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedBalanceSheets"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Equity, Attributable to Parent [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "Shareholders' Equity (Deficit):"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SupplementalCashFlowInformationAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "SupplementalCashFlowInformationAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfCashFlowsSupplementalDisclosures"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Supplemental Cash Flow Information [Abstract]",
"terseLabel": "SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_SupplementalCashFlowInformationRelatedToOperatingLeasesTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "SupplementalCashFlowInformationRelatedToOperatingLeasesTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of supplemental cash flow information related to operating leases.",
"label": "Supplemental Cash Flow Information Related To Operating Leases [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Schedule of supplemental cash flow information related to operating leases"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_TabularListTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TabularListTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Tabular List [Table Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Tabular List, Table"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r832"

]
},
"us-gaap_TechnologyEquipmentMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "TechnologyEquipmentMember",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPpeIntangibleAssetsGoodwillAdvertisingStockBasedCompDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Technology Equipment [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Computer and peripheral equipment",
"documentation": "Equipment used in the creation, maintenance and utilization of information systems which include computers and peripherals."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_TenantAllowanceRecordedDuringPeriodAsReductionToOperatingLeaseRightOfUseAsset": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "TenantAllowanceRecordedDuringPeriodAsReductionToOperatingLeaseRightOfUseAsset",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesMaturitiesAndOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The tenant allowance recorded during the period as a reduction to the operating lease right of use asset.",
"label": "Tenant Allowance Recorded During Period as a Reduction to Operating Lease Right of Use Asset",
"terseLabel": "Tenant allowance recorded during the year as a reduction to the operating lease right of use asset"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_TermOfShelfAgreement": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "TermOfShelfAgreement",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtNotesPayableDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The term of the Shelf Agreement.",
"label": "Term of Shelf Agreement",
"terseLabel": "Shelf Agreement term"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_TerminationOfAgreementConsiderationPaid": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "TerminationOfAgreementConsiderationPaid",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount of consideration paid related to the termination of the agreement that contained the rights for eleven Play It Again Sports stores to operate separate from the Company's franchise system.",
"label": "Termination of Agreement, Consideration Paid",
"terseLabel": "Termination of agreement, consideration paid by Winmark"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"wina_TerminationOfAgreementRightsNumberOfStores": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "TerminationOfAgreementRightsNumberOfStores",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIntangibleAssetsFranchiseRightsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The number of stores in which the Company terminated an agreement that contained the rights for Play it Again Sports stores to operate separate from the Company's franchise system.",
"label": "Termination of Agreement, Rights, Number of Stores",
"terseLabel": "Termination of agreement, number of stores"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_TotalShareholderRtnAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TotalShareholderRtnAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Total Shareholder Return Amount",
"terseLabel": "Total Shareholder Return Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r824"

]
},
"ecd_TotalShareholderRtnVsPeerGroupTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TotalShareholderRtnVsPeerGroupTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Total Shareholder Return Vs Peer Group [Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Total Shareholder Return Vs Peer Group"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r831"

]
},
"ecd_TradingArrAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TradingArrAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Arrangement [Axis]",
"terseLabel": "Trading Arrangement:"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r852"

]
},
"ecd_TradingArrByIndTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TradingArrByIndTable",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Arrangements, by Individual [Table]",
"terseLabel": "Trading Arrangements, by Individual"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r854"

]
},
"dei_TradingSymbol": {
"xbrltype": "tradingSymbolItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "TradingSymbol",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Symbol",
"documentation": "Trading symbol of an instrument as listed on an exchange."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_TrdArrAdoptionDate": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TrdArrAdoptionDate",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
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"role": {
"label": "Trading Arrangement Adoption Date",
"terseLabel": "Adoption Date"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r855"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrDuration": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TrdArrDuration",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Arrangement Duration",
"terseLabel": "Arrangement Duration"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r856"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrExpirationDate": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TrdArrExpirationDate",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Arrangement Expiration Date",
"terseLabel": "Expiration Date"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r856"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrIndName": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TrdArrIndName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Arrangement, Individual Name",
"terseLabel": "Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r854"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrIndTitle": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TrdArrIndTitle",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Arrangement, Individual Title",
"terseLabel": "Title"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r854"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrSecuritiesAggAvailAmt": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TrdArrSecuritiesAggAvailAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Arrangement, Securities Aggregate Available Amount",
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Available"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r857"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrTerminationDate": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "TrdArrTerminationDate",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Arrangement Termination Date",
"terseLabel": "Termination Date"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r855"

]
},
"ecd_UndrlygSecurityMktPriceChngPct": {
"xbrltype": "pureItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "UndrlygSecurityMktPriceChngPct",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Underlying Security Market Price Change, Percent",
"terseLabel": "Underlying Security Market Price Change"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r851"

]
},
"us-gaap_UnrecognizedTaxBenefits": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "UnrecognizedTaxBenefits",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Unrecognized Tax Benefits",
"periodEndLabel": "Balance at the end of the period",
"periodStartLabel": "Balance at the beginning of the period",
"documentation": "Amount of unrecognized tax benefits."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r422",
"r438",
"r728"

]
},
"wina_UnrecognizedTaxBenefitsIncludingInterestAndPenalties": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/20241228",
"localname": "UnrecognizedTaxBenefitsIncludingInterestAndPenalties",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"documentation": "The amount of unrecognized tax benefits pertaining to uncertain tax positions taken in tax returns, including accruals as of the date of the statement of financial position, for interest recognized for an underpayment of income taxes computed by applying the applicable statutory rate of interest to the difference between a tax position recognized for financial reporting purposes and the amount previously taken or expected to be taken in a tax return of the entity and the amount of statutory penalties for a tax position claimed or expected to be claimed by the entity, in its tax return, which does not meet the minimum statutory threshold to avoid payment of penalties.",
"label": "Unrecognized Tax Benefits Including Interest and Penalties",
"terseLabel": "Unrecognized tax benefits, including interest and penalties"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_UnrecognizedTaxBenefitsIncomeTaxPenaltiesAndInterestAccrued": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "UnrecognizedTaxBenefitsIncomeTaxPenaltiesAndInterestAccrued",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Unrecognized Tax Benefits, Income Tax Penalties and Interest Accrued",
"terseLabel": "Interest and penalties accrued related to unrecognized tax benefit",
"documentation": "Amount accrued for interest on an underpayment of income taxes and penalties related to a tax position claimed or expected to be claimed in the tax return."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r437",
"r728"

]
},
"us-gaap_UnrecognizedTaxBenefitsIncreasesResultingFromCurrentPeriodTaxPositions": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "UnrecognizedTaxBenefitsIncreasesResultingFromCurrentPeriodTaxPositions",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Unrecognized Tax Benefits, Increase Resulting from Current Period Tax Positions",
"terseLabel": "Increases related to current year tax positions",
"documentation": "Amount of increase in unrecognized tax benefits resulting from tax positions that have been or will be taken in current period tax return."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r439",
"r728"

]
},
"us-gaap_UnrecognizedTaxBenefitsReductionsResultingFromLapseOfApplicableStatuteOfLimitations": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "UnrecognizedTaxBenefitsReductionsResultingFromLapseOfApplicableStatuteOfLimitations",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureIncomeTaxesOtherDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Unrecognized Tax Benefits, Reduction Resulting from Lapse of Applicable Statute of Limitations",
"negatedLabel": "Expiration of the statute of limitations for the assessment of taxes",
"documentation": "Amount of decrease in unrecognized tax benefits resulting from lapses of applicable statutes of limitations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r440"

]
},
"us-gaap_UseOfEstimates": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "UseOfEstimates",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Use of Estimates, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"terseLabel": "Use of Estimates",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for the use of estimates in the preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r26",
"r27",
"r28",
"r122",
"r123",
"r125",
"r126"

]
},
"us-gaap_VariableRateAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "VariableRateAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Variable Rate [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of variable rate."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_VariableRateDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "VariableRateDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureDebtLineOfCreditDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Variable Rate [Domain]",
"documentation": "Interest rate that fluctuates over time as a result of an underlying benchmark interest rate or index."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_VstngDtFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdAndVstdInCvrdYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "VstngDtFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdAndVstdInCvrdYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Vesting Date Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted and Vested in Covered Year [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Vesting Date Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted and Vested in Covered Year"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r820"

]
},
"us-gaap_WeightedAverageNumberOfDilutedSharesOutstanding": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "WeightedAverageNumberOfDilutedSharesOutstanding",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesEarningsPerShareDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Diluted",
"terseLabel": "Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted",
"totalLabel": "Denominator for diluted EPS - weighted average common shares and dilutive potential common shares",
"documentation": "The average number of shares or units issued and outstanding that are used in calculating diluted EPS or earnings per unit (EPU), determined based on the timing of issuance of shares or units in the period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r191",
"r199"

]
},
"us-gaap_WeightedAverageNumberOfSharesOutstandingBasic": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "WeightedAverageNumberOfSharesOutstandingBasic",
"presentation": [
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/DisclosureSignificantAccountingPoliciesEarningsPerShareDetails",
"http://www.winmarkcorporation.com/role/StatementConsolidatedCondensedStatementsOfOperations"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Basic",
"terseLabel": "Weighted average shares outstanding - basic",
"verboseLabel": "Denominator for basic EPS - weighted average common shares",
"documentation": "Number of [basic] shares or units, after adjustment for contingently issuable shares or units and other shares or units not deemed outstanding, determined by relating the portion of time within a reporting period that common shares or units have been outstanding to the total time in that period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r190",
"r199"

]
},
"ecd_YrEndFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInCvrdYrOutsdngAndUnvstdMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024",
"localname": "YrEndFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInCvrdYrOutsdngAndUnvstdMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Year-end Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Covered Year that are Outstanding and Unvested [Member]",
"terseLabel": "Year-end Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Covered Year that are Outstanding and Unvested"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r818"

]
}

}
}

},
"std_ref": {
"r0": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "05",
"Paragraph": "4",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "360",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482338/360-10-05-4"

},
"r1": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "1",
"SubTopic": "230",
"Topic": "830",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147477401/830-230-45-1"

},
"r2": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "14",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "230",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482740/230-10-45-14"

},
"r3": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "28",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "230",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482740/230-10-45-28"

},
"r4": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "28",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "230",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482740/230-10-45-28"

},
"r5": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "360",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482099/360-10-50-1"

},
"r6": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "470",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481544/470-10-50-1"

},
"r7": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "505",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-2"

},
"r8": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "718",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r9": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(e)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "718",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r10": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2A",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "718",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2A"

},
"r11": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "280",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482810/280-10-50-4"

},
"r12": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(22))",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "210",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r13": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "220",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "5",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482790/220-10-45-5"

},
"r14": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "230",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "14",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482740/230-10-45-14"

},
"r15": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "230",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "4",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482740/230-10-45-4"

},
"r16": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "230",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482913/230-10-50-1"

},
"r17": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "230",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482913/230-10-50-2"

},
"r18": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "230",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482913/230-10-50-3"

},
"r19": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "260",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482662/260-10-50-1"

},
"r20": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "260",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482662/260-10-50-1"

},
"r21": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "260",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482662/260-10-50-2"

},
"r22": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "275",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "16",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482861/275-10-50-16"

},
"r23": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "275",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "18",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482861/275-10-50-18"

},
"r24": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "275",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "20",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482861/275-10-50-20"

},
"r25": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "275",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "21",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482861/275-10-50-21"

},
"r26": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "275",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482861/275-10-50-4"

},
"r27": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "275",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "8",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482861/275-10-50-8"

},
"r28": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "275",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "9",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482861/275-10-50-9"

},
"r29": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "280",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "22",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482810/280-10-50-22"

},
"r30": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "280",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "25",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482810/280-10-50-25"

},
"r31": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "280",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "30",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482810/280-10-50-30"

},
"r32": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "360",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "4",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482130/360-10-45-4"

},
"r33": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "360",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482099/360-10-50-1"

},
"r34": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "360",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482099/360-10-50-1"

},
"r35": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "13",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481573/470-10-45-13"

},
"r36": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "14",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481573/470-10-45-14"

},
"r37": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "5",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481544/470-10-50-5"

},
"r38": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481142/505-10-45-2"

},
"r39": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "10",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-10"

},
"r40": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-3"

},
"r41": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-4"

},
"r42": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "5",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-5"

},
"r43": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "8",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-8"

},
"r44": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "718",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r45": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Topic": "718",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(d)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r46": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "805",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Section": "55",
"Paragraph": "31",
"Subparagraph": "(e)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147479876/805-20-55-31"

},
"r47": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "810",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481203/810-10-50-1"

},
"r48": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "825",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "20",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482907/825-10-50-20"

},
"r49": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "825",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "21",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482907/825-10-50-21"

},
"r50": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "942",
"SubTopic": "470",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147477734/942-470-50-3"

},
"r51": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(19)(a))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r52": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(19)(b))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r53": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(19))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r54": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(20))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r55": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(21))",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r56": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(22)(a)(1))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r57": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(22)(b))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r58": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(23))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r59": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(24))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r60": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(25))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"

},
"r61": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Topic": "210",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(26)(a))",
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"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.13-02(a)(4)(iii)(A))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480097/470-10-S99-1B"

},
"r321": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.13-02(a)(4)(iii)(B))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480097/470-10-S99-1B"

},
"r322": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.13-02(a)(4)(iii)(C))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480097/470-10-S99-1B"

},
"r323": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.13-02(a)(4)(iv))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480097/470-10-S99-1B"

},
"r324": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.13-02(a)(5))",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480097/470-10-S99-1B"
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"r325": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r326": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r327": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Subparagraph": "(c)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r329": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(e)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Subparagraph": "(f)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r331": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(g)",
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"SubTopic": "20",
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"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(i)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1C",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1C"
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"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1C",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1C"
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"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1C"
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"r337": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1D",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1D"
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"r338": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1D",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1D"
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"r339": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1D",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1D"
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"r340": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1E",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1E"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1E",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1E"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1E",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1E"
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"r343": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1E",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1E"
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"r344": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1F",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1F"
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"r345": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1F",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1F"

},
"r346": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1F",
"Subparagraph": "(b)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1F"
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"r347": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1F",
"Subparagraph": "(b)(2)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1F"
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"r348": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1I",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1I"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1I",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1I"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1I",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1I"

},
"r351": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1I",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1I"
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"r352": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4",
"Subparagraph": "(b)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-4"
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"r353": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4",
"Subparagraph": "(b)(3)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-4"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "13",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-13"
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"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "13",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-13"
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"r356": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "13",
"Subparagraph": "(e)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-13"
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"r357": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "13",
"Subparagraph": "(h)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-13"
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"r358": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "14",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-14"
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"r359": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "18",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-18"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-2"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.3-04)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480008/505-10-S99-1"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "606",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147479837/606-10-45-1"
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"Topic": "606",
"SubTopic": "10",
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"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Publisher": "FASB",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "606",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "606",
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"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
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"Topic": "606",
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"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147479806/606-10-50-20"
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"SubTopic": "220",
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